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00006

00007

00012

00013

00016

00017

00018

00019

00020

00021

00022

00026

00027

00029

00031

00032

00033

00034

00037

00039

00040

00041

Acc No

SHAH HABIBUR RAHMAN

DR. SHAH MD. EMDADUL HAQUE

MD. SHAHJAHAN ALI

MD. SHAHJAHAN ALI

MD. RUHUL AMIN

MD. ABDUL MANNAN

JANABA RAZIA SULATANA

MRS. RABEYA KHATUN

MD. REJAUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAHJAHAN

KAZI SELIM

ABU HANIF MD. FUAD

DR. MD. ALI IMAM

GUL BANU ISLAM

MD. AMJAD HOSSAIN MONDAL

MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM SARKER

JONABA MASUMA YESMIN

DR. MD. MINHAJUL ISLAM

MD. NOORUL HUDA & OTHERS

MD. AMANULLAH & OTHERS

MD. ABDUL HANNAN & OTHERS

Acc Name

S.N.C ROAD,OPPOSITE ELECTRIC SUPPLY, ALAM NAGAR, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
JAIL ROAD, DHAP, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

UTTAR BABUKHA, P.O. ALAM NAGAR-5402, P.S. KOTWALI,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
BABUKHA NORTH PARA, SHAHJAHAN VILLA, P.O.ALAM NAGAR-
5402, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
C/O MD. HABIBULLAH MIAH, GOMASTA PARA,RANGPUR TOWN,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
S/O LATE MD. ABDUL BAREK, JUMMAPARA, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

FLAT # A-5, 22 CIRCULAR ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205,
DHAKA
C/O LATE MOTIAR RAHMAN VIL.HAMIDPUR, P.O.BALUA MASIM
PUR, UZ. MITAPUKUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
VILL. HAMIDPUR, P. O. BALUA MASIMPUR UZ. MITAPUKUR,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
S/O DR. SHAH MD. NURUL BAKHT, MAHIGANJ, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
RABARTSONGANJ, P.O. ALAM NAGAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. GURATI PARA, P.O. RANGPUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

SATPAI, PROFESSOR COLONY, NETROKONA, NETROKONA

C/O MD. NAZRUL ISLAM SARKER, DHAP,PASHARIPARA P.O.
RANGPUR SADAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
JR. ACCOUNTANT, RAJSHAHI TELICOM REGION, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
MAHIGONJ, RANGPUR SADAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

DHAP, PASHARI PARA, RANGPUR SADAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

ROAD # 01, HOUSE # 13, DHAP ZELL ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. DHARANI BARI, P.O. DHARANI BARI, KURIGRAM, KURIGRAM

VILL: KHONDORTOLA (POSHCHIM PARA), P.O+P.S: SHERPUR,
BOHURA, BOGRA
BALA PUQUR, BIMAN BONDOR ROAD, P.O. SYEDPUR
CANTONMENT, NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
SSAE/BOILER SHOP, B. RLY. WORKSHOP, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI,
NILPHAMARI
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00043

00044

00045

00047

00048

00052

00053

00055

00056

00057

00058

00059

00062

00063

00064

00065

00067

00069

00070

00071

00072

Acc No

MIZANUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY

ADV.MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. FERDOUS HOSSAIN

MD. NOOR ISLAM & OTHERS

JANAB DR. MD. RAUSANAZZAMAN

SHABBIR ANWAR & OTHERS

ZAHIR ANWAR & OTHERS

DR. A. K. M. AMINUL HAQUE

MOHAMMAD  MUSA

AHMED RAZA

ABDUL GHANI

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

MOHAMMAD NOOR ISLAM

MOHAMMAD TAYAB HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ABDUL LATIF &
OTHERS
MD. ABDUR RAHIM

MD. OMAR FARUQUE

MRS. SULTANA PARVEEN

MOMTAZUL ISLAM

MD. ASHADUL ISLAM

Acc Name

VILL. JALDHAKA,  P.O. JALDHAKA, UZ. JALDHAKA, NILPHAMARI,
NILPHAMARI
VILL. SABUZPARA., P.O. NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI

1/F, POLYTECHNIC SR. STAFF QUARTERS, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1208,
DHAKA
BANGALIPUR NIZPARA, SYEDPUR, NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI

KERANI PARA(NASIRABAD), HOUSE NO-11,ROAD NO-
1/4,P.O.RANGPUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
C/O MAJOR'S BARI, KHAN BARI, HOUSE # 40, 1215 GOBINDAPUR,
JATTARA BARI, DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O. ZAHIR & BROTHERS, TATIA JUTE PRESS LANE, SAIDPUR,
NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
COLLEGE ROAD, ALAM NAGAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

PADUKA BITAN, DR. S. S. HAQUE ROAD, RLY BAZAR, SAIDPUR-5310,
NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
ABDUL GANI & BROTHERS,RICE MERCHANT, 81,MASALA PATTY,RLY
BAZAR, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
ABDUL GANI & BROTHERS,RICE MERCHANT, 81, MASALA
PATTY,RLY BAZAR, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
HASHIM BROTHERS 19, 20 MOUHARIPATTY, RLY BAZAR SAIDPUR,
NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
NOOR ISLAM GENERAL MERCHANT, S. DR. Z.HAQ ROAD RLY BAZAR
SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI-5310, NILPHAMARI
TAYAB STAIONARY SHOP[NEAR BATADEPO], DR. S.S. HAQ ROAD
RLY BAZAR SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI-5310, NILPHAMARI
CITY STOR 138, DR. S. S. HAQ ROAD, RLY BAZAR SAIDPUR,
NILPHAMARI-5310, NILPHAMARI
NILPHAMARI TOWN, NILPHAMARI - 5310, NILPHAMARI-5310,
NILPHAMARI
VILL. DAMUSAR, P.O. PAOTANA, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

C/O PAOTANA SENIAR MADRASA, PAOTANA, PIRGACHA,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
C/O LAKY CONFECTIONARY, PURANA CHOWLL AMOD, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
S/O MONIR UDDIN AHMED, CANTT. PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
VILL. SARAI HARAGACH NATUN BAZAR, P.O. RANGPUR, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
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235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 3 of 172

00077

00081

00084

00085

00086

00089

00091

00092

00095

00096

00098

00100

00105

00106

00112

00115

00116

00118

00120

00121

00123

00125

Acc No

MRS. RAWSHAN ARA BEGUM

AL-HAJ MOWLANA  ABDUL BARI

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MD. JAHAN ALI

MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN

MD. TIPU SULTAN

MD. ANISUR RAHMAN

DR. MOFIZ UDDIN SARKER

DR. SYED A. K. M. ISRAIL

MRS. SHERIFA ISLAM

MD. RUHUL AMIN SIDDIQUE

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

MD. SHAHJAHAN MIA

AMINUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD ABDUS SATTAR
SHAH
MD. MOFIZUL ISLAM

MRS. RAWSHAN ARA BEGUM

MD. NURUL ISLAM

MD. AKBAR HOSSAIN

MD. AKBAR HOSAIN

MRS. KHODEZA BEGUM

MR. NASIM UDDIN

Acc Name

VILL- THONTHONIA PARA, UNI- KHATA MODHUPUR, P.O-
MOYDANPUR, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI, DHAKA
C/O VAGNI AHMADIA SR. MADRASA, P.O. HULASUGONJ,
MITHAPUKUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
SARAI, HARAGACH, KAUNIA, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. HARATI, P.O. BURIR HAT FIRM, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. HARATI, P.O. BURIR HAT FIRM, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

FPSMP, MEDICAL COLLEGE FIRST GATE, BURIR HAT ROAD,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
VILL. CHAPADAHA, P.O. KUPTALA, RANGPUR, GAIBANDHA

NAZIMUDDIN  POLY CLINIC, BURIRHAT ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

MUNSHI PARA, RANGPUR TOWN, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

C/O DR. SYED A. K. M. ISRARUL BARI, MUNSHI PARA, RANGPUR-
5400, RANGPUR
A/C SECTION, RADIO BANGLADESH, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

S/O LATE MD. ABDUL QUADER MOLLAH, CARMICHAEL COLLEGE,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
CHITRAREKHA, STATION ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. BHUTHCHARA, P.O. BHUTHCHARA, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

CANTT.PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE, RANGPUR CANTT., RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
LECTURER, ACCOUNTING DEPTT., CHARMICAL COLLEGE, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
VILL- THONTHONIA PARA, UNI- KHATA MODHUPUR, P.O-
MOYDANPUR, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI, DHAKA
C/O JAUHARI CLOTH STORE, NAWABGONJ BAZAR, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
NEW ADARSHA PARA, AMIR VILA,, HOUSENO-185,ROADNO-
5,PO.ALAMNAGAR, RANGPUR-5400, RANGPUR
373 BILKIS MENOR, WEST SHEWRAPARA, PIRERBAGH ROAD,
MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, RANGPUR
C/O. ALHAJ MD. SHAFAYET ALI, 15, NEW SENPARA, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
VILL: BAZAMASQUR,, P.O. TEPAMADHUPUR,, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
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00126

00129

00132

00133

00134

00135

00136

00144

00145

00146

00147

00148

00152

00155

00156

00163

00174

00178

00184

00185

00192

00196

Acc No

MD. ABDUL HAKIM

DR. MD. JAHURUL HAQUE

MD. AZAHARUL ISLAM

MD. ZAINUL ABEDIN

SYEDA EYSHA KHATUN

ALHAJ SYED ABDUL AWAL

MD. ABDUL HAQUE

MOST. FATEMA KHATUN

MD. ABDUL WADUD

MD.TAJUL ISLAM

MD. HEDAITULLAH

ABDUR RAZZAK

MD. ABUL KASEM

K. M. MAHBUB HOSSAIN HABILDER

MD. LAL MIAH

MD. ASHRAF HOSSAIN

SABI RANI MOHANTA

A.H.M. EKRAMUL HOQUE

MD. MOQBUL HOSSAIN

MD. BAZLUR RASHID

MAHFUZA KHATUN

MD. MATIAR RAHMAN

Acc Name

J.N.C. ROAD, P.O. ALAMNAGAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

DHA,CHALKLI BHATA, BURIRHAT ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

MILLAT PHARMACY, DHAP, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL-NAZARMAMUD, P.O.CHOWDHURANI, P.S. PIRGACHA,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
MUNSHIPARA, RANGPUR SADAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

MUNSHIPARA, RANGPUR SADAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL:SAWLA, P.O. PAOTANAHAT, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

HOUSE # 81, ROAD # 2, VILL-KAMAR PARA, P.O.BABU KHAN,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
DAVID COMPANY PARA, GAIBANDHA SADAR, GAIBANDHA,
GAIBANDHA
VILL: SARAI DARJEE PARA, P.O. HARAGACH, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

MOHIGONJ, RANGPUR SADAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL:KANDIR HAT, P.O. KANDIR HAT, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL: SARAI [MALITARY], P.O. HARAGACH, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

MEDICAL ASSTT. 10-FD. AMBULANCE, RANGPUR CANTT.,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
10-FD. AMBULANCE, RANGPUR CANTT., RANGPUR, RANGPUR

DEPTT. OF PHYSICS, CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. LICHU BAGAN, GAMOSTAPARA, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

C/O PROFESSOR MOFAZZAL HOSSAIN, R.K. RD, POST: RANGPUR
CADET COLLEGE, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
VILL. KANCHIPARA, P.O. CHARTARAPUR, PABNA, PABNA

VILL. DARIKEL, P.O. PANCHBARIA, NATORE, NATORE

SATIANI (BABLA TALA RORE), PABNA, PABNA-6600, PABNA

C/O MD. ABDUS SALAM, ATAIKUL ROAD, OLD BRTC GAREZ,
SHALGARIA, PABNA-6600, PABNA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235
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00199

00200

00232

00235

00243

00245

00246

00247

00251

00252

00253

00254

00255

00256

00257

00258

00260

00261

00262

00263

00264

00265

Acc No

A. F. MD. IQBAL KHAN

MD. ASIRUDDIN

MOHAMMAD ABDUL MOTALIB
BISWAS
MD. KAMAL HUSSAIN(RELIGIUS
TEACHER)
MOHAMMAD KAMIR UDDIN
 
MD. MUJIBUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAHIDULLAH

K.M. HAMIDUR RAHMAN                

HASINA BEGUM

MOSAMMAD RINA BEGUM

MOLLA ALTAFUDDIN

MD. ANOWARUL ISLAM

SHAHINA ISLAM

MD. AFZAL HOSSAIN RAZA

MD. ABDUL QUADER

MD. ABDUL AWAL

MUSAMMAT SURAIYA BEGUM
   
ARIFA BEGUM                        

ABDUS SALAM

ARABUDDIN

MD. TORAB ALI                      

SK. MOJAHAR ALI BABLU              

Acc Name

KATHA JEWELARS,TATI SAMABAI MARKET, SONAPARA, PABNA
SADAR, PABNA-6600, PABNA
GOPALPUR, PABNA SADAR, PABNA-6600, PABNA

VILL: KULNIA, P.O. DOGACHI, PABNA, PABNA

VILL-CHAR SHIBRAMPUR, P.O.HEMAYETPUR, P.S. PABNA, PABNA, 

GOPAL PUR, SIRAJUDDOWLA ROAD, PABNA, 

MUKONDAPUR, P.O. DOGASI, PABNA, PABNA

VILL: RAJENDRAPUR, P.O. CHANDAIHAT, NATORE, 

ADVOCATE, PABNA TOWN, PABNA, 

YOURS MEDICAL MART, ISHURDI, PABNA, PABNA

CRESENT BAKERY, KALACHANDPARA, PABNA, 

CRESENT BAKERY, KALACHANDPARA, PABNA, PABNA

VILL: MALIGACHA, P.O. TEBUNIA, PABNA, PABNA

VILL: MUKUNDOPUR, P.O. DOGACHI, PABNA, 

ZORA TINTOLA, ARIFPUR, PABNA, PABNA

VILL: KASHINATHPUR [ NATUNPARA], P.O. KASHINATHPUR, PABNA,
PABNA
VILL: DULAI, P.O. DULAI, PABNA, PABNA

"SHARIFA MANZIL", DILALPUR, PABNA TOWN, PABNA, 

"SHARIFA MANZIL", DILALPUR, PABNA TOWN, PABNA, 

BODKHULU ROAD, SHALGARIA, PABNA, PABNA

T.P. ROAD [ZAHURA MANZIL], SHALGARIA, PABNA, PABNA

VILL. KISMOT PROTABPUR, PABNA SADAR, PABNA, 

VILL. KISMOT PROTABPUR, PABNA SADAR, PABNA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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00267

00269

00272

00274

00275

00276

00277

00278

00280

00287

00289

00292

00293

00299

00305

00308

00309

00310

00311

00314

00316

00319

Acc No

MD. ABDUS SALAM

MD. ABDUL MAJID                    

MULLA ABDUR RAB                    

KHURSHID JAHAN                     

MST. FIRUZA BEGUM

MD. SELIM KHAN

MD. ABDUL MALEK                    

MD. ABU BAKER KHAN                 

MD. ABDUR RASHID BISWAS

DR. A.K. SHAMSUDDIN SIDDIQUEY

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM

SOKHINA KHATUN                     

DR. MD. MASHIUR RAHMAN

MST. SHAMSUNNAHAR BEGUM
    
MASTURA KHATUN                     

DR. ABU ZAHID

DR. ENTAZ ALI                      

MD. MOZAFFAR RAHMAN                

DR. AYESHA JULEKHA &OTHERS

MD. ARMAN ALI

MD. GHULAM NABI

MD. ASHRAFUZZAMAN KHAN

Acc Name

RETIRED PROFESSOR, SOUTH THANA PARA, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

VILL. PATKIABARI, P.O. HEMAYETPUR, PABNA, 

"SHARIFA MANZIL", DILALPUR, PABNA, 

VILL. KRISNAPUR, P.O. PABNA, PABNA, 

VILL. KRISNAPUR, P.O. PABNA, PABNA, PABNA

SHOE MUSIUM, STATION ROAD, P.O. ISHWARDI, PABNA, PABNA

VILL. BOAILMARY, P.O. SANTHIA, PABNA, 

PAILANPUR [SABEDAR BAGAN], PABNA SADARA, PABNA, 

VILL. BANKOLA, P.O. BANKOLA, PABNA, PABNA

IBN SINA CONSULTANT CENTRE, ROAD # 2/A, HOUSE # 58,
DHANMONDI, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. MOHISBATHAN, P.O. RAJSHAHI COURT, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. SULTANGONJ, P.O. GODAGARI, RAJSHAHI, 

M/S SELIM PHARMACY, MEDICAL COLLEGE ROAD, SHEPAI PARA,
RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
NHB-5, A-3, LALMATIA HOUSING ESTATE, 9NEW COLONY) ASAD
GATE, DHAKA, 
VILL. MATIKATAVATA, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, 

DIABETU WELFARE CENTRE, TALAIMARI, KAZLA, RAJSHAHI, 

C/O MD.ALI HOSSAIN,VILL-DIGHALKANDI, P.O. HOLIDAGASI,
P.S.CHARGHAT, RAJSHAHI, 
UPASHAHAR  A-11, G. P. O., RAJSHAHI, 

C/O R. K. M. AHSANULLAH, TIKAPARA, GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
VILL. MOSJIDPARA, P.O. CHAPAI NAWABGONJ, CHAPAI
NAWABGONJ, CHAPAINAWABGANJ
PROFFESOR OF GEOGRAPHY(RTD)., 143-PADMA R/ AREA,ROADNO-
5,BHADRA,, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
296/2, BOYRA JONGSON ROAD, DARUL ASHRAFIA, GPO-9000,
KHULNA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00321

00329

00333

00339

00340

00345

00348

00349

00350

00351

00352

00355

00360

00361

00375

00380

00383

00386

00387

00394

00396

00397

Acc No

MD. ABU SAYEED MIAH

MD. GOLAM RABBANI                  

AL-HAJ  MD. ABDUS SATTAR           

BILKIS ARA

ARJUMAND BANU

MD. KHAIRUL BASHAR

MD. SHAHIDULLAH MIAH

DR. MD. RAISUDDIN MONDOL

DR. MD. SAIFUDDIN MONDOL

MORSHED ALI KHAN                   

ABU OBAIDUL ASHRAF

MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN SARKER

MD. A. RAZZAQUE

MD. A. RAZZAQUE

SALIM AHMED

MD. FAZLE KARIM [ MUKUL ]

MD. SADEQUL ISLAM

SHAH MD. HASAN CHOWDHURY

K. M. IDRISUR RAHMAN               

MD. ASADULLAH NASIR & OTHERS

MOSAMMAT MENUWARA BEGUM
          
MD. SAIFUDDIN BISWAS

Acc Name

SHOP NO.10, R. D. A. MARKET, SHAHEB BAZAR, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
P.T.I.(IN FRONT), MASTER PARA, CHAPAI NAWABGONJ, CHAPAI
NAWABGONJ, 
VILL. CHADLAI, P.O. CHAPAINAWABGONJ, CHAPAI NAWABGONJ, 

VILL. ALIPUR, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. BARUIPARA, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

10. R.C.R.C ST. COURT PARA, KUSHTIA SADAR, KUSHTIA, DHAKA

B 450, SHERSHAH ROAD, LAKHMIPUR, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. KAMARKURI, P.O. PROSHADPUR, NAOGAON, 

VILL. KAMARKURI, P.O. PROSHADPUR, NAOGAON, NAOGAON

VILL. CHARGHAT, P.O. CHARGHAT, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. HATEM KHAN [ SABJEEPARA ], RAJSHAHI SADAR, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
SHAHEED KALAM MANJIL, LAKHMIPUR,
BHATAPARA,RAJSHAHICOURT, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
60/19/M2 DHOLPUR, UTTAR JATTRABARI, DHAKA-1204, 

60/19/M2  DHOLPUR, UTTAR JATTRABARI, DHAKA-1204, 

HOLDING NO # 161/A, RAMCHANDRAPUR, GHORAMARA,
RAJSHAHI-6100, RAJSHAHI
NAHAR BREAD & BISCUITS FACTORY, KESHOBPUR, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
C\O. ABDULLAH ANWAR, C-84, SEPOYPARA, GPO-6000, P.S:-
RAJPARA, DIST:-RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
F-288, BARAKUTHI PARA, P.O. GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI-6100,
RAJSHAHI
C/O MD.AMINUZZAMANN, 357/1, AHMED BAGER,PAIKPARA
MIRPUR, DHAKA, 
"ASHAR SWAPAN" BOSEPARA, P.O. GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. MOHISHALBARI, P. O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. BARAIPARA, P.O. GODAGARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

5

235

235

473

235

38

235

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00402

00407

00409

00412

00415

00416

00417

00432

00434

00435

00436

00439

00446

00447

00449

00455

00460

00461

00462

00467

00471

00477

Acc No

AMATUR RAHMAN MALIHA

MD. AZMAL HAQUE KHAN               

AYESHA SIDDIQUA

HAFIZ MD. ABDUL KARIM

RAFIZA ZAMAN

A. K. M. AKTARUZZAMAN

S. M. BELALUDDIN

MD. MANSURUR RAHMAN,
ACCOUNTS ASST.
MD. ABDUL QUDDUS & OTHERS

KHALEDA BEGUM

MD. BADRUDDAZA

MRS. ZAKIA BEGUM                   

MD. ABDUL MANNAN                   

MD. NAJRUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUR RASHID                   

MD. ROBIUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUL MANNAN                   

MD. OMAR ALI MOLLA

MD. ROFIQUL ISLAM

MOST. BARGEHENA BEGUM
RUPON
MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM                 

DR. MUHAMMAD ZAHANGIR &
OTHERS

Acc Name

RAHMANI VILLA, BINODPUR BAZAR, RAJSHAHI, 

PHYSICAL TEACHER, ISLAMIA COLLEGE, BINODPUR BAZAR,
MOTIHAR, RAJSHAHI, 
C/O MD. HURMATULLAH, BANGAOZZAL, MASTER PARA, NATORE,
NATORE
C-60, SEPAI PARA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

HOUSE NO. 476/1 TEROKHADIA MODHAPARA, P.O. CANTONMENT,
P.S. RAJPARA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
HOUSE NO.476/1, TEROKHADIA MODHYA PARA, P.O.
CANTONMENT,RAJPARA, RAJSHAHI, 
UTTARA TRADERS, KARIM SUPER MARKET, SHAHEB BAZAR,
RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
VILL- KAZLA, P.O. KAZLA, P.S. MOTIHAR, RAJSHAHI, 

MANAGER, ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD, SIRAJGONJ BRANCH,
SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ
KESHAB PUR, RAJSHAHI SADAR, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

KESHAB PUR, RAJSHAHI SADAR, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. DARIAPUR, P.O. CHOWHODDITOLA, CHAPAI NAWABGONJ, 

VILL. MOHISHALBARI, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. RAMNAGAR (LALBAG HELIPAD), P.O. GODAGARI, RAJSHAHI, 

AL-ISLAH ISLAMI ACADEMY, MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. MOHISHALBARI, P. O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. MOHISHALBARI, P. O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. BARIPARA, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. MOHISHALBARI, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. MATIKATA, P.O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

VILL. MOHISHALBARI, P. O. MOHISHALBARI, RAJSHAHI, 

E/932, KADIRGONJ, BOALIA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00481

00487

00488

00489

00498

00499

00500

00501

00504

00505

00509

00510

00515

00516

00527

00530

00538

00539

00540

00541

00542

00545

Acc No

PROF. A. S. M. NURUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUS SAMAD

MD. OHEDUL ALAM

MOST. ZAHURA KHATUN

MD. ANISUR RAHMAN

MOST. SHARIFA KHATUN

MD. WASIUL HAQUE

MD. FAZLUL KARIM                   

SHAH MD. ANISUL HAQUE
CHOWDHURY
MD. NURUL ISLAM

ABUL KHAIR MD. NAJMUL HUDA

BEGUM FATIMA AKHTER

JANAB DR. M. UMAR ALI

MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN

MD. SOLAIMAN

MD. AMINUL HAQ                     

MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN
CHOWDHURY
DR. MOHAMMAD SYED ALI

MD. AZIZAR RAHMAN

SHAHANARA BEGUM                    

ABUL MOHSIN (BARA MIAH)

S.M. ISAR ALI SARKER

Acc Name

HOUSE # 190, SECTOR # 2, HOUSING ESTATE, UPASHAHAR,
RAJSHAHI-6202, RAJSHAHI
PRATIVAS 3/99, BAHARAMPUR, PS. RAJAPARA, PO. GP.O-6000,
RAJSHAHI, 
BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY, EDUCATION, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
C/O MD. OHEDUL ALAM, BOARD OF INT. & SECONDARY
EDUCATION, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
VILL. PANCHPARA, P. O. MAHIRPUR, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

B-488, JHAUTALA, LAKHMIPUR, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

B-488, JHAUTALA, LAKHMIPUR, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

E-86, HATEMKHA, RAJSHAHI, 

30/8 PALLABI-12 (GRUND FLOOR), MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. BAROIPARA, P.O. GODAGARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

95/8, BAHARAMPUR, WARD-3, RAJPARA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

95/8, BAHARAMPUR, WARD-3, RAJPARA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, RAJSHAHI UNIVERSITY, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
AUDITOR, SYSTEM DEPTT., DIVISION, CONTROLAR'S OFFIC,EAST
TANIS COMPLX, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
VILL. SHEKHERPARA, P.O.PREMTOLI, UPAZILLA- GHODAGARI,
RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
SHEBA PHARMACY, BASHUNIA PATTY, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. BIJUL NAYAPARA, P.O. DANGAPARA, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

SHAHIDULLAH PHARMACY, NASRATPUR BAZAR, RANIR BANDAR,
DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR
HOUSE NO. N-15, BLOCK NO. 5, NEW TOWN, DINAJPUR, 

MOUSUMY JWELARS, NIMTOLA, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. GHASHIPARA, P.O. DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

VILL. KARIMULLAHPUR, P.O. PULHAT, U.Z. SADAR, DINAJPUR,
DINAJPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

186

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

38

235

235

235

235

235

235

141

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 15 9 4 10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00546

00547

00550

00551

00552

00553

00554

00555

00556

00561

00562

00564

00566

00567

00568

00571

00575

00576

00579

00582

00583

00587

Acc No

MD. GOLAP HOSSAIN

ANJUMANARA BEGUM                   

MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN              

KOHINOOR AKHTAR

MD. YEAKUB ALI

MD. MOMOTAZ UDDIN

MD. BABAR ALI MONDAL

MD. ABDUL WAHED

MD. ABDUL WAHEED MONDAL

KHALIL UDDIN AHMED

MRS. SUPIA BEGUM

MD. SHARIF UDDIN                   

DR. MD. NURUL ISLAM (MBBS)         

MD. RUSTAM ALI                     

M. A. HASNAUZZAMAN

MD. EAJAJ                          

MD. AYUB ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD MOQBUL ALAM
AZAD
MOHAMMAD EDRIS ALI

MD. MOQBUL HOSSAIN MONDOL

MST. ASMA BAGUM

MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM (CHAN MIA)

Acc Name

VILL- HATHAT PARA, P.O. RAJBARI, P.S. KOTOALI, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. NOWPARA, P.O. NOWPARA, U.Z. BIRGONJ, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. NOWPARA, P.O. BIRGONJ, U.Z. BIRGONJ, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. GOURIPARA, P.O. PHULBARI, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

NORTH ASHROTPUR, P.O. CADET COLLEGE, RANGPUR, 

VILL: SUJAPUR, P.O. PHULBARI, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

VILL: GHONESHEMPUR, P.O. DANGAPARA, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

VILL: PURBAJAGANNATHPUR, P.O. BIRAMPUR, DINAJPUR,
DINAJPUR
VILL: BALAHAR, P.O. BALAHAR, GHORAGHAT, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

CHAULIAPATTI, ADARSHA SCHOOL, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

C/O. MOQBUL HOSSAIN, I/F,MISSION RD, P.O. DINAJPUR,
DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR
VILL. UTTAR PALASH BARI, P.O. UTTAR PALASH BARI, VIA.SYEDPUR,
DINAJPUR, 
AMPARI, DOULATPUR, PARBATIPURR, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. & P.O. MURADPUR, P.S. KOTWALI, DINAJPUR, 

S/O MD. ABU TALEB MONDAL, P.O. NABABGONJ BAZAR,
DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR
MUSLIM TAILORS, GANESHTOLA, DINAJPUR, 

C/O MD.AFTAB UDDIN MOLLA, GHASHIPARA (WEST SIDE OF
ZELLKANA), DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR
INFRONT OF RAMNAGAR UNNAYAN CLUB, , DINAJPUR, 

PATUAPARA, P.O. DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

INSPECTOR FOOD (IF), MISSION ROAD, P.O. DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. DAMODARPUR, P.O. KAMOLPUR, U.Z. SADAR, DINAJPUR,
DINAJPUR
VILL. GOPINATHPUR, P.O. BELTOIL, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

732

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00588

00590

00591

00594

00595

00597

00598

00599

00600

00602

00603

00607

00612

00613

00614

00616

00620

00621

00624

00632

00638

00639

Acc No

SHAH MD. ABDUL MANNAN              

MOHAMMAD HASAN ALI SARKER

MD. NUR HOSSAIN                    

MRS. DILRUBA BEGUM

MD. SERAJUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUL WADUD

MD. HASAN ALI

MRS. MAHBUBA BEGUM

A.B.M. SOLIMUDDIN

MIR INTESAR BIN LABIB

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE MONDAL

MD. ABDUL HAMID MONDAL

MD. SHARIFUL ALAM

MD. TAZAMMUL HOSSAIN

A. N. M. SAMIUL MOULA              

MD. ABDUL GAFUR AKANDA             

MD. NAZRUL HAQUE                   

MD. FAZLUL HAQUE MONDAL
 
MD. AYNUL HOQUE

MD. MOZAMMEL HOQUE

KHADIZA KHATUN                     

MD. RAMIS UDDIN

Acc Name

VILL. PANCHBABI, P.O. PANCHBARI, DINAJPUR, 

S/O LATE MD. HARAN ALI SARKER, BALUADANGA, DINAJPUR,
DINAJPUR
VILL. GOLAHAR, P.O. COWGHA, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. BATIJPUR CENTRE, P.O. MADOBBATI, DINAJPUR, 

VILL. BISRAM GACHHI, P.O. PALASHBARI, GAIBANDHA, 

VILL. SREEKALA, P.O. BARO JAMALPUR, GAIBANDHA, 

VILL. JOTDOIKARISHING, P.O. TULSHIGHAT, GAIBANDHA,
GAIBANDHA
PROPERTY PAIR, 2, LAKE CIRCUS, BUILDING # 2, APRT.# A/2,
KALABAGAN, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205
VILL. SILMANERPARA, P.O. BARKOLA, GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA

PROPERTY PAIR, 2, LAKE CIRCUS, BUILDING # 2, APRT.# A/2,
KALABAGAN, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205
PROFESSOR COLONY, P.O. GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA

STATION ROAD, BAMONDANGAH, GAIBANDAH, GAIBANDHA

CENTRAL MEDICAL STORES, STATION ROAD, GAIBANDHA, 

VILL. CHAKMAMRUSPUR, KHANKA SHARIF (SHADULLAPUR ROAD),
GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA
VILL. THANAPARA, P.O. GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA, 

VILL. MOLLAR CHAR, P.O. MOLLAR CHAR, U.Z. GAIBANDHA,
GAIBANDHA, 
BRIDGE ROAD, GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA, 

MOLLAR CHAR, P.O. MOLLAR CHAR, GAIBANDHA, 

VILL. CHITHULIA DIGRE, P.O. MOLLAR CHAR, GAIBANDHA,
GAIBANDHA
HOUSENO-11,ROADNO-1/3,, DAKKHIN DHANGHARA, GAIBANDHA.,
GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA
C/O. PROF. M.S.FARUKI (FARUKI VILA), FAIDABAD, P.O.AJUMPUR,
UTTRA,, DHAKA., 
VILL-CHARIA,P.O.BOALIA-2337, P.S.KATIADI, KISHORGONJ,
KISHOREGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00643

00645

00646

00652

00653

00655

00656

00657

00659

00660

00661

00662

00666

00668

00669

00670

00672

00674

00676

00677

00678

00679

Acc No

DR. MD. MAJIBUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. REZAUL HAQUE R.M.P.

DR. MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM (MANIK)

DAULOTUN NASSA

DR. ZIAUN NAHAR

MD. MAKSUDUR RAHMAN                

PRABIR LAHIRI                      

PROTAB KUMAR MALLICK

PROF. MD. ATAUR RAHMAN             

MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

ABDUL KUDDUS MALLIK

MD. ABU TAHER GAZI                 

MD. KAMAL HOSSEN

MD. ABDUR ROUF

MD. AFZAL HUSAIN AKANDA

DALWOARA BEGUM

MD. ABDUL GANI

MD. ABDUL LATIF

DR. ASHRAFUDDIN AHMED, MBBS,
BHS
MD. ALIMUL KARIM

ANJUMAN ARA AHMED

MD. ABU TAHER

Acc Name

VILL. NOTUN HUZRAPUR, WEST SIDE OF B.D.R CAMP, CHAPAI
NAWABGONJ, 
VILL. BALIADANGA, P.O. BALIADANGA,UZ.CHAPAI NAWABGONJ,
CHAPAI NAWABGONJ, 
41,EASTERN ESKATON,GARDEN(RECEPTION, SECURITY-
SUPERVISOR,SOBGI-BAGAN RD., DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
VILL. VOCATIONAL PARA, KURIGRAM, KURIGRAM, KURIGRAM

FLAT- 3D, 426/2 MALIBAGH, BAZAR RAIL GATE, DHAKA-1217, 

NAOGAON PAK BUILDING, CHAK DEV, P.O. NAOGAON, NAOGAON, 

S/O LATE PRAMAD LAHIRI, PAR NAOGAON, NAOGAON, 

S/O LATE THAKUR DAS MALLICK, MALLICK HATI, NATORE, 

S/O LATE HAJI RAHIMULLAH, KHAPURIA PATTI, P.O. NATORE,
NATORE-6400, 
JELEPARA, KANI KHALI, NATORE, NATORE

C/O LATE HAZI ABDUS SAMAD, VILL. HARIN KHANA, P.O.
P.C.COLLEGE, BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT
VILL. RAYNA, P.O. LAXMIKOLE, NATORE, 

PANCHAGAR BAZAR, PANCHAGAR - 5000, PANCHAGARH-5000,
PANCHAGARH
VILL. ROWSHANA BAG, P.O. PANCHAGARH, PANCHAGARH-5000,
PANCHAGARH
HOUSE # 20, ROAD # 5, BLOCK-C, (4TH FLOOR), BANASREE R/A,
RAMPURA, DHAKA, DHAKA-1219
3/1 MOLLA PARA, P.O. RAJSHAHI COURT, P.S. KASIADANGA,
RAJSHAHI, 
SAKINA LIBRARY, PANCHAGARH, PANCHAGARH, 

POCHIM JALISI, NEAR MARKAJ MASJID, P.O + P.S:- PANCHAGARH,
PANCHAGARH, 
NEW MARKET, PANCHAGARH, PANCHAGARH-5000, 

MONIRA STATIONERY STORE, BASHONPATTY, PANCHAGARH, 

NEW MARKET, PANCHAGARH, PANCHAGARH-5000, 

VILL- KESHAR PAR, P.O. KANKIRHAT , SENBAGH, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00682

00684

00686

00688

00690

00691

00692

00693

00694

00695

00696

00698

00701

00702

00703

00706

00708

00710

00713

00714

00715

00716

Acc No

MD. MOZAFFAR HOSSAIN SARDER
     
MD. ABDUL MOTTALEB                 

MRS. AMBIA BEGUM                   

SHAMSUL ALAM

MD. MOHSIN ALI                     

SHIRIN AHMED                       

PARVEZ AHMED                       

MD. NURUL ISLAM                    

SHAHED AHMED

A.H.M. SERAJUL ISLAM

NURAN NAHAR                        

MD. LUTFAR RAHMAN

S.M. ASIF SHAHRIAR

MD. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN KHAN
      
MD. SHAMSUL ALAM                   

AYESA AKHTAR

SHAMSUN NAHAR                      

MD. MOHIR UDDIN KHAN

ABUL HOSSAIN DABIR UDDIN
AHAMED
MD. BADRUDDOZA                     

SAMSUJJOHA                         

SETAB UDDIN AHMAD

Acc Name

VILL. PURBO PARA, P.O. JAIPURHAT, JOYPURHAT, 

MOHASHIN VARIETY STORE, SHADOR ROAD, JOYPURHAT, 

PURBA PARA, P.O. JAIPURHAT, JOYPURHAT, 

MASJID ROAD, P.O. JAIPURHAT, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

MOHSIN VARIETY STORE, SADAR ROAD, JOYPURHAT, 

C/O. M/S. AHMADIA RICE & ATTA MILLS, PURBA BAZAR,
JOYPURHAT, 
C/O. M/S. AHMADIA RICE & ATTA MILLS, PURBA BAZAR,
JOYPURHAT, 
C/O. M/S. AHMADIA RICE & ATTA MILLS, PURBA BAZAR,
JOYPURHAT, 
C/O. M/S. AHMADIA RICE & ATTA MILLS, PURBA BAZAR,
JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT
VILL. CHAKSHAM, P.O. DARGAHTOLI, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

C/O SK.IMDADUL HAQUE, AMTALI, PURBA BAZAR(CHAUL
PATTI),SADAR ROAD, JOYPURHAT, 
DIRECTOR, ISLAMI BANK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, NAOGAON,
NAOGAON
SADAR ROAD, P.C. NO.5900, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

C/O. SARDAR ABDUL HAMID, SADAR ROAD, P.O.JOYPUR HAT,
JOYPURHAT, 
VILL-CHANDPUR, P.O.CHANDPUR, JOYPURHAT, 

VILL+P.O. PANCHBIBI, KAZI OFFICE, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

W/O DR. A.K.M.MUZZEM HOSSAIN, "NAHAR VILLA", P.O.
PANCHBIBI, JOYPURHAT, 
MARKETING OFFICER, CROP DIVERSIFICATION PROGRAMME,
THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON
ALHAJ INDUSTRIES, SAT KHAMAR, P.O. BODA-5010, PANCHAGARH,
PANCHAGARH
SIRAJDOULAH ROAD, SARKAR PARA, THAKURGAON, 

DANISH-BANGLADESH LEPROSY MISSION, P.O. THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON, 
VILL. HAZI PARA, P.O. THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

78

235

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00717

00718

00720

00721

00723

00724

00727

00728

00729

00733

00734

00735

00736

00738

00739

00740

00743

00744

00746

00755

00756

00757

Acc No

FAHIM UDDIN AHMAD

MUHAMMAD LUTFOR RAHMAN
      
MONOARA BEGUM

KHONDKAR ABDUR RASHID

SAYEDA BEGUM                       

SAYED MOHAMAD ABDULLA

MD. YAHIA GAIN

MD. ABDUL GAFFAR & OTHERS
 
MD. SHUMSUL ISLAM

MD. OMAR FARUQUE

ALHAZ MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN

MOULANA MD. HANIF

MD. MOHSIN HOSSAIN

AFTAB UDDIN AHMAD

MD. FAZLUL HOQ                     

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

JANAB PROF. SYED WAQAR AHMED
QAISER
DR. MD. SHAMSER ALI

MD. ABDUR RAKIB KHANDAKER

MD. ABDUL BASHIR                   

MD. ABDUR RAHIM

MD. TAJUL ISLAM

Acc Name

KACHUBARI, P.O. KACHUBARI, THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON

KACHUBARI KRISTOPUR, P.O. SALANDAR, THAKURGAON, 

VILL-SREE KRISNAPUR, P.O.THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON, 

C/O. MD. ABDUR RAZZAK, ADVOCATE, S-EAST OF RABIUL MARKET,
DILALPUR, PABNA, PABNA
C/O. MD. SAYEDUR RAHMAN, KALI BARI, THAKURGAON, 

BISMILLAH CYCLE BIPONI, CHOWRASTA, THAKURGAON, 

HAZIPARA,NORTH OF BAITULAMAN MOSJID, P.O. THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON
HAJI PARA, SOUTH OF MOSQUE, P.O. THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON, 
HAJEPARA-NORTH OF BAITULAMAN MOSJID, P.O. THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON, 
HADS. SHIRAJUDDOWLLAH ROAD, SARKAR PARA, THAKURGAON, 

CLASSIC  BOOK  CENTRE (ADJACENT MIL, GATE. P.O. THAKURGAON
ROAD., THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON
S/O ALHAJ MD. ALI AKBAR, BIRGANJ, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

KALIBARI, P.O. THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON, 

UPA SHAHAR, BLOCK NO.2F/16, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

VILL. HAJIPARA, P.O. THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON, 

VILL. MATIGARA, P.O. KACHUBARIN, THAKURGAON, 

C/O SHAH HABIBUR RAHMAN, NEAR JAHAZ COMPANY RESIDENCE,
WAKIL PARA, NAOGAON, NAOGAON
VILL. CHAK ENAIT, MAIN ROAD, NAOGAON, 

VILL. NURULLABAD, P.O. JUTBAZAR, U.Z. MANDA, NAOGAON,
NAOGAON
CHAKER JANKALLYAN JUNIOR SCHOOL, (NIGHT), NAOGAON, 

VILL. PARAN, UZ. & P.O. PIRGACHA, RANGPUR, 

VILL. KHATGORA, SARKAR BARI ROAD, P.O. ZIRABO-1341, P.S.
ASULIA, SAVAR, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00759

00761

00762

00766

00767

00771

00773

00774

00777

00779

00782

00783

00785

00790

00794

00800

00801

00807

00809

00816

00826

00827

Acc No

MD. ABU SUFIAN                     

MD. SONAR UDDIN MONDOL

MD. KHAIRUL ALAM

MD. ZAHIRUL ISLAM

ABDUL BARI SARDER                  

ABDUL BAQI                         

MD. NURUL ISLAM

MOZAHARUL HAQUE

MD. MOIN UDDIN                     

S.M. NAZRUL ISLAM

MD. RAFIKUL ISLAM

RONY

MD. AZIZUL HAQ                     

MD. ABDUL MONYEM KUM
(AKRAM)
MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN

JULFIKER MD. ABDUR ROUF            

MD. NASRUL BARI

DR. MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN              

MD. YUNUS ALI MONDAL

KAZEM UDDIN AHMED

SARDER ABDUL MATIN

MD. NAZIM UDDIN

Acc Name

VILL. SOTO ALGI, GAZIPURA ROAD, BHOLA, 

VILL. KOMARPUR, P.O. KHOLSHI, UZ. BADALGACHI, NAOGAON, 

UPOMA CENTER, SADAR ROAD, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT, 

MOHADEBPUR (COLLEGE PARA), P.O. MOHADEBPUR, NAOGAON,
NAOGAON
VILL. BAYZIDPUR, P.O. UTTARGRAM, UZ. MOHADEBPUR,
NAOGAON, 
VILL. JOBAI, P.O. JOBAI, UZ. SAPAHAR, NAOGAON, 

VILL. BIRAMPUR, P.O. ALADIPUR ,VIA-NITPUR, NAOGAON, 

VILL. SHAPAHAR, P.O. & U.Z. SHAPAHAR, NAOGAON, NAOGAON

VILL. & P.O. DHAMOIRHAT, U.Z. DHAMOIRHAT, NAOGAON, 

C/O. MD. MAZHARUL HAQ, LIPI STORE, SAPAHAR BAZAR,
NAOGAON, NAOGAON
VILL. MODHUBON,, P.O. & U.Z. MOHADEVPUR, NAOGAON,
NAOGAON
SHANA MEDICAL STORE, OLD HOSPITAL ROAD, NAOGAON,
NAOGAON
VILL. & P.O. MAHADEVPUR, U.Z. MAHADEVPUR, NAOGAON, 

E/2, ARIFABAD HOUSING SOCIETY, EXT PALLABI, MIRPUR-7,
MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1216
J-39, PALLABI (EXTENTION), MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1216

ANNOUNCER, ZILA INFORMATION OFFICE, BOGRA-5800, 

VILL. GONDOGRAM, P.O. BOGRA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. CHAKALMA, P.O. KUNDARHAT, BOGRA, 

"NUR MANSION", RAHMAN  NAGAR, BOGRA - 5800, BOGRA

C/O.ALHAJ MAHFEZ UDDIN AHMED,, COLLEGE PARA,P.O.AKKEL
PUR,, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT
SADAR ROAD, , JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

C/O. MAOLANA ABDUR RAHIM FAQIR, RAHMAN NAGAR, BOGRA,
BOGRA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00828

00831

00832

00834

00837

00840

00843

00844

00846

00851

00853

00854

00855

00856

00860

00862

00863

00866

00867

00876

00878

00879

Acc No

RABEYA KHATUN                      

MD. JAMAL UDDIN PRAMANIK

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN

MOULANA MD. ABDUL MABUD

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

MD. MOSHEROF HOSSEAN               

JAHERA AKHTARA BANU                

MD. RABIUL ALAM CHOWDHURY

MUSA AL KATIB

MD. MOFIZ UDDIN ANSARI

TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN                   

MUHAMMED ABUTAHER SIDDIQUI
& OTHERS
RAHMATUL BARI

NAZIBULLAH ISLAM

ABU ASAD SYED AHMAD

MOSAMMAT MONJURA                   

MD. MATIUR RAHMAN

MD. NAWAB ALI                      

MD. IFTEKHAR HOSSAIN

MD. MOZAFFAR HOSSAIN MONDAL
       
MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

MOSAMMAT SHAHEBUN NESA

Acc Name

SHIKARPUR, P.O. NUNGOLA, BOGRA, 

COIN/NOTE EXAMINER, GRADE 1, BANGLADESH BANK, BOGRA,
BOGRA
VILL. MATIRALI, P.O. BOGRA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. & P.O. CHARBATA, U.Z. SUBARNACHAR, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. KRISHNAPUR, P.O. JAMGRAM, U.Z. KAHALOO, BOGRA, 

ALAUDDIN CYCLE STORE, SADAR ROAD, JOYPURHAT, 

C/O MD. ATAUR RAHMAN, VILL. BISWAS PARA, JOYPURHAT, 

HOUSE NO.7/A, ROAD NO.33, SECTOR-7, UTTARA MODEL TOWN,
DHAKA-1230, 
VILL. CHOTO KUMIRA, P.O. ERULIA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. GOBARPARA, P.O. BALUAHAT, BOGRA, BOGRA

HOUSENO,A-1,, ZAHURUL NAGAR,, BOGRA, 

SAIRA MANJIL, SETABGONJ, DINAJPUR, 

SHERPUR BUSSTAND ( KHANDAKER PARA, TALTALA ), P. O.
SHERPUR, BOGRA, BOGRA
SHERPUR BUSSTAND ( KHANDAKER PARA, TALTALA, ) P. O.
SHERPUR, BOGRA, BOGRA
PESH IMAM, KUTIBARI MASJID,HOUSE-C, GOVT.RES.BUILDING,
P.O.GOBINDAGONJ, GAIBANDHA, 
211/206, SULTANABAD, GHORAMA, RAJSHAHI-6100, 

VILL. UTTAR SAZAPUR, P.O. KARAMJEE, BOGRA, 

VILL. KALISHKURI, P. O. LOKNATHPARA, BOGRA, 

"HEAVEN",OPPOSITE TO C&B REST HOUSE, BRINDABON PARA,
BOGRA, BOGRA
HANAIL BOOMBU, P.O. HANAIL MADRASHA, JOYPURHAT, 

JALESWARITALA, BOGRA TOWN, BOGRA, BOGRA

SHAHEBUN MACHINERY STORE, SUTRAPUR, GOHAIL ROAD,
BOGRA, BOGRA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

110

235

5

110

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00881

00886

00887

00889

00890

00894

00895

00896

00899

00901

00902

00903

00904

00905

00906

00907

00909

00910

00911

00912

00913

00916

Acc No

MD. ABDUR RASHID

MD. EMDADUL HOQUE

FAZLUR RAHMAN                      

A.S.M. AMINUL ISLAM

SHAFIQUR RAHMAN

DR. SHREE SHYLEN CHANDRA
SARKER    
MD. SHOWKAT HAYAT KHAN &
OTHERS    
MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM                  

MD. MUSTAKINUL ISLAM               

SABIRA KHATUN

MD. AMIR UDDIN

MD. ANISUDDIN & OTHERS             

MD. NOOR ALAM CHOWDHURY

MD. ABDUL HANNAN MONDAL
   
MD. ABUL HASNAT CHOWDHURY

MD. MAHBUB ALAM CHOWDHURY

K.B.M. MAHAMUDUL HAQUE (
M.B.B.S )
SHAFIQUL ISLAM                     

SHAMSUN NAHAR                      

M.A. HASAN-BIN-KARAMOT             

MD. NURUL ISLAM                    

MD. ANSAR SONAR                    

Acc Name

KHAMDER, GOHAIL ROAD, BOGRA, BOGRA

STATION MASTER,TALORA,, TALORA BAZAR,P.O. TALORA, BOGRA,
BOGRA
VILL. PATANZO, P.O. DEOGRAM, BOGRA, 

C/O ANWARA BEGUM, HOUSE #  92, BLACK # 3, WORD # 11,
CHALKLOKMAN, BOGRA, BOGRA
MUNSHI MEDICAL, THANA ROAD, KHAN MARKET, BOGRA-5800,
BOGRA
M/S SARKER PHARMACY, VILL.ITALI,P.O.PIRGONJ BAZAR,
NAOGAON., 
KHAN DRUG HOUSE, KHAN MARKET, BOGRA, 

NISINDHARA, SHAILARPARA, BOGRA, 

SATINALI KRISHI BANK., P.O.SATINALI ,P.S. PANCHBIBI.,
JOYPURHAT, 
C/O MD. EKRAMUL HOQUE,LECTURER, GOVT. MUSTAFABIA ALIA
MADRASAH, BOGRA, BOGRA
VILL. DANEJPUR, P.O. PACHBIBI, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

VILL. DANEJPUR, P.O. PACHBIBI, JOYPURHAT, 

M/S PUBLIC DRUG HOUSE, JOYPURHAT SADAR, JOYPURHAT,
JOYPURHAT
VILL. BAMONPUR, P.O. JAIPURHAT, JOYPURHAT, 

M/S PUBLIC DRUGHOUSE, JOYPURHAT SADAR, JOYPURHAT,
JOYPURHAT
M/S PUBLIC DRUGHOUSE, JOYPURHAT SADAR, JOYPURHAT,
JOYPURHAT
M/S PUBLIC DRUGHOUSE, JOYPURHAT SADAR, JOYPURHAT,
JOYPURHAT
VILL. PILKUNJA, P.O. TINDIGHI, BOGRA, 

VILL. PILKUNJA, P.O. TINDIGHI, BOGRA, 

KATNERPARA, BOGRA TOWN, BOGRA, 

VILL. BIJRUL, P.O. BIJRUL, BOGRA, 

THANTHANIA, GHOSPARA, BOGRA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00918

00922

00927

00934

00935

00936

00937

00938

00942

00943

00946

00947

00950

00954

00955

00956

00958

00959

00961

00963

00964

00972

Acc No

MUHAMMAD ABDUR RASHID

MRS. SHOHELI SOLAIMAN              

MD. ABU RAIHAN                     

SHAFIQUL ISLAM CHOWDHURY &
OTHERS
MD. AHSAN ALI AKANDA

MD. EBRAHIM ALI

ANOWARA BEGUM

MD. SHAHADATUZZAMAN                

MD. NOZIRUL ISLAM

MD. YEAQUB ALI                     

TAJUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUS SABUR                    

MD. NURUZZAMAN AKANDA

MOWLANA MOMTAJUDDIN
 
ZULEKHA BEGUM                      

DR. MD. EMDADUL HOQUE              

MD. FAZLUL HAQUE & OTHERS

MD. SHAWKAT HOSSAIN TARAFDER

MD. ABDUL MAZED

MD. JABEDUR RAHMAN

DR.MD. SERAJUL ISLAM               

MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

ASSTT. PROF. ISLAMIC HIST.& CULTURE, GOVT. A.H. COLLEGE,
BOGRA, BOGRA
SUMA CLINIC, SUTRAPUR, BOGRA, 

LUNA PHARMACY (SARAFAT MARKET), JHAWTALA, BOGRA, 

VILL. TALORA CHOWDHURYPARA, P.O. TALORA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VI.. BHABANIPUR, P.O. DEWLY, BOGRA, BOGRA

M/S S.S. PHARMACY, P.O. DUPCHACHIA, BOGRA, 

HOUSE # 92, BLOCK-3, WORD # 11, VILL-CHALKLOKMAN, BOGRA, 

VILL. MEGHA KHORDHA, P.O. DEWLY, BOGRA, 

PERUL UTTARA PARA HAJI BARI, P.O.POYAL GACHA, P.S. BORURA,
COMILLA, COMILLA
MODERN ELECTRONIC SERVICE, SHERPUR, ROAD, SUTRAPUR,
BOGRA, 
VILL. ULLAPURA, P.O. DHUNAT-5850, BOGRA, 

VILL. NAMORAZARAMPUR, P.O. RAJARAMPUR, CHAPAI
NAWABGONJ, 
VILL. BALIGHATA BAZAR, P.O. PACHBIBI, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

VILL. GODARPARA, P.O. BOGRASADAR, BOGRA, 

C/O SHAIKH MD. TOJAMMAL  HOSSAIN, BADURTALA, BOGRA, 

C/O GOLAM NABI SDDIQUY, CHAWLK LOKMAN, BOGRA, 

VILL. GOSAIBARI, P.O. SHARIAKANDI, BOGRA, 

CHANMARI GHAT ROAD, MALOTI NAGAR, P.S. BOGRA, BOGRA,
BOGRA
VILL. HERONDAPARA, P.O. LOWHATI, TANGAIL, 

VILL. SHARIAKANDI BAZAR, P.O. SHARIAKANDI, BOGRA, BOGRA

KOHINUR MEDICAL STORE,FAZIL MADRASA, MARKET,
P.O.+UPAZILLA-SHARISHAKANDA, BOGRA, 
C/O ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD., BOGRA BR., BOGRA, BOGRA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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00973

00974

00976

00977

00981

00984

00987

00988

00989

00990

00992

00993

00994

00995

00996

00998

01000

01003

01004

01006

01017

01018

Acc No

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM (BAKUL) &
OTHERS
FAIZUL KABIR

SHAIKH MD.TOJAMMUL HUSSAIN
(HAQUE)
MD. ABDUS SALAM

DR. AL-HAJ DR. KHURSHID ALAM

TOSLIMA MAJID

REZIA HOSSAIN

PIARA BEGUM

MD. NURUL ISLAM                    

MD. ABDUL HAIE SAKIDER

MOHAMMAD RUHUL QUDDUS

MOHAMMAD ABDUS SATTER
  
MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

AHAMED ALI TALUKDER

MD ANWARUL ISLAM

MST. ROKEYA BHEWWA

MD. NURUZZAMAN

MD. GOLAM AZAM

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM AKHAND

MD. ABDUL JALIL MIAH

MD. ABDUL KARIM PRAMANIK

Acc Name

C/O MD. TOZAMMEL HOSSAIN,DAKKHIN, KHAN MIA
PARA.P.O.ASHKONA,UTTARA, DHAKA., DHAKA-1230
AGROBASED TRADERS, SUTRAPUR, GOHAIL ROAD, BOGRA, BOGRA

BADURTALA, BOGRA SADAR, BOGRA, 

VILL. KOYGANTI, P.O. PIRHATI, BOGRA, BOGRA

M/S ALAM MEDICAL STORE, NANDIGRAM, BOGRA, BOGRA

ARULIA, BOGRA SADAR, BOGRA, BOGRA

S/O MD. MOAZZEM HOSSAIN, JHONTHONIA, BOGRA, BOGRA

C/O MD.MOFIDUL HOSSAIN. M/S BHAI, BHAI TRADES CHANDAN
B.ROAD NARULI, BOGRA, BOGRA
TEACHER ADORSHA SCHOOL, BADURTALA, BOGRA, 

VILL. ZORA JAYDERPARA, P.O. BOGRA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. HELENCHAPARA, P.O. MADLA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. BHENDERPAIKA, P.O. MADLA, BOGRA, 

VILL. BHENDERPAIKA, P.O. MADLA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. HELANDAPARA, P.O. MADLA, P.S. BOGRA, BOGRA, BOGRA

VILL. BHADAI KANDI, P.O. BONVETI, BOGRA, BOGRA

CHAR MALSA PARA, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. CHAR MALSHA PARA, P.O. SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. DAULATPUR, P.O. DAULATPUR, BELKUCHI, SIRAJGONJ,
SIRAJGANJ
VILL. LAXMIKHOLA, P.O. DIGREER CHAR, ULLA PARA, SIRAJGONJ,
SIRAJGANJ
VILL.& P.O. CHANDANGATI, U.Z. BELKUCHI, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. CHARCHALA, P.O. SHOHAGPUR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. CHARCHALA, P.O. SHOHAGPUR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

26

235

235

154

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 35 35 11 6 12 6 14 15

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01022

01025

01026

01027

01030

01032

01036

01037

01041

01043

01047

011/A

01103

01116

01120

01123

01124

01125

01127

01128

01130

01133

Acc No

MD. RAMJAN ALI

MD. SHAHABUDDIN MOLLAH

MUST. MALEKA KHATUN

MOHAMMAD FAZAR ALI

MAULANA MOHAMMAD ALI

MD. SANZAB ALI SHAIKH

MD. ABDUR RAHIM SHAIKH

MD.AKRAM ALI SHAIKH

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

MD. FARIDUL ISLAM

KHONDAKER MD. MEHEDI HASAN

DR. MD. HARUN-AR-RASHID

FERDOUS ARA BEGUM                  

PROF. MD. SHAH ALAM

NUR JAHAN BEGUM

MD. IDRIS MIA

MD. IDRIS MIA

ROKSHANA BEGUM

MD. IDRISH MEAH

MD. ABDUL BARI

MOFAZZAL HYDER MOZUMDER
    
MD. JOYNAL ABEDIN

Acc Name

VILL. CHARCHALA, P.O. SHOHAGPUR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. BAURA, P.O. SHERNAGAR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. BAURA, P.O. SHERNAGAR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. CHARCHALA, P.O. SHOHAGPUR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. KAZIPARA, P.O. KALIAHORIPUR, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

HOSSAINPUR, , SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

RANIGRAM, , SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

RANIGRAM, , SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. POTAZIA, P.O. POTAZIA, SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

MESUA BAZAR, , SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ

ASST. AGRICULTURE OFFICER (S.A.A.O), THANA AGRICULTURE
OFFICE,PATNITALA, NAOGAON, NAOGAON
120/12, KABI BENAZIR BAGAN BARI, NORTH SHAJAHANPUR,
DHAKA, 
IA NO. 3717, ICB, E-1010, NATORE ROAD, GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI,

VILL. BARURA(PATHANPARA), P.O. BARURA BAZAR, COMILLA,
COMILLA
BAITUL ISLAM, JAWTALA POLICE LINE, COMILLA, COMILLA

DAFFODILS, 66/KA, ( 4TH FLOOR), PISCI CULTURE HOUSING,
SHYAMOLI, DHAKA-1207, 
DAFFODILS, 66/KA, (4TH FLOOR), PISCI CULTURE HOUSING,
SHYAMOLI, DHAKA, 
DAFFODILS, 66/KA, (4TH FLOOR), PISCI CULTURE HOUSING,
DHAKA-1207, 
DAFFODILS, 66/KA, (4TH FLOOR), PISCI CULTURE HOUSING,
SHYAMOLI, DHAKA-1207, 
IBN TAIMIYA SCHOOL, TOMSAM BRIDGE, COMILLA, COMILLA

C/O GOLAM RABBANI MOJUMDER, WEST CHANDPUR, COMILLA-
3500, 
JANATA BANK, COMILLA MAIN BRANCH, CHATTI PATTI, RAJGANJ
ROAD, COMILLA, COMILLA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

186

235

235

235

235

235

235

353

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

732

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01157

01158

01165

01166

01171

01172

01177

01178

01179

01181

01184

01185

01188

01191

01192

01193

01196

01200

01201

01204

01205

01206

Acc No

MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

MD. JAHANGIR JALIL

M.A.M. KAMRUZZAMAN

MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE

QUAZI ZABIRUL ALAM

SHAMSUL HAQUE

MD. YAHYA SHAHEEN

MD. MASUM BILLA

MD. MUSLIM MIYAN

KAMRUN NAHAR NASIMA                

ABUL HASHEM

MAOLANA MOHAMMAD HANIF
MIAH        
MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM

MD. JAINAL ABEDIN SARKER

MD. NASIM MIAH                     

DR. MD. SHAMSUL ALAM

NURUN NAHAR BEGUM

AL-HAJ ABDUL LATIF

MD. MOZIBUR RAHMAN

A.K.M. NAZMUL HUDA

MD. ASHRAF UDDIN NOZOMY

Acc Name

COMILLA ZILLA SCHOOL, P.O. COMILLA, COMILLA, COMILLA

COMILLA ZILLA SCHOOL, P.O. COMILLA, COMILLA, COMILLA

434/1-C, KHILGAON, DHAKA, DHAKA

HOECHST PHARMACEUTICALS CO. LTD., BOX NO.66, COMILLA,
COMILLA
159/2, SOUTH PIRERBAGH(BAITUN NOOR), MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216,
DHAKA-1216
SUN MOON TAILORS, COLLEGE ROAD, MAGURA, MAGURA, 

C/O. DR. MD. KASHEM, DOCTORS PATH., CHOWDHURY MARKET,
BADURTOLA, COMILLA, COMILLA
C/O. DR. MD. KASHEM, DOCTORS PATH., CHOWDHURY MARKET,
BADURTOLA, COMILLA, COMILLA
VILL. & P.O. DAIMSATI, VS. NANGALKOT, COMILLA, COMILLA

MOZADDED MANZIL,DEGREE COLLEGE ROAD, DAULATPUR,
COMILLA, COMILLA
VILL. KAPTAN BAZAR, P.O. COMILLA, COMILLA, 

IBN TAIMIA SCHOOL, TOMSOM BRIDGE, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL-PERUL, P.O. BHORA JAGOTPUR, COMILLA, 

PRINCIPAL OFFICER, NCTB SECTION, SONALI BANK, 69-70
MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA, DHAKA-1000
ARMAN ART PRESS, THANA RD, P.O. & UZ. CHANDINA, COMILLA, 

VILL. KAPTAN BAZAR, P.O. COMILLA, COMILLA, 

"SHAHANA SMRITY", CHHOTARA(EAST), COMILLA TOWN,
COMILLA, COMILLA
RESCOURSE FOUR STORED 'TOHFA', BUILDING, COMILLA TOWN,
COMILLA, 
CHANDINA VARIETY STORE, NEW MARKET, COMILLA, COMILLA

31/1, SUFIA GARDEN (3rd FLR), EAST MANIK NAGAR, P.O. WARI,
MUGDA, DHAKA-1203, 
HOLDING NO.924, PIASHA BAKARI, 1ST KANDIRPAR, POLICE LINE,
COMILLA, 
KASHIPUR (KHORKIBARI), P.O SYHAM NAGAR-3333, HOBIGANJ,
HOBIGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01212

01213

01214

01218

01220

01221

01222

01226

01227

01229

01232

01237

01240

01244

01246

01247

01254

01257

01261

01262

01265

01267

Acc No

DR. AMINA AKTER

MD. ABDUL KARIM

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM

MD. ABDUL KADER

MD. NOOR UDDIN AHMED               

MD. FARID UDDIN

KHANDAKER MD. HARUN-OR-
RASHID
MAMTAJ BEGUM                       

MD. ABU TAHER

UMMA SALMA AKTER KHANAM

M.M. MD. SADEQUE

MOSAMMAT DELWARA BEGUM
      
DR. MD. ABUL HASNAT BHUIYAN
  
MD. AMINUL ISLAM                   

MOHD. ABDUL HOQUE

MD. ABDUL WAHAB

NAIMA BEGUM

MD. ANWARUL HAQUE

HAFIZ MOHAMMAD ALAUDDIN
CHOWDHURY
MD. ABDUL KHALEQE

MD. ABDUL MUSABBIR CHY.

MD. JAMAL HUSSAIN CHOWDHURY
       

Acc Name

COMILLA HOMEO HALL, POLICE LINE, COMILLA, COMILLA

COMILLA HOMEO HALL, POLICE LINE, COMILLA, COMILLA

GREEN HOUSE, SAT GARA MASTER PARA, CENTRAL BUS TERMINAL,
BODORGANJ ROAD, RANGPUR, 
VILL. CHANGGINI, P.O. POYALGASA, U.Z. KOCHUA, CHANDPUR,
CHANDPUR
SALAUDDIN RESTAURENT & HOTEL, MONOHARPUR, COMILLA, 

H-412, RD-04, BAITUL AMAN HOUSING SOCIET, POST-
MOHAMMADPUR, P.S.- ADABAR, DHAKA--1207, DHAKA-1207
VILL. PALGIRI, P.O. RAHIMANAGAR, UZ. KACHUA, CHANDPUR,
CHANDPUR
C/O.ISMAIL MIA., IBN TAIMIA SCHOOL&COLLEGE., COMILLA, 

VILL. BASONTOPUR, P.O. GOLLAI, UZ. CHANDINA, COMILLA,
COMILLA
C/O. MD. SHAMSUDDIN KHAN, IBBL, LOCAL OFF., 75, MOTIJHEEL
C/A, DHAKA, DHAKA-1000
VILL. JALAIARA, P.O. BIBIR BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA

C/O RAHMANIA MEDICAL HALL, VILL. FULHARA, P.O. PANCHTHUBI,
COMILLA, 
MEDICAL OFFICER, THANA HEALTH COMPLEX,  BARURA, COMILLA, 

VIL. GAZIPUR, P.O. BIBIR BAZAR, COMILLA, 

SAINIK HOTEL & RESTURENT, KASBA PURAN BAZAR, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
VILL:- CHARNAL, HOLDING-16, KASBA-3460, KASBA, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
VICTORIA COLLEGE, COMILLA, COMILLA, COMILLA

THAKURPARA, BAGANBARI, COMILLA, COMILLA

HASAN MONJIL, NABO PUSHPO, HOUSE NO. 59, ZOTORPUR,
SYLHET, SYLHET
VILL. RARAI, P.O. TANABAZAR-3190, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. KHILOGRAM, P.O. BAROHAL, SYLHET, 

VILL. SULTANPUR, P.O. PRITHIMPASSA-3233, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01270

01271

01274

01276

01277

01282

01283

01284

01285

01286

01290

01291

01292

01293

01294

01295

01296

01297

01298

01299

01301

01302

Acc No

DR.MUAZZAM HUSSAIN
CHOWDHURY       
ABU TAHER MASWOOD AHMAD

MD. ABDUS SUKUR

HUSNE ARA CHOWDHURY                

FAKHAR UDDIN CHOWDHURY

SYED ZAHIR UDDIN & OTHERS

DR. NASIR AHMED

MOHAMMAD MAHBUBUR
RAHMAN & OTHERS
MOHAMMAD MAHBUB HUSSAIN &
 OTHERS
TAHERA KHATUN

QAMARUDDIN AHMAD

DAULATUN NESSA KHANAM

MAMTAJUDDIN AHMED

KAMALUDDIN AHMED

SAIFUDDIN AHMED

RUMENA KHANAM

QAMARUDDIN AHMED & OTHERS

QAMARUDDIN AHMED & OTHERS

MD. ABDUR RAHIM AMBIA

ZAHERA KHATUN RUBI

MD. ABDUL KABIR KHALED

MRS. AYESHA BEGUM

Acc Name

KANAK MEDICAL HALL., P.O. KULAURA., MOULAVI BAZAR, 

VILL. MARICHA, P.O. ATGRAM, SYLHET, SYLHET

SHAHJALAL JAMIA ISLAMIA, MIRABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

REAZ MANJIL, 1 NO. SANTIBAGH R/A, P.O. KHADIM NOGOR(3103),
SYLHET, 
VILL. CHARIPARA, P.O. RAHIMIA MADRASA, SYLHET, SYLHET

54, MUGLI TULA ROAD, SUBID BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

NURANI-51/11, MUGLITULA, SUBID BAZAR, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

42/4, MUGLITULA, SUBID BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

42/22, MUGLI TULA ROAD, SUBID BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

42/4, MUGLITULA ROAD, SUBID BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

SYLHET ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

SYLHET ELECTRIC SUPPLY, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

RAYNOGAR, DAPTARIPARA, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

RAYNOGAR, DAPTARIPARA, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

RAYNOGAR, DAPTARIPARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

RAYNOGAR, DAPTARIPARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

473

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01303

01304

01305

01309

01310

01311

01312

01314

01322

01323

01325

01330

01331

01332

01333

01334

01336

01337

01338

01339

01341

01349

01350

Acc No

DILARA KHANAM

MD. FARID UDDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. SHAMS UDDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. ABDUL MALIK CHOWDHURY

SURATUN NISA CHOWDHURY

TAHERA KHATUN CHOWDHURY

SAHIN KHAN

MD. MOYNA MIAH                     

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN                 

HAZI WARID ULLAH

MUNNI CHOWDHURY

MD. ABDUL LATIF

BEGUM NURUN NAHAR

MD. OBAIDUR RAHMAN

MD. MAHFUZUR RAHMAN

SHANARA BEGUM

MD. RAFIQUE UDDIN                  

MD. ABDUL AZIZ TAREK

MD. ABDUL MUKIT SHAHIN

MD. ANA MIAH

MD. BELAL & OTHERS

MD. ABDUR RAHIM                    

MASUM AHMAD AND OTHERS

Acc Name

AL-AMIN LIBRARY, 15/2 KUDRAT ULLAH MARKET, SYLHET, SYLHET

AL-AMIN LIBRARY, 15/2 KUDRAT ULLAH MARKET, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O ABUL KALAM AZAD CHOWDHURY, 71 MUNSHIPARA, SYLHET, 

SHISHU SHADAN ROAD, BAGBARY, SYLHET, SYLHET

SHISHU SHADAN ROAD, BAGBARY, SYLHET, SYLHET

SHISHU SADON ROAD, BAGBARI, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O. SAMIN STORE, ZINDA BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. KHALOPAR, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, 

MIRGONJ VILLA, MUHINI-104/B, SHIBGONJ, LAMAPARA, SYLHET, 

92 PROTTAY RAYNAGAR, DAPTORI PARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

BASHUNDHARA-13, RAYNOGOR RAJBARI, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, 

KALBAKHANI, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

KALBAKHANI, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

KALBAKHANI, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

KALBAKHANI, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

KALBAKHANI, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. MEWA, P.O. DUBAG BAZAR, BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, 

RAYNOGAR, DAPTARI PARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

RAYNOGAR, DAPTARI PARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

JANATA BOSTRALOY, RAJA G.C. ROAD, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. BAGBARI, P.O. CHHATAK, UZ. CHHATAK, SUNAMGONJ, 

VILL. KUMAR GAON, P.O. TUKER BAZAR, SYLHET, 

SHEIKGHET, SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

9

20

20

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

9

20

20

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01361

01362

01365

01366

01369

01370

01371

01380

01381

01385

01387

01392

01393

01394

01395

01396

01397

01398

01400

01402

01406

01408

Acc No

MD. FORHAD KHAN

RAHIMA KHATUN RUMI

ABDUL AHAD CHOWDHURY

MD. MOMEN AHMED
CHOWHDURY
MD. AHMADUR ROUF
CHOWDHDURY
MD. NOJIR AHMED

MD. MAHBUBUR RAB

DR. MALEKA BEGUM

MAHMUDA KHANAM                     

MST. SAYABUN NESSA KHATOON
    
DR. MD. BADRUL GHANI AND
OTHERS
LILI                               

NASHIMA KHANAM

MUSAMMAT AFIA BEGUM

MD. SAJIDUR RAHMAN

MD. MOYEEN UDDIN CHOWDHURY

DR. MOHAMMED MIFTHAHUL
HUSSAIN
DR. SAYEF AHMED

MUHAMMAD ABDUR RAQIB

MD. ANSAR ALI

DEWAN KHALILUR RAHMAN

JAHID UDDIN AHMED

Acc Name

ALAMTOLA, RAYNAGOR, SYLHET SADAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

ALAMTOLA, RAYNAGOR, SYLHET SADAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O. A. MATIN CHOWHDURY,  67/2 ANTARANGA, (1ST FLOOR),
WEST SHAHI EIDGAH, SYLHET-3100, 
P.O. DUBAG BAZAR, VILL. MEWA, P.O. BEANIE BAZAR, SYLHET,
SYLHET
VILL. HABIBPUR (SRIBATSAPUR), P.O. JAGONNATH PUR,
SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGANJ
M/S ANANDA FURNITURES, DARSON DAURI, AMBARKHANA,
SYLHET, SYLHET
PWD DIVISION SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

MIRER MOYDAN, SYLHET TOWN, SYLHET, SYLHET

HOUSE # 8 PAIRA, DARGAH MOHALLA, SYLHET-3100, 

9/A, MUNSHIPARA R/A., , SYLHET-3100, 

9/A, MUNSHIPARA R/A, , SYLHET, SYLHET

KAISTORY, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, 

VILL. BAURBHAG, P.O. MOGLA BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. BAURBHAG, P.O. MOGLA BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. BAURBHAG, P.O. MOGHLA BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

168/2 WEST PIR MOHOLLA (3RD FLOOR), P.O. & P.S. SYLHET,
SYLHET, SYLHET
M/S FAISAL MEDICAL HALL,, STATION ROAD, SYLHET, 

VILL. HUSSAINPUR, P.O. BHATERA, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
216 HENLEY ROAD, IIFORD, ESSEX IG1 2TR, U.K., 

VILL. CHAR MOHAMMEDPUR, P.O. BIRAHIMPUR, SYLHET, SYLHET

35 HOUSING ESTATE, AMBERKHANA, SYLHET, 

HONUFA VILLA, HOUSING ESTATE, SYLHET, SYLHET

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 26 of 172

01409

01410

01412

01413

01417

01418

01421

01422

01423

01426

01429

01430

01437

01441

01449

01452

01453

01455

01458

01460

01461

01465

Acc No

H.M. SAYED AHMED CHOWDHURY

TAKLISUR RAHMAN KHAN

MD. BASHIR UDDIN

JAHRA KHANAM

TAHMINA HUSSAIN

MD. WALIUR RAHMAN

MD. LUTFUR RAHMAN

MD. ZIA UDDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. NASIR UDDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. FOISAL HOSSAIN

MD. BASHIRUZZAMAN

S.M. NAZMUL HUDA CHOWDHURY

S.M. ALI ASGAR & OTHERS

MOHAMMED REZAUL KARIM

SYED MUSTAQUE AHMED

JAHANARA BEGUM CHOWDHURY

MAHBUBUS SHAHID

JOBADA CHOWDHURY                   

MOULANA ISHAQUE AL-MADANI

ABUL BASHAR

MD. GULAM AZOM

DR. ASAD HASAN

Acc Name

DARUL HABIB, 35 HOUSING ESTATE, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET,
SYLHET
VILL. KHAGDIAR, P.O. KHANDAKE BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

IMAM & KHATIB, SOUTH BORO DOHOR, JAME MASJID,P.O.
SAGORNAL, UZ# JURI, MOLVIBAZAR, 
C/O. PROF. MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN, MANIKPUR ROAD, SYLHET,
SYLHET
C/O. DR. HASINA KHURSHID, CLINICAL, PATHOLOGIST, SYLHET
MEDICAL COLLEGE, SYLHET, SYLHET
5 NO. RATION SHOP, BONDOR BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL-NIAMATPUR, P.O. SYLHET, P.S.+ UPAZILLA- SOUTH SURMA,
SYLHET, SYLHET
SYLHET GAS PIPE LINE, KHADIMNAGAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

SYLHET GAS PIPE LINE, KHADIMNAGAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

RAYNAGAR, DAPTORI PARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. CHARI PARA, P.O. KANAIGHAT, SYLHET, SYLHET

"BAITULANWAR", NAYASARAK, SYLHET, SYLHET

SYLHET GAS PIPE LINE, KHADIM NAGAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O NATIONAL HOSPITAL CHITTAGONG, PRIVATE LTD., 30,
MEHEDIBUG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. SYEDPUR ( ISHANKONA ), P.O. SYEDPUR, SUNAMGONJ,
SUNAMGANJ
VILL. PIRPUR, P.O. PIRPUR, SUNAMGANJ, SUNAMGANJ

VILL. HENI NAGAR, P.O. BARLEKHA, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
MOHALLA SHAIKH GHAT, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, 

MADANIBARI, 513, MOHINI, LAMAPARA,SHIBGANJ, SYLHET, 

M/S. GOLAPGONJ PHARMACY, GOLAPGONJBAZAR, P.O.
GOLAPGONJ, SYLHET, SYLHET
VILL. LAMA GOW, P.O. JALALABAD, U.Z. SODOR, SYLHET, SYLHET

HASAN HOMIO HALL, ABDUL BARI MANSON, AMBORKHANA,
SYLHET, SYLHET

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

5

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

186

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 27 of 172

01468

01470

01476

01478

01479

01480

01481

01482

01483

01484

01485

01486

01489

01490

01494

01495

01501

01502

01507

01508

01509

01510

Acc No

DR. MD. ABDUL KADIR

MD. MOSTAK AHMED                   

MD. ABDUL MUMIN CHOWDHURY

MD. ABDUSSAHID CHOWDHURY

MOHD. GIASH UDDIN

MD. DAULAT KHAN

HAFIZ ABDUL AHAD                   

MD. ABDUS SHUKUR

ABDUL MUMIN

ZILLUL HOQUE CHOWDHURY &
OTHERS   
MOHAMMOD RAQUIB AL HAFIZ

MD. NURUL ALAM

SYEDA NASRIN NAHAR                 

MD. ABDUL AZIZ                     

JUBAIDA AKHTAR CHOWDHURY &
OTHERS  
ALAM RAWSHON CHOWDHURY

AMATUZZAHURA RAWSHON ZEBIN

DR. MURSHED AHMED
CHOWDHURY
ABU SAYED MOHAMMED AZAD
    
DR. HAFIZ UDDIN AHMED

KHANDAKAR MD. ABDUL SUBHAN

MD. MOSLEH UDDIN                   

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. CHARIA, U.Z. BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

LOKSHANA BOND, P.O. CHOWDHURY BAZAR, GOLAPGONJ, SYLHET,

VILL. DORPONOGOR (WEST), P.O. SOROKER BAZAR, KANAIGHAT,
SYLHET, SYLHET
VILL. DORPONOGOR, P.O. SOROKER BAZAR, KANAIGHAT, SYLHET,
SYLHET
VILL. ISLAMPUR, P.O. ELAYGONJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. KAHN MANZIL, SHEIKHGHAT, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. BURHANPUR, P.O. BURHANPUR, HOBIGANJ, 

VILL. SHALDIGHA, P.O. SUJANAGAR, UZ. BARLEKHA,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
KUMAR PARA, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. SHINKAPAN, P.O. EAST BHADESWAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. NOWA PARA, P.O. TOAKUL, SYLHET, SYLHET

NEW SUN SHAIN OVERSHIJ, 42, RAJA MANSON(3RD FL.)
ZINDABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET
P.O. ITA SHINGKAPON, MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR, 

M/S. A. AZIZ MEDICAL STORE, KHADIMNAGAR, SYLHET, 

MAHALLA SHEIKHGHAT, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, 

C/O. DEWAN FARID GAZI, LAMABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O. DEWAN FARID GAZI, LAMABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O. DEWAN FARID GAZI, LAMABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. POLIA, P.O. KHADIMNAGAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. BADAGHAT, P.O. BADAGHAT, SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGANJ

P.O. CODE NO. 3230, KULAURA, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

VILL. RUDOSH PUR, P.O. SREEMANGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 28 of 172

01515

01516

01517

01518

01519

01521

01523

01524

01527

01529

01530

01532

01533

01537

01538

01541

01544

01545

01546

01547

01548

01556

Acc No

MOHD. ABDUN NOOR

SHAMSUN NAHAR AKHTAR &
OTHERS
MAHMUDA BEGUM & OTHERS

MIZANUR RAHMAN

MD. KAMRUL HASAN BATIH

HIFJUR RAHMAN                      

MD. SAHAB UDDIN

MD. KAMAR UDDIN

MD. KAMAL UDDIN CHOWDHURY
      
MD. SHARAFAT ULLAH

MD. FAKRUL ISLAM                   

MD. ABDUL WADUD MAKHON

KARI ABDUR RAHMAN

MD. ABU KHALED

MAKSOD ALI SHAH

MOHAMMAD ABDUL MOHIT

FAIZUN NESSA KHANAM

ALHAJ ABDUL GANI

MD. NUR ALAM

MOHD. MONJUR-E-ALAM MONJUR

MD. ABDUS SAHID

MD. ROWSHAN ALI

Acc Name

VILL. JALALPUR, P.O. PANCH GAON,UPZILLA-RAJNAGOR, MOULAVI
BAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
5, MODDAPARA, (ISLAMI LIBRARY), MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
100, HOSPITAL ROAD, MOULVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. KANDI GOAN, P.O. KARAMOTHNOGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
BHANUGACH BAZAR, P.O. KARAMOTHNOGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
AL-AMIN MARKET, P.O. BARLEKHA, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

C/O. RIPON MEDICAL HALL, P.O. BARLEKHA, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. AHMADPUR, P.O. BARLEKHA, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
KAZIRGOAN, P.O. MOULVIBAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

ASSTT. TEACHER, DHAKA COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. SURIKANDI, P.O. DASHER BAZAR, UZ. BARLEKHA,
MOULAVIBAZAR, 
A. HASNAT CLOTH STORE, HABIB MARKET, P.O. BARALEKHA,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
C/O CENTRAL PHARMECY, MUZAHID MANSON, P.O. BARO LEKHA,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. KAZIMOLLAHA, P.O. BANIACHONG, HOBIGANJ, HOBIGANJ

VILL. AMIRKHANI, P.O. BANIACHONG, HOBIGANJ, HOBIGANJ

VILL. BURIKUNA, P.O. BARKAPON, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

GIRZA PARA, MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

GIRZA PARA, MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

31, GIRZA PARA, MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

"PROSANTI", 31, GIRZA PARA, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

AWLIABAD R.K. HIGH SCHOOL, P.O. AWLIABAD, HOBIGANJ,
HOBIGANJ
HEAD MASTER, AULIABAD G.P.SCHOOL, VILL-AFZALPUR,
AULIABAD, MADOVPUR, HOBIGANJ, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01559

01564

01565

01566

01567

01568

01570

01572

01573

01574

01575

01576

01577

01581

01582

01584

01585

01588

01591

01596

01603

01607

Acc No

MD. MASUK UDDIN

MD. FAYSAL UDDIN

MUHAMMAD AHMED ALI

MD. ABDUL QUADIR & OTHERS

MD. OSMAN ALI

MUHAMMAD AMZAD SHEIKH

NASIR AHMED SARKER

SYED MUSTAFA AHMED ALI

MD. TALEB UDDIN KHANDAKER

MD. JASIM UDDIN KHAN PATTAN

SUHALI AKHTER

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE KHAN
 
MD. FARUK MIAH                     

SK. SAJIDUR RAHMAN

ABUL BASITH                        

MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN (SADIQUE)

HAZI MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE (KUTI
MIAH)
MD. NASIR UDDIN

MD. MUFAZZAL HUSSAIN KHAN

SYED LUTFUR RAHMAN

SHYAMAL KANTI DEB KANUNJNA

H.M. MUSAHID ALI                   

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. AWLIA BAD, UZ. MADOVPUR, HOBIGANJ, HOBIGANJ

VILL. KASBA, P.O. BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. BALI GAON, P.O. KARAMOT NAGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
P.O. KARAMETNAGOR, MOULVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. VANUGAS, P.O KARAMAT NAGOR, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
P.O. KARAMAT NAGOR, MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR, 

KARAMATNAGOR, BHANUGACH, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

P.O. KARAMATNAGOR, VILL. ARAMPASHA, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. MAJLISHPUR, P.O. & UZ. BANIYACHONG, HOBIGANJ,
HOBIGANJ
VILL+P.O. KANCHANPUR, VIA-ABDULLAH, VIA- ABDULLAHPUR, P.S.
MITHAMOIN, KISHORGONJ, KISHOREGANJ
64, SUKRABAD, FLAT NO. B1 (1st flr), NEAR OFFICERS COLONY
MOSQUE, DHAKA, 
VILL. MADARITOLA, BARABAZAR, BANIYACHONG, HOBIGANJ, 

VILL. GUMUTIA,, P.O. & UZ. MADHABPUR, HOBIGANJ, 

VILL. DAUDPUR, P.O. SHAISTAGANJ, HOBIGANJ, HABIGANJ

SURMA STORE, STATION ROAD, P.O. & P.S. SREE MONGAL,
MOULAVIBAZAR, 
NATUN BAZAR, P.O. SREEIMANGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
NATUN BAZAR, P.O. SREEIMANGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. AMANTPUR, P.O. SRIMONGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. KHARPARA, P.O. RAJNAGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

VILL. SUNATIKI, P.O. KARIMPUR, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR

C/O POPULAR PHARMACY, P.O. SHAMSHER NAGAR,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. DHARMA PUR, P.O. MUNSHI BAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

196

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

45

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 14 7 16 17

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01609

01610

01611

01612

01614

01615

01616

01627

01628

01629

01630

01633

01637

01639

01640

01644

01646

01647

01648

01649

01653

Acc No

DR.M.A. NOOR.

MD. SANJAR ALI

MD. HABIBUL ISLAM

ABDUL AWAL TARAFDER

SHAFIQUE AHAMED AND OTHERS

MOHD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MD. IBRAHIM

PROF. MOHAMMAD SHAMSUL
ALAM
MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE

MD. SALIM

MD. IQBAL HOSSAIN                  

MOULANA ABDUL GAFUR                

REZIA AFIZ

MD. ABDUR RAHIM                    

JANE ALAM SOWDAGAR

A.J.M. OMAR

MD. ABDULLAH

MOHAMMED DIN ISLAM

MD. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN

MOHD. NAZRUL ISLAM                 

MD. SOLAIMAN

Acc Name

SYED SHAH MOSTAFA COLLEGE ROAD, P.O. MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
NUTAN BAZAR, P.O. SREE MONGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
HAMID AUTO SERVICES, SREE MONGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
SHAH MOSTAFA JAMIA ISLAMIA, COLLEGE ROAD, SREMANGAL,
MOULAVIBAZAR, 
11, ALKARAN FIRST LANE, P.O. SADAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

69/ALKARAN, LANE NO. 3, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

C/O M/S HAJISHAFI STORE, 152/12, EZAHAR MARKET,REAZUDDIN
BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
ARABIC & ISLAMIC STUDIES DEPARTMENT, HAJI MUHAMMAD
MUHSIN COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
P.O. WAZEDIA ALIA MADRASHA, P.S. PACHLISH, KHALIFA'S HOME,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
20/C, MAIN HOSTEL, CHITTAGONG MEDICAL COLLEGE,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. BAHARPUR, P.O. BARAIYADHALA, UZ. SITAKUNDA,
CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. RAIPUR, P.O. DOVASHIR HAT, UZ. ANOWARA, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O. OSMAN GANI MANSUR, 94, CHANDANPURA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL. GOHIRA, P.O. DOVASHIR HAT, UZ. ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, 

P.O. SOVASHIR HAT, UZ. ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

C/O. HAZI ZINNAT ALI, SOUTH NOAPARA, P.O. GUZRA NOAPARA,
UZ. ROUZAN, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
NAHAR MANJIL, 87, CHATTESHARI ROAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
C/O NATIONAL KATPATCH CENTRE, 412/13 TERY BAZAR, GPO,
KOTOALY, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. & P.O. DELI, UZ. QUASBA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

ISLAMI PATHAGAR, BANDORBON, BANDORBON, 

"RAFIQ VILLA"450/1/B NORTH SHULOKBA, HAR,SHAH AMANAT
H.SOCIETY,PANCHLAIS, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

26

235

235

235

33

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 11

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01654

01655

01656

01657

01660

01661

01674

01675

01676

01677

01683

01692

01695

01696

01701

01704

01709

01713

01714

01715

01716

01719

Acc No

MD. EMDAD HOSSAIN

S.M. NURUN NABI

SYEDA RUBINA AKTER SIDDIQUI

MD. SHAMSUL ISLAM                  

A.T.M. ABDUS SAMAD

LUTFUN NAHAR

MOST. NASIMA AKTER                 

ALHAJ MD. ABUL BASHAR              

ABU SAYED MD. SHAHIDULLAH

H.M. HUMAYUN

MD. MAZIBUR RAHMAN

MD. ABUBAKER SIDDIQUE              

DR. M.B. ZAMAN

SHAH NAWAZ KHANAM

MOHAMMAD ABDUL KADER

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN, PRINCIPAL

HASNA BANO

MD. REZAUL HOQUE CHAWDHURY

JAHANARA BEGUM

HABIBA ZARNA

ASEEF IQBAL

ANWARA BEGUM

Acc Name

C/O WAZED ALI CHAIRMAN (HOUSE-OLD), VILL. PANCHLAIS, P.O.
WAZEDIA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
314, SHEKH MUJIB ROAD, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

C/O DR. ZILLUR RAHMAN, 115, MONU MIAZI LANE,
CHANDANPURA, CHALKBAZAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. M/S SEVER BAKERY, P.O. DOHAJARI, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. JUHIDONDI, P.O. BARUMCHARA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

HOUSE # 33/A, ROAD # 3, KARNAFULLI R/A, P.O. RAMPUR-4228,
HALISHAHAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
E - 2 - 12, FEROJ SHAH COLONY, CHITTAGONG, 

SOLAIMANIA PHARMACY, KERANIRHAT, SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG, 

WEST BAKALIA, D.C. ROAD, CHAWKBAZAR, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
16 SUKUR ALI MUNSAIF LANE, RUMGHATA, DEWAN BAZAR,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
E - V - 12, FEROJSHAH COLONY, P.O. FEROJSHAH, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. SOUTH HINGLA, P.O. SOUTH HINGLA, RAUJAN, CHITTAGONG, 

494, PALTON ROAD, DAMPARA, CHITTAGONG-4000, CHITTAGONG

494, PALTON ROAD, DAMPARA, CHITTAGONG-4000, CHITTAGONG

VILL. RAIPUR, P.O. DOVAGHIR HAT, UZ. ANOWARA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
UTTARA R/A(BLOCK-C),EAST SIDE OF, CENTRAL
MOSQUE,CHITAGONG UNIVERSITY, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. & P.O. YAKUBDANDI, PATIYA, CHITTAGONG, 

DECENT, 105 CHANDANPURA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

DECENT, 105 CHANDANPURA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

DECENT, 105 CHANDANPURA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

HOUSE # 525, ROAD # 8/A, BLOCK # B, CHANDGAON R/A,
BAHADDARHAT, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
305, CHANDANPURA, BADHAN, 2ND FLOOR,CHALKBAZA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

45

5

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

Total
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01721

01724

01725

01727

01732

01735

01737

01744

01745

01747

01748

01749

01750

01751

01754

01755

01756

01757

01758

01762

01763

Acc No

DR. ALAUDDIN AHMED

MOHAMMAD SELIM UDDIN

MONIR AHMAD AND ROWSHAN
ARA BEGUM
MOHAMMAD OSMAN GANI ZAHID
        
ZAHED HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY

MOULANA RUHUL AMIN

SIRAJUL KARIM MANIK

MD. ABDUR RASHID

MOHAMMED JALAL UDDIN               

MUHAMMAD ARIFUR RAHMAN
CHOWDHURY   
MUHAMMAD ALI CHOWDHURY

MUHAMMAD SAFIQUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD SHAMSUL AREFIN

SYED EHTESHAMUL HUQ                

NURN NABI ARMANI AND OTHERS

ALHAJ ROMIZ AHMED

MOHAMMAD NASIR UDDIN AND
OTHERS
SAFIUDDIN MOHAMMAD TAREK
    
MUHAMMAD SHAH ALAM

MOHAMMAD ABDUL KHALEQUE

SERAJUL ISLAM

Acc Name

E-D-12 FAROZSHAH COLONY, P.O. FIROZSHAH, P.S:-AKBAR SHAH,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. MOKBUL AHMED,VILL.& P.O. PADUA, MO. HIGH SCHOOL,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O LIAKOT MIAR BARI, VILL-ROSHIDAR PARA, P.O. + Upazilla-
LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. NORTH SHEKHER KHIL, P.O. MOULAVI BAZAR, UZ. BASHKHALI,
CHITTAGONG, 
P.O. NUR ALI MIAER HAT, VILL. FARHADABAD, UZ. HATHAZARI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
MADRASA, VILL.LAKHMIPUR, P.O.KUHUMA SHANTIR
BAZAR,CHAGOLNAYA, FENI, FENI
16/A, RUMGHATA, SUKUR ALI MUNSEF LANE, NASIR SB'S
BLDG.(1ST FLOOR) DEWAN BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. AL-AMIN LIBRARY, ANJUMON BIPONI, ANDARKILLA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. & P.O. GUNAGARI, UZ. BANSKHALI, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. PUKURIA(CHOWDHURY PARA), P.O. PUKURIA, UZ.
BANSKHALI, CHITTAGONG, 
THE"INN" 1ST FLOOR.1337,O.R.NIZAM-, UDDIN ROAD.ROAD NO-8.,
CHITTAGONG., CHITTAGONG
VILL. & P.O. GOMDATTI, UZ. BOALKHALI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL. & P.O. BOROGHOPE, KUTUBDIA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

3, GURA MEAH CHOWDHURY LANE, DEWAN BAZAR, CHITTAGONG,

WEST MIRPARA, PADUA, LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. AMIRABAD RAJ GATA, P.O. PADUA, UZ. LOHAGARA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. AMIRABAD RAJ GATA, P.O. PADUA, UZ. LOHAGARA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
M/S CHATTRA BANDU LIBRARY, 6, EMDADIA MARKET, UZ.
LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 
M/S CHATTRA BANDU LIBRARY, 6, EMDADIA MARKET, UZ.
LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE NO.3/1-F,NEW JHAWTALA RAILWAY, COLONY, PAHARTALI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
S/O.LATE ALHAJ ATU MIA MUNSHI,RAMJU,
MUNSHIBARI,V&PO.GASBARIA(BADURPARA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01766

01768

01773

01774

01775

01776

01777

01779

01783

01784

01785

01786

01787

01791

01798

01804

01808

01809

01810

01819

01822

Acc No

HAMIDA BEGUM

KHODEZA BEGUM

MD. MOIN UDDIN

MOHAMMAD SHAFIUL AZAM

BODIUR RAHMAN

BODIUR RAHMAN

MD. SIDDIQUE

QARI MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

MD. NURUL AMIN

MOHAMMAD AMINUL ISLAM
  
DR. MOHAMMAD ABUL QUASEM

MD. AMINUL HAQUE CHOWDHURY

MD. ANOWARUL ISLAM ANSARI
  
ABUL KALAM                         

MD. SHIRAZU-DULLA                  

SHAMIMA ENAM                       

MD. BAZLUL GANI                    

DR. A.K.M. MASUD HASAN             

MD. NASIR UDDIN MOLLAH

MD. TAMIZUR RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD NOMAN

Acc Name

C/O WAHIDUL ISLAM KHAN, FLAT # 4A, HOUSE # 03,ROAD # 05,
BLOCK-A,SEC-11,MIRPUR,DHAKA-1216, 
CO WAHIDUL ISLAM KHAN, FLAT # 8A, HOUSE # 3,ROAD #
5,BLOCK-A, SEC-11,MIRPUR,DHAKA-1216, 
B-423/1, MALIBAGH CHOWDHURYPARA, DHAKA, DHAKA

KASHEM & CO, 26, NOWAB SIRAJ UDDOULA ROAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
131, ASADGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

131, ASADGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

KASHEM AND CO., 26, NOWAB SIRAJUDDOWLA ROAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
12 JANNAT PARA, WORD-4, PUKURIA, BANSHKHALI,
CHATTOGRAM, COX'S BAZAR
C/O PROGOTI TRADERS, ANJUMAN BIPONI, 155, ANDERKILLA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
M/S ISLAM & BROTHERS, TERRI BAZAR, 43/16, JANATA BIPONI
BITAN, CHITTAGONG, 
33-41 86th Street, fl-1, Jackson Heights, NY 11372, U.S.A, 

WEST BAKALIA BAITUL AMIN, ADARSHA-, GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, P.O.
CHALKBAZA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O PRINCIPAL, DARUL HARA BALIKA-,
MADRASHA,P.O.PALITECHNIC,P.S.KHULSI, CHITTAGONG, 
PAYMENT/ADVANCE SECTION, BANGLADESH BANK, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. SATURIA BAZAR, P.O. SATURIA, MANIKGONJ, 

21/B KATALGONJ C.D.A. R/A, P.O. CHAWKBAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 

MACHINE SHOP, BD. RAILWAY WORKSHOP, PAHARTALI,
CHITTAGONG-4202, 
12, PRINCE ROAD, JHAWTALA, COMILLA, 

C/O MD.IMRAN BIN NASIR, 17/E/4 EAST, NAYATOLA, MOGHBAZAR
(MODHUBAG), DHAKA, DHAKA
HAIDER ALI TALUKDER BARI, VILL+P.O. BORUMCHARA, UZ.
ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. RUDURA, P.O. AND UZ. ANWARA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

38

5

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6 12

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01823

01826

01829

01831

01832

01833

01834

01836

01837

01839

01840

01842

01843

01857

01858

01863

01865

01875

01877

01881

01885

Acc No

MAHMUDUL HOQUE

MD. WAHIDUZZAMAN

NUR AHMED

M.A. MANSUR PATWARY

MOHAMMAD SHAFI

ABUL HUSSAIN

ABDUL MANNAN                       

MD. YOUNUS SAWDAGAR

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

COL. DR. MUHAMMAD MOHSIN

MD. RAIS UDDIN

MOHAMMAD SHAHJAHAN

MD. NAZIM UDDIN ROIS

ABUL KASHEM CHOWDHURY

M.A. MASUD                         

ALMAS KHATUN

KAMAL HOSSAIN

MAULANA MAHMUDUL HAQUE

MD. SHAHABUDDIN

MOHD. SALIMULLAH NIZAMI            

DR. MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM

Acc Name

PROGOTI TRADERS, 155, ANUMAN MARKET, ANDERKILLA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
3RD FLOOR, HOUSE NO-100, RD NO-07, AKBAR SHAH RAILWAY
HOUSING SOCIETY, AKBAR SHAH, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. KALIKAPUR, P.O. KAZIRKHIL, UZ. SENBAG, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
M/S ALOKON, 533/7, K.C. DEY ROAD, NANDANKANAN,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
78, MUNICIPAL HAWKERS MARKET, ZAM ZAM STORE, REAZUDDIN
BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
9, LATIF BANIZZA BITAN, HAKER MARKET LANE, REAZUDDIN
BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
9, LATIF BANIZZA BITAN, HAKER MARKET LANE, REAZUDDIN
BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
64 NO. ABDUL LATIF SUPER MARKET, TAMAKUMONDI LANE,REAZ
UDDIN BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
FRIENDS TRADING, J.L/1, REAZ UDDIN ROAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
HOUSE NO 5, RD. NO 2, BLOCK NO H, HALISHAHAR HOUSING
ESTATE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. KABARIABARI, P.O. BENGULA BAZAR, JAMALPUR, JAMALPUR

C/O MRS FARIDA AKTER, VILL-MOGHUA, P.O. BHOLAIN BAZAR,
NANGALKOT, COMILLA, 
RAIS  ELECTRIC & ELECTRONICS, 133, S.S.K. ROAD, FENI, FENI

330, RAJAPUKUR LANE, ANDERKILLAH, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
53, KAZIM ALI LANE, GHATFORHADBEG, CHITTAGONG - 4000, 

VILL. SOUTH SONAICHARI, P.O. BAR BAKIA, CHAKORIA, COX'S
BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
VILL. SOUTH SONAICHARI (DHANIAKATA), P.O. BAR BAKIA,
CHAKORIA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
VILL-WEST MATHERBARI JANAR KEWCHIA, (MOULANA BARI),
P.O.KERANIHAT, SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL.SINDHURPUR,P.O.SINDHURPUR-3900, DAGONBHUIYA, FENI,
FENI
M/S LATIFA MEDICAL HALL, P.O. MIRERSHARAI - 4320,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O MUKTI PHARMACY, DOHAZARI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

75

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

73

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 10 10 6 3 6

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6 12 6 14 15

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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01889

01890

01892

01893

01894

01895

01896

01900

01901

01907

01910

01912

01913

01914

01974

02125

022/A

023/A

02347

02421

02422

02447

Acc No

DR. MD. MOHIUDDIN                  

MOHD. SOAIEB

JESMIN AKTER

ROHIMA  AKTER

DR. MOHAMMAD ALI

DR. MD. NURUL ISLAM

DR. MD. JALAL UDDIN                

MRS. SAZEDA AKHTER SHAHID

KAZI A.K.M. FAZLUL KARIM

FAZILA MOFIZ

MD. ABUL KASHEM

KAZI MD. ABUL KASHEM

AMINA KHATUN

MD. ABDUS SALAM                    

SUNIL BARAN DAS                    

MD. ABDUL RAZZAK AKAND             

DR. A.H.M. ATIAR RAHMAN

DR. SHAFIQUL ISLAM

MD. ASADUZZAMAN                    

MD. MOAZZEM SHARIF

MONIR AHMED

KAZI FARID UDDIN

Acc Name

MODERN DENTAL HOUSE,BOTTOLI CENTRAL, MOSQUE, DORBESH
HAT ROAD, LOHAGORA, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O BOGDAD MANSON, 319/N BLOCK, WORLD BANK COLONY,
KABLADHAM, FIROJSHAH, KHULSHI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. M. NURUN NABI ARMANI, P.O. PADUA,MOKBUL A.SAW.HIGH
SCHOOL, CHITTAGONG, 
MOKBUL A.SAW.PADUA HIGH SCHOOL GATE, P.O. PADUA,
LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 
ALIPUR, MAIZDI COURT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

VILL. BIRCHARI, P.O. ZAHIDGONJ, UZ. GHATAIL, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

65, JOYNAGAR LANE-2, CHAWK BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 

BARO MOSJID ROAD, RAIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR-3710, LAKSHMIPUR

VILL. SHAMSADABAD, P.O. LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR
F-3/A HOUSING COLONY, ZFCL, ASHUGANJ, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
VILL.GOBIDAPUR, P.O.AMINBAGH, P.S.CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
AKHAURA UPAZILA COURT, P.O. AKHAURA, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
PAIKPAR, B. BARIA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

SALAM WATCH & CO., ASHUGANJ BAZAR, ASHUGANJ, B.BARIA, 

IA NO-2672, ICB, PINEVIEW, 100 AGRABAD C/A, CHITTAGONG, 

IA NO-5719, ICB, PINEVIEW, 100 AGRABAD C/A, CHITTAGONG, 

325, BAITUL AMAN HOUSING SOCIETY, ROAD-3, SHAMOLI, DHAKA,

44,ZAFRABAD, ROYER BAZAR, DHAKA-1209, 

IA NO-1481, ICB, REGIONAL OFFICE, CHAMBER BUILDING, JAIL
ROAD, SYLHET, 
A, A, K.S.A, 

HOUSENO-136(EP),ROADNO-1,, CDA.RES.AREA. AGRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL-JAMU KORA, P.O. JAMU KORA, P.S. CHADDAGRAM, COMILLA,
COMILLA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

14826

500

93

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

500

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 36 of 172

02458

02463

02475

02495

02498

02502

02507

02511

02515

02516

02519

02521

02523

02528

02529

02537

02541

02542

02549

02559

02560

02561

Acc No

MD. MIAZ UDDIN

HUMAYUN KABIR KHAN

A.H.M. SAIFUDDIN

MD. SIDDIQUE MIAH                  

SHEIKH AYNUL ISLAM

MD. RUHUL AMIN                     

MD. ABDUL MALEK FARAZI             

MOULOVI MD. KASFUDDOZA

SERAJUL ISLAM

MD. IDRIS

MD. ABDUL WADUD

MD. HARUN-OR-RASHID

A.B.M. OSMAN GANI

MVI. ABDUL HOQUE KHAN

MD. LUTFUR RAHMAN

KAZI ABDUL MAJID

ABDUL BASET

MD. MUJIBUL HOQUE MUNSHI

MD. SOLAIMAN MARWAN                

MAHFUZA BEGUM

ABDULLAH-AL-FAROQUE

TAHMINA AKHTAR

Acc Name

G.P.GA-185, MOHAKHALI, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA

CHARL'S TAILORS, MATIA BHABAN, ( 1ST.FLOOR), 37, NEW
ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA
M/S SUNNAH ELECTRIC CO., 154/11, NAWABPUR ROAD, DHAKA,
DHAKA
156, MADDHA BASABOO, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

C/O SYED ZIARAT HUSSAIN, 4/11, SALIMULLAH ROAD,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207
GUNDHULIA, RATANPUR, KALIGONJ, SATKHIRA, 

SENIOR TEACHER,BRAMMAN GAO HIGH-, SCHOOL. P.O.JHAWTIA,
P.S. LAOHOJONG, MUNSHIGONJ., 
KAZI JOYNAL ABEDIN SHAHEBER BARI, VILL. RAMDI P.O. BHYIYAR
HAT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
64, SIKKATOLE, NAZERABAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

IMAM, TELEPHONE HOUSE MOSQUE, DHAKA - 1000, DHAKA-1000

TYPIST WELFARE ASSOCIATION, OSMANI UDDAYAN, RAMNA,
DHAKA, DHAKA
BASAR GAON HOWLADAR BARI, P.O. AMISHA PARA, P.S.
BEGOMGONJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
MIRCOLOTH STORE, DHANIA ROAD, P.O. FARIDABAD, DHAKA,
DHAKA
C/O MD.SIRAJUL ISLAM MIAZI,S.BIMA, F & A DEPT.(PENSION),33
DILKUSHA, DHAKA, DHAKA-1000
13/E/1  MIRBAGH, , DHAKA-1217, 

58/1, LUXMIBAZAR, P.O. SUTRAPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

250 CENTRAL BASHABOO, DHAKA 1214, DHAKA 1214, DHAKA-1214

69, KADAMTALA, BASHABOO, DHAKA-1214, DHAKA-1214

VILL. MATOYEN, P.O. HAJIGONJ, CHANDPUR, 

219 LAL MOHAN SHAH STREET, DHAKA - 1100, DHAKA - 1100,
DHAKA-1000
219 LAL MOHAN SHAH STREET, DHAKA - 1100, DHAKA - 1100,
DHAKA
219 LAL MOHAN SHAH STREET, DHAKA - 1100, DHAKA - 1100,
DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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02576

02585

02598

02599

02600

02601

02604

02605

02610

02611

02612

02613

02618

02619

02622

02631

02632

02637

02650

02652

02653

02654

Acc No

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

JAHAN ARA BEGUM

MD. ABDUL KADER

MAULANA.RAFIQUL HAQUE

AHMED ULLAH

A.M. MAHBUL ALAM KHAN

KAZI MOHAMMAD ABDUR RASHID

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM SIDDIQUEE

MD. SHAMIM AREFIN

MD. ISMAIL HOSSAIN SIRAZI

MD. ABU SAYED SARKER

ALHAJ MOHD. RUSTAM ALI

MOHD. SHAMSUL HUDA

S.M. HABIBULLAH

DR. GURUPADA DAS

MOHAMMAD ZULFIKER ALI

DR. SK. NAZMUL HUDA

RAHMAT ALI

TAYEB ALI

MD. IQBAL MIAH

MD. ALAM HOSSAIN

Acc Name

AVI-2/25,  BLOCK-D,SEC-12, (2ND FLOOR,WEST SIDE) MIRPUR,
DHAKA, 
77/1, D. N. ROAD, NARAYANGONJ, NARAYANGONJ, NARAYANGANJ

77/1, D.N. ROAD, NARAYANGONJ - 1400, NARAYANGONJ-1400,
NARAYANGANJ
77/1, D.N. ROAD, NARAYANGONJ - 1400, NARAYANGONJ-1400,
NARAYANGANJ
VILL.BOLIA,P.O.BOLIA,, P.S.HAJIGONG,, CHANDPUR., CHANDPUR

JEELIK FASHON,CHAPRASIRHAT PURBO BZ, P.O.CHAPRASIR
HAT,P.S.COMPANYGONG, NOAKHALI, 
ASSISTANT TEACHER, ADARSHA SCHOOL, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ
11, SULTAN SEKANDER SHAH ROAD, BONDAR, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ
57/2, NEW WEST KHANPUR (HAZI VILLA), MISSION PARA,
NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ
57/3, MISSION PARA, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

57/2,NEW WEST KHANPUR, MISSION PARA, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ
79/1, MISSION PARA, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

11, S.M. MALEH ROAD, TANBAZAR, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

SHARE-E-BANGLA ROAD, MASHDAIR, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ
THANA JAM-E-MASJID, THANAR PUKUR PARH, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ
41, S.S. SHAH ROAD, P.O. BANDAR, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

ASST. DIRECTOR, JUTE DERECTORATE, KESHOBPUR, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
14C NAGAR CHAYANEER, 6/6  SEGUNBAGICHA, DHAKA-1000,
DHAKA-1000
VILL. AJIMNAGAR, P.O. AJIMNAGAR, HOBIGANJ, HABIGANJ

VILL. AJIMNAGAR, P.O. AJMIRIGONJ, HOBIGANJ, HABIGANJ

VILL. SHARIF NAGAR, P.O. AJMIRIGONJ, HOBIGANJ, SYLHET

VILL. HAJIPUR (MOULOVI PARA), P.O. NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI,
NARSINGDI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

38

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

35

5

235

235

235

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

35

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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02656

02661

02664

02668

02670

02671

02674

02690

02691

02694

02695

02696

02706

02707

02708

02713

02714

02715

02716

02717

02719

02720

Acc No

MD. KAZI ASHRAF ALI

MD. TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN

MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE (MASTER)
    
MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

MD. ABDUL MOMEN

MD. ASHRAFUL ALAM

B.M. NAZMUL HAQUE

MD. MAMUNUR RASHID                 

MD. AMIRUL ISLAM                   

MONOWARA BEGUM

A.K. SAIFUDDIN

A.K. SAIFUDDIN

MAHTAB FARUQUI

ABU SAYEED SALEH

SALMA KHANAM

KAMAL HOSSAIN

A.K. SAIFUDDIN

A.K. SAIFUDDIN

A.B. ZIAUDDIN                      

HELAL AHMED SAUD                   

AMINA BEGUM & OTHERS

S.M. SAYEED

Acc Name

JANOSEBA OUSODHALAY, P.O. MONOHARDI, NARSINGDI,
NARSINGDI
VILL. CHAR CHAYANI, UZ.BANCHARAMPUR, P.O. AYUBPUR,
B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA
VILL. VALA NAGAR, HOUSE # 146/1, P.O. NARSINGDI COLLEGE,,
NARSINGDI, 
VILL. BRAHMANDI, P.O. NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

SATIR PARA, SUROVI CINEMA HALL, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

IBW, ISLAMI BANK,40,DILKUSHA, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

148, EAST GORAN, DHAKA - 1219, DHAKA - 1219, DHAKA-1219

ROAD-28, HOUSE-27, RUPNAGAR R/A, PALLABI, DHAKA, 

SATIR PARA, U.M.C. ROAD, EAST SIDE, NARSINGDI, 

318/1, SEN PARA PARBATA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

201(S), TITUMIR HALL, B.U.E.T, DHAKA, DHAKA

201(S), TITUMIR HALL, B.U.E.T, DHAKA, DHAKA

10 ISPAHANY COLONY, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

10, ISPAHANI COLONY, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

10, ISPAHANY COLONY, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

75-A/B, BOISHAKHI SARAK, 2ND COLONY, MAZAR ROAD, MIRPUR,
DHAKA-1216, 
201(S), TITUMIR HALL, B.U.E.T., DHAKA, DHAKA

201(S), TITUMIR HALL, B.U.E.T., DHAKA, DHAKA

230, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

230, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

HOUSE NO 74/1-B, KALLYANPUR, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
DMC, 426 KAFRUL, DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10

235

235

235

235

10

235

10

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

32

235

235

235

73

235

235

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6 12 6 14 15

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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02722

02723

02726

02727

02729

02732

02734

02736

02739

02749

02752

02758

02769

02770

02771

02776

02785

02789

02795

02796

02803

Acc No

ABUL KALAM MD. ABDUL QUDDUS
KHAN
SYED NAOSHER HOSSAIN KAZI

A.T.M. SHAMSUL ALAM
KHANDAKER
DR. MOHAMMAD ABDUL GHANI
GAZI
MD. SHAH ALAM

SHAMIM ARA KHANAM                  

MUHAMMAD ABDUL BARI                

JAHANARA BEGUM GAZI

MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

MD. GOLAM AZAM TALUKDER
 
MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAKIM FAKIR
& OTHERS
MD. MAHBUBUL AMIN

S.M. SAROWAR

RAZIA BEGUM

JB.PROF.DR. MOHAMMAD
ANWARUL AZIM
AZIZUR RAHMAN

ABDUL QUDDUS

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

A.H.M. MOHIUDDIN

MD. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

DR. BASHUDEV KUMAR DAS

Acc Name

235, WEST AGARGAON,EAST SHAMALI., NEAR AMLITEK, SHER-E-
BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA
HOUSE NO-73.3RD.FLR EAST,ROAD NO-3, MOHAMMADI HOUSING
LTD.MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA - 1207, DHAKA
VILL. & P.O. KENDUR BAG, BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI, 

670/A DHANMONDI R/A (1ST FLOOR), ROAD NO 32 (OLD), DHAKA,
DHAKA
TEACHER, NEW MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, SUKRABAD, DHAKA - 1207,
DHAKA
73, SABUJ BAG, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

51/A, FREE SCHOOL STREET, KHATHAL BAGAN, DHAKA, 

HOUSE NO 670/A, (1ST FLOOR), ROAD NO 32 (OLD), DHANMONDI
R/A, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. GONESH PUR P.O.TEBARIA, SHANTHIA, PABNA, PABNA

B.O.F, GAZIPUR CANTT., SECTION P.A., GAZIPUR, 

DEANA MOLLA PARA, DAULATPUR, KHULNA, KHULNA

406(S), SHER-E-BANGLA HALL, ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY, DHAKA,
DHAKA
D.M.C. 426, SOUTH KAFRUL, DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA, DHAKA

D.M.C. 426, SOUTH KAFRUL, DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA, DHAKA

VICE CHANCELLOR,HOUSE # 19,ROAD # 4, SECTOR-4, UTTARA
MODEL TOWN, DHAKA, DHAKA
720,SOUTH NAYANAGAR, P.O. GULSHAN, BARIDHARA, DHAKA-
1212, DHAKA
VILL. NORTH SOHAGDAL, P.O. SOHAGDOL, P.S. SHORUP KATY,
PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR
C/O MD. ABDUL KADER KHAN, 423,, 423,ELEPHANT RD.(2ND.FLR)
MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA
GA-4/7, BANGLADESH BANK COLONY, MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA, DHAKA-
1000
39/D, AZIMPUR COLONY, DHAKA - 1205, DHAKA - 1205, DHAKA

MEDICAL OFFICER, S.O.P.D, SHAR-E-BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE
HOSP., BARISAL, BARISAL

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

32

15

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

15

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 12

5 10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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02805

02806

02810

02811

02812

02813

02817

02834

02844

02849

02850

02851

02856

02857

02862

02863

02864

02867

02870

02871

02872

02873

Acc No

DR. NASIR UDDIN

DR. NASIR UDDIN

MD. MANJURUL ALAM MAJUMDER

DR. BASHUDEV KUMAR DAS

ALHAJ MAOLANA ABUL MOBARAK

KIRON DATTA

MD. REZAUL KARIM

MD.RAFIQUL ISLAM

OYAZADA BEGUM

HASINA BEGUM & SALMA YEASMIN
      
MD. MOFIZUL KABIR

FEROZA BEGUM

MD. MUSLIM UDDIN                   

MD. MUSLIM UDDIN                   

MD. NURUL ISLAM

SABINA YASMIN

A.K. SAIFUDDIN

DR. MD. AYUB ALI CHOWDHURY

ABDUL HAMID BISWAS

A.K. SAIFUDDIN

ROWSHAN AKHTER & ANWARUL
KABIR
ALTAF HOSSAIN

Acc Name

VILL. BAZAR HOWLA, P.O. ILISHA HAT, BHOLA, BHOLA

VILL. BAZAR HOWLA, P.O. ILISHA HAT, BHOLA, BHOLA

C/O UMMUL KHAIR FATEMA, LECTURER, ISLAMIC HISTORY
(FEMALE), JAMEYA QUASEMI, GABTOLI, NARSINGDHI, 
MEDICAL OFFICER,S.O.P.D, SHAR-E-BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE
HOSP., BARISAL, BARISAL
TARAGONJ BAZAR, P.O. NALITA BARI, SHERPUR, SHERPUR

M/S NOROHORI PHARMECY, TARAGONJ BAZAR, P.O. NALITA BARI,
SHERPUR, SHERPUR
VILL. ISLAMABAD, P.O. ISLAMGONJ, UZ. RAMPAL, BAGERHAT, 

VILL. &   P.O =DIAR SHAHPUR, ISHWARDI, PABNA, 

VILL-RAKHALIA CHALA, P.O. MOUCHAK, KALIAKAIR, GAZIPUR, 

VILL. KAWCHA PARA, P.O. DEOHATA, UZ. MIRZAPUR, TANGAIL, 

B-1/E-16, AGARGAON GOVT. NEW COLONY, SHER-E-BANGLA
NAGAR, DHAKA - 1207, DHAKA-1207
B-1/E-16, AGARGAON GOVT. NEW COLONY, SHER-E-BANGLA
NAGAR, DHAKA - 1207, DHAKA-1207
415, WEST RAMPURA, DHAKA - 1217, DHAKA - 1217, 

415, WEST RAMPURA, DHAKA - 1217, DHAKA - 1217, 

VILL. BAG BARI, P.O. KAKSHIM PUR, UZ. GAZIPUR SADAR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
C/O. LATE SK. ESADI, VILL. SHAFIPUR, P.O. SHAFIPUR, UZ. KALIA
KOIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
201(S), TITUMIR HALL, BUET, DHAKA, DHAKA

304, WEST KAFRUL, SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

3/3-B, PURANA PALTAN, SOLEMAN PLAZA (3RD FLOOR), SUIT # 8,
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
201(S), TITUMIR HALL, B.U.E.T., DHAKA, DHAKA

274/2,AHMAD NAGAR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA

C/O HAFEZ FAZLUR RAHMAN, AMERA BAG, ZINZIRA, KERANIGONJ,
DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

38

235

235

235

45

45

235

235

235

38

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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02877

02889

02897

02898

02899

02900

02901

02902

02913

02914

02915

02916

02917

02919

02920

02921

02922

02923

02924

02925

02927

02928

Acc No

WAHIDA KHATUN

SABBIR AHMED

DR. MD. ABUL BASHAR

MD. SHAFIQUR RAHMAN

DR. RAJENDRA NATH MAJUMDER

DR. MIRZA MD. HIRON

GOLAM TOAHA RASUL

DR. MD. ALI AKBAR

SHAMSUL ALAM

MD. ABDUL KARIM                    

DR. SHAMSUL ISLAM

MOHD. ABDUL MALEK

AMIR UDDIN AHMED                   

MD. AZIM UDDIN                     

MD. KUTUB UDDIN                    

HAZI MD. MANIK MIAH

MIZANUR RAHMAN DEWAN

MD. REZAUL KARIM

MD. KHALED BIN JALAL

ABUL BASHER KHAN

HASAN AKHTER KHALID                

SHEIKH AMIR HOSSAIN

Acc Name

29/5/1, KADAMTALA, BASHABOO, DHAKA-1214, DHAKA

FLAT # D-4, 220 SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD, RAYER BAZAR, DHAKA-
1209, DHAKA
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, RADIOLOGY, JATIO RHIDROGE INSTITUTE
& HOSPITAL, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
INSTITUTE OF LIFE SCIENCES, JAHANGIR NAGAR UNIVERSITY,
SAVAR, DHAKA, DHAKA
ISLAMIA EYE HOSPITAL, STAFF QUARTER, DHAKA, DHAKA

HOUSE # 122, ROAD # 8, MOHAMMADI, HOUSING LTD (SOUTH),
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207
64, CENTRAL ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, DHAKA

ISLAMIA EYE HOSPITAL, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207

C/O. IMON BUILDING,, 46, ASHER DIGHIR SOUTH PAR,
CHITTAGONG., CHITTAGONG
P.O. BOX NO-2159, EAGLEIND CO., JEDDAH - 21451, K.S.A., 

87,AZADI,MIRBOXTOLA,, P.O.SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL:- GOURKORON, POST.- ISLAM GONG BARER, KULAURA,
MOULVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
SOUDI PERFEUM & COSMETIC IND., P.O.BOX # 17013, JEDDAH-
21484, K.S.A, 
VILL. ANGARJUR, P.O. BAIRAGI BAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. ANGARJUR, P.O. BAIRAGI BAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. WEST KANDA PARA, P.O. NARASINGDI, NARSINGDI,
NARSINGDI
30/4 NEW KHAN PUR, , NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

VILL. ANGERJUR, P.O. BAIRAGI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

QTR NO 47, GOVT. TINSHED COLONY, MIRPUR, SECTION - 13,
DHAKA, DHAKA-1216
BASHIR VILLA, HOUSE # 63, APARTMENT # 5-B, DHANMONDI,
DHAKA, DHAKA
FLAT # G-2,  14, GREEN CORNER, GREEN ROAD, DHANMONDI,
DHAKA-1205, 
M/S HAMID TRADERS, 1/1, BANGA BANDHU AVENUE (1ST FL.),
DHAKA - 1000, DHAKA-1000

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 42 of 172

02932

02933

02934

02936

02937

02938

02940

02941

02944

02945

02946

02948

02950

02951

02953

02954

02963

02969

02974

02979

02983

02990

Acc No

DR. MD. MOHSIN

DR. MD. SHAFI ULLAH

DR. MD. REZAUL HAQUE

TASLIMA AKHTER

MUHAMMED MONJUR HOSSAIN

DR. DIPTI CHOWDHURY

DR. SYED MOZAMMEL HOSSAIN

DR. MD. BAZLUR RAHMAN              

TAHMINA AKHTER

DR. KAZI DIN MOHAMMAD

MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE

MD. AHMADULLAH

MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE NIZAMI

MD. ABU ZAFAR

MD. SHAFIQUR RASUL

DR. S.M. RAFIQUL ISLAM

SIDDIQUE HOSSAIN GAZI

MOHAMMAD HAIDER ALI

MD. ZAINUL ABEDIN SARKER

DR. MD. ABUL KASHEM
KHANDAKER
MD. HOSSAIN AHMED

MOULANA MOHAMMAD ABDUL
GHANI

Acc Name

20/6, KALABAGAN, LAKE CIRCUS, DHAKA, DHAKA

FLAT NO.-C3, RELIANCE DREAM, NIZHUM R/A, 86/3,JIGATALA,
DHANMONDI WEST, DHAKA1209, 
4/9 SENPARA PORBOTA, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

29/5/1, KADAMTALA, BASHABOOO, DHAKA - 1214, DHAKA-1214

VILL-JHONKI, P.O.MEGHULA BAZAR, P.S. DOHAR, DHAKA, 

DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY, I.P.G.M.R, DHAKA, DHAKA

H C - 10, SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

4/15,HUMAYUN ROAD,BLOCK-B, MOHAMMAD PUR, DHAKA-1207, 

29/5/1, KADAMTALA, BASHABOO, DHAKA - 1214, DHAKA-1214

ASSTT. PROFESSOR, NEUROLOGY, I.P.G.M.R, DHAKA, DHAKA

41, PARTY HOUSE, AZIMPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

MASJID MISSION, CENTRAL MOSQUE, KATABON, NEW ELEPHANT
ROAD, DHAKA - 1000, DHAKA
MASJID COUNCIL, HOUSE # 6, ROAD # 33, SECTOR-7, UTTARA,
DHAKA, DHAKA
SHAHANA PHARMACY, F BLOCK, 2 ND QTR, MOSQUE AREA,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA - 1207, DHAKA-1207
3, FULER ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

63/B, LAKE CIRCUS, (4TH FLOOR), (DOLPHIN LANE), KALABAGAN,
DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205
YAKUBER DOKAN,  VILL. GORIPUR, P.O. ASHULIA, SAVAR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
26/G,  BASH BARI, MOHAMMADPUR, HOUSING ESTATE,BLOCK-D,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
BASIC RIDAM, FLAT # B5, 1/E, MIDDLE BASHABOO, SHABUJ BAGH,
DHAKA-1214, 
KUTHI BARSHA, FLAT # A4, HOUSE # 12, ROAD # 3, DHANMONDI,
DHAKA, DHAKA
NEW MARKET, BAITUL AMAN MOSJID, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. SONAKHALI, P.O. MONGOLER HAT, UZ. MORREL GONJ,
BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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02994

02995

02996

02997

03000

03006

03007

03008

03017

03019

03020

03021

03022

03030

03032

03034

03045

03046

03047

03049

03054

03062

Acc No

MD. KAROM ALI

ADVOCATE MD MOSHIUL ALAM

A.R.M. FARID UDDIN

MOHAMMAD ULLAH

NAZNIN RASUL

MUHAMMAD ABUL KASHEM KHAN
         
SUFIA KASHEM                       

MD. AMIR ALI MIAH

MD. RUSTOM ALI

MOHD. MAHTAB UDDIN

MOHAMMAD KAMALUDDIN

MD. AZHARUL ISLAM

MD. ZAHIRUL ISLAM

MUHAMMAD TAIOBUZZAMAN

MD. ABUL KHAIR MIAH

NOOR AHMMED

TULSHI KUMAR DEY

MD. ABDUL AZIZ

MD. MUJIBUR RAHMAN

MOWLANA MD. ABDUL MANNAN

MD. ALAUDDIN

MD. MOAZZEM HOSSAIN

Acc Name

314/E, SOUTH ZATRA BARI, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

36/A, NAYA PALTAN,, , DHAKA, DHAKA

RESEARCH ENGINEER, MIRPUR, HOUSING & BLDG. RESEARCH
INSTITUTE, DHAKA, DHAKA
B/65,  'CHAYA BITHI', EASTERN HOUSING , BASHABOO, DHAKA,
DHAKA
39, GREEN SUPER MARKET, GREEN ROAD, DHAKA - 15, DHAKA-
1215
C/O ALHAJ ABDUS SAMAD KHAN, PURBA ADALAT PARA, P.O.
TANGAIL, TANGAIL, 
C/O MD. ABUL KASHEM KHAN, PURBA ADALAT PARA, P.O.
TANGAIL, TANGAIL, 
VILL. + P.O. NALLA PARA, UZ. DELDUAR, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

CHAMPA BASTRALOY, KARIMGONJ BAZAR, KISHOREGONJ,
KISHOREGANJ
BARA BAZAR, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGANJ

ALIMUDDIN LIBRARY, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGANJ

BATTARISH, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGANJ

BATTARISH, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGANJ

VILL. MANGAL BARIA, P.O. PAKUNDIA, KISHOREGONJ,
KISHOREGANJ
H#408, YATIM KHANA WEST BOUNDARY RD, NOJUA,
KISHOREGANJ, KISHOREGANJ, 
109, LALBAG ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. NARIKEL BARIA, P.O. NARIKEL BARIA, JESSORE, JESSORE

HOUSE # 3, AVE # 1, BLOCK- D, SECTION # 11, MIRPUR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
C/O. M/S ALFLAH TRADING, 7, JUMMAN BEPARI LANE, MITFORD
RD., DHAKA-1, DHAKA-1211
KHADIJATUL KOBRA MOHILA MADRASHA, VILL-RAMPUR,
P.O.KOTBARI, COMILLA, 
VILL. RUHITPUR, P.O. RUHITPUR, U.Z. KERANIGANJ, DHAKA, 

832/8 NURPUR, SOUTH DONIA, SHAMPUR, DHAKA-1236, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

5

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 44 of 172

03065

03067

03068

03074

03077

03083

03084

03085

03086

03087

03090

03098

03111

03116

03117

03118

03119

03122

03123

03126

03130

Acc No

MD. ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE

MAFIZ UDDIN AHMED                  

KAZI MAIN UDDIN KHADEM

SHABBIR AHMED

MD. BADRUL ALAM

MD. SANAULLAH MIAH

SIDDIQUA AKHTAR                    

NASREEN AKHTER                     

NARGIS AKHTER

MAHBUB HOSSAIN                     

MOHAMMAD ALI                       

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

ABUL KALAM

MD. SHAHABUDDIN AHMED
CHOWDHURY    
MONUARA BEGUM

MOHD. YUNUS MIAH                   

HAZEE WALI AHMED

ROKIYA BEGUM (RUBI)

MD. KAMAL

EZAZ GHANI                         

MD. ABDUL LATIF KAHAN

Acc Name

7. NO. SHAHID FARUK SOROK, WEST JATTRA BARI, DHAKA-1204,
DHAKA
3/1, AZIZ MOHALLAH, BLOCK-F, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

HOUSE # 24, ROAD # 2, PC CULTURE HOUSING, BLOCK-KHA,
(SHEIKER TECK), MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
77, NAWABGANJ ROAD, P.O. POSTA, DHAKA, DHAKA

AL-AKSHA METAL TRADERS, 79,BHAGOLPUR LANE, DHAKA-1205,
DHAKA-1205
VILL-BARI MOJLISH (ATTATED KARATKAL, P.O. BARANAGAR, P.S.
SONARGAON, NARAYANGONJ, NARAYANGANJ
VILL-BARI MOJLISH(ATTASTED KORATKAL, P.O.BARANAGAR,
P.S.SONARGAON, NARAYANGONJ, 
VILL-BARI MOJLISH(ATTASTED KARATKAL, P.O.BARANAGAR,
P.S.SONARGAON, NARAYANGONJ, 
VILL-BARI MOJLISH(ATTASTED KORATKOL, P.O. BARANAGAR, P.S.
SONARGAON, NARAYANGONJ, NARAYANGANJ
VILL-BARI MOJLISH(ATTASTED KORATKOL, P.O. BARANAGAR,
P.S.SONARGAON, NARAYANGONJ, 
VILL. JOYNAGAR, P.O. ATI, U.A. KERANIGONJ, DHAKA, 

VILL. BISHAI SHAURAIL, P.O. BISHAI SHAURAIL, U.Z. PANGSHA,
RAJBARI, RAJBARI
29, HAJI ABDUS SAMAD ROAD, P.O.MATUAIL (WEST), P.S.
JATRABARI, DHAKA, 
MUKTA NILAY, HOUSE # 133/A, B-BLOCK, ROSULBAGH
R/A,P.O.CHALKBAZAR,BAKLIA, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. MAHABBOTPUR, P.O. MAHABBOTPUR, P.S. NAWABGANJ,
DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. NOAPARA, P.O. GUZRA NOAPARA, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O. ABDUL MAZID SARKER, MIDDLE MADRASA, P.O. SAMITIR HAT,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
29, HAJI ABDUS SAMAD ROAD, P.O. MATUAIL (WEST), P.S.
JATRABARI, DHAKA, 
5/3,EAST TEJTURI BAZAR, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA

HOUSE-12, ROAD NO-9, BLOCK-D,, SECTION-11, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

ASST.DIRECTOR, KARNAPHULI P.MILLS, P.O. CHANDRAGHONA-
4531, RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

10

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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03131

03132

03170

03197

03213

03246

03258

03262

03263

03264

03276

03277

03296

03313

03315

03318

03331

03346

03365

03366

03367

Acc No

HOSNE ARA KARIM

DR. MD. ABDUL HALIM

MD. SAFIULLAH

MD. FIROZ AHMED

MD. MOKSHED ALAM

MOHAMMAD TAZUL ISLAM

MRS. HASINA BEGUM TANU

MD. FAZLUL HUQ

MISS SHELINA BEGUM

MRS. KHURSHIDA BEGUM

AFZALUR RAHMAN                     

AFZALUR RAHMAN                     

MOHD. REZAUL KARIM

ABDUL JALIL BHUIYAN

SHAMSUN NAHAR

BILLAL HOSSAIN

MD. IMAM ALI BEG

SHAHIDA HOSSAIN LILY

MAMOTAJ BEGUM                      

SAIFUL ISLAM                       

KAZI MD. YUSUF                     

Acc Name

HOUSE # 36, ROAD # 8, BLOCK-C, BANASREE, RAMPURA, DHAKA, 

ASSOTE. PROF.PEADIATRIC DEPT,DIGAN-, TA,3\D\34.3,ABHOY DAS
LANE,TIKATALY, DHAKA-1203, DHAKA-1203
VILL. BANDA PATKAJUR, P.O. BRAHMAN KITTA, P.S. KERANIGANJ,
DHAKA, DHAKA
587/1 PURBO KAZI PARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, U.S.A

VILL. RAYPUR, P.O. KATHARI, U.Z. NAWABGONJ, DHAKA, DHAKA

A/1, POLWEL SUPER MARKET, NOYA PALTAN, DHAKA-1000,
DHAKA-1000
C/O.SIDDIQUE MANSION, SARIF PARA,P.O. CHAR FESSION, BHOLA,
BHOLA
HOLDING-26, BLOCK-B, WORD-1, ROAD-4, DIGIR CHALA,
MODDHAPARA, CHANDONA CHOURASTA, GAZIPUR-1702, GAZIPUR
C/O MD. FAZLUL HAQ. (S.A.E), T & T, HOLDING-26, BLOCK-
B,WORD-1, ROAD-4, DIGHIRCHALA, MIDDLE CANDONA,GAZIPUR-
1702, GAZIPUR
C/O. MR. ALAM KHAN, HOUSE#32,ROAD#4,IN RD., KAMALAPUR,
DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
62, LABORATORY ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205, 

62, LABORATORY ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205, 

33 BASU PARA LANE, KHULNA CITY, KHULNA, KHULNA

129/1, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, DHAKA

KAMRANGIR CHAR, ASRAFABAD, P.O. MADRAGHA-E-NOORIA,
LALBAG, DHAKA, DHAKA
2/4, NAYA PALTON, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

VILL. PAKULLAH, P.O. TULSHIPUR BAZAR, VIA. NANDINA,
JAMALPUR, JAMALPUR
C/O.MVI.MOZAFFAR HOSSAIN,VILL-KRISH, NAPUR,
P.O.BARACHAPAUZ MONOHORDI, DHAKA, NARSINGDI
C/O ALHAJ AZIZUL HAQUE AKOND, A-698/10, KHILGAON, DHAKA
1219, 
689/10-A, KHILGAON, DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-1219, 

38, SHIKKATULY LANE, P.S. KOTWALI, P.O. RAMNA, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

73

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

5

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6 12 6 14 15

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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03368

03369

03370

03372

03373

03375

03376

03378

03379

03380

03381

03383

03385

03387

03389

03390

03392

03403

03404

03407

03431

03457

Acc No

MD. MAZHARUL HAQ

MRS. LATIFA HAQ

MR. MAZHARUL HAQ & LATIFA
HAQ
MUHAMMAD ABUL KALAM

NOOR MUHAMMAD

DR. AMDADUL HAQUE

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN &
SHAMSUN NAHAR
DR. ABUL HOSSAIN KHAN &ZAKIA
KHANAM
ANA-ATUR RAHMAN

ANISUR RAHMAN                      

MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM KHAN             

MOHAMMAD ABDUL KHALEQUE
(BABUL)
ABUL KALAM AZAD MOHD.
SAMSUDDIN
DR. HARI SANKER DAS & ANANNA
DAS   
SUGATA HOM ROY                     

MRS. SHAMSHAD BEGUM

MRS. SUMITA NAHA

MD. MOZAMMEL HOSSAIN
CHOWDHURY     
BIBHA TAROFDER

AL-HAJ MOSLEH UDDIN AHMED
  
ALTAFUL WAHID                      

SYED SHOWKAT ALI                   

Acc Name

6/7, BLOCK-C, NAGAR KUNJA, LALMATIA (7TH FLOOR), DHAKA-
1207, DHAKA-1207
6/7, BLOCK-C, LALMATIA, NAGAR KUNJA, LALMATIA (7TH FLOOR),
DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
6/7, BLOCK-C, NAGAR KUNJA, LALMATIA (7TH FLOOR), DHAKA-
1207, DHAKA-1207
B.C.I.C., 7, G.M. SAHA ROAD, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

VILL-GHATURI, P.0. PODURBARI, P.S. MUKTAGACHA,
MYMENSINGH, 
1, AMLA PARA ROAD, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH,
MYMENSINGH
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ISLAMIC FOUNDATION ZILLA OFFICE, NARAIL, 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR -IPHN (RETD.), DARIRAM PUR, TRISHAL
POUROSHAVA, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
VILL. SOLEMPUR, P.O. TRISHAL, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

M/S. NEW PHARMACY, TRISHAL BAZAR, MYMENSINGH, 

VILL. KANDI GAON, MUKTAGACHA, MYMENSINGH, 

THE NEW ROMA PHARMACY, 178, KALIBARI ROAD, MYMENSINGH,
MYMENSINGH
SHEHARA, DHOPA KHOLA, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

CHARPARA, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

'SURJA SIRI', 100, NIRMALABASH, MYMENSINGH, 

NEW MEDICAL HALL, 4, MADAN BABU ROAD, AMPATTY,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
94/A, RAMBABU ROAD, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

CHOWDHURY MEDICAL HALL, DURGABARI ROAD, MYMENSINGH, 

NEW TOWN, NETROKONA, NETROKONA, 

M/S SIRAJIA MEDICAL HALL, 23, DURGABARI ROAD, MYMENSINGH,

IA NO.157, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

IA NO. 4224, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5

Total
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03483

03636

03650

03886

03951

04004

04011

04014

04021

04024

04039

04047

04074

04075

04076

04077

04078

04079

04080

04100

04101

04104

Acc No

MD. NURUL HAQUE                    

NURUN NAHAR NAZRUL                 

RIAZUL MAWLA                       

SHARMILA KHAN                      

MD. WAZED ALI                      

MOHAMMED ABDUL ALI                 

SHAHIDUZZAMAN                      

MD. SIDDIQUR RHAMAN

ABDUR RAHMAN                       

MD. SHAWKATUZZAMAN KHAN

KHAIRUR RASHID

MUHAMMAD MUNIUR RAHMAN

JUSTICE ABDUR RAHMAN
CHOWDHURY
BEGUM SITARA CHOWDHURY

ZUBAYER RAHMAN CHOWDHURY

RIAZUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY

JUSTICE ABDUR RAHMAN CHY. &
OHTERS
JUSTICE ABDUR RAHMAN CHY. &
OTHERS
JUSTICE ABDUR RAHMAN CHY. &
OTHERS
NAZMUL IBN ABEDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. AYUB ALI KHAN                  

ALHAJ S.M. AYUB

Acc Name

IA NO. 6691, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

IA NO. 15007, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

IA NO. 15605, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

IA NO. 20887, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

IA NO. 21941, ICB, 8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

NCL A/C. NO. 256, NCL, 16, SENPARA PARBATA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

NCL A/C. NO. 868, NCL, 16, SENPARA PARBATA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

MURSHED PHARMACY, 1-F, 1/1, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

CABINET DIVISION, BANGALDESH SECRETARIATE, DHAKA, 

HOUSE-2, ROAD-2, BLOCK-B,, SECTION-10, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1221,
DHAKA
SAMAD MANSION, 6-KHA/1-14, SENPARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1212,
DHAKA-1212
HOUSE-1, AVENUE-1, BLOCK-D,, SECTION-11, MIRPUR, DHAKA-
1216, DHAKA-1216
661/A,DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO-32 (OLD) 11 (NEW), DHAKA,
DHAKA
C/O. JUSTICE A.R. CHOWDHURY, 661/A,DHANMONDI,ROAD-
32(OLD)11(NEW), DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O. JUSTICE A.R. CHOWDHURY, 661/A,DHANMONDI,ROAD-
32(OLD)11(NEW), DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O. JUSTICE ABDUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY,
661/A,DHANMONDI,ROAD 32(OLD)11(NEW), DHAKA, DHAKA
661/A, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO-32 (OLD) 11 (NEW), DHAKA,
DHAKA
661/A, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO-32 (OLD) 11 (NEW), DHAKA,
DHAKA
661/A, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO. 32 (OLD) 11 (NEW), DHAKA,
DHAKA
EQUITY HARMONY, 1-5, SHAHID MIRZA LANE, EAST, MEHEDIBAGH,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
LIBRARIAN, I E&I,DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA., 

C/O. M/S ABDUL MALEK & SONS, 168, SADARGHAT, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

45

45

45

45

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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04105

04106

04109

04115

04122

04124

04126

04136

04142

04143

04144

04145

04148

04152

04154

04159

04161

04163

04164

04165

04169

Acc No

MOHAMMAD ELIAS                     

MD. ABDUL MANNAN

SHAMSUL HAQUE                      

MOHAMMAD FORKAN                    

NUR AHMED

JAFAR AHMED

MOULANA MD. IBRAHIM KHAN
   
KAZI MOULANA MUSTAFIZUR
RAHMAN     
M. MAHBUB UL ALAM

MOHAMMAD YUNUS

MD. NURUL ABSER

MOHAMMAD MUSA SOWDAGAR

ABU BAKAR SARKER

ABDUL MALEK

MOHAMMAD HARUN

ALHAJ MOFJAL AHMED
CHOWDHURY
UMMAH KISUAT TABASSUM

MD. SHAMSUDDIN                     

NURUS SAFA

MOHAMMED SHAFIUL AZIM
CHOWDHURY
IMAM UDDIN

Acc Name

C/O. M/S CHADNI SHOES, 23/B RAFIQUE, UDDIN SIDDIQUE
ROAD,REAZUDDIN BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
66, MOMIN ROAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

203, KHATUN GONJ, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O WEST RAOJAN(MAZI PARA), P.O. RAMJAN ALI HAT, P.S.
RAOJAN, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O  ALI STORE, 70, MADDHAM CHAKTAI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
108, NORTH NALA PARA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
C/O. BARA MOULANA BARI, MIAH KHAN NAGAR, P.O.
CHOWBAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
KAZI OFFICE, P.O. & U.Z. SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O.MAHBOOB COLONY,MIA KHAN ROAD,, KALA MIA
BAZAR,P.O.CHALK BAZAR(GPO), CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. SOUTH RUPKANIA, P.O. BARUDHONA, U.Z. SATKANIA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
264, HAJEE MOQBUL ALI ROAD, NEW CHAKTAI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
264, HAJEE MOQBUL ALI ROAD, NEW CHAKTAI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
BALIGHATA BAZAR, P.O. PANCHBIBI, JOYPURHAT, JOYPURHAT

VILL. EAST GATIADANGA, P.O. HANGAR MUKH, U.Z. SATKANIA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
KAZI CHANDGAZI JAME MASJID, MIAH KHAN ROAD, P.O. GPO,
CHITTAGONG-4000, CHITTAGONG
C/O BAHADUR STORE, RAZZAQUE SHAH, MARKET, 55, BISWA
ROAD MURADPUR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
MANSUR ALAM BROTHERS, 208, KHATUNGANJ, CHITTAGONG, 

HOSSAIN MONJIL (4TH FL.), 1440/B.A, DHAKA TRANK RD, WEST
MOTHER BARI, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O LUTPHA NAHAR,22 NO.MUSIA JHRNA, LINE, DEAON BAZAR,
GPO CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
49, NORTH NALAPARA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

ATAHAR KHAN SHAHEBER BARI, VILL & P.O. HAZIPUR,
CHOUMOHONI, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

141

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 15 9 4 10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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04170

04171

04185

04186

04187

04188

04191

04192

04193

04196

04201

04203

04204

04206

04213

04215

04216

04217

04219

04221

04222

Acc No

MOHAMMAD RUHUL AMIN

MOULAVI NAZIR AHMED

MOHAMMAD NUR NABI

MD. ABDUS SOBHAN

ABUL KALAM SOWDAGAR                

A.B.M. MOARRAF HOSSAIN
(BASHER)
BELAYET HOSSAIN BULBUL

MOHAMMAD ULLAH

SAYED BELAL HOSSAIN                

BEGUM FATEMA TAHER

MOHI UDDIN                         

MOHAMMAD AKHTER HOSSAIN
HELALI     
MOHAMMED HELAL UDDIN

ABUL KASSAM MOHAMMAD HAFIZ
ULLAH   
SOLAIMAN MURAD

TOFAZZAL HUSSAIN                   

MD. NURAL AMEEN

KHAIRUL ALAM                       

ABDUL LATIF PATWARY

MOMIN ULLAH

MOHAMMAD ABU SAYED

Acc Name

VILL. BACHAIR GAON, P.O. AMISHAPARA, U.Z. BEGUMGANJ,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
N.K.PARIBAHAN SHANGSTHA, 100,EASTERN ROAD,MAZIRGHAT,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. MOWLANA ELECTRIC SERVICE, P.O. BASURHAT,
COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
BASURHAT, COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

C/O. PESHKARBARI, VILL. CHAR KAKRA, P.O. PESHKARHAT, U.Z.
COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI, 
C/O. BISMILLAH BREAD & BISCUIT, HOSPITAL ROAD, BASURHAT,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
FORMAN BOOK CENTRE, COLLEGE ROAD, BASURHAT, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
VILL. LAXMI NARAYONPUR, P.O. DURGAPUR-3826, BEGUMGONJ,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
CHHANGAON, P.O. BAZRA, U.Z. BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI, 

C/O. DR. SAYEDUL HAQUE, HAQUE HOMEO PHARMACY, MAIZDI
BAZAR, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
ALADARBARI, VILL. KHILPARA, P.O. KHIL PARA BAZAR, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. CHAR JUBILY, P.O. CHAR JABBAR, NOAKHALI, 

SHAGARICA MASTER TAILORS, P.O. CHARBATA, VIA. SONAPUR,
NOAKHALI, 
CHARBATA, P.O. SAMIR HAT, VIA. SONAPUR, NOAKHALI, 

C/O ALAUDDIN CLOTH STORE, ISLAMI MARKET, UTTUR GALI,
STATION, ROAD, CHAWMUHANI NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
C/O. SAJANI SUPER MARKET, MAIZDEE COURT, NOAKHALI, 

C/O NUR MAHAL , LAKSHMI NARAYANPUR, MAIZDEE COURT,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL & P.O. JOYAG, BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. RAM NAGAR, P.O. PODDAR BAZAR, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR
M/S. ALAM BROTHERS, 76, MUNICIPAL MARKET, MAIZDEE COURT,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
C/O. QUASEM BROTHERS, 73, MUNICIPAL MARKET, MAIZDEE
COURT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

235

30

235

235

93

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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04228

04229

04230

04233

04238

04251

04254

04255

04257

04258

04261

04265

04266

04268

04269

04274

04276

04277

04278

04279

04280

Acc No

MD. BELAL HOSSAIN

ABUL QUASEM MOLLAH

SHAFI ULLAH MOLLAH

KHALIL MAHMUD                      

MD. ABDUS SAHID

MUHAMMAD MOYEZ UDDIN
  
MD. NOOR NABI                      

MD. ABDUR RAHIM

MD. YOUSUF BHUIYAN

MOHAMMAD ABDUL HUQ

MOHAMMED HARUN OR RASHID

MOHAMMAD HAMMADUR
RAHMAN ATIQUI
MOHAMMAD ALI AZZAM

RAHIMA KHATUN

HOSSAIN AHMMAD

ABDUL MATIN                        

MOHAMMED DELWOR HOSSAIN

HAFEZ MOHAMMAD BAHAR UDDIN

KABIR AHMAD

NOOR MOWLA

MD. DALILUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

RICE SHED, SHOP NO. 5,, MUNICIPAL MARKET, MAIZDEE COUT,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
MOLLAH BARI, VILL. HAJEEPUR, P.O. CHOUMOHONI, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
MOLLAH BARI, VILL. HAJEEPUR, P.O. CHOUMOHONI, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
ROWSHON CLOTH STORE, SONAPUR POURA BIPANI BITAN,
SONAPUR, NOAKHALI, 
ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LIMITED, MAIJDEE COURT BRANCH,
MAIJDEE COURT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
C/O AL-MADINA LIBRARY, STATION ROAD, CHOUMUHANI,
NOAKHALI, 
RAIPUR MERCHANTS' ACADEMY, P.O. RAIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR, 

CHARPATA S.H.M. PRIMARY SCHOOL, P.O. RAIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR
SONAI MURI BOSTRALOY, ARMAN MARKET-1230, HAJI CAMP,
ASHKONA, DHAKA-1230, DHAKA-12030
EMAM BANANI ZAM-E MASJID,, ROAD NO 17-D,19-20, DHAKA-
1213, DHAKA-1213
ANSAR MIAR HAT, P.O. CHARBATA, VIA. SONAPUR, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
KHALIFAR HAT, U.Z. NOAKHALI SADAR, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

C/O MIJI BARI VILL & P.O. MIR WARISHPUR, BEGUMGONJ,
NOAKHALI, 
Vill- EAST LAMCHI, 4NO. GHOSBAGH UNION, P.O. LEDU COMP.
HAT, UPAZILLA-KOBIR HAT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL. BARAHI NAGAR, P.O. AMISHA PARA, BEGUMGONJ,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
HOMIO PHARMECY, P.O.DHANUMIYA'S HAT, CHARKING, HATIYA,
NOAKHALI, 
BHUIYAN STORE, P.O. CHARBATA, VIA. SONAPUR, NOAKHALI, 

MASTER LIBRARY, P.O. CHARBATA, VIA. SONAPUR, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
VILL. CHARBATA, P.O. CHARBATA, VIA. SONAPUR, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
VILL. CHARBATA, P.O. CHARBATA, VIA. SONAPUR, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
C/O. ADARSHA HOMEO HALL, DATTAPARA BAZAR, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

137

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04281

04284

04285

04287

04290

04292

04294

04296

04298

04299

04300

04301

04303

04306

04309

04314

04316

04323

04325

04326

04329

Acc No

MD. BALLAL HOSSAIN                 

MUHAMMAD ABDUL BATEN
 
MD. ABDUL MALEK

MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM

ABU BAKAR MD. MANJURUL KADER
      
MOHAMMAD BABUL AKTER

MOHAMMAD ULLAH

MD. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN

MOSHAMMAT NURJAHAN AKTER
      
KHALESA KHANAM                     

MOFIZUL ISLAM                      

ANWARUL HOQUE COMPANY

MD. SALEH AHAMED

SAYED AHAMMED KHAN

HAFEZ MOHAMMAD MOHIB ULLAH

MUHAMMAD ABDUL MANNAN

MD. ABDUL HAI

DR. MD. RAFIQ ULLAH

MOHAMMAD LAKIAT ULLAH

A.K.M. MUSTAFIZUR RHAMAN
 
MD. SAYEDUL HOQUE

Acc Name

C/O. DALILUR RAHMAN B.SC., DATTAPARA, LAKSHMIPUR, 

VILL. MOHAMMADPUR BANIA BARI, P.O. CHANDRAGONJ, U.Z.
BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI, 
VILL. MOKILLA, P.O. SONAIMURI, U.Z. BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
AL-MANSUR YATIMKHANA, CHARCHAMITA, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR
VILL. MANDARI, P.O. SOUTH MANDARI, LAKSHMIPUR, 

VILL. FATEHPUR, P.O. ZAMINDERHAT, BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
VILL. MANDARI, P.O. SOUTH MANDARI, LAKSHMIPUR-3703, 

VILL. BANGAKHAN, P.O. JOKSHINHAT, LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR

DUBAIWALAR BASHA, BANCHA NAGAR, (UTTAR TEMOHANI)
BAGBARI ROAD, LAKSHMIPUR, 
DUBAIWALAR BASHA, BANCHA NAGAR, (UTTAR TEMOHANI)
BAGBARI ROAD, LAKSHMIPUR, 
DUBAIWALAR BASHA, BANCHA NAGAR, (UTTAR TEMOHANI)
BAGBARI ROAD, LAKSHMIPUR, 
ANWARUL HAQUE COMPANIR BARI, BANCHA NAGAR, BAGBARI
ROAD, LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR
VILL. BIJOYNAGAR, P.O. SONAIMURI, BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
C/O. ABUL KALAM, JRC DEALER, RAJGONJ, P.O. RAJGONJ,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL. UTTAR JAMIR TOLI, P.O. MANDARI, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR
BHAI BHAI VILLA (2ND FLOOR), 20/6, KA, WEST  DOLAIRPAR, HIGH
SCHOOL ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA-1204
VILL. BROJAR GAON, P.O. AMISHAPARA, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

VILL. HAZIPUR, P.O. HAZIPUR, BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI, 

JUTE MERCHANT, DAKSHIN BAZAR, CHOUMOHONI, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
JALALABAD CAP HOUSE, JAME MASJID RD, CHOUMOHONI,
NOAKHALI, 
CHOWDHURY HOTEL, MANDARI BAZAR, P.O. MANDARI BAZAR,
LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

186

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

93

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04336

04338

04344

04347

04348

04349

04359

04363

04364

04377

04378

04379

04380

04397

04400

04408

04411

04412

04413

04414

04416

04419

Acc No

KAZI MD. ABDUL BATEN

MD. ZAHIRUL ISLAM

A.B.M. ALI AKBAR                   

MOHAMMAD HANIF

SAZEDA AKTER

MOHAMMAD OHIDUL ISLAM

AZIZUL HOQUE (KHOKAN)

DR. MOHAMMAD SHAHABUDDIN.

DR. MD. SHAHABUDDIN

MOTIA ANOWAR

TOWHIDUL ANWAR

TOFIQUL ANWAR

TARIK IBN ANOWAR

M. NEHAL HOSSAIN

HASINA NEHAL

ZAHID HOSSAIN AZMIR                

DR. MD. SHAHID ULLAH

NASIMA AKHTER SURMA

A.K.M. ABDUR RAHIM

DR. MD. DELOWAR HOSSAIN

DR. MD. AKHERUZZAMAN [ZINNAH
]
MD. SARWAR HOSSAIN
CHOWDHURY       

Acc Name

SHATHI HOMIO HALL, FATULLA, NARAYANGONJ, NARAYANGANJ

C/O. NIZAM BAHADUR KOCHI MIAR BARI, VILL-WEST SHAHAPUR,
MAIZDEE, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL. DURGAPUR, P.O. DIGHALI BAZAR, LAKSHMIPUR, 

AB BANK LIMITED, CHOWMOHONI BR., BEGUMGANJ, NOAKHALI, 

C/O. ALIM TAIORS, COURT ROAD, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

OFFICE OF THE ASSTT. DIRECTOR, AGRICULTURAL EXTENTION
DIVISION, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
HAJI ABDUL BARIK PANDIT BARI, PAURASHAVA, WORD
NO.9,P.O.BASHURHAT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
WH & FPO,, CHAGALNAIYA HEALTH COMPLEX, FENI, FENI

WH & FPO, CHAGALNAIYA HEALTH COMPLEX, FENI, FENI

'DREAM', STADIUM ROAD, FENI, FENI

'DREAM', STADIUM ROAD, FENI, FENI

'DREAM', STADIUM ROAD, FENI, FENI

'DREAM', STADIUM ROAD, FENI, FENI

HOUSE # 19, ROAD # 2,BLOCK-D,SEC-2, KADARABAD HOUSING,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207
HOUSE # 19, ROAD # 2,BLOCK-D,SEC-2, KADARABAD HOUSING,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207
VILL. EAST SILUA, P.O. EAST SILUA, FENI, 

DAGANBHUIYAN PHARMACY, DAGONBHUIYAN, FENI, FENI

JAHAN ARA MANJIL, UKIL PARA, FENI, FENI

C/O ARIFUR RAHMAN, NIHAL CATTAGE, HOUSE-422/3, SHOHEED
OAEJ UDDIN ROAD, SOUTH CARIPUR, MOHIPAL, FENI, FENI
VILL. BORAHI GOBINDA, P.O. JAILASH KAR, P.S. DAGONBHUIYAN,
FENI, 
VILL. TARAUZIAL (MUNSHI PARA), P.O. SACHILAPUR BAZAR, UZ.
SREEPUR, MAGURA, MAGURA
AMINULLAH MASTER BARI, VILL. RAMESHARPUR, CHAPPRASHIR
HAT, NOAKHALI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

1967

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04420

04425

04428

04430

04432

04433

04434

04437

04439

04441

04445

04450

04452

04455

04456

04458

04462

04466

04468

04473

04474

04475

Acc No

AMIN ULLAH                         

FAZLUR RAHMAN

MD. NIZAM UDDIN                    

MIR SHADAT HOSSAIN

A.K.M. NURUN NABI                  

JAHANARA AKHTER

MD. SHOHIDUL ISLAM

MOMOTA SHAHNAZ CHOWDHURY

DR. MD. YOUSUF

DR. MOHD. ILIAS                    

DR. NOWAB ALI

MOHD. FAIZULLAH KHAN

MIR HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF

MD. HAMIDUL HAQUE

DR. JAFAR AHMED

MD. MONOWAR HOSSAIN

M. SHAHJAHAN CHOWDHURY

ABDUL KHALEQUE

KAIKOBAD MAHMUD                    

NASIRUDDIN

DR. SWAPAN CHANDRA DAS

Acc Name

AMIN MIAZIR BARI, VILL. RAMESHARPUR, P.O. CHAPPRASHIR HAT,
UZ. SADAR, NOAKHALI, 
UTTAR DOCTOR PARA, FENI, FENI, FENI

AHMADIA PHARMACY, SAWDAGAR PATTY, FENI, 

AHMAD TRADERS, COMILLA BUS STAND, TRANK ROAD, FENI, 

VILL. BARANKARA, P.O. PADUA, CHODDOGRAM, COMILLA, 

AHMEDIA PHARMACY, SAWDAGOAR PATTY, FENI, FENI

AHMEDIA PHARMACY, SAWDAGOR PATTY, FENI, FENI

ISLAMI BANK (BD) LTD, FENI BRANCH, FENI, FENI

NOOR MEDICAL HALL, P.O. ETIM KHANA BAZAR, DAGONBHUIYAN,
FENI, 
ARAGYA NIKETON, TRANK ROAD, UKIL PARA, P.O. FENI, FENI, 

C/O. TUHIN PHARMACY, DAGONBHUIYAN, FENI, FENI

SANTALAYA, KAZI PARA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

FENI PAPER HOUSE, MOSJID ROAD, FENI, FENI

ASSTT. SUPER, YAKUBPUR MADRASA, P.O. YAKUBPUR, DAGON
BHUIYAN, FENI, 
C/O. DR. MUZAHIDEE, BHAWANI PUR, P.O. PROTAP PUR, SENBAG,
FENI, FENI
MID TOWN COMPLEX (3RD FLOOR), 54, B. B. ROAD,
NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ
UKIL PARA, P.O. FENI, FENI, FENI

KAMILY BHABAN, DR. FAIZUL MOHI ROAD, FENI-3900, 

VILL. MASUM PUR, P.O. BALUA CHOUMUHANI, FENI, FENI

C/O AZIM UDDIN BEPARI BARI, VILL-EAST TULATULI,
P.O.SONAGAZI, FENI, 
VILL. NARAYAN PUR, P.O. KORO MIAR HAT, SONA GAZI, FENI, FENI

VILL. SABEK GOPAL GAON, P.O. KARA MIAR HAT, SONA GAZI, FENI,
FENI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

5

235

235

235

235

10

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

10

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04476

04477

04479

04481

04483

04486

04487

04490

04494

04495

04497

04518

04522

04525

04528

04529

04531

04532

04536

04543

04544

04545

Acc No

DR.AYESHA AKTER MAHBOOB
 
FORIDA AKTER NARGIS

ASHFAQUE HOSSAIN ABIR

ZIAUL HAQUE                        

MD. FARID AHMED

MD. SHAH ALAM

GOLAM RAHMAN

MD. SHAH ALAM

MOHAMMAD MOSTAFA

MOHAMMAD NURUL ISLAM
BHUIYAN       
HARES AHMAD BHUIYAN                

MOHAMMAD ABDUL QUDDUS
    
MD. ABUL KASHEM

ABDUL HAMID

MD. MONIRUL ISLAM

HAJI MD. NURUL ISLAM

MD. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN

KAZI ZAMAL HOSSAIN

KRISHNA CHANDRA SAHA

FERDOUSI AKHTER

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN

NAZMA AMEEN

Acc Name

C\O.SALEHA PATHOLOGY,, BASHURHAT,, NOAKHALI, 

SNEHO NIR, 65, NORTH DOCTOR PARA, FENI, FENI

HOUSE # 19, ROAD # 2, BLOCK-D,SEC-2, KADARABAD HOUSING,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207
M/S. AZAM BROTHERS, FENI ROAD, DAGONBHUIYAN, FENI, 

QUSHEM CLOTH STORE, SHOWDAGOR PATTY, FENI, FENI

VILL. DILRAJPUR, P.O. KARA MIAR HAT, SONAGAZI, FENI, FENI

VILL. KATALIA, P.O. MIAR BAZAR, FENI, FENI

ALAM MACHINARY, IN SIDE OF OLD PERTOL PUMP, FENI ROAD,
DAGON BHUIYAN,FENI, FENI
VILL. WEST SARAIL KANDI, P.O. SONA GAZI, FENI, FENI

C/O. ISLAMI BOOK GHAR, COURT MOSJID ROAD, FENI, 

VILL. AZAM NAGAR, P.O. HINGOLIA, UZ. MIRER SHARAI,
CHITTAGONG, 
SHELTER PRIME, FLAT # C-3, ROAD # 2, 438,BAITUL AMN
H.SOCIETY, SHAYMOLI, DHAKA-1207, 
G.P. CHA - 63, NORTH BADDA, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-
1212
MOJIB STORE, B-86, SHOPPING CENTRE, GULSHAN - 1, DHAKA -
1212, DHAKA-1212
D-1, D.M.C MARKET, GULSHAN, DHAKA, DHAKA-1212

D-1, D.M.C MARKET, GULSHAN, DHAKA, DHAKA-1212

LIMA PHARMACY, CHERAG ALI MARKET, P.O. MONNU NAGAR,
TONGI, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
HOUSE # 195/A, ROAD # 1, NEW DOHS, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1206,
DHAKA-1212
VILL. SAVAR, P.O. SAVAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

169, SOUTH MONIPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

ASSTT. NURSE, T.B. HOSPITAL, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-
1212
28/C, ASAD AVENUE (1ST FLOOR), MOHAMMAD PUR, DHAKA-
1207, DHAKA-1207

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

10

235

235

10

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04552

04553

04557

04560

04563

04568

04575

04576

04577

04578

04583

04587

04591

04592

04595

04599

04606

04607

04608

04614

04617

Acc No

MD. ZAHIR UDDIN

MOHAMMED IDRIS

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUL ISLAM
NOORI
MISS KHURSHIDA BEGUM

MARUP HOSSAIN

MD. ZAMIR UDDIN                    

MD. SERAJUL ISLAM CHOWDHURY

SHEIKH ABDUL LATIF                 

MOHAMMAD ELIAS

MOHAMMAD ELIAS

KHALEDA BEGUM

NOOR JAHAN BEGUM

MOHAMMAD YUSUF

MOHAMMAD SAFIULLAH
PATWARY         
ZOYNAL ABEDIN

GOLAM MAHBUB HOWLADER

MD. SUFI ULLAH

MD. ABDUL MAZED

RUHUL AMIN NIZAMI

MD. SIRAZ BAIG

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN PATWARY

Acc Name

111, BHASANTEK,, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA, DHAKA

P.O. CHAPASORI, U.Z. BANSHKHALI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

SHAFIQUE ISLAM, P.O.BOX NO.9, CODE NO.471, WADIBANI
KAHLID, S.OF OMAN, 
286/A, ROAD NO.-10, PORT COLONY, CHITTAGONG-4100,
CHITTAGONG
C/O. RAHI AUTOMOBILES, 932/4, SK. MUJIB ROAD, DEWANHAT,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. & P.O. PIRKHAIN, U.Z. ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, 

YATIM KHANABHABAN, ROOM NO.12, SHUNDOBI PARA
(WEST)BORO POOL, UTTAR HALI SHAHAR,CHITTAGONG, 
BLOCK- B, L-5/R-1,, 730, HALISHAHAR HOUSING ESTATE,
CHITTAGONG, 
PROF. & HEAD OF DEPT. OF STATISTCS, DHAKA COMMERCE
COLLGE, MIRPUR-2, DHAKA-1216, 
PROF. & HEAD DEPT.OF STATISTICS, DHAKA COMMERCE COLLGE,
MIRPUR,DHAKA-1216, 
VILL & P.O. RAICHATA, U.Z. BANSHKHALI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE  CO. LTD, CDA.ANNEX BLDG.4TH
FLOOR,COURT ROAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O BCCAMEA, 969,CDA,AVENUE(3RD FL), EAST NASIRABAD.,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O.MD.SHAHADAT HOSSAIN,HEAD ASST.-, HAJEE MD.MOHSHIN
GOVT.COLLEGE,, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. SATGHARIA, P.O. SHIBERHAT, SANDWIP, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
C/O ABDUL MANNAN HOWLADER,
VILL+P.O.DHAMURA,P.S.WAZIRPUR., BARISAL., BARISAL
BANGLADESH PETROLIUM EXPLORTION CO., WEST NASIRABAD,
P.O. PAHARTALI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
PRINCIPAL, PAHARTALI COLLEGE, PAHARTALI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
HOUSE # 30, LANE & ROAD # 1, BLOCK-A, HALI SHAHAR,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
MARINE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, CTG. PORT AUTHORITY, P.O.
BANDAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O DR. WASI, HOMEO FREE DISPENSERY, JHAU TOLA, PAHARTOLI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

27

10

235

10

235

10

10

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 2 1 2 2

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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04620

04621

04622

04624

04625

04628

04629

04630

04631

04633

04636

04637

04638

04639

04640

04643

04646

04647

04649

04652

04654

Acc No

NURUL AMIN                         

SIKENDAR AHMED

MD. A.K. AZAD

MD. SANA ULLAH SHEIKH

GULAM MUJTOBA CHOWDHURY

MD. ABU JAFAR

MD. FARID MIA KHAN

MD. ABUL KALAM

MOIN UDDIN AHMED TALUKDER

MD. FAZLUL HAQUE

MAKSUDA BEGUM                      

MRS. SELINA BANU

DR. MD. HAFIZ UDDIN

ABU LAIS MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM         

AKHTAR AHMAD

DR. A.K.M. ABDUL HAMID

DR. RASHIDUZZAMAN AHMED

MOHAMMAD ABDUL WAHAB

MD. ABDUL KAYYUM TALIKDER

SHAHIDA HEAKIM

AHAMADUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

HOUSE # 24, ROAD # 2, LANE-20, HALISAHAR HOUSING AREA,
HALISHAHAR, CHITTAGONG-4216, 
MAQBUL MISTRI BARI, MUHIRIPARA, SOUTH AGRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
JAMUNA OIL CO. LTD., JAMUNA BHABAN, AGRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
HOLDING NO. 79, PABLA CROSS ROAD-II, P.O. DAULATPUR,
KHULNA, KHULNA
F1/1, BATALI HILL,PWD COLONY, TIGER PASS, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
RABITA HOSPITAL, MAINIMUKH, RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI

C/O MONAYEM KHAN, VILL+P.O.- RAJ GHAGRA, PURBADHALA,
NETROKONA, NETROKONA
PLOT NO.125(G-2), ALAM DOCKYEARD,KATHALTALI, RANGAMATI,
RANGAMATI
C/O. SONAGAZI TALUKDER BARI, P.O. KATIRHAT, U.Z. HATHAZARI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
RABITA HOSPITAL, MAINIMUKH, RANGAMATI, 

RABITA HOSPITAL, MAINIMUKH, RANGAMATI, 

LAILA NUR SARANI, PLOT NO.09, CHANDRIMA H/S P.O.BAHAR
CHARA, PURBA KALATALI,SADAR, COX"SBAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN, PATUAKHALI CLINIC, 24, KAZI PARA,
PATUAKHALI, 
RABITA HOSPITAL, MAINIMUKH, RANGAMATI, 

MANEGING DIRECTOR, ZAMZAM HOSPITAL-, PRIVATE LTD.,
P.O.CHIRINGA,CHAKARIA, COX'S BAZAR, 
RABITA HOSPITAL, MAINIMUKH, RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI

VILL. GULSHAKHALI (AHSANPUR), P.O. MAINIMUKH, LANGADU,
RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI
RMO, 14 EAST BENGAL, MAINIMUKH, RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI

FIELD SUPERVISOR,UPAZILA SAMAJ SEBA, OFFICE, VEDARGONJ,,
SHARIATPUR, 
426, D.T. ROAD, TAMIJ AUTO MARKET, KADAMTOLI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL & P.O. MATIRANGA BAZAR, U.Z. MATIRANGA, KHAGRACHORI,
KHAGRACHHARI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04656

04658

04665

04667

04683

04687

04689

04693

04694

04698

04702

04704

04705

04707

04708

04711

04720

04724

04727

04728

04729

Acc No

AMINA KHATUN

REZAUL KARIM

TAMANNA SALAHUDDIN                 

MD. SADAQ HOSSAIN

ABU TAHER                          

MD. NIZAM UDDIN                    

A.K.M. ZANE ALAM                   

MOULANA MD. NURUL HAQUE

M.A. AFZAL CHOWDHURY               

MD. ABDUL KADER                    

SYED AHMED

MD. ALAUDDIN AKON                  

MRS. NUR NAHAR KAMAL

MD. ISMAIL                         

MOHAMMAD ABDUR RAZZAK

HAFEZ MD. NURUL ISLAM

MRS. SHAHID HEAKIM

MD. SHAHIDUL MUSTAFA

MRS. SABIHA AKTAR

FARID AHMED

MOHAMMED YOUSUF MEAH

Acc Name

HOUSE # 45/B, ROAD # 27, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA-1209,
DHAKA-1209
M/S. BELAYET TRADERS, 404, D.T. ROAD, KADAMTALI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
DEPUTY DIRECTOR,REGIONAL ACCOUNTING, OFFICE(P&D), BIDDUT
BHABAN, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O K.M. RIAZUDDIN, 35,KAZIR DAIRY,LANE-2, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL. RAIPUR, P.O. DOVASHIR HAT, U.Z. ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, 

ALI SHAH FAKIR'S HOUSE, SOUTH HALISAHAR, P.O.SAILORS
COLONY, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O RASHEL MARIN STORE, 90-90 A, NOWABPUR ROAD, DHAKA, 

C/O. MOULANA MOSRURUL HAQUE, HANIF SOWDAGAR'S
MASJID,GOSAILDANGA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
FAKIRHAT ZAMINDAR BARI, GOSHAILDANDA, DOUBLE MOORING,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. NEW SANCHI MALUM'S HOUSE, BANDARTIAL, SOUTH
HALISAHAR, BANDAR, CHITTAGONG, 
MONSOF ALI MASTERER BARI, 1,KANCHANABAD UP, VILL.+
P.O.KANCHAN NAGAR,CHITTAGONG, 
NUTAN PARA, P.O. BETBUNIA, RANGAMATI, 

QTR.-19, LANE-6, ROAD-1, BLOCK-B, HALISAHAR HOUSING ESTATE,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
DAILY KARNAPHULI, 19, JAMAL KHAN ROAD, CHITTAGONG, 

DAILY KARNAPHULY, 19, JAMAL KHAN ROAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
HAFEZ UDDINER BARI, P.O. PATENGA, CHITTAGONG-4204,
CHITTAGONG
426, D.T. ROAD, TAMIJ AUTO MARKET, KADAMTALI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
CHECHURIA,CHOUDHURY PARA,, P.O.K.B. BAZAR, P.S.BANSKHALI,,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. FARID AHMED, S.A.E., P.M.G. OFFICE, AGRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
SUB. ASSTT. ENGINEER, P.M.G. OFFICE, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
C/O. S.I. CHODHURY, QTR. 432/B,, ROAD-6, CPA NORTH R/A,
DOUBLEMURING, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04731

04740

04743

04746

04747

04751

04755

04760

04762

04765

04766

04769

04774

04776

04777

04779

04781

04786

04795

04797

04798

Acc No

S.M. ABDULLAH

MOHAMMAD RABIUL HOSSAIN

ROKEYA BEGUM                       

MOHAMMAD RAFIQUL ALAM

MOHAMMAD MOHSIN & MD. ABU
SUFIAN
MOULANA ABDUL QUADER

MD. ALOM KHAN

MRS. JEBUN NESA

MOHD, GOLAM RABBANI

GIASH UDDIN

ABDUL MALEK

MD. HANIF

RAHMAT ULLAH                       

MD. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN

DR. MONOARA BEGUM

ABDUR RASHID

MONSUR ALI(INSTRACTOR CIVIL
RET.)
MD. SABERUL ISLAM                  

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN KHAN

MD. ABUL KALAM

MD. SIRAJUL HAQUE

Acc Name

VILL. HARIN KHAIN, P.O. BUDHPURA, U.Z. PATIYA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
167/6, ISSA KHAN AVENUE, NEW MOORING, CHITTAGONG-4218,
CHITTAGONG
C/O. MD.ISMAIL, DAILY KARNAPHULY, 19, JAMAL KHAN  ROAD,
CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE NO. 753/B, Railway Station Colony, Infont of Shopnonil
Grammer School, P.O. GPO, CHITTAGONG, 
MANDARITOLA, P.O. BARABAKUND, CHITTAGONG-4312,
CHITTAGONG
VILL & P.O. PIRKHAIN, P.S. ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

QUARTER NO. G-18/5, C.G.S. COLONY, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
MOULANA MANZIL, HOUSE #  59,, ROAD # 11, SECTOR-10,
UTTARA, DHAKA-1230, 
903, PATHANTULI ROAD, KADAMTOLI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

EASTERN TRADING CORPORATION (PEPSI), CHANDGAON,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
807, BAITUSH SARAF ZILANI MARKET, DHANIALA PARA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. HOUSE OF HANIF DRIVER,, VILL.KADIRPUR,P.O. SHAHEBER
HAT,, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
WELFARE SECTION, BANGLADESH BANK, CHITTAGONG, 

SGS (BANGLADESH) LTD, P.O. BOX-496, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
ROAD # 01, RAMNA R/A, RONGIPARA, UTTAR AGRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. MUNSHI BARI, VILL. CORROLIA, P.O. BASHUR HAT,
COMPANYGONJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
C/O SHANAJ BEGUM(SUB.ASST.ENGINEER), PROJECT DIV.(5TH
FLR.),RAJUK BHABAN, DHAKA., DHAKA-1000
C/O MD. MINNOT ALI,VILL-SIDDESSORI, P.O.KRISNOPUR,
P.S.MORADNAGAR, COMILLA, 
10 NO. PANWALA PARA, NORTH AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL. TOLATOLI, P.O. BATIARY, SITAKUNDO, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
SECTION OFFICER, DEPTT. OF WESTERN, LANGUAGE, CHITTAGONG
UNIVERSITY, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

186

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04800

04804

04805

04806

04810

04812

04815

04818

04820

04821

04824

04825

04826

04828

04829

04830

04832

04834

04836

04837

04838

Acc No

MD. DELWER HOSSAIN

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN                 

AZIZ AHMED                         

MOULANA ABDUS SOBHAN

BEGUM MOMTAJ HOSSAIN

HAFIZUR ISLAM

MOHAMMAD MUSA

KHADIJA BEGUM                      

MASUD JAMAN FARUQI

MD. NURUL HAQUE

M.R. NAYEM

MD. ABDUL MUTTALIB

MOHAMMAD FARUQUE

NURUN NAHAR

MRS. SALEHA AKTER

MOHAMMAD BELAL PATWARI
   
MD. BADIUL ALAM

LOQMAN HOSSAIN

ABUL FAIZ MUHAMMAD AMINUL
HAQUE    
MD. ATAHAR ALI

PROF. MUHAMMAD HARUN-UR-
RASHID

Acc Name

PAHAR TOLI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, P.O. PAHARTOLI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
118, SARDAR BAHADUR NAGAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 

PASTARPUR, DEWAN HAT, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 

563 SOUTH KHULSHI 1 NO.ROAD,BLOCK-B, SOUTH KHULSHI,
P.O.+P.S.KHULSHI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O MAHBUB HOSSAIN,HOUSE-1/7, ROAD NO.23/2, C.D.A-R/A,
AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
MOTU PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, ROHIMULLAH, MATBAR LANE,
KADAMTOLI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
EASTERN OVERSEAS SHIPPING LINES LTD, SHADHARAN BIMA
SADAN, 102, AGRABBAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
322/A COSMOPOLITAN R/A,ROAD-1, BAIZID BOSTAMI ROAD,EAST
NASIRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
MOULANA MANZIL, HOUSE # 59, ROAD # 11, SECTOR-10, UTTARA,
DHAKA-1230, 
PRINCIPAL APPRAISER, CUSTOM HOUSE, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
ROAD NO. 24, HOUSE NO. 704, CDA R/A, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
APPRASIER, CUSTOM HOUSE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

C/O. PREVENTIVE ADMINISTRATION, CUSTOM HOUSE,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
MOTU PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, RAHIM ULLAH MATBAR LANE,
KADAMTALI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
RENOWN APPARLS LTD., BORO DIGHIR PAR, HAT HAZARI ROAD,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. SHAH JABBAR STORE, BAITUSH SARAF, DHANIALA PARA,
CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. MIDDLE HALISHAR, P.O. BANDAR, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL+POST:AMIRA BAD,, PO:BEGUM GONJ,, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

PROFESSOR,DEPTT. OF ISLAMIC STUDIES, UNIVERSITY OF
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE NO.10,ROAD NO. 04,BLOCK-H,,
BANASREE,RAMPURA,DHAKA-1219, DHAKA, DHAKA-1219
MANARAT INTER NATIONAL, UNIVERSITY .PLOT # 16, RD. #
106,GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

5

235

235

235

235

235

235

732

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04839

04842

04843

04846

04847

04851

04854

04855

04856

04860

04864

04870

04871

04876

04877

04878

04879

04890

04891

04892

04896

Acc No

MD. RUHUL AMIN                     

JAHANARA BEGUM

MD. AYUB

KAZI MD. NAYAMAT ULLAH

AYSHA AKTER

MAIN UDDIN

MD. AFZAL HOSSAIN

MD. ABDUL MANNAN

MD. NURUL ISLAM

NURUL AMIN

ABU BAKAR MOHAMMAD RAFIQUE
        
A.B.M. MAHMUDUL HASAN              

MOHAMMED AYUB

MD. SHAHABUDDIN                    

MUHAMMAD ABDUR RAZZAQUE

MOHAMMAD AZIZUL HOQUE

KAZI AFTAB UDDIN

MD. ABU SUFIAN

MD. GOLAM MOSTAFA

MOHAMMD AHSANUL KARIM
SIDDIQUI     
MRS. SADEQA AKHTER

Acc Name

ACCOUNTS OFFICE, UNIVERSITY OF CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 

"JAHANARA BHABAN", HOLDING # 352/J/7/3, ROAD # 1, RAMNA
R/A, P.O. RAMPURA-4224, UTTAR AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. JAJIRAT AL-SAMAK, AJIJIA, MAIN STREET, THE HOLY MAKKAH,
K.S.A., 
ANNDA JEWLLER,79NO CHITTAGONG SHOP-, ING COMPLAX,SHOLO
SHAHAR,, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C-TYPE,  BLOCK-7/KA, PORT EAST R/A,  BANDAR-4100,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
1150 D, SHAPLA C/A, SOUTH KATTOLI CUSTOM ACADEMY,
PAHARTOLI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. MIR RAFIQ UDDIN CHOWDHURY, VILL & P.O. MAINIMUKH,
LANGDU, RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI
PURBA SONAIMURI, BEGUMGANJ, NOAKHALI-3827, NOAKHALI

VILL. BARAPARA, P.O. DUTTA PARA, LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR

KOPIKAL DRIVER,C/O SR. SUB. ASSTT., ENGR. ELECT.CRANE
ESTAB.CPA, BONDAR, CHITTAGONG-4100, CHITTAGONG
VILL. CHUNATI, P.O. SUKUR ALI, LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 

ASISTANT OFFICER, ISLAMI BANK BD. LTD., KHATUNGONJ,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. MOHD. HOSSAIN, 10, DHAKA TRUNK ROAD, POSTER PAR,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
OFFICER, CASH DEPARTMENT, BANGLADESH BANK, CHITTAGONG, 

MOULANA MANZIL, HOUSE #  59, ROAD # 11, SECTOR-10, UTTARA,
DHAKA-1230, 
SR.TEACHER, ( CO ORDINATOR), BN HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE
CTG., SAILORS COLONY-1EPZ,CHITTAGONG, 
BUILDING # 18, APPTT # 602, JAPAN GARDEN, CITY (Near to Sia
Mosque), MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
QUARTER NO-GOH 2/12, GAZETTED OFFICER'S COLONY,AGRABAD,,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O.M/S BOSHER AHMED STEAVIDORS, 655/A.K.B DOVAS
LANE,DOUBLE MORING, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
LECTURER, IMAM GAZZALI COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O. Md. Ataur Rahman Sharif, IT Officer, Islami Bank Bd. Ltd.,
Zonal Office,, Agrabad, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

40

235

45

45

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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04897

049/A

04901

04911

04913

04917

04919

04920

04921

04923

04924

04925

04931

04935

04937

04939

04940

04941

04945

04946

04952

Acc No

MD. HAZRAT ALI

MD. ABUL BASHAR

KARIUL MOWLA                       

NIZAM UDDIN MAHMOOD

ABUL HASHEM CHOWDHURY

MUHAMMAD ABUL HASHEM

MD. IBRAHEEM KHALIL ULLAH

MRS. SHAHEENA PARVEEN

DR. MD. ABDUR ROB BHUIYAN

DR. MD. GOLAM SARWAR               

MST. RABIYA KHATUN

ABUL HASNAT MOHAMMAD
RAZBULLAH     
SAHIDUL ISLAM

DR. MD. AMIR HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD QUAMRUL HASAN
KAWSER
MD. DEEN ISLAM

MD. MOSLEH UDDIN KHAN              

SYED AHMED                         

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN TALUKDER

MRS. ROHINA TASMIN (SWAPNA)
   
KABIR AHMED                        

Acc Name

C/O Md. Ataur Rahman Sharif, IT Officer, Islami Bank Bd, Ltd., Zonal
Office, Agrabad, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
94/1,WEST KAFRUL, AGARGAON,TALTALA, DHAKA, 

8/315, LAKY PLAZA(3RD FLOOR),
P.O.BANDAR,P.S.DOUBLEMURING,AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
46, FLORA PASS ROAD, AMBAGAN, G.P.O., CHITTAGONG-4000,
CHITTAGONG
TARA BHABAN, 84, SIRAJUDDOULA ROAD, JAMAL KHAN,
CHATTAGRAM, 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, JAMUNA OIL CO. LTD.
AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG-4100, 
"NANA VILLA", 1ST FLOOR, 316, SIRAJUDDOWLA ROAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
"NANA VILLA", 1ST FLOOR, 316, SIRAJUDDOWLA ROAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
MEDICAL OFFICER,KAIOTAK UPA PALLI, HEALTH CENTRE,
JAUA,CHHATAK, SUNAMGANJ, 
C/O. HOUSE OF MD. KHURSHID ALAM, VILL. EAST ASHWDIA, P.O.
MRIDHARHAT, NOAKHALI, 
VILL. ASAD NOGOR, P.O. MALAPARA, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL. & P.O. SOUTH HINGLA, U.Z. ROUZAN, CHITTAGONG, 

401, BAITUL ISLAM,MIDDLE MEDDA, BRAHMANBARIA, B.BARIA, 

3/A, PARADISE CORNER, 98,SHANTI NAGAR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-
1217
VILL. & P.O. PAK HAZIPUR, NABINAGAR, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

VILL. BAGA BARI, P.O. & U.Z. KASBA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

C/O,M.A. BASIR MASTER,, VILL+P.O.+ P.S.MURADNAGAR(UTR-
PARA), COMILLA., 
PROF.ADAMPUR SENIOR FAZALE MADRASHA, P.O.PATTAN, CODE-
3404, VIA-AKHAWRA., B.BARIA., 
A.G.M., AGRANI BANK, ZONAL OFFICE, SYLHET EAST ZONE, 9
HOUSING ESTATE, SYLHET, SYLHET
VILL. BAGABARI, P.O. & U.Z. KASBA, B.BARIA, 

LECTURER, KASBA T. ALI COLLEGE, KASBA, B.BARIA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

12355

235

235

235

235

38

38

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

1000 1200 1800 1800 1080 594 1247 623 1434 1577

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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04953

04959

04960

04962

04963

04966

04971

04972

04973

04974

04983

04985

04986

04991

04994

04998

04999

05000

05005

05007

05012

05015

Acc No

ALHAJ HEFZUL BARI

AKIK                               

MOSAMMAT SADEQA KOWSER

MD. ZAHIDUL HOQUE BHUIYAN

MRS. NURJAHAN BEGUM                

DR. SK. ABDUL KARIM

MD. ABDUL HAKIM

MD. ISMAIL SARKER                  

MOZAMMEL HAQUE CHOWDHURY

MD. AMZAD HOSSAIN                  

MD. ABU MISIR

MD. KHURSHED-UL-ALAM

MD. ABU ZAFAR

MD. MOSTAFA MIA                    

DR. MD. SAFAR ALI

MD. ABDUL MANNAN                   

MD. ALAMGIR KABIR PATWARY

MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD ABUL BASHAR
DEWAN
MOHAMMAD SEKANDAR ALI
PATWARY      
MD. ABDUL WADUD

MOHAMMAD GOLAM RAHMANI
SAYEDI      

Acc Name

HOUSE NO.793,, WEST KAZI PARA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

VILL. ALIABAD, NABINAGAR, B.BARIA, 

VILL. & P.O. PAK HAZIPUR, NABINAGAR, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

NABINAGAR, BRAHMANBARIA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

C/O. MD. ABDUL BATEN, NABINAGAR, WEST PARA, B.BARIA, 

38/150 KAZI PARA, SYED KAZI MAHMUD ROAD, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
VILL & P.O. DELI, KASBA, B.BARIA, 

VILL KHATINGA, P.O. MOKANDAPUR, B.BARIA, 

SONALI BANK, SADAR UPAZILA (MEDDA), BRAHMANBARIA,
B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA
E-23/D, HOUSING COLONY,, ZIA FERTILIZER CO. LTD., ASHUGANJ,
B.BARIA., 
E-5/D, HOUSING COLONY, ZIA FERTILIZER FACTORY, ASHUGONJ,
B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA
HOUSE NO.776, WEST MEDDA (New Para), B.BARIA, 

VILL. DIGCHAIL, P.O. SENDRA, HAJIGONJ, CHANDPUR, 

VILL. CHARMUKUNDI, P.O. MATLOBGONJ, CHANDPUR, 

HOUSE NO. 19, ROAD NO. 9/A,, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. PANCHAI, P.O. MONTALA, U.Z. HAJIGONJ, CHANDPUR, 

HAJIGONJ HISTORICAL GRAND MASJID, HAJIGONJ, CHANDPUR,
CHANDPUR
19, HAJEE MOHSIN ROAD, CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR

ASSTT. PROF. SANGAR CHAR, GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MATLAB
UTTAR, CHANDPUR, 
NEW TRUCK ROAD, P.O. NATUN BAZAR, CHANDPUR, 

VILL. & P.O. BARELLA, BURICHANG, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL. ARAIBARI, P.O. KASBA, B.BARIA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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05016

05017

05018

05019

05020

05023

05026

05031

05035

05037

05042

05043

05046

05047

05051

05053

05054

05055

05059

05060

05062

05065

Acc No

ABDUR RASHID

HAMIDUL HOQUE MASTER

MD. ABUL HASHEM

MUHAMMAD NIZAMUDDIN

RAHENA BEGUM                       

MUHAMMED SHAHIDUZZAMAN

ABU ZAHED SIRAJUL MUNIR            

ZAKARIA ENAMUL HAQUE

MD. ABDUL BARI

AYUB ALI

ZIAUR RAJA CHOWDHURY

MD. ELIAS ALI                      

MD. SAJIDUR RAHMAN

ABDUTH TAWWAB                      

MD. MATIUR RAHMAN                  

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN

SIDDIQUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN

ROWSHAN ARA RAHMAN

MD. SHAH ALAM

SYED ENAMUL HAQUE

MD. ABDUL GOFFAR

HAJI MOHIBUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. KANDUGHOR, U.Z. B. PARA, COMILLA, COMILLA

KASBA, BRAHMANBARIA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

VILL. ARAIBARI, P.O. KASBA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

C/O. BADIUZZAMAN BHUIYAN BARI, VILL.EAST LALANAGAR,
CHOTODAROGAHAT, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
SONALI BANK, MOHILA SHAKHA, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O. S.A. TRADERS, VILL. & P.O. KALITOLA, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

VILL. & P.O. SOUTH HINGLA, U.Z. RAOUZAN, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. SHARIFNAGAR, P.O. AZMIRIGONJ, HOBIGANJ, HABIGANJ

VILL. RUDRAGRAM, P.O. LU-GAON. U.Z. NABIGONJ, HOBIGANJ,
HABIGANJ
VILL. MOHANPUR, HABIGONJ, HOBIGANJ, HABIGANJ

VILL. DHAL, P.O. DHAL BAZAR, SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGANJ

VILL. WEST TEGHORIA, SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGONJ, 

SHOLOGHAR, SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGANJ

VILL. BINNAKULI, P.O. BADAGHAT, U.Z. TAHIRPUR, SUNAMGONJ, 

C/O. NOOR PHARMACY, P.O. GUIMARRA, MATIRANGA,
KHAGRACHARI, 
VILL. ASAD NAGAR, P.O. MALAPAR, COMILLA, 

C/O. KARIM MEDICAL HALL, P.O. MATIRANGA, KHAGRACHARI, 

DUPADIGIR NORTH, SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. BISHNOPUR, P.O. GANGAMANDAL, U.Z. DEBIDWAR,
COMILLA, COMILLA
C/O. ADVOCATE SIRAJUL ISLAM, 3, NASIRABAD BILPAR RD.,
LAMABAZAR, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET
VILL. KASHBA, P.O. & P.S. BENIABAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. MATIURA UTTAR PARA (BARBARI), P.O. MATIURA BAZAR,
BEANIBAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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05067

05070

05073

05074

05076

05077

05078

05079

05080

05081

05084

05085

05087

05091

05092

05093

05095

05098

05099

05100

05102

05103

Acc No

MD. ABDUL AWAL

ALHAJ MD. NURUDDIN                 

MD. ABDUR ROHMAN

MOHD. FAKHRUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUL LATIF

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE

MD. ABDUL LATIF                    

MD. JAHIR

MD. IKRAM UDDIN

HIMANGSHU SHEKHAR SARMA

MD. ABDUL MALEK

MRS. ANJUMAN ARA BEGUM

SAIFUL ISLAM

MUHAMMAD TAYUBUR RAHMAN

MD. RAFIQUL HOSSAIN
CHOWDHURY
MOHAMMAD KAFIL UDDIN               

MD. RUHUL AMIN

NASRIN SULTANA

MD. AZIZUL HOQUE CHOWDHURY
      
S.M. KALIM ULLAH

ANWAR HOSSAIN

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. NIDONPUR, U.Z. BEANIBAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. FATHEPUR (BORABARI), P.O. BEANIBAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL-NIDANPUR, P.O. BARAHAL, P.O.ZAKIGONJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. KHARPARA, P.O. RAJNAGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVI
BAZAR
VILL. NORTH SAGORNAL, P.O. SAGORNAL, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

VILL. KHUJKHALUE, P.O. LALABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. KHADIMON, P.O. GONGAJOL, SYLHET, 

VILL. ELABAJ, P.O. THANABAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. BARSHIJURA, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVI
BAZAR
VILL. UTTAR SUR, P.O. SHRIMONGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
SULAB BHANDER PHARMACY, P.O. SHRIMONGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. TULAPUR, P.O. BHATERA, U.Z. KULAYRA, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
HOUSE# 6, WARD # 37, MASJID ROAD, EAST BADDA,
SEKENDERBAG, BADDA, DHAKA-1212, 
C/O. MOULANA ALI ASGAR, ROMATICHARA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S
BAZAR
VILL. KALATALI, P.O. COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

82/A, SUGANDA R/A, FLAT # 6, MIRGARPOOL, PANCHALAISH,
CHITTAGONG., CHITTAGONG
VILL. MEHER NAMA, P.O. PAHARCHANDA, CHIRINGA, COX'S
BAZAR, 
VILL. FATEKHAR KUL (KHONDAKER PARA), P.O.& U.A. RAMU,,
COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
BAZARGHATA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

C/O. M/S. CHOWDHURY & SONS., BAZARGHATA, COX'S BAZAR, 

VILL. KAYER BILL, P.O. KUTUB DIA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

RICE MARKET, BARA BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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05104

05105

05108

05110

05112

05113

05114

05115

05119

05120

05121

05126

05127

05136

05137

05138

05139

05141

05147

05152

05157

Acc No

DR. MOHAMMAD SHAFIUL ALAM
CHOWDHURY
RASHID AHMAD

MOHAMMAD HARIS SAWDAGOR &
OTHERS
DR. ABU YOUSUF MD. WAHID
ULLAH     
EAR MOHAMMAD                       

AFIFA AZAM

UMMA SAFA MOSUDA

MOHD. ZIAOUL HAQUE                 

LAILA ARJUMAN BANU                 

FARIDUL ALAM

MD. RASHID AHMED

A.K.M. BORHAN UDDIN

KAZI ABDUS SALAM                   

MAHAMUDUL HAQUE KHAN

MUKTER AHMED AMIRI                 

ABDUL HYE SIKDER

ABDUL HAKIM M.A.

ZAKARIA MD. SHAHABUDDIN

LUTFUL KABIR

DR. HASINA KHURSHID                

SYED MUJIBUR RAHMAN                

Acc Name

RESIDENT MEDICAL OFFICER,, THANA HELT COMPLES,POTIA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. PURBO KONAKHALI, P.O. DEMOSHIA, UZ. CHOKORIA, COX'S
BAZAR, 
ALI KADAM BAZAR, P.O. & UZ. ALIKADAM, BANDORBON,
BANDARBAN
C/O. DR. JOYNAL ABEDIN,QRT.NO.W/L/7, P.O. FIROZSHAH
COLONY, N-PAHAR TOLI, CHITTAGONG-4207, 
C/O. HAZI RAWSHAN ALI SAWDAGAR, BORO BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, 

VILL. TATAYIA, SIKDER PARA MOULANA, BARI, P.O. KHURUS KULL,
COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
VILL. TATAYIA, SIKDER PARA MOULANA, BARI, P.O. KHURUS KULL,
COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
VILL. BINAMARA, P.O. CHIRINGA UZ. CHOKORIA, COX'S BAZAR, 

BAHAR CHARA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, 

KHARULIA, COX'S BAZAR SADAR UPAZILA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S
BAZAR
VILL. CHOTA BHEOLA, P.O. SHAHER BILL, CHAKARIA, COX'S BAZAR,
COX'S BAZAR
C/O. HARBHANG MEDICAL HALL, VILL. HARBHANG, P.O.
HARBHANG, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
SENIOR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST, RABITA
HOSPITAL,P.O.MAINIMUK BAZAR, RANGAMATI, 
Sr, OFFICER, SONALI BANK, NEW MARKET BRANCH, DHAKA, 

VILL-SHAHARBIL, P.O.SHAHARBIL MADRASA, CHAKORIA, COX'S
BAZAR, 
C/O. SHAHIN STORES, ABC ROAD, BARO BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR,
COX'S BAZAR
UTTAR BAHER CHARA, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

RABITA HOSPITAL, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

COX'S BAZAR BAR ASSOCIATION, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR,
COX'S BAZAR
CLINICAL PATHOLOGIST, M.A.G. OSMANI MEDICAL COLLEGE,
SYLHET, 
VILL. MUSTAFAPUR (MIR BARI), P.O. INATHGONJ, HOBIGANJ-3374, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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05158

05161

05180

05188

05190

05191

05192

05193

05194

05195

05203

05209

05217

05218

05221

05228

05230

05231

05238

05239

05240

05242

Acc No

JAHANGIR AHMED CHOWDHURY &
OTHERS
HAJI MAQSUD AHMED                  

MUHAMMAD ABU
SHADIQUZZAMAN
MD. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN (PH-73926)

DR. BIPUL KUMAR KUNDU              

S.H.M. ZAHIDUL KABIR

MRS. SALMA KAMAL

DR. BIKASH KUMAR SARKER

MD. ABDUL QUADER

AMIN UDDIN AHMED

NASIR UDDIN AHMED

SK. ANWAR HOSSAIN

MD. ABDUS SAMAD

ALEYA KHATUN                       

MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN

ALAMGIR HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUL HAQUE

RAMJAN AHMMAD

MD. ABDUL GANI                     

MD. BAZLUR RAHMAN

SK. ZAKIR HOSSAIN                  

Acc Name

JERJERI PARA, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

UTTARAN, 11, BARUTHKHANA, SYLHET, 

BANGLA MEDICAL HALL, CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA

FACTORY STORE, IBN SINA PHARMA., SHAFIPUR, KALIAKOIR,
GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
HOUSE # 17, ABDUR RASHID ROAD, CITY COLLEGE PARA, EAST
BARANDI, JESSORE, 
M/S. POLY PHARMACY, BANGO BAZAR, JESSORE, 

BLOCK-B, HOUSE NO. 149, NEW TOWN (UPA SHAHAR), JESSORE, 

BAGMARA ROAD, JESSORE, JESSORE, JESSORE

VILL. JADABPUR., P.O. JADABPUR-7432., JESSORE, JESSORE

C/O. KASHEM BROTHERS, HARIPATTY, JESSORE, JESSORE

BLOCK-B, HOUSE-150, NATUN UPASHAHAR, P.O. NATUN UPA
SHAHAR, JESSORE, JESSORE
SHANTI KUTIR, 20, B.K. ROAD, BEJPARA, JESSORE, JESSORE

UMESH CHANDRA ROAD, LOAN OFFICE PARA, JESSORE, JESSORE

C/O AL AMIN PHARMACY, HOSPITAL ROAD,CHUADANGA,
CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA
VILL. UARIA, P.O. JHAODANGA, SATKHIRA, 

BOLIDADOHA, P.O. NISHCHINTAPUR, JESSORE, 

VILL. MODHUPUR (HARIS BHUIYAN BABI), P.O. ROYPUR, P.S.
ROYPUR, LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR
AMINIA ALIA MADRASA, JESSORE, JESSORE, JESSORE

RADIOGRAPHER, T.B. CLINIC, JESSORE, JESSORE, JESSORE

YEACHAR MUXITISWARI HIGH SCHOOL, P.O. VEKUTIA, JESSORE, 

1, R.N. ROAD, JESSORE, JESSORE, JESSORE

CHOICE, DHAKA SUPER MARKET, KAPURIA POTTY, JESSORE, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

5

235

5

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

188

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 6 13 6 15 17

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05247

05248

05249

05250

05251

05252

05253

05254

05256

05257

05258

05261

05262

05263

05265

05270

05271

05275

05277

05280

05281

05284

Acc No

MD. SHAMSUR RAHMAN

MD. ROUSHAD HOSSAIN

MD. MOHSIN

MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

MD. MOSLEM ALI MOLLA

DR. AHSAN KABIR & MOMTAJ
AHSAN     
DR. AHSAN KABIR                    

ANIL KUMAR KAR

S.K. MESBAH UDDIN                  

FATIMA MOSARRAF

MD. MOSARRAF HOSSAIN

SK. MOHAMMAD OHIDUZZAMAN
       
MD. ABDUL GANI                     

MD. AZIBUR RAHMAN

MD. JALAL UDDIN MALLICK

MD. JAHANGIR ALAM

DR. SK. MOHIUDDIN                  

K.M. NOWAB ALI

SK. GOLAM RAHMAN

MD. NOOR HOSSAIN

MD. HOSSAIN AHMED                  

MD. MONSUR ALI MOLLA

Acc Name

C-168, N.S. TOWN, JESSORE, JESSORE, JESSORE

BURUZ BAGAN SENIOR MADRASHA, P.O.JADABPUR, SHARSAH,
JESSORE, 
BARANDI MOLLAH PARA, 'DHAKA ROAD', JESSORE, JESSORE

VILL & P.O. PACH KAYBA, VIA: JADABPUR, JESSORE-7432, 

VILL. TUJALPUR, P.O. BALADANGA, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

HOUSE # 28, RAIL ROAD, JESSORE, 

HOUSE # 28, RAIL ROAD, JESSORE, 

AD-DIN SHISHU KISHORE NEKETON, PURATON KASHBA, JESSORE,
JESSORE
SABJIBUG, CHANCHRA, JESSORE, 

NEW KHOIR TALA, JESSORE, JESSORE, 

NEW KHOIR TALA, JESSORE, JESSORE, 

VILL. GOBINDAPUR, P.O. SREEKALA , U.Z. KALIGANJ, SATKHIRA, 

MUKTESWARI MADHAYMIK BIDDALAYA, P.O. VEKUTIA, JESSORE, 

VILL. GOBINDAKATI, P.O. JHAODANGA, SATKHIRA, 

JHAODANGA BAZAR, P.O. JHAODANGA, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

ALAM STORE, HAJI MOHAMMAD MOHSIN SARAK, JESSORE, 

RAIL ROAD, RAIL ROAD, JESSORE, 

LINE-18, ROOM-215, PEOPLES OLD COLONY, KHALISHPUR,
KHULNA, KHULNA
VILL. DEARA, P.O. PEARA, U.Z. DHIGOLIA, KHULNA, 

C/O ABUL KHAIR, LAKY PHARMECY, B.I.D.C. ROAD, KHALISHPUR,
KHULNA, 
C/O OSIMODDIN MAZI BARI, VILL-SHOMESPUR,P.O.ALI PUR,
RAMGONJ, LAKSHMIPUR, 
VILL. TOLINA, P.O. ZAMIRAHAT, U.Z. DUMURIA, KHULNA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

82

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

137

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 7

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05285

05286

05287

05289

05290

05300

05301

05302

05304

05309

05316

05317

05318

05319

05320

05321

05329

05330

05332

05342

05350

05351

Acc No

MD. ENAYET ALI SARDER

MIR MD. LUTFAR RAHMAN

MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM

A.K.M GOUSUL AZAM                  

H.M. JAHIR ANOWAR                  

MD. ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE &
ASHRAF ALI
MD. RAMJAN ALI MANDAL

MIZANUR RAHMAN

MD. AMIR HUSSAIN

HASNA BANU

SK. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

RAZIA HOSSAIN & MOQBUL
HOSSAIN     
MOHAMMAD MOQBUL HOSSAIN
ZOARDER    
A.K.M. KAMARUZZAMAN

MUSTAQUE MOHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE
MD. AMIR FAISAL

MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAMSUL HUDA

MD. ABDUL MALEK

MD. ABDUL BARI MOLLAH

MD. BILAL HOSSAIN KHAN

ALI AHMAD KHAN

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. DAMODAR, U.Z. FULTALA, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. ICHAKATI, P.O. KASHIPUR, BARISAL, BARISAL

VILL. & P.O. DAMODAR, U.Z. FULTALA, KHULNA, 

8, KESHOB LAL CROSSING ROAD, P.O. DOULATPUR, KHULNA, 

VILL. ARAJI DUMURIA, P.O. SAJIARA, U.Z. DUMURIA, KHULNA, 

VILL. MADER TALA, P.O. GAZALIA, P.S. KACHUA, BAGERHAT,
BAGERHAT
PLATER SHOP, KHULNA SHIPYARD, KHULNA, KHULNA

S.A.E. GRID MINTENANCE DVN.(P.D.B), PABLA, DAULATPUR,
KHULNA, KHULNA
SHAIKH IMTIAJ UDDIN SARAK, DAKHIN MOHAMMAD NGAR,
P.O.JALMA, LABANCHARA, BATIA GHATA, KHULNA, 
LECTURER, KHULNA PUBLIC COLLEGE, BOYRA, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. DAMODER , NEAR SUBREST.OFFICE, U.Z. PHULTALA, KHULNA-
9210, KHULNA
DUMURIA, SAJIARA, KHULNA, 

DUMURIA, SAJIARA, KHULNA, 

71, NOTUN PALLY, SHANKI PARA, HEALTH OFFICER GOLLI,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
PM.SAJID WASHING & DYING LTD., NISHAT NAGAR, MILL GATE,
TONGI,GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
37, LOWER KHAN JAHAN ALI ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. KUNTIAR CHAR, P.O. HALSA, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

ALAUDDIN KHAN ROAD.ROAD NO-2., HOUSE NO-
305.PO&DT.FARIDPUR., FARIDPUR., FARIDPUR
KHULNA NEWSPRINT MILLS SCHOOL, KHALISHPUR, KHULNA,
KHULNA
VILL-KEORATALA, P.O. MONGLA,, P.S. MONGLA PORT,
POURASHOVA, BAGERHAT, 
VILL-SREEFOLA, P.O. MOJIDPUR, P.S. KESOBPUR, JESSORE, JESSORE

BADOKHALI,, MOGRAHAT, BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

165

45

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 31 18 10 21 10

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05352

05369

05373

05375

05377

05380

05381

05382

05387

05393

05394

05399

05407

05408

05409

05412

05413

05415

05422

05423

05426

05427

Acc No

MUHD. HABIBULLAH SHEIKH            

MD. ABDUR RAB HAWLADER

MD. ANOWAR HOSSAIN SHAH

MONZURUL HAQUE KHONDOKER

MUHAMMAD YUSUF ALI GAZI

MD. TARIKUL ISLAM                  

SYED MD. ABDUL WADUD               

MD. MOSARRAF HOSSAIN & ABDUL
ZABBAR
MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

DR. PIJUSH KANTI DAS

DR. MD. SHAH ALAM

MIR MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

MD. TOAHA AMIN KHAN

DR. KABIRUZZAMAN                   

BEGUM SHAHAN ARA

HAFEZ MD. NAZEM UDDIN
HAWLADER
NOOR MOHAMMAD MIAH

DR.MD. EHSANUL KABIR

DR. ABDUL BARI

JAHANARA BARI

MD. KERAMAT ALI

MONWARA BEGUM

Acc Name

VILL. UTTAR MADHAB KATHI, P.O. K. DEY PARA, BAGERHAT, 

ASSTT. HEAD MASTER, CHANDPASHA HIGH SCHOOL,CHANDPASHA,
BARISAL, 
M/S. SHAH MEDICAL HALL, P.O. TARKI BANDAR, BARISAL, BARISAL

FAKIR BARI ROAD, NEAR FAKIRBARI CLUB, BARISAL, BARISAL

SHAHEBER HAT SR. FAZIL MADRASHA, P.O. SHAHEBERHAT PS,
KOTWALI, BARISAL, 
BEHIND DAK BANGLOW, BANARI PARA, BARISAL-8530, 

MACHINIST, WORKSHOP, BADC, COLLEGE ROAD, PATUAKHALI, 

OFFICE OF THE, DEPUTY POST MASTER GENERAL, PATUAKHALI,
PATUAKHALI
SUEALKALI, GOLAGATE, KAWKHALI, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR

C/O. ADVOCATE KESHOB CHANDRA DAS, HOSPITAL ROAD,
BARISAL, BARISAL
CONCORD CASAMARIA, FLAT # 401, HOUSE # CEN(E)-3, ROAD #
104, GUSHAN-2, DHAKA1212, 
VILL. ISAKATI, P.O. KASHIPUR, BARISAL, BARISAL

KAZI SAHEB, BAKERGONJ POWPASHAVA, P.O.SHAHEBGONJ-8280,
BARISAL, BARISAL
1, MUNSUR QUARTER, NABOGRAM ROAD, BARISAL, 

C/O MD. FAIZUL KABIR, ABID MANSION, 01 NO. POL, C&B ROAD,
NEAR DISHA BANGLADESH, BARISAL, 
VILL. KARPARA, P.O. UTTARKULL, BANARI PARA, BARISAL, BARISAL

VILL. ALTA, P.O. RAYER HAT, P.S. BANARI PARA, BARISAL, 

4 NO, SONADANGA MAIN ROAD, , KHULNA-9100, KHULNA

ASSOC. PROF. OF SURGERY, M.A.G. OSMANI MEDICAL COLLEGE,
SYLHET, SYLHET
APT.NO. 5E, HOUSE NO. 47, ROAD NO. 5, DHANMONDI, DHAKA,
DHAKA
HALIMA MANSION, (1ST FLOOR), N.HOSSAIN AVENUE, POLICE LINE
ROAD, BARISAL, BARISAL
C/O MONWARA BEGUM, FAMILY WELFARE-, VISITOR TRAINING
INS.,KALIBARI ROAD, BARISAL, BARISAL

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

20

38

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 70 of 172

05428

05430

05431

05435

05436

05438

05440

05441

05442

05443

05444

05446

05451

05460

05461

05466

05467

05473

05474

05478

05479

05481

Acc No

SURYA KHANAM                       

MONIRUL HAQUE

M. MUNSUR ALI KHAN

A.S.M. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN             

ALHAJ KARI ABDUS SAMAD
HAWLADER    
MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

MD. HELAL UDDIN BHUIYAN

MAHFUZA KHANAM

ABUL HASNAT MD. WAHEEDUL
HAQUE
F.M. KHAIRUZZAMAN ATA

DR. MD. SHOHIDUR RAHMAN

MD. ABDUL MANNAN MIAH

ALHAJ SHAIKH JAMAL UDDIN

MD. ATAUL HAQUE                    

A.B.M. NAZMUL HAQUE

MD. WADUD ALI                      

MD. ABDUL MABUD SK.

MARIUM QAYYUM

MOHAMMD ABDUL QAYYUM

NURUN NAHAR BEGUM

ADVOCATE MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

REHANA BEGUM

Acc Name

C/O ABUL KHAIR KHAN, SUPERINTENDENT, WATER
WORKS,AMGHAT ROAD.PO.TANGAIL, TANGAIL, 
UPAZILA. BHANDARIA, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR

KHAN SHAHEB LODGE, BHANDARIA, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR

TALUKDER CLOTH STORE, P.O. BHANDARIA, PIROJPUR, 

ADARSHA MUSLIM BOSTRALAY, P.O. BHANDARIA, PIROJPUR, 

C/O. A.K. MANSUR AHMED, VILL. & P.O.
BHASANCHAR,MEHENDIGONJ, BARISAL, BARISAL
PRINCIPAL, LAKHUTIA ISLAMIA MADRASA, VILL. LAKHUTIA, P.O.
CHANDPASHA, BARISAL, BARISAL
GULFISHAN, HAZAERA KHATUN SCHOOL ROAD, WEST KAWNIA,
BARISAL, 
MEDICAL OFFICER,SADAR HOSPITAL, COX'S BAZAR., COX'S BAZAR.,
COX'S BAZAR
VILL. KANGSHA, P.O. SINGAIR-1820, MANIKGANJ, MANIKGANJ

C/O MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN TAHSILDAR, RAKIB MANJIL,AHMAD-
MOHAMMAD SHARAK, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207
CASHIER, THANA HEALTH & FAMILY, PLANING COMPLEX,  DOHAR,
DHAKA, DHAKA
GREEN HOUSE, 48, MUNICIPAL TANK ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA

MEHERPUR FUL BAGAN PARA, WORD NO. 4, MEHERPUR, 

VILL & P.O. DARIAPUR, MEHERPUR, MEHERPUR, 

MUKHARJIPARA, MEHERPUR POURASABHA WARD NO. 3,
MEHERPUR, 
KHANDAKERPARA, MEHERPUR, MEHERPUR, 

C/O. GULAM AZAM., MEDICAL ROAD., JAMALPUR, JAMALPUR

ADITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, (GENAREL)., TANGAIL,
TANGAIL
962/C, OUTER CIRCULAR ROAD (3RD FL), RAJARBAG, DHAKA-1217,
DHAKA
962/C, OUTER CIRCULAR ROAD (3RD FL), RAJARBAG, DHAKA-1217,
DHAKA-1217
18, AHMAD NAGAR, MIRPUR-1, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

21

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 11

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05482

05483

05484

05485

05486

05488

05491

05492

05493

05495

05498

05503

05507

05508

05509

05510

05511

05513

05514

05515

05516

05520

Acc No

MD. SHAHJAHAN

MD. TARIQUL ISLAM

MOSLAUDDIN                         

SYED SIDDIQUE ALI                  

MD. ABDUL MAZED

MD. JAHANGIR ALAM

MD. AZIZUL HAQUE

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE

MD. SHAZEDUR RAHMAN                

MD. ABDUL MALEK

KHANDOKER MAHBUB ALAM

MOSAMMAT AMENA KHATUN

ALHAJ MD. ABDUL KUDDUS

DEEN MOHAMMAD TARIKATUL
ISLAM      
MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN KHAN

DR. SHEIKH MOHAMMAD AMINUL
HAQUE   
DR. MD. ABDUL AWAL                 

DR. A.K.M. KAMAL

SALMA AKHTER                       

MD. MAQSUDUR RAHMAN

MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN KHAN

A.F.M.ABU BAKAR SEDDAUE

Acc Name

18, AHMAD NAGAR, MIRPUR-1, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

VILL. ZINNAGOR, P.O. CHARFASHION, BHOLA, BHOLA

VILL. BADDRAPARA PESHKAR BARI, P.O. CHARFASHION, BHOLA, 

M/S. AL-AMIN PHARMACY, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, 

KOT CHANDPUR POURASAVA ROAD, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH,
JHENAIDA
KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

VILL. NOWDA GRAM, P.O. KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

VILL. KORAPARA, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

ASSTT. TEACHER, KUSHTIA ZILLA SCHOOL, KUSHTIA-7000, KUSHTIA

VILL. BAJE BASANDA, P.O. KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

HOSPITAL ROAD, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

VILL. HAMDAHA, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

VILL. BAKCHUA, P.O. JORADAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

PATHOLOGIST, SADAR HOSPITAL, JHENIDAH, 

JUNIOR CONSULTANT (EYE), HOUSE NO.-207,(137 OLD),B.B. ROAD,
NARAYANGANJ, 
'MIHIR MONJEEL', ARAPPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

QUAZI OFFICE, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, 

VILL. RANGIAR POTA, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, 

VILL.& P.O. BHATAI BAZAR, SAILKUPA, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

110

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

Total
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05529

05531

05535

05536

05537

05538

05540

05541

05543

05546

05547

05549

05552

05553

05554

05561

05562

05564

05565

05566

05567

Acc No

FERDOUSI HOSSAIN

MD. AYUB ALI BISWAS

MAHBUBUR RAHMAN                    

A.K.M. HAFIZULLAH AZAD

HASINA FIRDAUS

KHANDOKAR ABU TALEB                

UMME AMMARA SANI RUMMANI
       
SERAJUL ISLAM KHAN                 

SHAHADOT HOSSAIN

MUHD. MAHFUZUR RAHMAN
  
NASIMA AHSAN BEAUTY

MD. AHSAN HABIB

ABUL KASHEM                        

MOHD. MOIN UDDIN JOARDER
  
ABDUL HAKIM

BEGUM JAHANARA KHATUN

MOSANNAT BEGUM NESSA

 MOHABBAT ULLAH AHAMED

MISS NAHID PARVEEN

MD. ABDUL MABUD MIA

RASHIDA BEGUM                      

Acc Name

DISHARI RESIDENTIAL INSTITUTE, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

VILL. BER.BARADI, P.O. HARINARAYANPUR, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

VILL. RAMCHANDRAPUR, HALIDHANI, JHENIDAH, 

M/S. AZAD TRADERS, HATKHULA ROAD, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

M/S. AZAD TRADERS, HATKHULA ROAD, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

VILL. HAMDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

JAGANTA NIKATON, HAMDAH, JHENIDAH, 

SERAJ CYCLE STORE, SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD, JHENIDAH, 

POURA SUPER MARKET,CHOWDURY PHAMECY, ROOM NO.31,
SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA
VILL. BELAT DOULATPUR, P.O. HATBAR BAZAR, JHENIDAH, 

C/O MD. AHSAN HABIB, TRACK ENGINEER, H-9, RD-15, B-K,
BRIDHARA DIPLOMATIC ZON, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-
1212
TRACK ENGINEER, H-9, RD-14, BRIDHARA, DIPLOMATIC ZONE,
BLOCK-K, P.O:-GULSHAN, P.S:GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-
1212
AL-HERA ISLAMI INSTITUTE, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

AGNI BINA SARAK, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

M/S. AZAD TRADERS, HATKHULA ROAD, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

STATION PARA, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, 

VILL. NOWDAGRAM, P.O. KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

C/O. MD. ABDUL AZIZ, M/S. AZAD TRADERS, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

BEPARI PARA, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

BEPARI PARA, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

VILL. HAMDOHA, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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05568

05574

05577

05578

05579

05581

05586

05590

05595

05598

05599

05606

05607

05616

05618

05619

05620

05621

05622

05624

05627

05633

Acc No

MD. NIZAM-UD-DOWLAH                

MUHAMMAD SOLAIMAN                  

BEGUM RAJIA ASJAD

DR. FAZLUL HAQUE DEWAN

MD. SOLAIMAN MUNSHI

MD. HARUNAR RASHID

M. MANIRUZZAMAN (MANIR)

MD. HAIDER ALI

MD. RUHUL AMIN KHAN

MIRZA ZAHIDUZ ZAMAN                

S.H.M. BADRUZZAMAN DILU            

PROF. MUNIRUZZAMAN FARIDI
 
MUSAMMAT SHAMSUN NAHAR

MD. MOTALEB HOSSAIN

KHONDKER ABUL HASHEM
(HASHU)       
SYED MOZAMMEL HOSSAIN

BEGUM NURUNNAHAR

MD. FOYSAL MAHMUD                  

A.K.M. REZAUL HAQUE

A.K.M. ALTAF HOSSAIN

MRS. MOMOTAJ BEGUM

MD. SHARFUDDIN

Acc Name

PAGLA KANAY ROAD, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

VILL. TOGRA, P.O. PARER HAT, PIROJPUR, 

VILL. SAJJAN KANDA, RAJBARI, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

VILL. ALADIPUR, P.O. HAMDAMPUR, RAJBARI, 

VILL-KALICHARANPUR, P.O.HAMDAMPUR, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

VILL:- MAGURADANGI, P.O. PANGSHA, P.O:- PANGSHA, DIST:-
RAJBARI, RAJBARI
EMON TRADARS, COLLEGE ROAD, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

VILL. CHAKERTALIK, P.O. BARAT, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

BINODPUR (COLLEGE PARA), RAJBARI-7700, RAJBARI-7700,
RAJBARI
VILL. GOPALPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

SYED ABDUR RAB ROAD, EAST KHABASHPUR, FARIDPUR, 

BAITUL MUNIR (HAZRAT SHAHJALAL ROAD, TEPAKHOLA,
FARIDPUR, 
VILL. SONAMOYEE, P.O. CHANDRA BAZAR, U.Z. BHANGA,
FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR
VILL. KAMALAPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

KAMLAPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

MOON X-RAY CLINIC & PATHOLOGY, 31-32-33, SUPER MARKET,
FARIDPUR, 
MOON X-RAY CLINIC & PATHOLOGY, 31-32-33, SUPER MARKET,
FARIDPUR, 
EAST KHABASPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

EAST KHABASPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

VILL. PRANPUR, P.O. BRAHMANDI, U.Z. SADARPUR, FARIDPUR,
FARIDPUR
HAFEZ BUILDING, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

C/O AMINUL ISLAM CONTRACTOR, GOKUL DASHER BAG, POST-
MADANPUR, P.S- BANDAR, NARAYANGANJ, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

24

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 2 2

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05634

05635

05638

05639

05640

05641

05642

05643

05645

05650

05651

05652

05653

05654

05659

05666

05667

05668

05672

05673

05675

05676

Acc No

MRS. HAMIDA BEGUM

SURAIA BEGUM                       

NAHID SULTANA                      

MISS ARIFA BEGUM                   

MISS FAUZIA SULTANA                

MRS. DILRUBA RAHMAN                

DR. DEWAN MAHMUD HASAN

MRS. ROKEYA BEGUM                  

ABDUS SALAM KHAN

ASHRAFUR RAHMAN                    

MD. AMANUR RAHMAN                  

MRS. SHAMIM ARA SULTANA

MRS. HOSNE ARA KHALEDA             

MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN                  

ABUL HASNAT AL MAHMUD
NANNA
DR. MD. MOKBUL HOSSAIN

KHONDAKER AZIZUL HAQUE             

MOSAMMAT MAKSUDA KHANAM
        
DR. MOHAMMAD ABDUS SALAM

MOHAMMAD ASIAR RAHMAN
   
MD. ALAMGIR SIKDER

DR. MD. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

SAJEDA K. UDDIN  PRIMARY SCHOOL, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR,
FARIDPUR
HABIB VILLA, EAST KHABASPUR, FARIDPUR, 

C/O. MD. ATIAR RAHMAN, LITON LODGE, VILL. GOALCHAMT,
MOLLAH BARI ROAD, FARIDPUR, 
C/O. MD. ATIAR RAHMAN, LITON LODGE, VILL. GOALCHAMT,
MOLLAH BARI ROAD, FARIDPUR, 
C/O. MD. ATIAR RAHMAN, LITON LODGE, VILL. GOALCHAMT,
MOLLAH BARI ROAD, FARIDPUR, 
C/O. MD. ATIAR RAHMAN, LITON LODGE, VILL. GOALCHAMT,
MOLLAH BARI ROAD, FARIDPUR, 
5/5A, SIR SYED ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207

KUTHIBARI, KOMLAPUR, FARIDPUR, 

KUTHI BARI KAMLAPUR MOHOLLA, ATASTED OF D.I.B BATTALA
MOSJID, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR
VILL. GOAL CHAMT, MOLLA BARI ROAD, P.O. SREE ANGAN,
FARIDPUR, 
VILL. GOAL CHAMT, MOLLA BARI ROAD, P.O. SREE ANGAN,
FARIDPUR, 
C/O.LATE MD.NURAL HOQUE, KAMLAPUR-, OPPOSITE TO BRDB
OFFICE,FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR., 
"RABEYA NIR", PESKAR BARI, BOGRA ROAD, BARISAL, 

VILL. JOYPURAKANDI, P.O. BAKIGONJ, FARIDPUR, 

MODDHAYA BAZAR, VILL. & P.O. VERAMARA, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

18, R.N. SARKER ROAD, THANA PARA, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

VILL. JHAODIA, P.O. JHAODIA MAJHPARA, KUSHTIA, 

VILL. JHAODIA, P.O. JHAODIA MAJHPARA, KUSHTIA, 

C/O. DR. RAFIQUL ISLAM, MATRI SADAN PARA, MAGURA, 

M\S.RAHMAN TRADERS,CHALER AROT, PURATAN BAZAR,CHAL
PATTI,, MAGURA-7600, 
54/1 FARUKIA MOSJID ROAD, BOIRA, KHULNA, 

U.H & FPO, UPAZILLA HEALTH COMPLEX, RAJAPUR, JHALOKATI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

45

235

235

110

1233

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

Total
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05679

05681

05682

05686

05688

05689

05691

05692

05703

05704

05705

05707

05708

05709

05711

05713

05714

05717

05719

05723

05726

05727

Acc No

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN

M. ZAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. ARIFUZZAMAN

MD. AMINUDDIN                      

MD. ALI AKBAR

A.K.M. NIZAMUL HUQ

A.K.M. ROKIBUL ISLAM

MUHAMMAD NAZIRUL ISLAM

MAHTAB UDDIN

MD. ABDUS SOBHAN                   

MD. KAZEM ALI HOWLADER

DR. MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

MOHAMMED SALIM MRIDHA

DALILUDDIN AHMED                   

MD. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN

DR. MD. NAZRUL ISLAM               

MAHMUDA BEGUM

DR. SYED ZAHID HOSSAIN F.C.P.S.

MD. EMARAT HOSSAIN

M.A. SOBHAN

ROZI BILLAH & HALIMA BEGUM

ABUL KASEM KHALIFA & NAZRUL
ISLAM  

Acc Name

VILL. MOGHIA, P.O. MOGHIA, U.Z. KACHUA, BAGERHAT,
BAGERHAT
VILL. MOLLICKPUR, P.O. KUNDOSHI, U.Z. LOHAGARA, NARAIL,
NARAIL
LOHAGARA, NARAIL, NARAIL, NARAIL

VILL. BILSUGA, BHABANIPUR, P.O. & U.Z. BHERAMARA, KUSHTIA, 

HAJI SAREOTOLLA ACADEMY, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

6/1, HAJI ABDUR RAZZAK LANE,(RAB GOLI), COURT PARA, KUSHTIA,
KUSHTIA
VILL. NOWDA KHEMIRDIAR, P.O. KHEMIRDIAR, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

VILL. & P.O. JADUBOYRA, U.Z. KUMARKHALI, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

VILL. KACHUBARIA, P.O. KHAYERPUR, KUSHTIA, KUSHTIA

VILL. MAJGRAM, P.O. SHELIDAH, KUSHTIA, 

VILL. KHONTAKHALI, P.O. NAIMITRA, BARISAL, BARISAL

ISLAMIC MISSION, GHUNI, P.O. GHUNI, JESSORE, JESSORE

HAZI & SONS, PURAN BAZAR, PATUAKHALI, 

PURAN BAZAR, KOLER PUKUR PAR, PATUAKHALI, 

VILL. & P.O. RAJPAT, GOPALGONJ, GOPALGONJ, GOPALGANJ

SR.MEDICAL OFFICER, ISLAMIC MISSION, DURBATI,KALIGONJ,,
GAZIPUR., 
C/O. SHAIKH MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN, VILL+P.O. AMADI, P.S. KOYRA,
KHULNA, 
PATUAKHALI, PATUAKHALI, PATUAKHALI, PATUAKHALI

VILL- SONATUNDI, P.O. BAWSHKHALI, VIA- MUKSHUDPUR,
FARIDPUR, 
VILL. GHAGRA, P.O. KOTWALIPARA, GOPALGANJ, 

220, MODEL SCHOOL ROAD, GOPALGONJ, GOPALGONJ,
GOPALGANJ
VILL. GHAGARKANDA, P.O. GHAGARKANDA BAZAR, KOTWALIPARA,
GOPALGANJ, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

38

235

235

235

235

235

141

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 15 9 4 10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05728

05730

05734

05735

05736

05737

05738

05739

05740

05741

05742

05743

05748

05749

05753

05754

05755

05756

05758

05759

05760

05761

Acc No

SHEIKH MD. MASUD & KAMAL
HOSSAIN
MD. ABDUL HAMID

MISS AFIA KHATUN

RUKSHANA KHATUN

MRS. HALIMA BEGUM

AFSANA KHATUN

SUFIA KHATUN

ALHAJ JABED ALI MORAL

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM MORAL

MD. MEZBAH UDDIN MORAL

MD. ALEK MORAL

SARDER GULAM MUSTAFA

AFSAR AHMED

BIRENDRA NATH GOLDER               

MUHAMMAD ABDUL WAHAB

MD. KABIR HOSSAIN

MD. GOLAM HOSSAIN                  

ABDUR RASHID GAZI

KAZI ABUL KALAM

MD. ABUL BASHER

MOHAMMAD ABUL KASHEM

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN MOLLA

Acc Name

C/O MD. NURUL AMIN, 151/GA, WAPDA ROAD, WEST RAMPURA,
DHAKA, DHAKA-1219
Ex. PRINCIPAL, GOPALGANJ ALIA MADRASAH, GOPALGANJ, 

C/O. ALHAJ JABED ALI MORAL, 81 NO. GOGON BABAU ROAD,
KOTWALI, KHULNA, KHULNA
C/O. ALEK MORAL, STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA

C/O. ALHAJ JABED ALI MORAL, STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA

C/O. ALHAJ JABED ALI MORAL, STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA

C/O. ALHAJ JABED ALI MORAL, STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA

STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

STATION ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. ARAJI SAJIARA, P.O. SAJIARA, U.Z. DUMURIA, KHULNA,
KHULNA
DUMURIA COLLEGE, P.O. SAJIARA, KHULNA, 

KHULNA NESARIA EATIM KHANA, G.P.O. BOYRA, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. DUMURIA BARA BAZAR, P.O. SAJIARA, KHULNA, KHULNA

SR. TEACHER, K.N.M. SCHOOL, P.O. TOWN KHALISHPUR, KHULNA, 

JANATA BANK, KHULNA CANTONMENT BRANCH, P.O.
AHMADABAD CAMP, KHULNA, 
C/0.MAHBUBUL HOQUE,, 200-HAJEE ISMAIL ROAD,BANAR GATI,,
KHULNA, KHULNA
21/2 PORT ROAD, DATTA PARA, KHALISHPUR, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. & P.O. DAMODAR, U.Z. PHULTALA, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. & P.O. DAMODAR, U.Z. PHULTALA, KHULNA, KHULNA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

45

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 77 of 172

05762

05767

05768

05769

05771

05773

05776

05779

05780

05781

05782

05784

05785

05786

05788

05789

05795

05799

05803

05804

05809

Acc No

MD. SIRAZUL ISLAM

MOHD. RASHED ALI LASKER

MAMATAZ BEGUM

ABDUR RASHID & ABUL KASHEM

MOULANA MUHAMMAD UMID ALI

SAYED ABDUR RAZZAQUE

MD. HELAL UDDIN

MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAQUE

MOHAMMAD ABDUL MANNAN

SYED OMAR FARUQUE HUSSAIN

MD. ABUL KALAM GAZI

MD. RUHUL AMIN

MD. AL-FARUQUE & ABDUL
MANNAN
MD. ABDUL MANNAN                   

MD. ZAHANGIR ALAM                  

MD. KAMRUL ALAM

A.S.M. SHAMSUL ALAM

MD. MOSTAFA                        

MD. ABDUL JALIL SIKDER

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN TALUKDER

MD. ABDUS SHOHAN KHAN

Acc Name

PRESIDENT, AL-HELAL SAMOBAY SAMITY, VILL. & P.O. DAMODAR,
PHULTALA, KHULNA, 
MONGLA PORT AUTHORITY, P.O. BURIR DANGA, BAGERHAT,
BAGERHAT
C/O. AMIR HOSSAIN, 013, ZIA BATEN CROSS ROAD, MONGLA,
BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT
COMMISIONER NUR MD. SAROK, KEURATOLA, P.O. MONGLA. P.S.
MONGLA, BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT
KHULNA NESARIA ALIA MADRASHA, G.P.O. (BOYRA), KHULNA,
KHULNA
SUCCES COMPUTER LTD.,75-76 LAB ROAD, B.S.BHABAN(4TH
FL),NEW ELEPHANT RD., DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205
T/23  HOUSING OLD COLONY, KHALISHPUR, G.P.O-9000, KHULNA,
KHULNA
C/O ASIMER BARI, VILL-CHARKAKRA, P.O.PESKAR HAT,
COMPANGONJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
C/O ALI AKBER MIAZIR BARI, VILL-SOUTH CHANDPUR, P.O. DUD
MUKHA, FENI, FENI
GOVT. SCHOOL ROAD, SARAI, BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT

C/O. KOHINOOR STORE, MADRASA ROAD, MONGLA, BAGERHAT,
BAGERHAT
C/O. MONGLA BOARDING, P.O. MONGLA PORT, BAGERHAT,
BAGERHAT
MONGLA BOARDING MADRASA ROAD, MONGLA, BAGERHAT,
BAGERHAT
C/O. KOHINOOR STORE, MADRASA ROAD, MONGLA PORT,
BAGERHAT, 
C/O. DESAN TRADING CORPORATION, 5, BABU KHAN ROAD ( 2ND.
FLOOR ), KHULNA, 
C/O. DESAN TRADING CORPORATION, 5, BABU KHAN ROAD ( 2ND.
FLOOR), KHULNA, KHULNA
C/O. DESAN TRADING CORPORATION, 5, BABU KHAN ROAD ( 2ND.
FLOOR ), KHULNA, KHULNA
C/O GHANU MIAY, JAGARDHAR BARI, NATUN COLLEGE
ROAD,NOAKHALI-3800, NOAKHALI, 
VILL. GHATKHALI, P.O.GHATKHALI, AMTOLI, BORGUNA, 

BARISAL STORE, NEW MARKET, PURANO BAZAR, MADARIPUR,
MADARIPUR
VILL. UTTAR DUDKHALI, P.O. HABIGONJ, MADARIPUR, MADARIPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

110

235

235

209

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 7 17 19

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05813

05814

05815

05822

05823

05833

05835

05836

05837

05840

05844

05846

05847

05850

05851

05854

05855

05858

05859

05860

05861

05862

Acc No

MRS. ANWARA HOSSAIN

MRS. DELWARA RAHMAN RANI
  
ABUA  SALA MD.ABDUL HAI

MD. AKKAS UDDIN

HABIBUR RAHMAN (BULU)

AMANULLAH                          

MD. SAZZAD HOSSAIN

SYED SALEH AHMED

MD. HEMAYET UDDIN

JAHANGIR ALAM FARUQUE              

ALTAF HOSSAIN SHEIKH (NANNA)

MD. SHAH ALAM BAHADUR

GULSHANARA BEGUM                   

KHANDOKAR ABUL KALAM

MD. TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN

KHALIDA KHANAM                     

ABDUL BARI KHANDAKAR

MD. ABDUR RAZZAK

MRS. ZAHAN-ARA HUSSAIN             

MD. AFSAR UDDIN MANDAL

DR. MERINA ARA

A.K.M. KAMRUZZAMAN

Acc Name

C/O. MD. SHAHADAT HOSSAIN, TYPIST, SONALI BANK,
CHUADANGA BRANCH, CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA
DIPUTY DIRECTOR,ISLAMIC FOUNDATION, ALAIKULA ROAD,
PABNA, 
JIBON NAGAR ALIA MADRASA, DOULATGONJ, CHUADANGA,
CHUADANGA
ANWARPUR, P.O. DARSANA, CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA

C/O.MD: KHUSHED MANDAL, POST CODE-7310,P.S.HARINAKUND
OIST, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA
C/O. M/S. MOMOTA PHARMACY, B.B. ROAD, JHENIDAH, 

DAKBANGLA, JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA

CHAKHAR HOUSE, PEROJPUR, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR

C/O. ROZI PARVEEN, F.W.D. ADHUNIK HOSPITAL, PIROJPUR,
PIROJPUR
VILL. & P.O. MADIRABAD, U.Z. BHANDARIA, PIROJPUR, 

RAJARHAT, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR, 

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONAR OFFICE, KASHIPUR, BARISAL, BARISAL

EAST KHABASHPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

KHANDOKER AUSHADALYA, THANA ROAD, BHANGA, FARIDPUR,
FARIDPUR
VILL. JHANGAL PASHA, P.O. TARAIL, BHANGA, FARIDPUR,
FARIDPUR
C/O. ATAUR RAHAMAN, BISWAS PARA, P.O. JOYPURHAT,
JOYPURHAT, 
VILL.TENGRAKHALI,, P.O.WAYEZABAD,, PATUAKHALI, 

SADARPUR SOAP FACTORY, SADARPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

MOEZ MANZIL, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

VILL. BHASAN CHAR, P.O. AMBIKAPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

22. MISTRY PARA, EAST BANIAKHAMER, KHULNA, KHULNA

VILL. & P.O. TALTALI, U.Z. AMTALI, BORGUNA, BARGUNA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

10

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05863

05868

05872

05873

05874

05879

05880

05882

05883

05885

05888

05889

05891

05892

05894

05895

05896

05897

05900

05901

05902

05903

Acc No

MD. ABDUL QUAYYUM &
SHAHIDUL ISLAM
MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

ABDUR RAZZAQUE KHAN & ABDUL
WAHED
DR. MD. ABDUL HADI KHAN

MRS. JAHANARA KHATUN               

MIR SHAHJAHAN ALI                  

ABUL BASHAR MD. ABDUR
RAHMAN OSMANI
MD. ABDUL KARIM GAIN & ABDUL
LATIF 
HAFEZ SK. ABDUL GOFUR              

DR. SHEIKH MAHMUDUL HAQUE
    
DR. MOULANA WZIHUR RAHMAN
      
DR. M.M. ALAUDDIN

DR. MD. ABDUS SATTAR

MD. MONTAJ ALI SARDER              

MUHAMMAD ABDUS SAMAD
   
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUL ISLAM
  
MOHAMMAD MOSHAB ALI

MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE

MRS. HUMAIRAH                      

ABDULLAH                           

SHARABAN TAHURA KHATUN

SHARABAN TAHURA KHATUN

Acc Name

KHULNA POWER STATION, KHALISHPUR, KHULNA-9000, KHULNA

C/O. ROYAL SANITARY, THANA ROAD, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

KHAN HOMEO HALL, MAIN ROAD, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

KHAN HOMEO HALL, MAIN ROAD, SATKHIRA, 

C/O. MOULANA ABDUL BARI, WARIA, JHAUDANGA, SATKHIRA, 

VARIETY STORE, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA, 

VILL. SONATOLA, P.O. BISHNUPUR, U.Z. KALIGONJ, SATKHIRA,
SATKHIRA
VILL. WARIA, P.O. JHAUDANGA, SATKHIRA, 

VILL-RAGUNATH PUR, P.O. RAGUNATH PUR, P.S. KALIGONJ,
SATKHIRA, 
HAQUE HOMEO PHARMACY, TALA BAZAR, P.O. TALA, SATKHIRA, 

BISMILLAH CLINIC, EAST KUKHRALI, SATKHIRA, 

M/S. RATNA PHARMACY, MIRJAPUR, SATKHIRA, 

VILL. TULSHIDANGA, P.O. KOLAROA, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

VILL. DHALBARIA, P.O. AGARDARI MADRASA, SATKHIRA, 

VILL. BEHARI NAGAR, P.O. JHAUDANGA, SATKHIRA, 

VILL. PATKEL GHATA, P.O. JHAUDANGA, SATKHIRA, 

VILL. TUJALPUR, P.O. BALADANGA, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

ELLACHAR, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

C/O. ABDULLAH,JAWDANGA SR.MADRASHA, P.O.JAWDANGA,
SATKHIRA, 
LECTURER, JAWDANGA SR. MADRASHA, P.O. JAWDANGA,
SATKHIRA, 
C/O MD. RAUSHAN ALI, VILL. & P.O. AKHRAKHOLA, SATKHIRA, 

C/O MD. RAUSHAN ALI, VILL & P.O. AKHRAKHOLA, SATKHIRA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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05908

05934

05935

05936

05937

05961

05963

05979

05982

05983

05985

05987

05990

05992

05994

06001

06016

06019

06020

06021

06022

Acc No

MD. ASHRAFUL HAQUE                 

DR. MD. SHAH ALAM

MOMOTAJ BEGUM

DR. A.K.M. SHAMSUL ISLAM

DR. AZIMUN NESSA BEGUM

FRANCIS GOMES & ELIZABETH
GOMES
FRANCIS GOMES

RAHIMA AKTER

MD. ZAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. ABUL KASHEM                    

DR. A.T.S. MASUDUR RAHMAN

HOSSAIN AHMED

DR. SHEIKH SAYIDUL HAQUE           

MIAH AHMED HOSSAIN                 

MD. ABUL KASHEM

AGA KHORSHED AHMED
CHOWDHURY
BURHAN UDDIN KHAN

SHAMSUN NAHAR BEGUM

MD. LIAQAT HOSSAIN KHAN

MUHAMMAD SOLAIMAN HOSSAIN

MOULANA FAZLUR RAHMAN
 

Acc Name

VILL. AMJHUPI, P.O. AMJHUPI, MEHERPUR, 

C/O KHONDAKER ZAKIR HOSSAIN, KHONDAKER PHARMACY, SADAR
ROAD, BARISAL, BARISAL
C/O KHONDAKER ZAKIR HOSSAIN, KHONDAKER PHARMACY, SADAR
ROAD, BARISAL, BARISAL
PROF. & HEAD OF FORENSIC MEDICINE, DHAKA MEDICAL COLLEGE
HOSPITAL, DHAKA, DHAKA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PLANNING), D.G. HEALTH OFFICE, MOHAKHALI,
DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
JAMILA BARI, P.O. HASHNABAD, UZ. NOWABGONJ, DHAKA, DHAKA

MOLASHIKANDA, JAMILA, P.O. HASHNABAD-1321, UZ.
NOWABGONJ, DHAKA, DHAKA
BAHADURPUR,, DEWAIR BAZAR, KALIAKAIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

VILL. BAHADURPUR, P.O. ARIGANJ, UZ. KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
VILL. UTTAR HIGAL TOLI, P.O. KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR, 

LABSHA HOMOEO CHAMBER,, VILL & P.O. LABSHA, SATKHIRA,
SATKHIRA
C/O HOSSAIN AHMED, P.O. HUMAYUNPUR, UZ. BAZITPUR,
KISHOREGONJ, KISHOREGANJ
1/B,1/25, MIRPUR, DHAKA - 1216, 

BISMILLAH PHARMACY, HERAJ MARKET, KHULNA, 

BAITUSH SHARAF JABBARIA MADRASHA, P.O. UTTAR PADUA,
CHODDOGRAM, COMILLA, 
637, KAZIPARA, BEGUM ROKEYA SMARANI, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216,
DHAKA-1216
DUD BAZAR (WEST DASRA), SINGAIR ROAD, MANIKGONJ,
MANIKGANJ
PASCHIM DASORA, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGANJ

S/O, MD. JAMSHER ALI KHAN., VILL+P.O.MOHADEP PUR,P.S.
SHIBALOY, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGANJ
KUSTA, P.O. GHIOR, UZ. GHIOR, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGANJ

THAKUR KANDI, P.O. GHIOR, UZ. GHIOR, MANIKGONJ, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06023

06026

06027

06029

06030

06031

06032

06033

06036

06037

06038

06040

06041

06042

06043

06047

06049

06050

06051

06056

06057

06060

Acc No

MUHAMMAD SHARIF ALI                

KHALIL UDDIN AHMED

MD. SAKIL UDDIN

MD. ANISUR RAHAMAN

MD. JUWEL DHALI

MD. TOHA MIAH                      

MD. NASIR UDDIN

MD. ABUL KASHEM

MOHAMMAD NURUZZAHEED
   
SAYDA WAHIDA ZAHEED                

DR. MD. MOSHARROF HOSSAIN &
OTHERS
MOHAMMAD ABUL KALAM AZAD

JB.DR.MVI. MOHAMMAD MOKBUL
HOSSAIN
MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN TALUKDER

MUHAMMAD NOWSHER ALI

MUMAHHAD EBRAHIM

AKHTER ZAHAN                       

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ALI                

AKLIMA ZAMAN LUCKY & OTHERS

MOHAMMAD GOLAM MOSTAFA
KHAN        
K.M. MONIRUL HAQUE

Acc Name

VILL. BORO SHOURONDI, P.O. JARINA COLLEGE-1800,, MANIKGONJ,

VILL. GARADIA, P.O. BAIRA, UZ. SINGAIR, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGANJ

VILL. GARADIA, P.O. BAIRA, UZ. SINGAIR, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGANJ

VILL. MANIKPUR, P.O. MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGANJ

VILL. BABRANA PARA, P.O. LOUHAJONG, MUNSHIGONJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
SENIOR TEACHER, KALMA L.K.HIGH SCHOOL,LAUHOJONG,
MUNSHINGANJ, 
VILL. MALPARA, P.O. MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGANJ

VILL. UTTAR RAYPUR, P.O. BETKA, TANGIBARI, MUNSHIGONJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
ASIA MANJIL, JAIL ROAD, TANGAIL, 

ASIA MANJIL, JAIL ROAD, TANGAIL, 

C/O MD. NURUL ISLAM CLOTH STORE, MADHUPUR BAZAR,
MADHUPUR, TANGAIL, 
C/O. PAPAN MEDICAL HALL, BALLA BAZAR, KALIHATI, TANGAIL,
TANGAIL
C/O. BENGAL DENTAL CLINIC, P.O. MODHUPUR, TANGAIL, 

BIKALPA OPTICIAN, VICTORIA ROAD, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

VILL. SATPAI, P.O. NETROKONA, NETROKONA, 

ASIA MANJIL, JAIL ROAD, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

CHHYANEER, PURBA ADALAT PARA, TANGAIL, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

ASIA MANJIL, JAIL ROAD, TANGAIL, 

KALIHATI COLLEGE, KALIHATI, TANGAIL, 

HOUSE # 5/3/F/G REAL CRESSET, AHMED NAGAR, PAIKPARA,
ANSWER CAMP, MIRPUR-1, DHAKA, DHAKA
PURBO ADALAT PARA, TANGAIL, TANGAIL, 

PRINCIPAL OFFICER,IT TECNOLOGY DEP., (7TH FL), SONALI BANK,
HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

45

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

Total
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06061

06064

06066

06067

06068

06069

06070

06071

06075

06076

06077

06081

06082

06083

06084

06088

06097

06114

06166

06195

06197

06198

Acc No

MOHAMMAD NOOR HOSSAIN
MIAH
MOHAMMAD SAYEEDUR RAHMAN
KHAN
BEGUM MAHARUN NESSA                

HAZI MD. ABED ALI

A.K.M. MOJIBUL HAQUE

QUAMRUN NAHAR

DR.MD.AMJAD HOSSAIN KHAN

DR. MD. SHAHJAHAN

M.A. RAZZAQUE FARUQUI              

DR. MD. SHAHIDUR RAHMAN

MD. ABDUR RASHID KHAN              

DR. M.A. SATTAR

MUHAMMAD OMAR FARUQUE

ZIAUN NAHAR NASREEN

PIJUSH KANTI GHOSE

M. MAHBUB ALAM KHAN

MIRZA EMDAD ALI

MOMTAZ BEGUM

AYESHA AKHTER

MD. AKHTARUZZAMAN

MD. MAHBUB ALAM

MD. ATIAR RAHMAN                   

Acc Name

SCIENTIFIC OFFICER, BINA, P.O. BOX. 4, MYMENSINGH,
MYMENSINGH
ASSTT. PROFESSOR, TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, DHAKA, DHAKA

29, C.K. GHOSH ROAD, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

VILL. BHATI PARA, BALASWAR, P.O. ALIM NAGAR, FULBARIA,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
HOUSE NO.306, ROAD NO. 05, MODHYA NANDI PARA, P.O
BASHABOO, KHILGAON,DHAKA-1214, 
HOUSE NO. 306,ROAD NO. 05, NANDIPARA, P.O. BASHABOO,
KHILGAON, DHAKA-1214, 
CHILD HEALTH SPECALIST, 17NO SHAHEB ALI ROAD,NEW MERKET,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
VILL. KEWA WEST SIDE, P.O. MAWNA, UZ. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
KABI NIKETON, AMUA KANDA BAZAR, P.O. PHULPUR,
MYMENSINGH, 
TALUKDER MARKET, BHALUKA, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

GREEN ROAD, P.O. PHULPUR, MYMENSINGH, 

VILL. NALGHAR, P.O. NALGHAR, COMILLA, 

12, INTERNEE DOCTOR'S HOSTEL (OLD), MYMENSINGH MEDICAL
COLLEGE HOSPITAL, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
KALIPUR BARA TARUF, GOURIPUR, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

94 A RAMBABU ROAD, P.O. MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH,
MYMENSINGH
P.O. MUKTAGACHA, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

138, BANSHAL ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

FLAT- 08 (C&B), 340/3,WEST PIRERBAGH, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216,
DHAKA-1219
B-4/D ESTERN HOUSING APT., 102-104, BORA MOGHBAZAR, OLD
ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
VILL. KUNIA, WEST PARA, P.O. BOARD BAZAR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

72/1, KHILKHET NAMAPARA, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL. NARISHA CHAITABATOR, P.O. NARISHA, P.S. DOHAR, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

38

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06199

06200

06201

06203

06204

06205

06208

06210

06220

06221

06222

06242

06248

06249

06250

06251

06253

06255

06256

06258

06262

06359

Acc No

MD. ABDUL AZIZ

MOHAMMED ABDUS SATTAR

MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE                 

SK. BABUL HOSSAIN

MD. ABDUR RAHIM                    

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN                 

ABDUL GAFFAR

MD. ABDUL QUAIYUM
CHOWDHURY
THREE STAR CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD
AZAD MUSLIM WELFARE
COMPLEX- B.DESH
LALBAG KHUDRA O KUTIR SILPA
SAMITY
SANOWARA KHAN                      

FATEMA AKTER

MD. KUTUB UDDIN

MD. KUTUB UDDIN

MRS. ABEDA BEGUM

TARIQUE MAHMUD HAIDER

MOHD. ASHRAF UDDIN

DR. A.B.M. SHAHIDULLAH

MD. JAHIR UDDIN BHUIYAN            

MD. SURAT ALI

FATEMA BEGUM

Acc Name

VILL. SOUTH SHIMULIYA, P.O. MEGHULA, P.S. DOHAR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL. MANDARI, P.O. ANANDAPUR, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL. GAKUL NAGAR, P.O. POUSHAR, U.Z. NABABGANJ, DHAKA, 

VILL. NARISHA PASHCHIM CHAR, P.O. NORISHA BAZAR. P.S.
DOHAR, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. SADARPUR, P.O. DAIRY FARM, U.Z. SAVAR, DHAKA, 

VILL. BATULIA, P.O. KALAMPUR, U.Z. DHAMRAI, DHAKA, 

VILL. & P.O. CHURAIN, P.S. NOBABGONJ, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. JAGONNATH SONAPUR, P.O. SUBHAPUR, P.S. CHAGALNAIYA,
FENI, FENI
88/1, J.N. SAHA ROAD, AMLIGOLA, DHAKA-1211, 

88/1, J.N. SAHA ROAD, AMLIGOLA, DHAKA-1211, 

88/1, J.N. SAHA ROAD, AMLIGOLA, DHAKA-1211, 

V/6, NUR JAHAN ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, 

JACKSON, 93, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

JACKSON, 93, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

JACKSON, 93, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

229/2A, WEST DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209

229/2/A, WEST DHANMONDI, MADHUBAZAR, DHAKA-1209,
DHAKA-1209
KOLI KOTIR, KACHARIPARA, ULIPUR, KURIGRAM, KURIGRAM

38, MITALI ROAD, ROYER BAZAR, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209

27 SANATONGAR (TANARY MOR), ZIGATALA, DHAKA-1209, 

VILL. RAGHUNATHPUR, P.O. NANNAR, U.Z. DHAMRAI, DHAKA,
DHAKA
121/1,C SOUTH MONIPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06375

06376

06377

06378

06379

06380

06381

06382

06385

06396

06404

06405

06419

06439

06442

06451

06453

06461

06466

06468

06470

06471

Acc No

ASIA BHUIYAN                       

SHAMSUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN
  
SHOFIQUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN
  
BURHAN UDDIN

ABDUL GHANI

GHULAM KIBRIA

ABDUL MALIK

JAHANARA BEGUM

SADIA SHAHRIN RUMA

JOSNA ARA BEGUM

MOHAMMAD ALI

MD. AL-MANSUR

MD. ALTAF HUSSAIN

KAZI ULFATUL KARIM

MD. ABDUS SALAM

MD. HOSSAIN

SAKINA KHANUM

ABDUL JABBER                       

DR. MONZURUL HAQUE

AHSHAN HABIB HUMYYUN KABIR

DR. K.M. SHAHEEN UL ISLAM

SELINA HAQUE

Acc Name

308/B, 3RD COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

308/B, 3RD COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

308/B, 3RD COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

308/B, 3RD COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

39/B/B, 2ND COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

39/B/B, 2ND COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

39/B/B, 2ND COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

39/B/B, 2ND COLONY, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

2-CHA, 253/254, MIRPUR-2, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-
1216
M/S. NOAKHALI HOMEO HALL, 26, AYESA SUPER MARKET,
GABTOLI, DHAKA-1218, DHAKA
HOUSE NO-100, BLOCK-C,, ROAD-11, BANANI, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O. MOHAMMAD ALI,HOUSE NO-100, BLOCK C, ROAD-11,
BANANI, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. HIZLATALI, P.O. & U.Z. KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

KAZI BARI, P.O. NANDAIL, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

C/235, KHIL GAON, P.O. KHIL GAON, P.S. SABUJ BAGH, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL. RAJA BARI, P.O. PAK BOLI GHAR UZ. MURADNAGAR,
COMILLA, COMILLA
KAMARANGIR CHAR, P.O. MADRASA-E-, NOORIA, ASHRAFABAD,
LALBAGH, DHAKA, DHAKA
P.O. BOX-439, NAJRAN, K.S.A., 

100/3, ZIGATOLA, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209

AKHAURA, BRAHMMAN BARIA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

RCC-11, GONOBHABAN COMPLEX, SFER-E-BANGLA NAGAR,
DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
KASHEMPUR, P.O. NAWABGONJ, NAWABGONJ, DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

188

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 6 13 6 15 17

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06473

06474

06476

06480

06483

06485

06486

06487

06488

06491

06494

06498

06502

06503

06508

06509

06515

06519

06520

06523

06536

Acc No

DR. ASAD UZ ZAMAN

DR. MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN MOLLA

MD. ABDUR RAHIM                    

DR. ZAKIR AHMED                    

DR. BAKUL RANI DAS

HAFEZ MAULANA SHABBIR AHMAD
       
DR. ABU HENA MD. MUSTAFIZUR
RAHMAN
DR. NAHID SULTANA

DR. NAHID SULTANA

MD. NIZAMUDDIN & MD. JAFAR
SADEK
MD. NEZAMUDDIN & AKTAR JAHAN

MOHAMMAD ABDUR RAHMAN
(LADLA)
MOHAMMAD ALI MIA

MOHAMMAD SHAHJAHAN

MD. RAIS UDDIN

MOHD. SHAJAHN KHAN

MD. SHAB UDDIN                     

MOHAMMED SALIM                     

MD. ROBI MIAH                      

MOHD. ALI AKKAS

MD.HASMAT ALI

Acc Name

180-B, MALIBAGH CHOWDHURY PARA, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

FLAT # A4, HOUSE NO.70/A,, ROAD NO. 6/A, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-
1209, 
20, ITAKHOLA ROAD, KANCHIJULI, MYMENSINGH, 

42, SIDDESWARI(JAHANARA MANJIL), CIRCULAR ROAD, DHAKA-
1217, 
6/3-A, ORPHANAGE ROAD, NEAR DHAKESWARI MONDIR, DHAKA-
1211, DHAKA-1211
29/A/8, SATISH SARKER ROAD, GENDARIA, DHAKA, 

VILL. MOHISH KHOLA, P.O. NARAIL DISTRICT TOWN, NARAIL,
NARAIL
C/O NASIRUDDIN PRAMANIK, 421, NORTH SHAHJAHANPUR (1ST &
4TH FL.), DHAKA, 
C/O NASIRUDDIN PRAMANIK, 421, NORTH SHAHJAHANPUR (1ST &
4TH FL.), DHAKA, 
38/29/A, SATISH SARKAR ROAD, 123, DIT PLOTE, DHAKA, DHAKA

38/29/A, SATISH SARKER ROAD, 123, D.I.T PLOTE, DHAKA, DHAKA

12/2, KASAI TULI LANE, DHAKA-1100, DHAKA-1100, DHAKA-1100

37, KASAI TULI LANE, DHAKA-1100, DHAKA-1100, DHAKA-1100

C/O.ABDUR RAHMAN BROTHERS,, 5/31,KARIM
MANSION,ISLAMPUR,, DHAKA, DHAKA
7/3 HAMDALI ROAD, AKUA MADDHAPARA, CHOWRANGIR MOOR,
MYMENSINGH-2200, MYMENSINGH
12/5, NAWABGONJ ROAD, P.O. POSTA, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O MINAZI PATARI BARI, VILL + P.O. KALYAN NAGAR, CODE-3706,
NOAKHALI, 
VILL. RAJBARI, P.O.MIRZAPUR CADET COLLEGE, TANGAIL, 

P.O. BOX NO. 1346, NAJRAN, K.S.A., 

VILL. GOCHAKORA, P.O. HAZI PUR, LAKSHAM, COMILLA, COMILLA

83 NURU NARGIS HAVEN, FLAT NO.-3A, WEST KAFRUL, TALTOLA,
DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

6176

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

500 600 900 900 540 297 623 311 717 788

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06556

06573

06577

06597

06615

06625

06626

06628

06636

06637

06640

06650

06651

06653

06657

06658

06662

06664

06674

06682

06687

Acc No

IFTEKHAR UDDIN AHMED

A.T.M. RABIUL ISLAM

MD. MOMOTAJ UDDIN AHMED

MVI. MD. JAMAL UDDIN

SHEIKH RABEYA AKTAR BIDORA

MD. ABDUL QUADIR SARKAR

AKHTAR HUSSAIN AQEEL

DR. MD. LUTFAR RAHMAN

MD. NESAR UDDIN KHAN

MD. HABIBULLAH BAHAR

SHAMIMA AFROZ

MD. MATIUR RAHMAN

SURAIYA BEGUM

MESBAHUDDIN AHMED

MD. ZIAD ALI

NAZMIN SULTANA

MVI. MD. ABDUL MANNAN
HAWLADER
MD. KAMRUL HASSAN

ABUL QUASEM MUHAMMAD
SEFATULLAH
SELINA BARI

ABUL KHAIR MOHAMMAD ABDUR
RASHID

Acc Name

906/1, EAST SHEWRAPARA (4TH FLOOR), MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216,
DHAKA-1216
VILL.. KADIM BAGDI, P.O. SHIBPUR, PABNA, 

HASNAIN MANJIL, ACADEMY ROAD, P.O. MANDARI BAZAR,
GOHATA,SADAR LAKHSMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR
VILL. BAMNIA, P.O. RAMPUR, U.Z. COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
5/7, BLOCK-F, LALMATIA, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

E-12, GULSHAN SOUTH, D.M.C. MARKET, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-
1212
MEGHNA HOUSE, 43/6, CANTT B/A, DHAKA CANTT, DHAKA-1206,
DHAKA-1206
21/18, KAZI MANZIL,3RD FLOOR(NORTH), BABOR ROAD,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207
VILL.SHABEK SARENGA, P.O.SHOLPARA BAZAR,PALONG,
SHARIATPUR, 
SIDDHIRGONJ POWER STA. HIGH SCHOOL, SIDDHIRGONJ,
NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ
B/2, F/5, SOUTH CAMPUS, CHITTAGONG UNIVERSITY,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
13-B, 4/1 KAFRUL, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

13-B, 4/1 KAFRUL, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

MUNSEEF QUARTERS  (BISHNUPUR), COMILLA TOWN, COMILLA, 

NASIMA KHATUN JIPIC, 30/1 SHAHJADPUR SOUTH PARA,
GULSHAN, DHAKA, DHAKA-1212
C/O. ABDUL MANNAN,, KA/25,SHAHJADPUR SOUTH
PARA,GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
GA-21, SHAHJADPUR, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212

41, WIRELESS ROAD, NAYATOLA, MOGH BAZAR, DHAKA-1217,
DHAKA-1217
99/3 SHAHID FARUQUE SARAK, SOUTH JATRABARI, DHAKA-1204,
DHAKA-1204
SHIRIN LODGE, SABALIA, BATTOLA, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

C/O HASAN SAW MILLS,  GAWAIR, P.O. AZAMPUR, UTTARA,
DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06713

06718

06719

06721

06722

06731

06732

06733

06736

06737

06740

06741

06774

06778

06780

06782

06787

06792

06793

06794

06795

Acc No

MD. TAZUL ISALM

MD. AL-BAS HASSAN

MRS LUTFUN NAHAR

MUHAMMAD ABDUS SALAM

DR. MD. RUHUL AMIN

JAKIA SULTANA

SHAHEDA RAHMAN

DR. MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN              

DR. MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. ABDUL KHALEQUE
TALUKDER
MD. SHAMSUDDOHA

SHAMAUN ALI

FARIDA MASUD

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM BHUIYAN           

ABDUL HAQUE KHAN

JAMIR AHMED

MD. MOSTAK HOSSAIN

BADIUR RAHMAN

JANAB PROF. DR. ABDUL MANNAN

MRS. MONWARA MANNAN

MD. ABU SUFIAN

Acc Name

IBN SINA  SYLHET DEPO, MUSAFIR VILLA, HOUSING ESTATE,
AMBORKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET
402/B, SARAK BHABAN, RAMNA, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O MD. ALBAS HASSAN, 402/B, SARAK BHABAN, RAMNA, DHAKA,
DHAKA-1000
DIRECTOR, ISLAMIC FOUNDATION, AGARGAON, SHERE BANGLA
NAGAR, DHAKA, 
UDAYAN POLY CLINIC, 280, NEW KSKATON ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA-
1000
295/3, TALI OFFICE ROAD,, RAYER BAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

SHELTER HARMONI, FLAT # A/5, M.C. H/S, BLOCK-F, BABAR ROAD,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
MOTHER & CHILD WELLFARE CENTRE, GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD,
MANIKGONJ, 
SHELTER HARMONI, FLAT # A/5,M.C.H/S, BLOCK-F, BABAR ROAD,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
5/A, MEDICAL STAFF QUARTER, CHANDRA, MYMENSINGH, 

C/O. SHIHABUDDIN KHAN (SHABU), 525, SOUTH MONIPUR,
MIRPUR-2, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
435 ELEPHANT ROAD, MOGH BAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O AZAM ALI, HOUSE # 682, BLOCK-F, BASUNDHARA RASIDENTIAL
AREA, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
DHANIA GOVT. PRIMARY SCHOOL, FARIDABAD, DEMRA, DHAKA-
1204, 
C/O SIRAJUL ISLAM MIAJI,F&A DEPT., SHADARAN
BIMA,33,DILKUSHA(4TH FLR.), DHAKA, DHAKA-1000
C/O S. ISLAM, 203/1B KHILKHET NAMA PARA, DHAKA-1229,
DHAKA-1229
VILL. HATIR PAR, P.O. MONOHAR GONJ, LAKSHAM, COMILLA,
COMILLA
28 HIGH LANDS CLOSE, STROOD, KENT-ME2. 2QT, ENGLAND, 

HOUSE # 8, ROAD # 68/A,, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA, DHAKA

HOUSE # 8, ROAD # 68/A, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. MIRGONJ, P.O. MIRGONJ, U.Z. BAGHA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10

235

235

235

969

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

166

235

235

235

235

235

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06797

06799

06801

06804

06805

06806

06807

06809

06810

06813

06814

06815

06817

06823

06824

06825

06826

06827

06828

06830

06840

06841

Acc No

MD. SAYEEDUL HAQUE

QUAZI SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD ALI

A.R.M. FARID UDDIN & A.E.M.
SHAFIQ
A.R.M. FARID UDDIN & ROUNOQ
SULTANA
MD. ABDUL KAYES

DR. MD. AMINUL ISLAM

TAHERA ARJU

MD. AMDADUL ISLAM

NAZMUN NAHAR BEGUM

MD. MOTALEB HOSSAIN                

MD. NESAR UDDIN                    

SHAH MD. AMIRUL ISLAM

MD. ENAMUL HAQUE

MUHAMMAD ABDUL WADUD

MOHD. FARID HASSAN

MOHD. HASSAN MIAH

KAZI HARUNOR RASHID

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN

MD. NURUL HAQUE MEAH               

MD. GOLAM MUSTAFA

Acc Name

504 ELEPHANT ROAD, BARA MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1000

VILL & P.O. KAZIKANDA, RAJBARI, RAJBARI, 

C/O HABIB PHOTO STAT, HAMDAH BUS STAND,SHER-E-BANGLA
ROAD, JHENIDAH, JHENAIDA
68, WEST NAKHALPARA, DHAKA-1215, DHAKA-1215, DHAKA-1215

RESEARCH ENGINEER, HOUSING & BLDG., RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1216
RESEARCH ENGINEER,HOUSING & BUILD-, ING RESEARCH
INSTITUTE,MIRPUR,, DHAKA, DHAKA-1216
INSTRUCTOR,(STENO TYPING), Department of Youth Development,
BALAGATA, BANDORBAN-460O, 
44/H, AZIMPUR ROAD, BAILY GARDEN, (6TH FLOOR) AZIMPUR,
DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205
44/H AZIMPUR ROAD, BAILY GARDEN (6TH FLOOR), DHAKA-1205,
DHAKA-1205
1367/2,SOUTH DANIA, BAITUS SALAM JAME MASJID ROAD,
DHAKA-1236, 
1367/2, SOUTH DANIA, BAITUS SALAM JAME MASJID ROAD,
DHAKA-1236, 
AL-MINARA HOTEL, ABU BAKAR, SIDDIQUE STREET, AL-TAIF, K.S.A.,

MOULVI CLOTH & SHOE STORE, KASHIPUR BAZAR, BARISAL, 

120, EAST RAMPURA, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA-1219

VILL-KUTUBPUR UTTOR PARA, KUTUBPUR-,
ARUNNESSA,P.S.BADARGAN,VIA-SHAMPUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
SHAHJAHANER MUDI DOKAN,COLLEGE ROAD, P.O. BOSURHAT,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL. CHARKHAGDI, P.O. CHARMUGRIA, MADARIPUR, MADARIPUR

VILL. CHARKHAGDI, P.O. CHARMUGRIA, MADARIPUR, MADARIPUR

VILL. SHAHAPUR, P.O. MIR SHAHAPUR, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

C/O. ALAM HOUSE, VILL-SOLIMPUR, P.O. JAPARABAD-4317,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
4834/B, N.N.LODGE (S.EAST BUS STAND, (BEHIND HOTEL AL-
AMIN), CHANDGAON, CHITTAGONG, 
SHOP NO. 1, ROBATH HYDARABAD, MAKKAH, MISFALAH, K.S.A., 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06842

06843

06856

06857

06858

06861

06865

06866

06871

06873

06876

06879

06882

06884

06888

06894

06897

06900

06902

06905

06907

06908

Acc No

MOHAMMED JAMAL UDDIN
 
MOHAMMED ENAMUL HOQUE

MOHD. LUTFOR RAHMAN KHAN

MD. AFTAB ALI KHAN

A.K.M. NAZRUL ISLAM                

MONOWARA BEGUM                     

DR. S.M. JALAL UDDIN

MD. KABIR UDDIN

MRS. KHALEDA QUASEM                

MOHD. ABU TAHER

KAMAL MOLLAH                       

MUSLIM MIAH

KANIZ FATEMA

SHAZEDA BEGUM

ABUL HASNAT MD. ANWARUL HAQ

A.K.M. SHARIFUR RAHMAN             

MD. LIAKAT ALI

MRS. AZIZUN NESSA & ALTAF
HOSSAIN
SHEIKH MD. SHABIR HOSSAIN

SYED ABDULLAH-HEL-MONEM

MD. JALAL UDDIN

MD. ABDUS SAMAD MIA                

Acc Name

MD. OMER BADAWOOD, MAKKAH, JERWAL KUBBAH, K.S.A., 

C/O CHADAR ALI MAZIR BARI, VILL. MITHANALA,P.O.SUFIA
MADRASA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
M/S. LUTFOR RAHMAN KHAN, KHALIFA PATTY, PURAN BAZAR,
CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR
VILL. NOYAGRAM, P.O. BENIA BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

JAMILA LODGE, MASTER PARA, GAIBANDHA, 

283/1 A, SOUTH MONIPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 

SHAHJALAL HOMEO HALL, 248, D.I.T ROAD, RAMPURA, DHAKA-
1217, DHAKA-1219
35/4/A, DIT PLOT, GENDARIA, DHAKA-1204, DHAKA-1204

C/O. M.A. QUASEM BHUIYAN, 42(OLD-5),SENPARA,
PARBATA,MIRPUR,, DHAKA, 
VILL. CHAMPAK NAGAR, P.O. SHUVAPUR, U.Z. CHHAGALNAIYA,
FENI, FENI
VILL. SUTRAPARA, P.O. DOHAR, DHAKA, 

C/O. OMARALI MASTER BARI, VILL. KAFASHTALA, P.O. BIZRA
BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA
C/O. ALHAZ DR. M.A. HALIM, NOYANAGAR, BARIDHARA, P.O.
GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
DAINIK SANGRAM, 423, ELEPHANT ROAD, BARAMAGBAZAR,
DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
2/E, TELECOM TRAINING CENTRE, TEJGAON, DHAKA-8, DHAKA-
1215
GURPARA, KOT CHANDPUR, JHENIDAH-7330, 

VILL. DASHGHORIA, P.O. DASHGHORIA, CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
174, EAST RAJA BAZAR, DHAKA -1215, DHAKA -1215, DHAKA-1215

174, EAST RAJA BAZAR, DHAKA -1215, DHAKA -1215, DHAKA-1215

TABLET DEPTT., FISONS (B.D.) LTD., TONGI, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

VILL. DAULATPUR, P.O. SANTHIA, PABNA, 

VILL. BOAILMARY, P.O. SANTHIA, PABNA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

11

2942

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

11

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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06909

06915

06916

06919

06926

06929

06933

06937

06938

06940

06941

06942

06944

06946

06971

06972

06973

06975

06976

06977

07008

Acc No

A.N.M. SOLAIMAN                    

MD. AMJAD HOSSAIN

MRS. SHALIMA AMJAD LIMA

MD. SHAHIDULLAH

MOHAMMED MOSTAFIZ                  

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN KHAN

MD. MOFIZUR RAHMAN

ABDUL MANNAN                       

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN                   

HAFIZ MOHAMMAD NUR UDDIN
     
MUKHTAR AHMED                      

HAJI MOHD. SHAFIUL ALAM            

MD. ASHRAFUL ALAM

MOHAMMAD IQBAL

M.A. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN                   

MOHAMMAD YAKUB                     

MOHAMMAD IQBAL CHOWDHURY
         
MD. ABUL KASIM AZAD

MOHD. RUHUL AMIN KHAN

MD. ABDUL AZIZ

Acc Name

VILL. NAKKATI, P.O. KANUA, KURIGRAM, 

ELECTOR LAB., P.O. BOX NO. GN-6017, 73 & 52 GULSHAN SHOPING
GENTRE, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
ELECTOR LAB., P.O. BOX NO. GN-6017, 73 & 52 GULSHAN SHOPING
GENTRE, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
KAMLAPUR BAZAR BARA MASJID, KAMLAPUR, DHAKA-1217,
DHAKA-1217
AL HASAB EST., DIRECTOR OFFICE, TAIF, KING FAISAL HOSPITAL,
K.S.A., 
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE, 210 M.W., G.T. PROJECT, PDB,
PALASH, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI
VILL. UTTAR PALARDI, P.O. & U.Z. GOURNADI, BARISAL, BARISAL

VILL. GULAGHAT, P.O. FENCHUGONJ, SYLHET, 

P.O. BOX- 40693, SHJ, U.A.E., 

C/O BASHIR UDDIN, P.O.BOX=41529, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX- 4636, DEIRA, DUBAI, U.A.E., 

VILL. MITHANALA, P.O.BESHOWDARBAR, P.S. MIRSARAI,
CHITTAGONG, 
BANGLADESH GLASS & CERAMIC INST., TEJGAON, DHAKA-1208,
DHAKA-1208
KAMAL HOSSAIN VARIETY STORES, 92, NEWLY CONS. GOV.
MARKET,MOHDPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
29/A, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO. 1, DHAKA, DHAKA-1205

VILL-UPAR BAROKUT,P.O.BAROKUT MADRA, SA, P.S.GOLAPGONJ,
SYLHET, 
P.O. BOX-32242., JEDDAH-21428., K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX-12375, JEDDAH-21473, K.S.A., 

C/O AZAD MONZIL, SHALGARIA GORSTAN ROAD, PABNA, 

7 NO. ZUMMAN BEPARY LANE, ISRAIL MARKET(3RD FL.) MITFORD
ROAD, DHAKA-1100, DHAKA-1100
HOUSE NO.11, WARD NO.10,, VILL.BALIADANGA, P.O. BAHADUR
BAZAR, KOTWALI, DINAJPUR, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

969

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

35

235

235

235

235

235

235

6

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

6

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07009

07010

07012

07073

07101

07103

07106

07108

07109

07113

07117

07119

07120

07121

07145

07146

07147

07148

07149

07150

07152

07153

Acc No

ALIMDAD KHAN

MRS. AREFA KHAN

MRS. SOPHIA BEGUM

K.M. FAZLUL HAQUE

MOHD. JAMSHID ALI

MD. SAYEM UDDIN

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM                  

MRS. SHAHANA ISLAM

MRS. SYEDA SULTANA HAQUE

JAHANARA YASMIN

MRS. SUFIA KHATUN

SHAMSUN NOOR KHAN

NUR JAHAN ISLAM

MRS. DILRUBA SYEDA HALIM

MD. AMINUL ISLAM (SELIM)           

MD. MOKSUD ALAM CHOWDHURY
        
ARIFA AFROZ SABIHA                 

MD. ABDUR RAZZAK MIAN

MD. ABDUL HYE                      

MD. ABU ZAFOR                      

ABUL KHAIR                         

MAZED ALI                          

Acc Name

512, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO. 7, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205,
DHAKA-1205
512, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO.- 7, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

C/O. ALIMDAD KHAN, 512, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO. 7, DHAKA-
1205, DHAKA-1205
CHASHIER, P.D.B., 6, OUTER CIRCULAR ROAD, RAJAR BAG, DHAKA,
DHAKA
SUVECCHA NO. 111, VILL-SHEIKGHAT, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET-3100,
SYLHET
VILL. & P.O. SAKOWA, PANCHAGARH, PANCHAGARH,
PANCHAGARH
VILL. NUTAN BASTI, PANCHAGARH-5000, PANCHAGARH-5000, 

K/5, B.G. PRESS STAFF QUARTERS, TEJGAON, DHAKA, DHAKA-1208

PANCHURIA, GOPALGANJ, GOPALGANJ, DHAKA-1205

C/O. A.K.M.KEYSAR,2ND OFFICER, I.B.B.L,SAYEDPUR BRANCH,
NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI
VILL. GOBINDA NAGAR, P.O. NALITA BARI, SHERPUR, SHERPUR

237/B,TEGOAN INDUSTRIAL AREA,, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1208.,
DHAKA-1208
6, MOSJID ROAD, KANCHIJULLY, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

C/O MD. ABDUL HALIM, PROJECT MANAGER, MILNARS PUMPS
LTD., 31 B. B. AVNUE, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
VILL. BERA TALTALA, P.O. BERA, PABNA, 

S/O LATE HOSSAIN ALI CHOWDHURY, VILL. & P.O. BERA, PABNA, 

C/O. MOKSUD ALAM CHOWHDURY, P.O. BERA, PABNA, 

VILL. BERA DAS PARA, P.O. BERA, PABNA, PABNA

VILL. BERA SHAH PARA, P.O. BERA, PABNA, 

VILL. ZORDAHA, P.O. BERA, PABNA, 

P.O. BOX 8139, SALMIYA, SALMIYA 22052, KUWAIT, 

P.O. BOX 1552, SAFAT, KUWAIT, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

75

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 10 10 6 3 6

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07154

07156

07161

07163

07165

07168

07170

07172

07175

07179

07183

07192

07193

07201

07202

07206

07208

07214

07215

07219

07222

Acc No

MAHTABUDDIN CHOWHDURY

AMIRUL MUMIN

MRS. SHAMSUN NAHAR

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE                 

MD. ABDUL MANNAN
CHOWDHURY         
MD. ABU ZAHED RATAN

MD. SHAHAB ULLAH

HAFEJ MOHAMMAD SAMSUL
HAQUE
MD. ATAUR RAHMAN MOLLAH

MD. MUKARRAM HUSSAIN

MD. RUHUL AMIN

MD. GULAM MUSTAFA

MD. ZOHURUL ISLAM                  

DR. MD. ABU YOUSUF (M.B.B.S)

MD. FARID HOSSAIN & RAHIMA
BEGUM   
MD. ABDUR RAHIM

MD. AMIR ALI                       

MD. MASWOODUR RAHMAN

MD. ABUL GHAFOOR

MD ABDUS SALAM,C/O SHAHADAT
HOSSAIN
MD. ABDUL HALIM SURUJ

Acc Name

C/O SHARIF HOSSAIN, 58/2 WEST HAZI PARA, DHAKA-1219,
DHAKA-1219
MOSKAPUR, P.O.HATIMGONJ, P.S.GOLAPGONJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

15, HRISHI KESH DAS ROAD, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-
1100
P.O. BOX NO. 4837, DAMMAM-31421, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX NO. 2618, JEDDAH, DALLAH CAMP, K.S.A., 

C/O TOMIZUDDIN PATWARI BARI, P.O. BAMNIA VIA BASHURHAT,
NOAKHALI, 
NEW HOUSE, VILL+P.O. MUSAPUR BANGLABAZAR, P.S.
COMPANYGONJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL. BELGHOR, P.O. BOALIA, CHANDPUR, 

C/O ALI HOSSAIN, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, (ENGINERING)
JAHANGIR NAGAR UNIVERSITY, SAVAR, DHAKA, 
SAVAR CANTT. BOARD HIGH SCHOOL, SAVAR CATT., SAVAR,
DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O MD. NURUL HAQUE MOJUMDER, 10, SEGUNBAGICHA, BASATI
AMBASEDOR, FLAT # A-2(2ND FL.), DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
EASTERN BOOK HOUSE, 5/1, SIMPSON ROAD, DHAKA-1, DHAKA-
1100
A, , K.S.A, 

MEDICAL OFFICER, SADAR HOSPITAL, MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGANJ

AL-AMIN BITDUT BITAN, VEDORGONJ BAZAR, P.O. VEDORGONJ,
SHARIATPUR, 
58/A NORTH JATRA BARI, JATRABARI, DHAKA, 

HELEN MEDICAL HALL, VILL. SATANI P.O.SREEBARDI, SHERPUR, 

PROFESSOR COLONY, COLLEGE ROAD, P.O. GAIBANDHA,
GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA
DAVID COMPANY PARA, P.O. GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA,
GAIBANDHA
HAQUE PHARMACY,TINANI BAZAR,COLLEGE, ROAD ,SHEARPUR
TOWN, SHERPUR, SHERPUR
M/S. SURZZA SNAN BUILDING,, NASIRABAD COLLEGE
ROAD,MYN.SADAR, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07223

07224

07226

07228

07231

07237

07238

07243

07246

07250

07256

07261

07267

07270

07271

07275

07281

07294

07297

07298

07299

Acc No

KHONDAKAR ABUL BASHAR              

SHAIKH MOSTAFA ZAMAN

MD. OBAIDUR RAHMAN

SHAHIDA BEGUM

MD. BELAYET HOSSAIN & A. S.
FARAZI
SHAKHAWAT HOSSAIN

DR. MD. ABDUL JALIL

MUHAMMAD ABDUL ALI                 

A.T.M. ATAUR RAHMAN MRIDHA

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUL KARIM

ABDUL KHALEQUE BHUIYAN

MD. ABDUS SOBHAN

MD. ABDUL BARI BHUIYAN

MISS ZEENAT AYESHA

MD. FAIZ ULLAH

DR. ABUL KALAM

MRS. NILUFAR KANIZ (NILU) &
OTHERS
MAOLANA MOHD. NURUL ISLAM

MD. MUZAMMEL HAQUE KHAN

A.K.M. AMINUL ISLAM

DR. KHAIRUL ALAM

Acc Name

VILL. CHAKOMKHALA, P.O. CHAR GUALI, UZ. DAUDKANDI,
COMILLA, 
15/4 HAJI MOHSIN ROAD BY LANE-1, KHULNA-9100, KHULNA, 

IBN SINA PHARMACEUTICAL IND. LTD., FACTORY, SHAFIPUR,
GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
C/O. MD. EMDADUL HOQUE, VILL. NATUN BOSTY, PANCHAGARH, 

NABA BOI BICHITRA, COLLEGE ROAD, GOPALGONJ, GOPALGANJ

VILL. GOBINDA NAGAR, P.O. NALITABARI, SHERPUR, SHERPUR

HOUSE NO. 05, ROAD NO.04, FLAT-B6, KOLYAN PUR, DHAKA,
SHERPUR
C/O. GOLAM MUHAMMAD, VILL. WEST DASHRA, MANIKGANJ, 

60/9/F/22 DOLPUR, UTTAR ZATRABARI, DHAKA., DHAKA-1204

B-10/F-8, NEW COLONY, ASAD GATE, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207

6/B CONIFER TOWER, 31,SIDDESHWARI,RAMNA, DHAKA-1217,
DHAKA-1217
M/S NIZAM MEDICAL HALL, SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD, BORGUNA,
BARGUNA
1-C/10-6, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

HOUSE NO. 13(GF), ROAD NO. 17, SECTOR-4, UTTARA MODEL
TOWN, DHAKA, DHAKA-1230
MOULANA CLOTH STORE, BASHUR HAT, U.Z. COMPANYGONJ,
NOAKHALI, 
P.O. BASHUR HAT, U.Z. COMPANYGONJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

C/O. PROF. MD. NURUL ISLAM, 34, BANDIL ROAD, PATHARGHATA,
KOTWALI,CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. BAKHORER KANDI, P.O. PANCHOR, U.Z. SIBCHAR,
MADARIPUR, MADARIPUR
W.T. PLANT, ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPLEX, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
VILL. SREEGHAR P.O. ASHURAIL, P.S. NASIR NAGAR, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
CHARJANAJATGACHIKANDI, P.O. CHARJANAJAT, U.Z. SIBCHAR,
MADARIPUR, MADARIPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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07300

07305

07310

07313

07314

07320

07321

07325

07326

07328

07332

07333

07335

07338

07341

07343

07346

07357

07358

07359

07363

07368

Acc No

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN
CHOWDHURY
MRS. TASLIMA KHATUN

MD. NAZRUL SIALM

MD. REZAUL KARIM

MONIRA PARVIN

MISS JAHANARA BEGUM (BABY)

ALI AHMED TAJDEED

MD. RUHUL AMIN KHAN

A.B.M. SADEQUE                     

MD. MOHAN MIA

MD. MUJIBUR RAHMAN KHAN

GOLAM MUSTAFA BHUIYAN

ABDUL HAQUE

MD. HAFIZ ULLAH

HAFEZ MD. HEDAYETULLAH

MOULANA ZAINUL ABEDEEN

MOSTAFA KAMAL BABLU                

MD. ATAHAR HOSSAIN
CHOWDHURY
MD. SHARIF HUSSAIN

MR. GIAS KAMAL CHOWDHURY

MD. SANAULLAH

MISS CHAND SULTANA

Acc Name

VILL. LAMA SHYAMPUR, P.O. HARIPUR, SYLHET, SYLHET

MEHERPUR MAIN ROAD, INFRONT OF SONALI BANK, MEHERPUR,
MEHERPUR
DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES TECHNOLOGY, BANGLADESH
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
VILL. DHUMIHYATPORE, P.O. RAMCHANDRAPUR, U.Z. SHIBGONJ,
CHAPAI NAWABGONJ, CHAPAI NAWABGANJ
B-4/23, P.W.D. COLONY, ZIGATOLA, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209

BIMAN MEDICAL CENTRE, FARMGATE, DHAKA, DHAKA-1208

13/F, MIRBAG, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217

3 NO. BINODPUR, COLLEGE PARA, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

DOCTOR BARI, VILL-PROTAP, P.O. TOGRAIHAT, P.S. GOIRAIHAT,
KURIGRAM, 
ISLAMI BANK FOREIGN EXCHANGE BRANCH, 41, DILKUSHA C/A,
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
C/O MD. ISHAQUE ROAD, BARA MOGBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-
1217
C/O BHUIYAN ENTER PRISE, MIDDLE NANDI PARA, SHABUJBAG,
DHAKA-1214, DHAKA-1214
VILL. CHAR KAKRA, P.O. PESHKARHAT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

VILL. CHARKAKRA, P.O. PESHKARHAT, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL MADRASA, MIRHAJIRBAG, DHAKA-1204,
DHAKA-1204
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL MADRASA, MIRHAJIRBAG, DHAKA-1204,
DHAKA-1204
500 OCEAN AV. APT. L-6, BROOKLYN NY 11226, NEW YORK, U.S.A., 

OFFICER (CASH), SONALI BANK, MIRPUR, CANTONMENT BRANC,
DHAKA, DHAKA
505, ELEPHANT ROAD, BARA MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1217

41-A/1-J, (4TH FLOOR) PURANA PALTAN, CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
137, MURADPUR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, JURAINE, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. FULBARI, P.O. WALIA, NATORE, NATORE

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

5

235

45

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07369

07370

07372

07373

07374

07375

07376

07377

07379

07384

07389

07394

07397

07398

07399

07401

07403

07405

07407

07408

07410

07413

Acc No

MRS. SAZEDA BEGUM

MD. KAMRUZZAMAN

DR. MIRZA QUAMARUL HAQUE

MD. SHAH ALAM MAJUMDER

MD. NURUZZAMMAN PALOWAN

KARI MD. NURUN NABI

MD. SYED AHMED                     

WAHIDUL ISLAM

BORHAN UDDIN

MUHAMMAD ABDUL HAKIM KHAN

ABDUL BARI MRIDHA

ABDUL KADER SARKER

SAJADA KHATON

ABDUR RAZZAK & SUHRAB
HOSSAIN
MST HALIMA BEGUM

MD. TAMIJ UDDIN

BASHIR UDDIN AHMED                 

MD. HASAN AKHTER REZVI

MD. ABDUL MANNAN

MOHD. MONIR HOSSAIN & JINNAT
ALI   
ROKEYA BEGUM

MUKHLESUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN
     

Acc Name

VILL. FULBARI, P.O. WALIA, NATORE, NATORE

GOROSTANPARA, FARAKPUR, BHERAMARA, KUSHTIA, 

HOUSE NO. 20/A, ROAD NO. 11 (NEW), DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA,
DHAKA-1205
VILL.-EAST RAM CHAND PUR, P.O. SILONIA, BAZAR, ALAM MARKET,
CHANDPUR ROAD, DHAGON BHUYAN,  FENI, 
VILL. BARAGAON, P.O. SHARAID BAZAR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

ZALMIA PATWARY BARI, VILL. NOAKHALA, P.O. SONA CHAKA, U.Z.
CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
VILL. SREERAMPUR, P.O. SREERAMPUR, U.Z. RAMGONJ,
LAKSHMIPUR, 
VILL. BISHNOPUR, P.O. MUDAFORGONJ, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL. BISHNOPUR, P.O. MUDAFORGONJ, COMILLA, COMILLA

295/JA/3/F SIKDER REAL ESTATE, TALI OFFICE ROAD, RAYER BAZAR,
P.S. HAZARIBAGH, DHAKA-1209, 
SAINT JOSEPH HIGH SCHOOL, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207,
DHAKA-1207
D.M.C. MARKET, GULSHAN-1, E-12, DHAKA, DHAKA-1212

IBN SINA PHARMACEUTICAL IND. LTD., FACTORY, SHAFIPUR,
GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
VILL. PATHALIA MIR PARA, P.O. MIRZA NAGAR, ASHULIA, SAVAR,
DHAKA, 
VILL. PATHALIA MIR PARA, P.O. NOYARHAT, SAVAR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL- DEMRAN, P.O. & P.S. DHAMRAI, DHAKA, 

VILL. EKURIA, P.O. DHAMRAI, DHAKA, 

SHAYEETTA BHABAN, 38, BANGLA BAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1100

VILL. NORTH KASHIMPUR, P.O. FENI, FENI, FENI

C/O. ABDUL AWAL SK., TAIF, MENTAL HOSPITAL, K.S.A., 

VILL. YUSUFPUR, P.O. NOBIPUR, U.Z. DEBIDAR, COMILLA, COMILLA

P.O. BOX NO. 2618, DALLAH CO., JEDDAH, BLOCK-90, ROOM-8,
K.S.A., 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

33

2205

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3

180 210 322 322 193 106 223 111 256 282

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07415

07416

07417

07429

07430

07431

07433

07439

07441

07442

07444

07450

07454

07460

07462

07463

07467

07469

07470

07473

07476

07478

Acc No

MOHD. SHAHJAHAN                    

ABDUL JABBAR

FAHMIDA RAHMAN DAISY

AHMED TAFSIR-UL-HUSSAIN &
OTHERS
MISS FARAH ZAKIR

MISS FALAH ZAKIR

ABUL HOSSAIN

MD. SANWAR HOSSAIN                 

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM MUNSHI

DR. MD. ASGOR ALI

MD. ABDUL GHAFFUR                  

MD. ALTAF HOSSAIN & FAZLAR
RAHMAN
MD. YAKUB ALI

MOHD. ZAHIR UDDIN                  

MOHAMMED QUASHEM                   

DR. MANIRUZZAMAN BHUIYAN &
OTHERS
MD. ABU ZAFAR PRMANIK              

MD. AFAZ UDDIN

MD. ABDUL LATIF

MOULANA ABU BAKER SIDDIQUE
ADVOCATE
MD. ABDUL MALEK                    

ABUL KASHEM & MD. FIROZ ALAM

Acc Name

C/A. A.S.M. NAZRUL ISLAM, TAIF, MENTAL HOSPITAL, K.S.A., 

C/O BIBI FATIMA ( SHIRI ), 16/10, SHYAMOLI, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O. LATE HAMDU MIAH, KAPTAN BAZAR, COMILLA-3500,
COMILLA
HOUSE NO. 831, ROAD NO. 19, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA, DHAKA-
1205
HOUSE NO. 831, ROAD NO. 19, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA, DHAKA-
1205
HOUSE NO. 831, ROAD NO. 19, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA, DHAKA-
1205
VILL. SHAFIPUR, KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

VILL. KALAGASI, P.O. DOULOTPUR, U.Z. BELKUCHI, SIRAJGANJ, 

VILL. BHOWRA, P.O. SHERNOGAR, U.Z. BELKUCHI, SIRAJGANJ,
SIRAJGANJ
MEGHAI, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, 

VILL. MEGHAI NATUNPARA, P.O. MEGHAI, U.Z. KAZIPUR,
SIRAJGANJ, 
VILL. SOYADHAN GORA MADDHAYA PARA, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ,
SIRAJGANJ
VILL. SHER NAGAR PASHCHIMPARA, P.O. SHER NAGAR, U.Z.
BELKUCHI, SIRAJGONJ, 
SHEHAR HOSPITAL, P.O. BOX-2056, TAIF, K.S.A., 

MENTAL HOSPITAL, TAIF, K.S.A., 

100 MALIBAGH DIT ROAD, NEAR MOUCHAK RAIL GATE,
MALIBAGH, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
VILL. BOWRA NATUN PARA, P.O. SHERNAGAR, U.Z. BELKUCHI,
SIRAJGANJ, 
VILL & P.O. MEGHAI, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ

AMBAGAN, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, 

DHANBONDI, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ

VILL. DOULATPUR NATUN PARA, P.O. HAT BOYRA, SIRAJGONJ, 

VILL. RANIGRAM, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

44

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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07481

07482

07486

07487

07488

07490

07493

07501

07506

07508

07521

07522

07523

07525

07527

07532

07533

07539

07540

07541

07542

07544

Acc No

MD. ABDUL MOTALIB

MD. ABU YUSUF MUNSHI

MST. SHAMSUN NAHAR KHANAM

MST. RASHEDA KHANAM

MOHAMMAD KHALILUR RAHMAN
       
MD. HAFIZ UDDIN

MD. SHAMSU-UDDIN

MD. SAIFULLAH MIAH

MD. ALMAS MIAH                     

MD. SHOWKAT ALI

WAZI ULLAH                         

MOHAMMED ABDUR RASHID

H.M. YAKUB

MOHAMMAD EMDAD HOSSAIN
KHAN
A.T.M. ABDUS SALAM

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL HOSSAIN

ABDUL MANNAN

ABDUL SALAM                        

HAFIZ MOHD. ABDUL MATIN

MOHD. FAYZUL AMBIA

MOHD. DELWAR HUSSAIN

NOOR MUHAMMOD                      

Acc Name

VILL. BOURA, P.O. SHERNAGAR, U.Z. BELKUCHI, SIRAJGONJ, 

VILL. BOURA, P.O. SHERNAGAR, U.Z. BELKUCHI, SIRAJGONJ,
SIRAJGANJ
VILL. KHIDROGOP REKHY, P.O. DOULATPUR, U.Z. BELKUCHI,
SIRAJGONJ, 
VILL. KHIDROGOP REKHY, P.O. DOULATPUR, U.Z. BELKUCHI,
SIRAJGONJ, 
RUMA BAZAR, P.O. RUMA, BANDORBON, 

51, SOUTH KONI PARA, TEJGAON INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHAKA,
DHAKA-1208
SOCIAL MARKETING CO. HOUSE # A/36, BLOCK # C,WORD # 2,
JALESHAWRY TOLA, BOGRA, BOGRA
DHIPUR ISLAMIA FAZIL MADRASHA, VILL.+, P.O.-DHIPUR,
P.S.TONGIBARI, MUNSHIGONG, 
VILL. SARDERPARA, MUNSHIGANJ, MUNSHIGANJ, 

VILL. PAIKAN, P.O. BARACHAPA, MONOHORDI, NARSINGDI, 

VILL. STIANI, P.O. KHIRON SHAL BAZAR, CHODDAGRAM, COMILLA, 

W/O MRS RAHIMA RASHID,, VILL-CHATALGOAN(MIDDLE)
P.O.KULAURA, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
C/O HAZI ABDUR RASHID DELAR BARI, EAST BEJOY SING,MOHIPAL,
FENI, 
VILL. KHAGDI, P.O. CHAR MUGRIA, MADARIPUR, MADARIPUR

MANDER BARI, VILL-PALAGAR, P.O.SOMOBAI BAZAR, SONAGAZI,
FENI, 
VILL. KACHICHAR, P.O. MOLLAR CHAR, GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA

VILL. KACHICHAR, P.O. MOLLAR CHAR, GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA

P.O. BOX NO-102007, JEDDAH-21321, K.S.A., 

FBC # 99549663, P.O.BOX # 46533, FAHAHEEL # 64016, KUWAIT, 

FAHAHEEL BUSINESS CENTER, P.O. BOX. NO. 46533, 64016,
FAHAHEE, KUWAIT, 
P.O.  BOX-7682, CODE NO.64007, FAHAHEEL, KUWAIT, 

P.O.  BOX-7682, CODE NO.64007, FAHAHEEL, KUWAIT, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07545

07546

07547

07552

07553

07554

07559

07566

07571

07573

07574

07575

07576

07579

07580

07581

07582

07587

07588

07589

07590

Acc No

LUTFOR RAHMAN

MD. TOZOMUL ISLAM CHY.

MOMENA KHATUN

MAHBUBUR RAHMAN                    

MD. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

DR. NITYA NANDA CHOWDHURY

MD. EKRAMUL HAQUE

ADIB FARUQUE                       

MOHAMMAD BABUL HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD DIDARUL ISLAM
DIDAR
MD. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN
(SHAMEEM)
MD. ABDUL KADIR MIAH

MOHD. ABDUL MALEQUE

MD. REZAUR RAZZAK

MOHAMMAD ABDUR RAZZAQUE
LASKAR
MD. NAIMUR RAZZAK

FOUZIA ISLAM RINA

MOHAMMAD NURUL ISLAM

A.R.M. ABDUL MUJIB

AKTER UDDIN AHMED

SIRAJUL ISLAM                      

Acc Name

C/O 18,MOKTOB GOLI, KAZITOLA, SYLHET, 

MIRA BAZAR, KHAR PARA, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O. MAZHARUL ISLAM, 6/3, KATHAL BAGAN BAZAR, DHAKA,
DHAKA-1205
VILL. JOINAGAR, P.O. KHAIRHAT, U.Z. DAILATKHAN, BHOLA, 

RESIDENTIAL MEDICAL OFFICER, UPAZILA HEALTH COMPLEX,
CHARFASHION, BHOLA, BHOLA
C/O. PRASANTA KARANJ, SADAR ROAD, BHOLA, 

C/O. MD.YOUSUF ALI, VILL-TREEMOHONI, P.O.DHASHER KHANDI,
KHILGAON, DHAKA-1214, DHAKA
C/O DR. LUTFOR RAHMAN, RACECOURSE, COMILLA, COMILLA, 

C/O. NASIR AL YAMANI SHOP, MAKKA,NEAR HLTH
CNTR.ALHAFATER, K.S.A., 
PRIME MOTOR,169 SAYED SHAHID NAZRUL, ISLAM SHARANEY,
3/1-1 PURANA PALTON, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
PRIME MOTOR,169 SAYED SHAHID NAZRUL, ISLAM SHARANEY,
3/1-1 PURANA PALTON, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
VILL. SHEIKSHEMUIL, P.O. KADAMTOLI, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

3/3, LALMATIA, BLOCK-A, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1207

73, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

73, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

73, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

RAZIA TRADE INTERNATIONAL, 70 NAYA PALTAN(3RD FL.),
MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
SR.VICE PRESIDENT,ISLMI BANK BD.LTD, 14/2, HASAN LANE, DATTA
PARA,TONGI, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
KULAURA UPAZILA, MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. GHASITOLLA, P.O. SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

P.O. BOX-4811, M.T.I., JEDDAH-21412, K.S.A., 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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07597

07599

07603

07604

07608

07610

07614

07615

07616

07617

07618

07619

07622

07623

07624

07625

07626

07627

07629

07630

07633

Acc No

MD. SHEKHUL ISLAM

MD. BARKAT ALI

MD. YUNUS MIAH                     

MOHAMMED HOSSAIN                   

MD. ENAMUL HAQUE                   

MD. SURUZ MEAH                     

MD. IBRAHIM                        

NASIMA AKHTER

HAFIZ MD. HARUN AL RASHID

MISS NAJMA AKHTER

ABDUS SHAHID

MD. SHAFIQ UDDIN

MD. MOZAMMAL HOSSAIN               

ABDUL MABUD                        

SHAMSUN NEHAR LASKER

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN                   

FARUK AHMED                        

FATEMA AKTER

HABIB SHAKDER

PROF. MD. ABDUL MUSAWWIR

MD. MOSLEH UDDIN

Acc Name

C/O MUJAHIDUL ISLAM, MANAGER COMMERCIAL, HOUSE NO.8,
ROAD NO.2, SECTOR-3, BERGER, HOUSE, UTTARA MODEL TOWN,
DHAKA, 
VILL. BHARARIA, P.O. BELORA, MANIKGANJ, MANIKGANJ

ROOM-23/F, MAWARID SERVICES, MAKKAH, P.O. BOX 5753, K.S.A.,

HOTEL ZAWABI, AL REHAN STORE, MAKKAH, SUBEKA, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX  10340, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX 30557, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX 1826, JEDDAH-21441, K.S.A., 

90/KA, KURIL, KAZIBARI, PROGATI SARANI, VATARA, DHAKA, 

90/KA, KURIL, KAZIBARI, PROGATI SARANI, VATARA, DHAKA, 

C/O. MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM, NALUA
CHANDPUR,P.O.PANCHTHUBIBAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA
257/3,A, MANIKDI (NAMA BAZAR), GUDHARA GHAT., DHAKA-1206,
DHAKA-1206
VILL. KHALISHA KHALI, P.O. ALIPURHAT, U.Z. DASHMINA,
PATUAKHALI, PATUAKHALI
P.O. BOX 603, SYSAD NO. 8, TAIF, BROILER, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX 18927, JEDDAH-21425, K.S.A., 

C/O.KHALEQUZZAMAN LASKER,PATAN TOLA, (NEAR SCHOOL)AL-
AMIN R/A,PO.SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET
C/O JALIL STORE, VILL-KATHALI GHATA, P.O. PALAMGONJ, P.S.
NABABGONJ, DHAKA, 
C/O. ZAHIR UDDIN,P.O. BOX 2056, TAIF, SHEHAR HOSPITAL, AL
TAIF, K.S.A., 
C/O. MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM, NALUA CHANDPUR,P.O.PANCHTHUBI
BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA
VILL.& P.O.  CHOTO KOIBARTO KHALI, U.Z. RAJAPUR, JHALOKATI,
JHALOKATI
HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 1, PUROBI R/A, P.O. ISLAMPUR, SYLHET,
SYLHET
UPAZILLA PORISANKHAN OFFICER, SAMATA COLONY ,10 NO
WORD,POURASAVA, LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

188

93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 6 13 6 15 17

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

Total
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07634

07635

07636

07637

07641

07642

07643

07644

07660

07661

07662

07663

07664

07665

07669

07670

07671

07672

07676

07677

07692

07694

Acc No

ABU BAKER SIDDIQUE

HAJEE MD. TOHIR ALI

MUHAMMAD ZAKIRUL ISLAM

MD. FAZLUL HOQUE

AHMAD SAFA

DR. MOHAMMAD MAHMUDUL
ISLAM
MUHAMMAD ZAHANGIR ALAM

MD. ABDUL MAZID

SHAFIQUL ISLAM

MRS. JAHANARA SULTANA

SHAHED MIAH                        

SALAMAT ULLAH                      

JAFAR AHMAD                        

SAMSUL ISLAM                       

SHARIF REZAUL KARIM                

MD. YOUNUS ALI

FARUQUE-AL-MAHMUD                  

MD. ABUL KHAIR

MOMINUL HAQUE

QUAZI NAKIBUL HASSAN               

MD. RAFIQUL ALAM CHOWDHURY

RABIA KHATUN

Acc Name

VILL- NISCHINTAPUR, P.O. NISCHINTAPUR, CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR

P.O. BOX 17737, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

KUSHTIA SEED STORE, HOUSE# 7, MAIN RD-3,BLOCK-A,SECTION-
11,MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
C/O HAZI MOZAM MANJIL, HAZI AMIR ALI ROAD, SOUTH
NOYAMATI, KUTUBPUR, PAGLA, FATULLA, NARAYANGANJ, 
C/O MONOWARA BEGUM,CHATTOGRAM, DENTAL CARE,
54/7,CHATTESWARI ROAD, CHAK BAZAR, CHATTOGRAM, 
KUSHTIA SEED STORE, HOUSE # 7, MAIN RD-3,BLOCK-A,SECTION-
11,MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
KUSHTIA SEED STORE, HOUSE # 7, MAID RD-3,BLOCK-A,SECTION-
11,MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
VILL-HATIGARA, P.O.BERA, P.S.BERA, PABNA, PABNA, 

VILL-KOSBA (SERAIR GOSTI), P.O.SREEDHAR, P.S. BIANI BAZAR,
SYLHET, 
C/O.SULTAN AHMED,P.O. BOX 6337, RIYADH, K.S.A., 

VILL & P.O. KRISHNA NAGAR, U.Z. NABINAGAR, B.BARIA, 

VILL & P.O. BALU KHALI, U.Z. UKHIYA, COX'S BAZAR, 

C/O. ROKIB ALI, P.O. BOX 19821, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

C/O. ROKIB ALI,P.O. BOX 19821, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

T.T.D.C.PARA, BHAINA, MAGURA-7600, 

VILL.SHALEK MALGAON, P.O. ARI KATI, PS. DAMUDDYA,
SHARIATPUR, SHARIATPUR
C/O. A.N.M IDRIS,P.O.BOX 17737, JEDDAH-21494, K.S.A., 

VILL.PORKARA (BEPARI BARI)., P.O.PORKARA,P.S.BEGUMGONJ,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
14414 HANNAH GLEN LN, CYPRESS. TX 77429, U.S.A., 

RADO SERVICE CENTRE, ASSAGGAF, WATCHES STORE,AL GHAZZA
MAKKAH, K.S.A., 
VILL. & P.O. TENGRA, U.Z. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

C/O. MOHAMMAD ALI,P.O.BOX-2129, HOLLY MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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07695

07696

07698

07699

07700

07701

07702

07704

07708

07709

07710

07711

07712

07713

07714

07715

07716

07717

07718

07720

07722

07723

Acc No

ALI AHMED                          

NURUL ALAM                         

H.M. ISMAIL ALI

SERAJUL ISLAM

MD. MISBAH UDDIN                   

AHMED SIKDAR                       

MD. FAROOQ ALAM                    

MIRZA WAHIDUZZAMAN                 

MOHD. RUHUL AMIN

MOHD. SHAHIDULLAH BHUIYAN
   
MOHAMMED NASIRUDDIN

MIR A.K.M. GOLAM RABBNI            

HAJI MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN             

MOHD. ALI HOSSAIN

MD. NURUL HOSSAIN

MD. SHAMSUL HUDA                   

MD. REJAUL KARIM

MD. ABUL QUASHEM

MOHAMMED HARUNUR RASHID

MISS MOREAUM AKTER

MRS. LUTFA AKHTER

TOZAMMEL HOQUE

Acc Name

C/O.MOHAMMAD ALI.P.O.BOX-2129, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

C/O. RUHUL AMIN, MAKKAH, AL-NOOR HISPITAL, K.S.A., 

VILL. MARICHA, P.O. ATGRAM, U.Z. JAKIGANJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. NALUA CHANDPUR (NATUN BARI), P.O. PANCHTHUBI BARI,
COMILLA, 
JEDDAH ISLAMIC PORT,P.BOX 2618, JEDDAH,BL.NO. 88-18, DALLAH
C., K.S.A., 
JEDDAH ISLAMIC PORT,P.BOX-2618, JEDDAH,B.L.NO.
90/01,DALLAH C., K.S.A., 
VILL. CHARTHANGER BARI, P.O. DAMODDAY, SHARIATPUR, 

"FAKHAR BUGH", GOPALPUR, FARIDPUR, 

HOUSE # 282/2 A, IBRAHIMPUR, DHAKA, 

SHAMANA COMPANY, P.O. BOX-2781, MADINA, K.S.A., 

VILL. ULURCHAR, P.O. BAZAR CHOWYARA, P.S. KOTWALI, COMILLA,

C/O RARBIV AKTHER CHY, ONONJHOPUR, HOBIGANJ, 

VILL. MONIKANDHA, P.O. SHIKARIPARA, P.S. NABABGANJ, DHAKA, 

"FARAZI VILLA" HOUSE # 171, ROAD # 7, WARD # 4, bASHAIT,
ASHULIA, DHAKA, 
ROSE GARDEN, CHINA LANE, 146/A, AZIMPUR ROAD, DHAKA-1205,
DHAKA-1205
P.O. BOX  18815, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

VILL. BHARIA, P.O. BALORA, , MANIKGANJ, MANIKGANJ

PLOTE # 1516,, DAKHIN DHONIA(PATARBAG), P.O.DHONIA, DHAKA,
DHAKA
C/O MD. MAMUNUR RASHID, HOUSE # 12/E, (GR.FLR)  ROAD # 17,
BLOCK-G,BASHUNHARA,DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O. MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM, NALUACHANDPUR, P.O.PANCHTHUBI
BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA
C/O. MD.SIRAJUL ISLAM, NALUACHANDPUR,P.O. PANCHTHUBI
BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA
VILL-SHAB GRAM, P.O. SHAB GRAM, P.S. BOGRA, BOGRA, BOGRA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

26

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 6

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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07725

07726

07732

07756

07758

07764

07772

07774

07777

07783

07784

07797

07802

07817

07818

07826

07830

07831

07834

07837

07838

07848

Acc No

KAMAL UDDIN                        

FARID AHMED                        

SK. MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

ZAHIDUL ISLAM

MUHAMMAD ISLAM GHANI

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM

MD. SOLAIMAN

RUBAYA HOQUE.C/O. MD.
JAHURUL HOQUE
M. M. ABU NASER WAHEED

ATIF ATIQ

MRS. ROSINA ISLAM

HAFIZ SALEH AHMED

MD. ABUL HASSAN

S.M. HABIBUR RAHMAN                

MD. MOKLESUR RAHMAN

MD. ABDUL MAZID MIAH               

QUAZI GHOLAM MOWLA

S.M. NURUL HOSSAIN

MD. BELAYET HOSSAIN AKON

MD. JAHANGIR HOWLADER

DR. MD. SHAHJAMAN

ASJAD PESHWA ARSLAN                

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. MUSAPUR, U.Z. COMPANYGONJ, NOAKHALI, 

C/O.ABDUS SOBHAN MIAH, COLLEGE PARA (SOBHAN MIER POOL),
BARISAL, 
VILL. BAROVUIA, P.O. SHUKDARA, KHULNA, KHULNA

PA-58, MIDDLE BADDA, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212

DARUL AMAN, FLAT # 7/A, 19/C-1/2, UTTAR TOLARBAG, MIRPUR-
1, DHAKA-1216, 
DRAFTSMAN, CITY PLANNING SECTION, RAJUK BHABAN (4TH
FLOOR), DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
DRAFTSMAN, TOWN SECTION, RAJUK BHABAN (1ST FLOOR),
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
DHAP KATKI PARA, HOUSE # 16, ROAD # 1, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

SARA SODON, FLAT-5A, 728/1, MONIPUR, MIRPUR-2, DHAKA-1216,

18, DOHSH, BANANI, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA, DHAKA

18, DOHSH, BANANI, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA, DHAKA

P.O. BOX NO-56989, BANI YAS, ABU DHABI, U.A.E., 

GAWSIA ISLAMIA FAZIL MADRASAH, BABOR RD JHURI
MOHOLLAH,MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 
HOUSE KEEPING DEPT.,P.BOX 9456, JEDDAH-21413, K.S.A., 

C/O. KHORSHED ALAM VENDOR,, CHAUMUHANI SUB-REGISTRY
OFFICE,, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
HOLDING NO-497, CHANDMARI ROAD, MUHAMMAD PARA,
GOPALGANJ, 
QUAZI TOWER,BA-5, SOUTH BADDA, BADDA, DHAKA-1212,
DHAKA-1212
ASSALAM TOWER, FLAT-14B, 82/83, ZOO ROAD, BLOCK-A, DHAKA-
1216, 
VILL. PATHKATA, P.O. MATHBARIA, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR

C/O LOTAS HARDWARE STORE, SAHAJ UDDIN SARKER
MARKET,BORO DEWRA, P.O. NISHAT NAGAR,TONGI,GAZIPUR, 
FLAT- 7/A, HOUSE NO- 1, ROAD NO- 7/A, BLOCK- C, NOBODOY
HOUSING, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 
SAJJANKANDA, RAJBARI, RAJBARI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

36

969

235

235

235

235

235

235

90

235

235

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

473

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

35 1

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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07850

07851

07860

07867

07870

07871

07872

07875

07882

07883

07884

07885

07886

07888

07889

07934

07935

07937

07939

07940

07989

Acc No

MD. JAHANGIR HOWLADER

MD. JAHANGIR HOWLADER

MRS. MASUDA AKHTER ABEDIN
JESMINE
SAYED AKBAR HOSSAIN

MD. NURUN NABI FARUQUE

MD. SHAFIQUR RAHMAN

MD. NURUL GHANI

DR. MUHAMMAD MOHIBULLAH

MD. LATIFUR RAHMAN                 

TIPU SULTAN                        

MD. KHADEMUL ISLAM                 

MOHAMMAD MAKBULAR RAHMAN

ABDUS SABUR KAMAL

MOHAMMAD NAZIMUDDIN

ABU MUSA SAYEED                    

ALI AHMED CHOWDHURY                

KHALIQUE AHMED CHOWDHURY
      
MRS. FERDOUSI KHANAM

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE

MRS. HOSNE ARA

MOHD. ABUL KHAIR ROVIN

Acc Name

C/O LOTAS HARDWARE STORE, SAHAJUDDIN SARKER
MARKET,BORO DEWRA, P.O. NISHAT NAGAR.TONGI, GAZIPUR, 
C/O LOTAS HARDWARE STORE, SAHAJUDDIN SARKER
MARKET,BORO DEWRA, P.O. NISHAT NAGAR,TONGI,GAZIPUR, 
B/20(2ND FL),MITHU SARANI,ROADNO.-3, MALIBAG
CHOUDHURYPARA,, DHAKA 1219., DHAKA-1219
VILL. MADHUBARI, P.O. GOPALPUR, NATORE, NATORE

VILL. JOY CHANDPUR, P.O. SUVAPUR, U.Z. CHHAGALNAYA, FENI, 

VILL. SUJALPUR, P.O. BEERGANJ, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR

VILL. BURIPOTA, MEHERPUR, MEHERPUR, 

MEDICAL OFFICER, UPAZILA HEALTH COMPLEX, TAJUMODDIN,
BHOLA, BHOLA
VILL. BHABFI, P.O. BEERGANJ, DINAJPUR, 

HEAD, G.P.O.-7, EZICAL COMPUND, ALKARAN, CHITTAGONG, 

AL RAZI HOSPITAL, WARD-9, P.O.BOX-4235,CODE-13043,SAFAT,
KUWAIT, 
MANJIL AL SALEHA, KATKI PARA ( P.T.I ROAD ), DHAP, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
MUZAHEED PHARMACY, 559, KAZIPARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

34/1, NORTH KAMLAPUR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA

34, BANANI (AMTOLI), ROAD NO. 2, P.O. GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

RAHMAN LODGE, 12-E/08-15, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

RAHMAN LODGE, 12-E/08-15, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

HOUSE # 70, ROAD # 5, BLOCK-KHA, PC CULTURE HOUSING
SOCIETY( SHEKER TEK), MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-
1207
19/1-ORPHANAGE ROAD,, PALASHI,, DHAKA, DHAKA-1211

19/1, ORPHANEGE ROAD, POLASHI, DHAKA, DHAKA-1211

KHAIR MONJIL, HOUSE NO. 751, EAST MEDDA, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

1233

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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08005

08010

08061

08062

08068

08070

08073

08079

08080

08082

08092

08096

08101

08102

08103

08104

08107

08108

08117

08119

08121

Acc No

ABUL KALAM TALUKDER &
SHAMSUN NAHAR
MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN & SUFIA
BEGUM
MRS. FERDOUSI KHAN                 

MD. ABDUL MAZID

MRS. RASHIDA BEGUM

ABDUL MANNAN SARKER

FAKIR MOHAMMAD ABDUL JABBAR
       
MOHAMMAD QUAMRUZ ZAMAN
        
DR. A.K.M. ENAMUL HAQUE

MOHAMMAD MOZAMMEL HAQUE

MD. ABDUR ROB                      

MRS. SHAHAN ARA BEGUM

MD. AZHARUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUR RASHID MIA

MD. NIZAM UDDIN KAIYAN

MD. JAMAL UDDIN

MD. JASIMUDDIN

MD. ABDUR RAZZAK BAKAUL            

JANAB DR.MD. RUHUL AMIN            

MD. RAFIQULLAH, P.O. KOL

MRS. JAHANARA BEGUM                

Acc Name

271/26, WEST DHANMONDI, SHANKER DHALI KARKHANA, DHAKA-
1207, DHAKA-1207
27/2, KAZI RIAZUDDIN ROAD, P.O. POSTA, DHAKA, DHAKA-1211

61/C, ASAD AVENUE, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

61/C, ASAD AVENUE, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-
1207
HOUSE # 13, FLAT # B-1,ROAD # 6, BLOCK-A, SECTION-10, MIRPUR,
DHAKA-1216, 
MUJIB COLLEGE MORE, WORD NO-08, SAKHIPUR POURASHAVA,
SAKHIPUR, TANGAIL, 
TYPIST, DHAKA CLUB LTD., RAMNA, DHAKA-1000, 

ROAD NO. 112, HOUSE NO. 1/A, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

121, NORTH BASHABOO, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

REDWAN INTERNATIONAL, 28/J,TOYNBEE CIRCULAR RD.
MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
ASSTT. COMMERCIAL OFFICER, NATIONAL TUBES LTD., TONGI
I/AREA, GAZIPUR, 
HILALI MANZIL, HOUSE NO. 10 & 12, LINE-9, BLOCK-B, SECTION-10,
MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA
SALEHA CYCLE STORES, P.O. BORMI BAZAR, U.Z. SREEPUR,
GAZIPUR, 
VILL. NORAMA, P.O. BORMI BAZAR, U.Z. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
VILL. VITIPARA, P.O. BORMI BAZAR, U.Z. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
VILL. SOHADIA, P.O. BORMI BAZAR, U.Z. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
79/B, NORTH JATRABARI, P.O. FARIDABAD, DHAKA-1204, DHAKA-
1204
STENOGRAPHER, NATIONAL BOARD OF REV, SEGUNBAGICHA,
DHAKA, 
PROFESSOR, DEPT. OF ARABIC LANGUAGE, & LITERATUR, ISLAMIC
UNIVERSITY, KUSHTIA, 
V ILL. DILILPUR, P.O. KOLI CLEAN OUSHADHALAYA, BEGUMGANJ,
NOAKHALI, 
C/O.MD.RAFIQUL ISLAM, ASSTT.OFFICER, EST.
DEPTT.IBBL,H.O,66,DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA-1000, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

110

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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08122

08128

08130

08131

08134

08141

08148

08150

08152

08153

08154

08164

08168

08177

08178

08179

08187

08188

08192

08193

08195

08197

Acc No

MRS. NUSRAT JAHAN SHELLY

ABDUL QUADER HOWLADER

MRS. ANJUMAN ARA                   

MRS. NURUN NAHAR

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM                   

JAMAL UDDIN                        

MD. GEASH UDDIN                    

MOHD. GOLAM MUSTAFA

MD. AMINUR RASHID                  

ALHAJ MD. NURUL HAQUE              

DR. MUHAMMAD HASAN ALI KHAN
       
MD. EANAMUL QUDDUS                 

 HASINA SHAMS

RAFIQUE AHMED CHOWDHURY

SYED NUR

MOHAMMAD ABDUL ROUF

MD. SHAH ALAM                      

MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE                 

MOHAD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE &
OTHERS     
MD. GOLAM KHABIR                   

BILKIS SAYEDA                      

ABUL KASHEM                        

Acc Name

KHA-32/2/1 MODHAPARA, KHILKHET, DHAKA-1229, 

ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA-
1206, 
ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE, DHAKA CNTONMENT, DHAKA-
1206, 
14-A/8 SALIMULLAH ROAD, MUHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

NAPUR STORE, 306/1, BORA MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 

C/O ABUL KASHEM, 185/3, SOUTH GORAN, DHAKA-1219, 

ASSTT. TEACHER  KHILBARIR TEK, HIGH SCHOOL P.O. GULSHAN,
DHAKA-1212, 
VILL-SHOR SHAK, P.O. SHOR SHAK BAZAR,P.S.SHAHRASTI,
CHANDPUR, 
VILL. EKURIA, P.O. DHAMRAI, DHAKA, 

VILL.MUKTAGACHA,P.O.MUKTAGACHA, MYMENSINGH,
MYMENSINGH, 
MUKTAGACHA, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

HOUSE NO.9/2, SK.SHAHEB BAZAR, (BESIDE PARIJAT
SCHOOL),AZIMPUR, DHAKA-1205, 
C/O. SHAMS MANZIL, MOHIPAL, FENI, 

BAYAZID MANSION, SIKDER MAHAL LANE, SOUTH TAKE PARA,
COX'S BAZAR, 
Flat # A4, Jak Tower, Syed Noor Momtaz, House, House # 73, Road
No.03, Block-C, Sugandha R/A, Panchlaish, Chittagong, 
OMAR BADAWOOD,JERWAL KUBBAH, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

POST BOX 30422, YANBU AL SINAYA, K.S.A., 

POST BOX 30422, YANBU AL SINAYA, K.S.A., 

71, CENTRAL ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205, 

VILL. ARAIBARI, P.O. KASBA, B.BARIA, 

VILL. ARAIBARI, P.O. KASBA, B.BARIA, 

ARAIBARI SENIOR MADRASA, KASBA, B.BARIA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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08198

08205

08206

08208

08210

08213

08215

08227

08229

08230

08234

08235

08238

08239

08240

08247

08248

08249

08252

08254

08260

08265

Acc No

KERAMAT ALI                        

MRS. MOMTAZ SAYEED                 

MRS. SHAHANA SAYEED                

MISS NAZMA BEGUM                   

M.A. KHALED (ABU MUSTAFIZ)         

MRS. FARDOSHI BEGUM                

MD. NURUL HAQUE                    

MUHAMMAD NURUL ANWAR

MD. GOLAM MUSTAFA                  

MD. FEROJ ALAM

FARID UDDIN AHMED                  

JOHIRUL ISLAM                      

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN KHAN
 
A.K.M. WAZIULLAH                   

MD. TAJUL ISLAM                    

MD. MAFIZUDDIN                     

KAZI MD. SHAMSUZZOHA               

MRS. KANIZ FATEMA                  

MD. ABDUL MATIN

MOHD. BORHAN UDDIN

ALI AHMED

MD. JALAL KHAN                     

Acc Name

VILL. BARA KARAI, P.O. DOLLAI NABABPUR, COMILLA, 

SOUTH RAMCHANDRAPUR, ATTASED MOSQUE, RAJFULL BARIA,
SAVER, DHAKA, 
SOUTH RAMCHANDRAPUR, ATTASED MOSQUE, RAJFUL BARIA,
SAVER, DHAKA, 
327, WEST RAMPURA, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217, 

C/O FARID UDDIN, HOUSE # 15, ROAD # 7, BLOCK-E, MIRPUR-12,
DHAKA-1216, 
266, MURADPUR OUTER CIRCULAR ROAD, JURAIN, FARIDABAD,
DHAKA, 
266, MURADPUR OUTER CIRCULAR ROAD, JURAIN, FARIDABAD,
DHAKA, 
122/5-GA, NORTH MUGDA PARA, FLAT # A-2, SIAM
BHABAN(MODINABAGH), BASHABO, SOBUJBAG, DHAKA-1214, 
BANGLADESH BIMAN STAFF CANTEEN, MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA, 

Z.I.A. HANGER COMPLEX, DIRECTOR ENGENEER OFFICE,
KURMITOLA, DHAKA, 
22/1, KUNIPARA, TEJGAON I/A, DHAKA-1208, 

RITA VILLA, 12/2, KALLAYNPUR, KALLAYNPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-
1207, 
142, IBRAHIMPUR BAZAR, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA, 

KHANKA-E-MOHAMMADIA DARBAR SHARIF, SOUTH JATRABARI,
DHAKA-1204, 
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL MADRASA, MIRHAJIBAG, DHAKA-1204, 

NEW NO. 11, ARAMBAG ROAD, DHAKA-1000, 

720,SOUTH NAYANAGAR, BARIDHARA, NATUN BAZAR, GULSHAN,
DHAKA-1212, 
NAYANAGAR,, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

VILL. BARASA, P.O. BORMI BAZAR, U.Z. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR, 

SUNRISE FEBRICS, SHOP NO.44, AHSAN, MONJIL SUPER MARKET, 9
NO. AHSAN ULLAH, ROAD, ISLAMPUR, DHAKA, 
B-19/6, KAZIR CHANDA, ARAPARA, SAVAR, DHAKA, 

KA/63, BAGBARI, 4 ANI PARA, MIRPUR BAZAR, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

38

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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08266

08271

08272

08273

08282

08288

08291

08295

08300

08301

08304

08309

08310

08315

08322

08323

08329

08330

08331

08332

08341

08344

Acc No

MOHAMMAD SHORAB                    

MAHMUDA KHATUN                     

MOHD. SHAMSUDDIN                   

MOHD. SHAMSUDDIN                   

SULTAN AHMED BHUIYAN

DR. MUHAMMAED BELAL

KHIDIR HAYAT KHAN                  

ASAD BIN HAFIZ                     

MRS. ZINNAT ARA AZIZI              

MOHAMMAD ABDUR ROUF

MD. RUHUL AMIN KHAN

FARIDA PARVIN                      

HUSNE JAHAN

MD. NURAL ISLAM                    

A.M.M. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN
  
MD. GIAS UDDIN                     

MD. ABDUL HOQUE KHAN

MD. ABDUL HAQUE KHAN

MD. ABDUL HAQUE KHAN

MD. ABDUL HAQUE KHAN

MD. SHAWKAT ALI & TOSLIM
UDDIN     
SHAH JAHAN MOHD. ABDUL
QAYUM       

Acc Name

KA/19, BAGBARI, 4 ANI PARA, MIRPUR BAZAR, DHAKA, 

187/4/1,EAST RAMPURA, KHILGAON, DHAKA-1219, 

187/4/1,EAST RAMPURA, KHILGAON, DHAKA-1219, 

187/4/1,EAST RAMPURA, KHILGAON, DHAKA-1219, 

VILL. ASAD NAGAR, P.O. MALAPARA, COMILLA, 

S/O A.K.M. HOSSAIN (COMILLA TOWER), (COMILLA MEDICAL
CENTER) LAKSAM ROAD, COMILLA, 
ASSTT. ENGR., TMD, SIDDHIRGANJ POWER STATION,
NARAYANGANJ, 
435/KA, BARA MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217, 

C/O. MOHD. EZAB UDDIN, BULONPUR (GHOSPARA), RAJSHAHI, 

VILL.BANDO DAKPARA, NEAR ALTAKWA ACADEMY, FLAT NO.6, P.O.
KERANIGANJ, DHAKA, 
AZIZ MANSION, CB-11/12, KACHUKHAT, DHAKA CANTONMENT,
DHAKA, 
G.P. TA 141, MIDDLE BADDA, GULSHAN, DHAKA, 

5, INDUSTRIAL PLOT, TAJMAHAL ROAD,MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, 

D/1 SHANTI NAGAR BAZAR, SHANTINAGAR, DHAKA-1217, 

BLOCK-E, 20, LALMATIA, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ISLAMIC FOUNDATION, BANDORBAN, 

353/1 MIR HAJIRBAGH, MIA BARI (2ND GATE), JATTRABARI,
DHAKA, 
353/1 MIR HAJIRBAGH, MIA BARI (2ND GATE), JATTRABARI,
DHAKA, 
353/1 MIR HAJIR BAGH, MIA BARI (2ND GATE), JATTRABARI,
DHAKA, 
353/1 MIR HAJIRBAGH, MIA BARI (2ND GATE), JATTRA BARI,
DHAKA, 
C/O. NOAKHALI MARKET, TONGI BAZAR, MONNU NAGAR, TONGI,
GAZIPUR, 
505, ELEPHANT ROAD, BARA MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

20

45

45

45

235

235

235

235

473

38

235

235

20

235

235

235

75

75

75

75

235

235

20

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10 5 11 12

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35

20 20 35

20 20 35

20 20 35

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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08349

08353

08357

08358

08359

08365

08369

08371

08373

08375

08377

08378

08379

08380

08391

08392

08394

08395

08396

08397

08398

08401

Acc No

M. MAHBUBUL HAQUE

MOHD. ABUL KASHEM                  

FARIDA AKHTAR                      

MIR MD. ABDUR RASHID & Z.
RAHMAN
MOJIBUR RAHMAN                     

ALHAJ MD. SAYED ALAM KHAN
 
MD. AYUB ALI                       

DR. MD. HABIBUL HAQUE
CHOWDHURY    
MOHD. QUDRATE KHUDA                

MD. TAJUL ISLAM                    

MRS. SHIREEN AKHTER JAHAN          

A.S.M. RUHUL AMIN                  

MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN                  

MD. JUNAB ALI                      

MUHAMMAD RUHUL AMIN
 
MOWLANA KHAIRUL ALAM

NURUZZAMAN                         

HAMIDA ZAMAN                       

MRS. ASMA ALAM                     

DR. MD. JAHANGIR ALAM

MRS. MASUDA AKTER                  

MD. NASIR UDDIN

Acc Name

ANANNA, ROAD NO.4, HOUSE NO.15/A, DHANMONDI,, DHAKA-
1205, 
B-104, MOUCHAK MARKET (1ST FLOOR), DHAKA, DHAKA, 

AVILASH, RACECOURSE, COMILLA, 

VILL. PATHALIA, P.O. MIRZANAGAR, ASHULIA, SAVAR, DHAKA, 

C/O. TAJUL ISLAM KHANDOKER, ROO-417, BLDG.KA,
SARAKBHABAN,RAMNA, DHAKA, 
159, NATUN PALTAN LINE, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205, 

VILL. GUGARKUL, P.O. AMNIA BAZAR, SYLHET, 

SURGERY DEPTT. WARD NO-24 (2ND FLR), CHITTAGONG MEDICAL
COLLEGE HOSPITAL, CHITTAGONG, 
3/9 KOLLYANPUR HOUSING ESTATE, KOLLYANPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

VILL. TULPAI, P.O. KOLIN BAZAR, U.Z. KASHBA, COMILLA, 

806, SOUTH GAOAIR, P.O.ASHKONA HAZI CAMP, UTTARA, DHAKA-
1230, 
806, SOUTH GAOAIR, P.O.ASHKONA HAZI CAMP, UTTARA, DHAKA-
1230, 
52/6 AHMED NAGAR, PAIKPARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

52/6 AHMED NAGAR, PAIKPARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

VILL. KADOBA, P.O. BARA SHANGISHWAR, NANGOLKOT, COMILLA, 

HERITAGE REAL STATE (SKY VIEW), H#15/11, R#01, MASJID LANE,
P.O- KALLANPUR, P.S- MIRPUR, DHAKA, 
47,KADAM TALA, SCHOOL LANE, BASHABOO, DHAKA., 

9 NO. ANARKOLI ROAD, TONGI BAZAR, P.O. MONNU NAGAR,
GAZIPUR, 
9 NO. ANARKOLI ROAD, TONGI BAZAR, P.O. MONNU NAGAR,
GAZIPUR, 
ARICHPUR MOSJID ROAD, TONGI BAZAR, P.O. MONNU NAGAR,
GAZIPUR, 
HOUSE NO.10/1,EAST AHMAD NAGAR, FLAT NO.13/3,(2ND
FLOOR),MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 
KHA-170, BADDA, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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08403

08407

08409

08421

08423

08434

08435

08440

08441

08445

08446

08452

08453

08455

08456

08457

08459

08460

08461

08464

08476

08477

Acc No

MONOWARA BEGUM                     

PROF. SYED ALI AHSAN               

A.S.M. AZIZ ULLAH (SWAPAN)         

KANIZ FATEMA                       

MD. ABUL BASHER                    

MD. MANZURUL ALAM                  

MD. ENAMUL HAQUE

MRS. HASINA SHIREEN                

MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN                  

MRS. NAZMA BEGUM                   

MD. MOSTAFA HOSSAIN SARKER
   
MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM                  

MD. HARUN-AR-RASHID

MOULANA MUHAMMAD ALI
ASHRAF        
ABU MD. ABDULLAH BIN ALI           

MISS MURSHID JAHAN BIN-TE-ALI
  
SYED SHAHNUWAZ AHMED               

ABU NASER SIDDIQUI                 

SAMEENA SIDDIQUI                   

MD. SHAROB HOSSAIN                 

MRS. SHAMSUN NAHAR

MATIAR RAHMAN                      

Acc Name

C/O DR. SAIFUL ISLAM KHAN, DHAMRAI KAET PARA, DHAMRAI,
DHAKA, 
60/1, NORTH DHANMONDI, NORTH DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205, 

SUPERMAN GERMENTS LTD., 92, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD., 6TH
FLOOR, DHAKA-1205, 
162/3, SHANTINAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

SR, PRINCIPAL OFFICER, ISLAMI BANK, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA, 

CONFIDENCE COMPUTERS,435/KA ELPHANT, ROAD, WIRELESS
RAILGATE,MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 
VILL-KUTUBPUR UTTOR PARA, KUTUBPUR-,
ARUNNESSA,P.S.BADARGAN,VIA-SHAMPUR, RANGPUR, 
30/1, RANKIN STREET, WARI, DHAKA-1203, 

G.P.O. BOX-2666, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000, 

ISLAMIC AID BANGLADESH, 126/1,NEW ESKATON, DHAKA-1000, 

ISLMIC AID BANGLADESH, 126/1,NEW ESKATON, DHAKA-1000, 

2/N, RING ROAD, GOLDEN STREET, SHAMOLI, DHAKA, 

64, PARK AVENUE, RAMNA STORE (3rd Fl.), SEGUN BAGICHA,
DHAKA-1000, 
HOUSE NO-115/3,THANA ROAD,SONADANGA, P.O. G.P.O.-9000,
KHULNA, 
12-D/25-21, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

12-D/25-21, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

HOUSE NO.9,ROAD NO.3/A, KUSHUMBAG,P.O.BASHABOO, DHAKA,

152/13, GREEN ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205, 

235/5, NEW ELEPHANT ROAD, GPO BOX-3699, DHAKA-1000, 

JONOKALYAN PHARMACY, VILL & P.O. JOYPARA, U.Z. DOHAR,
DHAKA, 
HOUSE #  365, ROAD # 28, NEW DOHS, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA., 

61/C, ASAD AVENUE, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

235

45

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30
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08478

08480

08484

08485

08490

08491

08501

08503

08505

08509

08512

08513

08514

08515

08516

08517

08518

08521

08526

08527

08536

08570

Acc No

MRS. NIPA RAHMAN                   

SHABBIR HOSSAIN KHAN               

RUBAIYAT HOSSAIN TULI              

RAUSHANARA KHATUN                  

MD. ABDUS SOBHAN                   

MOHAMMAD SAYADUZZAMAN
      
MD. ABDUR RASHID AKANDA
(MASUM)    
MD. ENAMUL HAQUE

MRS. UMME SALMA ALAM               

MD. FAZLUL KARIM                   

MD. GOLAM MOSTAFA

SHAH ABU SHAHIN

M. FAZLUR RAHMAN                   

HAJEE AFROJ MIAH                   

MD. ISMATH ALI

MD. ANISUR RAHMAN
CHOWDHURY
MRS. SOHELA BEGUM                  

MD. ABDUL HAYE                     

MRS. SHAMSUN NESA                  

DR. GULAM MOSTAFA                  

ZUBAIR AHMED                       

ABUL HASSAN KHAN                   

Acc Name

61/C, ASAD AVENUE, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

61/C, ASAD AVENUE, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

30/1, RANKIN STREET, WARI, DHAKA-1203, 

39/3, RANKIN STREET, WARI, DHAKA-1203, 

CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL, JAHANABAD CANTONMENT,
KHULNA, 
C/O MD.NURUZZAMAN, 6 SHAHID TITUMIR, ROAD, SONTECH,
DHONIA, DEMRA, DHAKA, 
STATION PARA, JAMALPUR, JAMALPUR, 

VILL-KUTUBPUR UTTOR PARA, KUTUBPUR-, ARUNNESSA,P.S-
BADARGAN,VIA-SHAMPUR, RANGPUR, 
ALAM PHARMACY, CHERAG ALI MARKET, P.O. MONNUNAGAR,
TONGI, GAZIPUR, 
VILL. BIRAMPUR, P.O. NOWPARA, NARSINGDI, 

ABC SHUROBHI, APT-B6, 458/1-B SHENPARA  PARBOTA, KAFRUL,
MIRPUR, DHAKA-1212, 
21 TURNER ST, LONDON E1 2AU, U.K., 

MAMAGER, ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD, GOALA BAZAR
BRANCH, SYLHET, 
VILL. MOHISHASHI, P.O. FENCHUGANJ, SYLHET, 

25, WHELER HOUSE, QUAKER ST. LONDON E1 6SS, U.K., 

162/4,SANTINAGAR BAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

4/3,RUPNAGAR R/A, SHIALBARI, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 

PRINCIPAL, IBTRA, 60/E, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA-1000, 

WAPDA OFFICERS QTR NO. 5, 'MAUSUMI', ROAD NO. 11, BANANI,
DHAKA, 
WAPDA OFFICERS QTR NO. 5, 'MAUSUMI', ROAD NO. 11, BANANI,
DHAKA, 
P.O. BOX 5433, SAFAT, CODE-13055, KUWAIT, 

19, DHANMONDI R/A, ROAD NO. 6, DHAKA-1205, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

1967

235

235

235

235

93

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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08574

08575

08600

08601

08604

08605

08607

08608

08610

08611

08612

08613

08615

08618

08619

08621

08624

08626

08638

08642

08648

08649

Acc No

MD. SIKABDER ALI                   

MRS ALEYA BEGUM & MD.
SIKABDER ALI 
MD. ABDUL MOMIN BHUIYAN
 
JAMAL UDDIN AHMED

MUHAMMAD ABUL KHAIR                

MRS. RASHEDA BILKIS                

MISS SALEHA KHATUN                 

MRS. MAHMUDA TROFDER               

MD. TOSADDAQUE HOSSAIN

MRS. ROKEYA KHATUN

SYEDA MAHMUDA BEGUM

SYED ANISUL BARI                   

MOHAMMED ARSHAD SHAHAB

DR. MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM

MD. SHAMSUL ISLAM                  

MOHSIN ALI

MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. HASIBUR RAHMAN 'RUMI'
 
MIR ABDUL HAKIM

MD. MAHBUBUL KARIM                 

MISS ELINA RAHIM CHOWDHURY &
OTHERS
MD. ABDUL WADUD CHOWDHURY

Acc Name

HOUSE NO. 12, ROAD NO. 8, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 

HOUSE NO. 12, ROAD NO. 8, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 

OPERATOR, CHITTAGONG SILO, P.O. NORTH POTENGA,
CHITTAGONG, 
VILL- PALAKATA, P.O. CHERINGA, COX'S BAZAR, 

VILL. BARAHI NAGAR, P.O. AMISHA PARA, U.Z. BEGUMGANJ,
NOAKHALI, 
C/O. AL FARUQUE ACADEMY, MAIZDEE COURT, NOAKHALI, 

ROWSHON CLOTH STORE, SONAPUR POURA BIPONI BITAN,
SONAPUR, NOAKHALI, 
C/O, KAZI SELIM, ROBERTSONGANJ, ALAMNAGAR, RANGPUR, 

S/O LATE KASHIMUDDIN AHMED, VILL. JUMMA PARA, RANGPUR, 

HALMARS' 8-C, 66 OUTER CIRCULAR ROAD, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, 

C/O. DR. A.K.M ISRAIL, MUNSHIPARA, RANGPUR-5400, 

RUBY MEDICAL HALL, MUNSHIPARA, RANGPUR-5400, 

HOUSE # 88/10, UTTARA ABASHON PROKALPA, DHELAPIR, P.O. +
UPAZILLA- SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI-5310, 
APT. # 9/A, HOUSE NO. 29, ROAD NO.4, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 

C/O. MD. ASADUZZAMAN, SR. TEACHER, KRISHNAPUR GIRL HIGH
SCHOOL, PABNA, 
VILL. DOPKHOLA, P.O. CADET COLLEGE, PABNA, 

S/O MD. ABDUR RASHID MIAH, T.P. ROAD, SHALGARIA, PABNA, 

ATAIKULA, PABNA-6600, PABNA-6600, 

BHUIYAN VILLA, ( 4th FLOOR), GP CHA-132,TB GATE,MOHAKHALI,
DHAKA-1212, 
IMAM TEJGAO COLLEGE HOSTEL MOSJID., 81,INDIRA ROAD.,
DHAKA-1215., 
C/O. SHAHADAT RAIM CHOWDHURY, TALTOLA, SYLHET, 

136, BOROBAZAR, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

235

235

473

473

473

473

91

40

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

276

473

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10 21 10 24 26

40

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 60 60 36 19 41 20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

Total
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08655

08660

08666

08668

08670

08682

08685

08693

08697

08698

08699

08726

08731

08734

08736

08737

08748

08752

08756

08760

08774

08786

Acc No

DR. MD. SIRAJ UDDIN                

MD. ABDUL MOMIN & MRS.
TASLIMA     
DR.MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN              

MD. ABDULLAH NAMAN

A.T.M. AZHARUL ISLAM               

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MUNSUR ALI                         

AMENA                              

BEGUM AMINA KHAN

KANIZA KHANAM                      

MOHD. MOFIZ UDDIN MONDAL
   
MD. ABDUR ROB

DR. NAZMUL ISLAM

ABDUL AZIZ BHUIYAN                 

RAIS UDDIN AHMED                   

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM CHOWDHURY

DR. MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

MRS. AZMIRA ZAMAN

MD. ANWARUL ISLAM                  

SABIUL HAQUE                       

MISS NURUN NAHAR                   

DR. WALIULLAH CHOWDHURY
 

Acc Name

VILL. HAZRAI, HAZRAI, SYLHET-3100, 

UDAYAN NEWS AGENCY, ZINDABAZAR, SYLHET-3100, 

MEDICINE HOUSE,1847,EAST JURAIN, HAJI KHURSHED ALI ROAD,,
DHAKA-1204, 
VILL. GANGKUL, P.O. DASHURA BAZAR, BEANIBAZAR, SYLHET, 

505 ELEPHANT ROAD, BARA MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 

HAJEE & SONS, PURAN BAZAR, PATUAKHALI, 

261, ELEPHANT ROAD, NEW MARKET, DHAKA, 

13-B/10-9, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

MOHSEN MANZIL, CHARKAMALA PUR, FARIDPUR, 

116 AVE. C, APT. 1A, BROOKLYN, NY 11218, U.S.A., 

VILL. KACHICHAR, P.O. MOLLAR CHAR, GAIBANDHA, GAIBANDHA, 

SHOP # A-21, AGARGAON TALTOLA, NOTUN BAZAR, SHER-E-
BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA, 
BLICK-I, PLOT-8, ROAD-5, BANANI, DHAKA, 

VILL. SHIMULIA, P.O. KALADIA(2330), U.Z. PAKUNDIA,
KISHOREGANJ, 
29/1, MITALI ROAD, ROYER BAZAR, DHAKA-1209, 

VILL-KOULA,, P.O. KOULA CHOWDHURY BAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

SENIOR CONSULTANT, LIONS EYE HOSPITAL, AGARGAON, DHAKA-
1207, 
C/O. DR. MD. BADIUZZAMAN, ISL.AMI BANK MED. COLLEGE,
HOSPITAL,LAXMIPUR, RAJSHAHI, 
ASST.LECTURER IN MATHEMATICS, GOVERNMENT EDWARD
COLLEGE PABNA, PABNA, 
VILL. HORIPUR, P.O. HORIPUR, RAJSHAHI COURT, RAJSHAHI, 

19 NO. NORTH MAZDAIR, GABTOLI, FATULLAH, NARAYANGANJ, 

CHOWDHURY PHARMACY, GULSHAN-2, 10, D.M.C MARKET,
DHAKA-1212, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

276

63

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

91

20

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 60 60 36 19 41 20

60 3

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10 21 10 24 26

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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08787

08791

08793

08795

08800

08811

08812

08816

08828

08833

08838

08844

08846

08848

08849

08854

08857

08858

08862

08871

08878

08879

Acc No

AHMADUL HAQUE                      

MRS. LUTFA HUSAYN BHUIYAN &
OTHERS 
MRS. HALIMA BULBUL AKHTER

MD. ABUL BASHER

DR. S.M. SHAWQUAT OSMAN

NASIM AHMED                        

MOHD. MORTAZA DULAL                

PARIMAL CHANDRA DEB                

SYED MAHBUBUL ALAM & SALINA
BEGUM  
MD. ABDUL HAMID & JAHANARA
BEGUM   
HAFEEZ AHMED

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM BHUIYAN           

MD. MAHIUDDIN                      

MRS. NASREEN HOSSAIN

AD-DEEN WELFARE TRUST (REPS.)

SYED MD. JAMAL UDDIN

MRS. SABRIN AKTAR                  

MD. KAMAL UDDIN AHMED              

HAKIM SYED ABDUL KARIM             

MD. YAKUB ALI                      

DR. SK. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN          

KHAN DIN MOHAMMAD                  

Acc Name

VILL. NOAPARA, P.O. GOZARA NOAPARA, RAUZAN, CHITTAGONG, 

19/1/4, B BLOCK, HALISHAHAR HOUSING ESTATE, CHITTAGONG, 

W/O SULTANUL ALAM, MUTUAL HARDWAR-, 924 BAIJID BOSTAMI
ROAD,NASIRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
BASHAR BHABAN, BLOCK-I, WORLD BANK R/A, P.S. AKBER SHAH,
CHITTAGONG, 
SHABANGHATA MOULAVI BARI, SHABANGHATA, CHANDGAON,
CHITTAGONG, 
SALAM MIARER BARI, MIDDLE RAMPUR, DARUL FORKAN, AMTOLA,
BOUBAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. FOSI AHAMMAD, MUNSHI COLONY, MURADPUR,
AHAMMADPUR, CHITTAGONG, 
UPASHAM PHARMACHY, PATHANTOOLY ROAD, NAZIRPOL,
CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. BHAUKSHAR, P.O. BHAUKSHAR BAZAR, COMILLA, 

REPUBLIC METAL & ENGINEERING WORKS, 840, D.T. RD., HAJEE
CAMP,PAHARTALI, CHITTAGONG, 
AZAM VILLA,HOLDING NO.1192, VILL.SHARAI PARA,P.O.HAJICAMP,
PAHARTALI, CHITTAGONG, 
F-7A/3, C.G.S. COLONY, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 

BULBUL PHARMACY, P.O. KESHABPUR, JESSORE, 

BARI MEDICAL HALL, H.M.M. ROAD, JESSORE, 

DIRECTOR: DR. SHEIKH MOHIUDDIN, RAIL ROAD, JESSORE, 

JHUM JHUMPUR, KATHALBAGAN, RIFLE SCHOOL ROAD, JESSORE, 

C/O. RAHMAN MEDICAL STORE, G.K. ROAD, JESSORE, 

48/1, SHIKKA TULY LANE, NAZIRA BAZAR, DHAKA, 

28, NAZIM UDDIN ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

OFFICERS COLONY, KHULNA SHIP YERD LTD., KHULNA, 

DATH GHAR, 3, OLD JESSORE ROAD, KHULNA-9000, 

ROTARY SCHOOL, KHALISHPUR, KHULNA-9000, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

969

473

473

473

91

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10 21 10 24 26

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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08880

08883

08891

08893

08894

08895

08907

08911

08923

08924

08927

08931

08934

08940

08942

08943

08944

08948

08949

08950

08951

08963

Acc No

S.M. BADRUL HASSAN                 

MRS. KHALEDA AKHTER                

MOHAMMAD TAZUL ISLAM &
SHAMSUNNAHAR
TASLIMA HAFIZ                      

MOSSAMMET NOOR-E-CHASHME-
ARA KHANOM
MD. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN &
OTHERS     
MOHAMMAD ULLAH                     

SULTAN AHMED                       

ABDUL KHALEQUE AZAD                

MD. SHAMSUZZAMAN                   

SHAHED KAMAL CHOWDHURY

MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE KHAN
    
M.A. SHAKUR & NARGIS SHAKUR
(RITA) 
MD. ABDUS SALAM                    

MD. ABDUL BARI                     

ALHAJ ABDUL WAHAB

MUHAMMAD ABDUL JALIL               

ALHAJ MD. AMIR HOSSAIN &
OTHERS    
DR. GULSHAN ARA BEGUM              

ABDUR RAHIM KHAN                   

MD. RAFIQUE ULLAH                  

DR.A.S.M. RAUSHAN NEWAZ,
MBBS, M.PHILL(PHYSIOLOGY)

Acc Name

28/1, NABIN CHANDRA GOSWAMI ROAD, FARIDABAD, DHAKA-
1204, 
C/O. DESAN TRADING CORPORATION, 5, BABUKHAN ROAD ( 2ND.
FLOOR ), KHULNA, 
A/1, POLWEL SUPER MARKET, NAYA PALTAN, MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-
1000, 
M/S. DELUXE FURNISHERS, 68/1, GREEN ROAD, DHAKA-1205, 

TA-141, MIDDLE BADDA, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

TA-141, MIDDLE BADDA, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

LAKHUTIA ISLAMIA SENIOR MADRASHA, P.O. LAKHUTIA, BARISAL, 

SADAR HOSPITAL, BARISAL, BARISAL, 

VILL. & P.O. SATLA, U.A. UZIRPUR, BARISAL, 

HOUSE NO # G-214, SOSTITOLA, RAJSHAHI, 

HAJIPARA, THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON, 

HAZIPARA, NEAR HAZIPARA FREE PRIMARY SCHOOL,
THAKURGAON, 
29, G.N.M. ROAD, KAMLAPUR, KUSHTIA, 

REGIONAL OFFICE, RAJSHAHI KRISHI UNNAYAN BANK,
PANCHAGARH, 
PAR NAOGAON, EIDGAH PARA, NAOGAON, 

SARKAR HABIB BROTHERS, PABNA SHARI BITAN, MALDAH PATTI,
DINAJPUR, 
S/O LATE DALIL UDDIN AHAMMAD, BALUA DANGA, DINAJPUR, 

HOUSE NO. SE(C), ROAD NO. 138, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

12/8, TAJMAHAL ROAD, BLOCK-C, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207,

SHIBPUR, TANGAIL, TANGAIL, 

17, ALAMGANJ LANE, FARIDABAD, DHAKA-1204, 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR & HEAD PHYSIOLOGY, SHAHEED M
MANSUR ALI MEDICAL COLLEGE, SIRAJGANJ, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

93

473

473

473

473

732

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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08966

08967

08970

08974

08977

08979

08981

08990

08992

08995

08997

08999

09000

09003

09004

09016

09017

09021

09023

09025

09027

09029

Acc No

MD. MOFAZZAL HOSSAIN               

MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM                 

 SHAMIMA KHATUN

HAFEZ JAINAL ABEDIN

HAFEZ MD. MIR HOSSAIN
MAJUMDER     
MD. TAUS UDDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE                  

DR. BIBEKANANDA NATH               

MRS. LUTFUN NAHAR                  

MRS. MINNATUN ARA

KAZI ABDUS SHAHID                  

DR. MUHAMMAD SHAHIDULLAH

SOLAIMAN MIAH                      

MAGUN ALI                          

PROF. DR. S.M. SHAHNAWAZ BIN
TABIB
MOULANA A.K. EMDADUL HAQUE

MD. ABDUL BAKI

NASIRUDDIN                         

MD. NAZIM UDDIN KHAN &
OTHERS
A.T.M. ABDUL AZIZ

MD. NOWSHER ALI                    

MD. ISMAIL HOSSAIN                 

Acc Name

MOUSUMY JEWELLERS, NIMTOLA, DINAJPUR, 

S/O LATE SHAH MOHAMMAD MONDAL, VILL. & P.O. BIRAMPUR,
DINAJPUR, 
HOUSE NO-635, BONORUPA ROAD, CHANDONA, BLOCK-C,
GAZIPUR CITY, 
AL-AMIN ACADEMY SHCOOL &, COLLEGE, CHANDPUR, 

HAZIGANJ DARUL ULUM SR. MADRASA, P.O. HAZIGANJ,
CHANDPUR, 
VILL-CHUNARUGHAT BAZAR, P.O.CHUNARUGHAT, HOBIGANJ, 

E-14/C, Z.F.FACTOR, ASHUGANJ, B.BARIA, 

HOUSE NO - 20/D, KALI BARI ROAD, MYMENSINGH, 

3/10, HUMAYUN ROAD ( IST. FLOOR ), BLOCK-B, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, 
C/O. DR. ALI AKBAR, PROFESSOR, ANML.NUTRN.,AGRICULTURAL
UNIVERSITY, MYMENSINGH, 
KAZI PHARMACY, MAIN ROAD, TANGAIL, 

"MONOWARA MONJIL", HOUSE # 28, ROAD # 20, NIKUNJA-2,
KHILKHET, DHAKA-1229, 
C/O. SHAPAN MEDICAL HALL, NATIAPARA BAZAR, P.O. TINGURIA,
TANGAIL, 
PASCHIM DASRA, MANIKGANJ, MANIKGANJ, 

FLAT NO. 2/401, EASTERN FLOWER, 46, SIDDHESWARI ROAD,
RAMNA, DHAKA-1217, 
PANCHURIA, GOPALGANJ, GOPALGANJ, DHAKA-1205

AHSAN MONZIL MUKTINAGAR, NAYAATI SHANARPAR,
SIDDIRGONJ, NARAYANGANJ, 
VILL. JUGIR RUDA, P.O. SIRAJGANJ BAZAR, CHUADANGA, 

C/O. LATE MUJIBUR RAHMAN, COURTPARA, CHUADANGA, 

M/S. AZAD TRADERS, NEW HATKHOLA ROAD, JHENIDAH, 

KOTCHANDPUR TOWN, P.O. KOTCHANDPUR, JHENIDAH, 

DISHARI RESIDENTIAL INSTITUTE, JHENAIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

93

473

286

473

42

473

473

473

93

473

473

473

473

473

235

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 22

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09033

09034

09043

09045

09046

09047

09050

09055

09056

09057

09059

09061

09062

09066

09075

09076

09078

09083

09087

09088

09089

09095

Acc No

S.M. ABDULLAH                      

MOHD. SAMIR UDDIN                  

DR. JOYNAL ABEDIN TALUKDER

DR. M.A. HAMID SHEIKH              

DR. SUBHAGATA CHOWDHURY &
OTHERS   
DR. M.A. JALIL

DR. A.K.M. QAMARUZZAMAN

MISS SAYADA KHANAM                 

MIRZA AHMEDUZZAMAN                 

JAMIL AKTAR                        

MRS. JUBAIDA NASRIN

MRS. NASRIN BANU

MAHMUDA KHANAM

MRS. DAULATUN NESSA                

HAFIZ MD. ABDUL HALIM              

MARIAM AKTAR KHANAM                

ZUBER ALOM                         

RASHID AHMED & AMBIA AHMED
     
SYEDA MUSHRAFA SULTANA

MOULANA ISHAQUE AL-MADANI &
MRS BABNA KHANAM
MD. GOUS UDDIN AHMED               

LUTFUN NAHER

Acc Name

MONWARA MANZIL, HOSTEL BAZAR, MEHERPUR, 

MEHERPUR MAIN ROAD, MEHERPUR, MEHERPUR, 

BAZAR ROAD, BAZAR ROAD, PIROJPUR, 

HEAD OE THE DEPTT., CHILD DEPT., SIR SALIMULLAH MEDICAL
C&H, MITFORD, DHAKA, 
PROF. OF PHYSIOLOGY & BIO CHEMISTRY, CHITTAGONG MEDICAL
COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG, 
154/1, MONIPURI PARA, FLAT NO.9/D, SHELTECH MONIHAR,
TEJGAON, DHAKA-1512, 
F-89, ROAD NO. 3, BANANI CHAIRMAN BARI, DHAKA-1213, 

VILL. FARIDABAD, P.O. TEPAKHOLA, FARIDPUR, 

VILL. GOPALPUR (TEPAKHOLA), P.O. TEPAKHOLA, FARIDPUR, 

BANGLA ENGG., NILTUY, MUJIB ROAD, FARIDPUR, 

12/2, ARJUNDAS AGARWALA ROAD, COURT PARA, KHUSTIA, 

1/19, METROPOLITAN HOUSING SOCIETY, BABOR ROAD,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 
9/15, TAZMAHAL ROAD (GROUND FLOOR), BLOCK-C,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 
LITON LODGE, GOALCHAMAT, P.O. SREE ANGON, FARIDPUR, 

VILL. SHEIKHGHAT, SYLHET, SYLHET, 

ROYNAGAR, (DARJIBAND), SYLHET, 

VILL. GOLAKHALI, P.O. MUHAMMEDGONJ BAZA, SUNAMGONJ, 

VILL. P.O. BAROKUT, GOLAPGANJ, SYLHET, 

VILL. DAUDPUR, P.O. RANGA DAUDPUR, SYLHET, 

MADANIBARI, 513, MOHINI,, LAMAPARA SHIBGANJ, SYLHET, 

VILL. SHOROSWATI (BAROBARI), P.O. GOLAPGONJ, SYLHET, 

VICE PRINCIPAL, BAUPHAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, BAUPHAL,
PATUAKHALI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

93

473

473

473

20

473

40

473

473

473

473

473

473

375

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 60 60 36 19 41 20 47 52

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09098

09102

09109

09115

09118

09119

09122

09128

09132

09141

09157

09164

09165

09170

09171

09175

09177

09181

09183

09185

09189

Acc No

A.K.M. SHAMSUDDIN                  

DR. ABDUS SATTAR KHAN & MATIA
AKHTER
DR. MD. DARUL ISLAM

QUAZI RABEA AZIZ                   

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM

MD. ABDUL JABBAR                   

DR. MOHAMMAD BADIUZZAMAN

FARUQUE AHMED                      

ABUL KALAM MUHAMMAD
SHAMSUDDIN     
MD. NUR HOSSAIN SHEIKH             

MD. ABDUR ROUF                     

MUNERUL ISLAM                      

MMOHAMMED HOSSAIN                  

MAULANA ABDUL MATIN                

MOINUL ISLAM AZAD                  

HAFEZ MOHAMMAD ALI ATIQ

DR. K.M.H.S. SIRAJUL HAQUE         

MOHD. ABDUL HALIM

SHAMSUDDIN AHMED                   

DR. CAPTEN ZAMIL ZAYEDUR
RAHIM
MD. HARUN RAHSID

Acc Name

505, BARO MOGHBAZAR, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, 

38, MITALI ROAD, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209, 

ASSOCIATE PROF, DHAKA SHISHU HOSPITAL, B-79 SOUTH
BANASREE MAIN ROAD, EASTERN, HOUSING GURAN PROJECT,
DHAKA-1219, 
BALIRGHAT, P.O. SANTAHAR, NAOGAON, 

VILL. TUTIKATA, P.O. FARSHIPARA, U.Z. JAIPURHAT, NAOGAON, 

TEACHER,NAOGAON CNTL G.GIRLS SCHOOL, P.O. PARNAOGAON,
NAOGAON, 
ASST. PROFESSOR (EYE), ISLAMI BANK HOSPITAL, LAXMIPUR,
RAJSHAHI, 
P.O.BOXNO-94.AL JAMOUM., HOLY MAKKA., K.S.A., 

S.M.BAKHASHWAIN CO.,SERVICE CT, P.O.BOX NO.743, JEDDAH-
21421, K.S.A., 
VILL. BEL CHADPUR, P.O. BOHULY, SIRAJGONJ, 

VILL. BARATIA, P.O. KALAMPUR, DHAKA, 

VILL. DALALPUR, P.O. MUNSHIRHAT, BHOLA, 

VILL. LOHAGARA, P.O. UJERER HAT, VIA. CHAIRMANPARA,
CHITTAGONG, 
MENTAL HEALTH HOSPITAL, TAIF, K.S.A., 

1236 GRAND CONC. #53 BRONX, N.Y. 10456, U.S.A., 

RABEYA BOSRI (RH) MOHILA MADRASA, DAUDKANDI, CODE NO.
3516, COMILLA, 
PROFESSOR OF CARDIOLOGY, ICVD, DHAKA, 

C/O RAHENA STORE, VILL+P.O- NANUPUR, BAZAR, CODE NO.4351,
P.S.FATIKCHORI, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. HARIADAHA, P.O. DHANKHOLA, MEHERPUR, 

HOUSE # 195/6, STAFF ROAD, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA, 

VILL+P.O. AZIMPUR,, C/O KOSHAL UKILBARI,P.S.FATICKCHARI,
CHITTAGONG, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

184

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 42 21 48 53

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09190

09191

09194

09204

09205

09206

09207

09213

09216

09227

09231

09232

09233

09237

09238

09239

09240

09256

09271

09274

09276

09278

Acc No

SHEIKH KAMAL UDDIN                 

MUHD. ABDUL QUYUM                  

ABDUL KADER                        

MRS. HUSAINI KHANAM                

MD. MAHBUBUL AZAM
CHOWDHURY        
ABDUL MANNAN                       

MOHAMMAD HUMAYUN KABIR

DR. RIAZUL MOWLA                   

MD. ABDUL MATIN                    

KAFILUDDIN AHMED                   

MOHD. MOFIZ

DR. WAKAR AHMED KHAN &
OTHERS      
DR. MOHAMMAD SHAMSUL ALAM
& OTHERS 
DR. KHAIRUN NAHAR

DR. QUAZI SELINA NAQUIB            

DR. MD. ZAHIDUL ISLAM              

MD. JABED MIA

NASIMA BEGUM JHUNU

RAWSHAN ARA BEGUM                  

MOHAMMAD ABDUL QUAIYUM
     
MD. MOMTAJ UDDIN                   

MD. DARA AL MASUD KHAN             

Acc Name

C/O. KAMAL BROTHERS CLOTH STORE, HOQUE
MARKET,BIBIRHUT,PO.FATIKCHARI, CHITTAGONG, 
P.O. BOX NO. 440, IBRA, CODE NO-413, S.OF OMAN, 

VILL. KAIKHOLA, P.O. SHAHAB ALI SHWER, DHAKA, 

C/O. M.G. MUKARRAM,KAZI OFFICE LANE, 120, BARA
MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 
P.O. BOX NO. 7682, FAHAHAL, CODE-64007, KUWAIT, 

AL-ARABIA BUSINESS COMPLEX, MERAJ NAGAR BAZAR, SHAMPUR,
DHAKA-1362, 
47/8 AGAMASHI LANE, 1ST FLOOR, DHAKA-1000, 

HOUSE- 77, ROAD- 7/A, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA-1209, 

VILL.& P.O. MOHAMMADPUR, MOULVIBAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

P.O. BOX 1293, NAJRAN, K.S.A., 

C/O AZAD HOSSAIN,VILL.ALIPUR (BARO BARI), P.O. ALIPUR,
RAMGANJ, LAKHMIPUR, 
22/23, BABOR ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

70/C, GREEN ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, DHAKA, 

11/4, TAJMAHAL ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

PLOT # 6, ROAD # 10, BLOCK-C, SECTION # 6, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

AL AMIN MEDICAL HALL, SAH KABIR MAJAR ROAD, UTTARA,
DHAKA, 
16,KASAITULY LANE, DHAKA-1100, DHAKA-1100, 

C/O. DR. SHAHB UDDIN, M.O., MYMENSINGH MEDICAL COLLEGE
HOSPITAL, MYMENSINGH, 
C/O. A.G. QUDDUS ADVOCATE, 124,KUTUBKHALI DANIA
KABARSTAN ROAD, DHAKA, 
7/2 PARI BAG, PRETTY HOMES, DHAKA-1000., 

VILL. BORAMA, P.O. BORMI BAZAR, U.Z. SREEPUR, GAZIPUR, 

33/A, DILU ROAD, NEW ESKATON, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

2468

473

473

473

40

220

473

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40

40 40 70 70

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09280

09281

09289

09299

09302

09303

09306

09308

09319

09320

09326

09332

09334

09336

09338

09341

09346

09350

09355

09358

09360

Acc No

MD. MOSHAROF HOSSAIN MASUD
      
A.K.M. ABDUL ALIM CHOWDHURY
     
MOHAMMAD JAHANGIR ALAM
CHOWDHURY   
SHAFIQUL BARI SELIM & SELINA
BARI  
ROWSHAN ARA BEGUM

MD. ABDUR RAZZAK MIAH M.A.
L.L.B.
MD. ABDUS SALAM                    

SHAH JALAL SARKER                  

MOHAMMAD KAMARUZZAMAN
       
MRS. RAHELA AKHTER

MAKSUDA KHATUN HENA                

KHURSHID ALAM & MISS. SELINA
AKHTER
MD. JILLAR RAHMAN                  

MIRZA KAIKOBAD & MRS.
MONOARA BEGUM
ABUL QUASEM HAIDER                 

A.K.M. MANJURUL KABIR              

MRS. HAZERA KHATUN                 

MOHD. AFZAL HOSSAIN                

MAINUDDIN BHUIYAN                  

ABDUR RASHID

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

Acc Name

VILL.ISLAMPUR-PASHCHIM PAR., POST.MAJUMDER KANDI.,
SHARIATPUR-8001., 
HOUSE NO. 52, ROAD NO. 29, BLOCK-D, SECTION NO. 12, MIRPUR,
DHAKA, 
C/O. PAYER MOHAMMAD CHOWDHURY BARI, NORTH
MADRASHA,, CHITTAGONG, 
UDAYAN POLY CLINIC, 16-17/1 NEW ESKATON ROAD, DHAKA-1000,

BANGLADESH SUPREME COURT, ROOM-131, SUPREME COURT BAR
ASSOCIATE BUILDING, DHAKA-1000, 
ADVOCATE, BANGLADESH SUPREME COURT, ROOM # 131 (Old-17),
SUPREME COURT BAR, ASSOCIATE BUILDING, DHAKA-1000, 
41, WIRELESS ROAD, NOYATOLA, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 

C/O. ABDUL WADUD SARKER, VILL. HATEMPUR, P.O. KHALILPUR,
COMILLA, 
PRINCIPAL,, CANTONMENT COLLEGE,, JESSORE., 

PROGOTI RUBBER WORKS,12,B.C.C.ROAD, THATHARI BAZAR
ZAKARIA SUPER MARKET, DHAKA-1204, 
30/1, RANKIN STREET, WARI, DHAKA-1203, 

84 BARONTEK, BALUGHAT BAZAR RD, DHAKA CANTONMENT,
PALLABI, DHAKA-1206, 
HOUSE NO. 186, LINE-25, AVENUE-5, SECTION-11/C, MIRPUR,
DHAKA-1221, 
97/5 SOUTH BASHABO, P.O. BASHABO, SABUJBAG, DHAKA, 

YOUTH TOWER, 822/2,ROKEYA SARANI, DHAKA-1216, 

C/O ISHAQUE ALI, WEST ARAP PUR, P.O. JHENIDAH, JHENIDAH, 

C\O.MD. MUSLIM UDDIN.PO.HATIBHANDA, LALMONIRHAT,
LALMONIRHAT, 
P.O. BOX-1730, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

VILL. DASHANITOBGA, P.O. AMINBAG, U.Z. CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI, 

C/O ABDUR RAHMAN RAJ, VILL-JHOINKI, P.O. MEGHULA BAZAR,
P.S. DOHAR, DHAKA, 
VILL.CHITRA SHAIL SHAPLA BUILDING, P.O.GAZIR CHAR ALIA
MADRASA, ASHULIA, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

20

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

93

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09361

09366

09369

09371

09374

09375

09376

09377

09379

09381

09385

09386

09388

09394

09397

09401

09402

09405

09408

09409

09411

09413

Acc No

DR. AL-HAJ DR. M.A. HALIM

MD. AWLAD HOSSAIN                  

MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM

OLIOR RAHMAN MEAH & ASHIM
MENA     
MUHD. GOLAM KIBRIA                 

MRS. MEHER NEGAR

MD. MOSTAFA KAMAL                  

MD. MAHBUBAL HAQ                   

MD. MONJURUL HOQUE                 

HAZI NOOR MOHAMMAD                 

MOHAMMAD MIZANUL HOQUE
      
MRS. SHAMSUN NAHAR ZAMAN
    
ROWSHAN AKHTER JAHAN               

MD. SHARIFULLAH                    

DR. SYEDA LUTFA ARA MAHMOOD
     
A.T.M. HANIFUDDIN & MRS.
ROKEYA    
S.M. HARUNUR RASHID                

KAZI HABIBUR RAHMAN                

MAULANA MD. ABUL BASHAR
 
ABUL HASAN MD. JALAL AHMED
  
MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE                  

MRS. MOMTAJ NURUDDIN

Acc Name

KNOYANAGAR, BARIDHARA, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, 

C/O. MD. MOHIUDDIN AHMED, I.D.C.& H, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA, 

S\O.WAZEED ALI,VILL.KAWRIA(DHALPARA, P.O.ZHIKAR GHACHA,
JESSORE., 
HOUSE-8, ROAD-7 (WEST OF RAZLAXMI, COMPLEX), SECTOR-3,
UTTARA, DHAKA-1230, 
C/O. A.HAMID (KARIBARI), VILL. SOUTH LAKSHMIPUR, LASKARHAT,
FENI, 
HOUSE#688,ROAD#12,BITUL AMAN HOUSIN, ADABAR, SHEMOLI.,
DHAKA-1207., 
126/3 WAPDA ROAD(2ND FLOOR 2/A), WEST RAMPURA, DHAKA-
1219, 
P.O. BOX NO. 17737, JEDDAH-21494, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX NO. 23, AL-ZULFI-11932, K.S.A., 

227, RAYER BAZAR (GADIGOHIR), DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209, 

C/O CHADAR ALI MAZIR BARI, VILL. MITHANALA. P.O. SUFIA
MADRASA, CHITTAGONG, 
553/C, KHILGAON, P.O. KHILGAON, DHAKA-1219, 

71, CENTRAL ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205, 

2/13, BLOCK-F, LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, 

RUBY KUNJA, ISDAIR ROAD, ISDAIR, NARAYANGANJ, 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,, DHAKA CITY COLLEGE,, DHAKA, 

135/1, AZIMPUR ROAD, CHAINA BLDG.GALI(3RD.FLOOR),AZIMPUR,
DHAKA-1205, 
88/A, ASHKONA, UTTARA, DHAKA-1230, 

11, NORTH BROOK HALL ROAD, BANGLA BAZAR, DHAKA, 

VILL. SOUTH MAGURI (AKHTTARAM BARI), P.O. CHOUPALLI.,
LAKSHMIPUR, 
105, NOYATOLA, BORO MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, 

C/O SHAIKH NAZMUL AHSAN, HOUSE #  524, ROAD # 10,
BARIDHARA DOHS, DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

10

473

473

473

473

473

473

1229

473

93

473

473

473

473

70

380

473

564

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 120 190 190 114 62 131 65 151 166

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

70

40 40 70 70 42 13 27 13 31 34

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 33 69 34 79 87

Total
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09416

09417

09419

09420

09422

09423

09429

09434

09439

09440

09441

09443

09445

09447

09450

09453

09459

09470

09473

09477

09479

09480

Acc No

MRS. RENOWARA BEGUM                

MD. ABDUL QUAYYUM                  

MD. RUHUL AMIN                     

SHAIKH NURUDDIN

MD. ZIAUL ISLAM                    

AKIKUR RAHMAN

MD. ZAKIR ULLAH

MOULANA ABU SAYED SIKDER
 
MOHAMMAD ABUL KALAM

MOHD. WAZI UDDIN                   

MD. ABDUL HAKIM                    

ABDUS SAMAD

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

SYEDA AYSA K RAHMAN

MOHD. SUBUZ KHAN                   

SHERINA KOHINOOR

MRS. RAHIMA KHATUN                 

MRS. AKHTER BANU                   

A.K.M. FAZLUR RAHMAN               

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM                   

BRIG. ANISUR RAHMAN P.S.C.         

FATIMA KHATUN                      

Acc Name

VILL. DHAMRI KAYETH PARA, DHAMRAI, DHAKA, 

LIZA TRAVELS, 3/3/B, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA, 

VILL. CHAR BHARAT SEN, P.O. SAHEBANIRHAT, U.Z. HATIYA,
NOAKHALI, 
C/O SHAIKH NAZMUL AHSAN, HOUSE # 524, ROAD # 10,
BARIDHARA DOHS, DHAKA, 
130, CANNON ST. RD., LONDON E1, U.K., 

1 MOSS. CLOSE, LONDON E1  5HT, U.K., 

GAZI VILLA, FLAT # 303, 166, TEJKUNIPARA, TEJGAON, DHAKA-
1215, 
C/O ASGOR ALI SIKDER BARI, P.O. RAGHUNANDAN CHY.HAT,
RAOZAN, CHITTAGONG, 
BAGBARI, VILL. MOHABULLAHPUR, P.O. GOPALPUR, NOAKHALI, 

P.O. BOX 769, YANBU AL BAHAR, K.S.A., 

C/O. RUHUL AMIN, MAKKAH, AL NOOR HOSPITAL, K.S.A., 

C/O SHAHNAJ PARVIN, AYA, NATIAONAL, INST.OF KIDNEY DISEAS
&UROLOGY, SHERE BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA, 
VILL. & P.O. MUSAPUR, COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI, 

404 SHERRARD ROAD, MANOR PARK, LONDON E126UQ, U.K., 

C/O. MD. ABDUR RAHMAN, TAIF, SHEHER HOSPITAL, K.S.A., 

MOTALEB TOWER-2, APT # B (8TH FL.), 8/2, PARIBAG. SHAHABAG,
DHAKA-1000, 
RAWNAK MEDICAL STORES, RAHMAN NAGAR, BOGRA, 

C/O MD. ALAMGIR HUSSAIN, MALGRAM, BOGRA, 

RAZA BAZAR (SHAIKH MARKET), C/O. LOVELY ENTERPRISE, BOGRA, 

SULAV BASTRALAY, PURBA BAZAR, JOYPURHAT, 

HQ, 11 ARTILLERY BRIGADE, JAHANGIRABAD CANTONMENT,
BOGRA, 
67, SHAH SULTAN ROAD, JAHANGIRABAD CANTONMENT, BOGRA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10

473

473

380

93

473

91

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

10

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 13 27 13 31 34

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10 21 10 24 26

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09481

09482

09483

09488

09489

09490

09492

09493

09494

09496

09500

09504

09505

09511

09512

09513

09517

09518

09522

09526

09527

Acc No

BRIG. ANISUR RAHMAN P.S.C.         

BEGUM ROKEYA ANIS                  

MOHAMMAD SAYEED-AL-JAMEE
     
SARWAR KAMAL                       

MRS. OZIFA KHATUN & TAYEB
ULLAH    
MOSAMMED NURUN NAHAR
   
DR. MD. YASIN MIAH                 

DR. MOHAMMAD GIAS UDDIN
  
DR. AHMED ABU NASER
CHOWDHURY      
MD. AYUB ALI KHAN                  

HAFEZ MD. YUSUF                    

MRS. SHIRINA PARVIN & MASTAFA
KATUN
DR. NURUL KABIR & HOMAIRA
BEGUM
MOHAMMAD ZAKIR HOSSAIN
MAJUMDER    
DR. MOHAMMAD ERSHADUL HAQ

MD. HAMED HOSSAIN                  

DR. AHMED KABIR                    

MRS. KHURSHIDA BEGUM
CHOWDHURY     
ZAMIRUL ISLAM BABUL                

MOHAMMAD SHARIF                    

HASAN ALI                          

Acc Name

HQ, 11 ARTILLERY BRIGADE, JAHANGIRABAD CANTONMENT,
BOGRA, 
67, SHAH SULTAN ROAD, JAHANGIRABAD CANTONMENT, BOGRA, 

67, SHAH SULTAN ROAD, JAHANGIRABAD CANTONMENT, BOGRA, 

10, LATIF BANIJJA BITAN, HAKER, MARKET LANE, RIAZUDDIN
BAZZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
FRIENDS TRADING, J.L/1, REAZUDDIN ROAD, CHITTAGONG, 

FRIENDS TRADING, J.L/1, REAZUDDIN ROAD, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. WEST MAYANEE, P.O. ABUTORAB, U.Z. MIRSARAI,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. MUNSHI BARI, VILL. KATACHARA, P.O. BANGANOOR, U.Z.
MIRSARAI, CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE NO.5, ROAD NO.6, NASIRABAD HOUSING SOCIETY,
CHITTAGONG, 
LIBRARIAN,, I E &I,DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA., 

M/S. ARMAN LIBRARY, 107, SAHI J,MOS, SHOPING COMPLEX,
ANDARKILLA, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. SOUTH SONAICHARI, P.O. BARBAKIA, CHAKARIA, COX'S
BAZAR, 
VILL. SOUTH SONAICHARI, P.O. BARBAKIA, CHAKARIA, COX'S
BAZAR, 
METRO ELECTRIC COMPANY, 18, K.C. DEB ROAD, CHITTAGONG, 

4, RAJAPUR LANE, ANDARKILLA, CHITTAGONG, 

VILL. SHEKERKHIL, P.O. MVI. BAZAR, BANSHKHALI, CHITTAGONG, 

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH TECNOLOGY, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1212, 

BANDARBAN JAME MASJID, BANDORBON, BANDORBON, 

ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LIMITED, ANDERKILLA BRANCH,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. FIVE STAR TRADING, STRAND ROAD, CHITTAGONG, 

12, GHAT FARHAD BEG BI-LANE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

93

473

473

473

473

473

473

45

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09529

09531

09533

09534

09537

09538

09551

09553

09555

09556

09558

09559

09565

09566

09569

09574

09576

09580

09581

09586

09587

09604

Acc No

MUHAMMAD NURUL ALAM
 
MISS FATIMA ZOHRA                  

BADIUL ALAM                        

KAZI NASIRUDDIN AHMED &
NILUFAR    
MD. NURUZZAMAN                     

A.H.M. MOSRUR

A.B.M. KAMRUL AHSAN

ABDUL HAMID                        

MOHAMMAD SHAHJAHAN
PATWARY         
MD. ABUL BASITH                    

MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM                   

ARIF MOTAHAR, MD                   

MRS. RAHANA AKHTER                 

MD. MOFIZUL ISLAM                  

SHAH ALAM

MD. ARSHAD ALI

HAFEZ MD. ABDUL MOTTALEB

MD. ABDUS SALAM                    

MINNAT ALI                         

MISS DYUTI NAHREEN ALI             

MD. AKHTARUZZAMAN

Acc Name

BANDARBAN, BANDORBON-4600, BANDORBON-4600, 

12, ROOMGHATA, DEWAN BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O MD.NURUL KARIM,NURUL KARIM SAO-, DAGOR BARI,56/B
BUGGHONA,LALKAHN BZ, CHITTAGONG, 
OFFICER, COMPUTER SECTION, GM'S, OFFICE, SONALI BANK
BHABAN,AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. KAMLAPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR, 

84 KARLINGFORD ROAD, , U.K, 

FLAT-3/C, HOUSE-127, ROAD-9/A, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1207, 

C/O. RUHUL AMIN, MAKKAH, AL NOOR HOSPITAL, K.S.A., 

DALLAH EST. P.O. BOX NO. 2618, JEDDAH-21461, ROOM NO. 91/8,
K.S.A., 
BALADIA TUWAL, JEDDAH, P.O. TUWAL, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX:1679, CODE: 114, MUTTRAH, MUSCAT, S.OF OMAN, 

P.O. BOX 370, MUSCAT, S.OF OMAN, 

DHAKA REGENCY HOTEL & RESORT LTD., AIRPORT ROAD, NIKUNJA-
2, DHAKA-1229, 
C/O. SK. SAIFUDDIN, 283/1/A SOUTH MONIPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-
1216, 
VILL. SONARISH, PURBA PARA, COMILLA, COMILLA, 

HOLDING NO. 1040-01, WARD NO.-09, MOHABBATPUR POSU
HOSPITAL ROAD, MAIJDEE, NOAKHALI, 
159/4 WEST RAJASHON, P.O. RAJASHON, SAVAR, DHAKA-1340, 

VILL.KHAZA DANGA, P.O. KHAZA DANGA-9240, RUPSHA, KHULNA, 

HOSSAINPUR, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, 

SHUVA BARI, PAIKPARA, B.BARIA, 

SHUVA BARI, PAIKPARA, B.BARIA, 

VILL. PHOTCHART, P.O. BAHADUR BAZAR, U.Z. BANSHKHALI,
CHITTAGONG, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

93

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09605

09610

09620

09626

09627

09628

09637

09638

09641

09642

09644

09648

09651

09652

09655

09656

09657

09658

09659

09665

09667

09668

Acc No

MOULANA ABDUR RAHMAN AZAD

AMIRUZZAMAN                        

ALHAJ AFZAL UDDIN MOLLAH           

DR. N.M. SHAHJAHAN                 

MRS. ZAHEDA SHAHJAHAN              

NURUL ALAM CHOWDHURY

MD. AMRAN ALI                      

DR. MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN
MAZUMDER
N.M. HASAN ABDULLAH                

N.M. MAHMOOD ABDULLAH
 
MD. ABDUL MATIN KHASRU,
ADVOCATE   
MRS. JAHANARA BEGUM                

DR. M.A. MATIN                     

ASMA BEGUM CHOWDHURY
  
MD. ABDUL MATIN                    

MIA MUHAMMED FARID                 

KHALEDA KHANAM (ASMA)              

MD. ABDUL HAMID

KAZI JAHANGIR ALAM                 

ABDUS SATTAR                       

MD. AHMAD UDDIN                    

MD. AFTAB ALI                      

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O. DULAHAZARA, U.Z. CHAKARIA, COX'S BAZAR, 

P.T.I. ROAD, P.O. PATUAKHALI-8600, PATUAKHALI, 

VILL. HAZIPUR (CHASHABHADRA), P.O. BHADRA, U.Z. NAGARPUR,
TANGAIL, 
AL-FALAH, POLICE LINE, COMILLA, 

AL-FALAH, POLICE LINE, COMILLA, 

CHOWDHURY VILLA, NOBAB BARI, CHOUMOHANI, COMILLA, 

CAPTAN BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA, 

C/O. MD. SHAMSUL HOQ MOLLA, GREENVIEW, BAGICHAGAON,
COMILLA, 
C/O. DR. N.M. SHAHJAHAN, AL-FALAH, POLICE LINE, COMILLA, 

C/O. DR. N.M. SHAHJAHAN, AL-FALAH, POLICE LINE, COMILLA, 

ADALATPARA, JUDGE'S COURT ROAD, COMILLA, 

283, GRZAPARA (EAST), MOULVI BAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

605,GULBAGH (1ST FLOOR), SENIOR MADRASHA ROAD,
MOULAVIBAZAR, 
VILL. PURBO MONSUR, P.O. KULAURA, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

VILL. GOBINDAPUR, P.O. MUKAMBAZAR, U.Z. RAJNAGOR,
MOULAVIBAZAR, 
ASMA MANZIL, NEW MUSLIM QUARTERS, HOBIGANJ-3300, 

ASMA MANZIL, NEW MUSLIM QUARTERS, HOBIGANJ-3300, 

SENIOR TEACHAR, THE BUD'S RESIDENCIAL-, MODEL COLLEGE,
SREEMONGAL-3210, MOULAVIBAZAR, 
BOROIKANDI, SYLHET SADAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. DEUL, P.O. SUJAUL MADRASHA, BOROLEKHA,
MOULAVIBAZAR, 
VILL. FENGRAM, P.O. BENIA BAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. CHANDAGRAM, P.O.NIDONPUR, P.S. BENIA BAZAR, SYLHET, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

473

20

473

473

473

473

473

20

473

473

473

473

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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09669

09677

09678

09680

09681

09683

09684

09685

09686

09689

09692

09694

09701

09702

09705

09708

09709

09710

09711

09712

09714

Acc No

MD. IBRAHIM

MD. NURUL ALAM                     

DR. BRIGADIER ABDUR RASHID
(RETD.)
MD. M. JALAL UDDIN CHOWDHURY
      
MOHD. AZIZUL HOQUE MIAN

NASRIN BEGUM                       

MRS. SHAJEDA BAGUM                 

MOULANA MAHMUDUL HAQUE
MAJIDI      
MOHAMMAD SHAFI                     

MD. AMZAD HOSSAIN                  

MD. NURULLAH                       

MOULANA MOHD. RUHUL AMIN
     
DR. SYED MIFTAHUDDIN               

MD. EKRAMUL HOQUE                  

MOZAMMEL HOQUE                     

K.M. ELIAS                         

ABU FARUKH CHOWDHURY

MD. ABDUS SHUKUR                   

HASENA BEGUM                       

HOSSAIN MOHAMMED ABDUL HYE
       
MD. TAYOB ALI

Acc Name

C/O MD.SALIM, RAFIK VILLA, 1504/A, SYED SHAH ROAD, BAKOLIA,
CHAWK BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. PAIKAN   P.O. ALAM BIDITOR, UPAZILLA: GANGACHARA,
RANGPUR, 
TAGER ROAD, CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT, CHITTAGONG, 

M.D.CLIFTON GROUP,4,JUBILEE ROAD,, 2/F, JIBAN BIMA BHABAN,,
CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. SIRAJUL HOQUE KHAN, QTR,-L/82-A, MASTER LANE,
PAHARTALI, CHITTAGONG, 
5/4, A.S.B. GHOS MARKET, TERI BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O. SHAHANA STORE NO. 234/2, CHAL PATTY, CHAKTAI,
CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. GARANGIA ALIA MADRASA, P.O. GARANGIA ALIA
MADRASA,SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O M/S CHITTAGONG STORE, 236/A, RAZAKHALI ROAD (CHAKTAI
BHANGAPOOL), CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. KUSHAIRBAG, P.O. & U.Z. KERANIGANJ, DHAKA, 

THANA SOMAJ SHEBA OFFICE, CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. CHAR AMAN ULLAH, P.O. CHAR BATA, U.Z. SADAR, NOAKHALI,

VILL. MUSTAFAPUR, MUSTAFAPUR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

C/O MD. NAZRUL HAQUE, HAQUE MARKET, BIBIRHAT,
FATICKCHARI, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL.DAULATPUR & P.O. BANGARA-4543, U.Z. MURADNAGAR,
COMILLA., 
HEAD MASTER, CHUNUKTIA GIRLS HIGH, SCHOOL, P.O.
SHUBHADDA, KERANIGANJ, DHAKA, 
SHHJADI CHAMBER (3RD FLOOR), 1331/B, SHIEK MUJIB ROAD,
CHITTAGONG, 
135, GULBAG RASIDENTIAL AREA, BEPARIPARA, AGRABAD,,
CHITTAGONG, 
KAMRANGIRCHAR, P.O. MADRASHA-E-NURIA, ASHRAFABAD,
DHAKA, 
BISMILLAH PHARMACY, HERAJE MARKET, FEROZA CHAMBER,
KHULNA, 
C/O.HAZERA BEOM, VILL-RAMKRISNAPUR, P.O. UTTAR JOYPUR,
NOAKHALI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

473

473

20

473

473

473

473

473

473

151

473

473

473

31

473

473

473

473

473

732

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 20 20 12 6 13

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

10 21

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

Total
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09722

09726

09727

09733

09738

09746

09747

09753

09754

09758

09759

09767

09768

09770

09774

09775

09777

09778

09780

09792

09793

09798

Acc No

MD. MANIRUZZAMAN                   

HAJI SIRAJUL HAQUE                 

MD. JASHIM UDDIN SARKER

MD. MANIRUZZAMAN                   

DR. RIDWAN ULLAH SHAHIDI

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM

MD. ABDUS SABUR MARFATH
 
MONWARA BEGUM

MD. NOOR ULLAH                     

MD. SAYEEDUR RAHMAN                

MD. SHARIFUL ISLAM

MD. MISBAH UDDIN (LULU)            

MRS. ASIA BEGUM                    

MD. ANSER UDDIN                    

SYEDA FATEMA ANWARA

MD. DULAL HOSSAIN

MRS. KHAIRUNNESA KHANAM
  
MD. SIDDIQ ALI                     

MD. ABDUL KARIM                    

MRS. AYESHA BEGUM                  

HOSNE ARA BEGUM                    

MD. KARIMUL MOWLA                  

Acc Name

SHAHANA PHARMACY, BLOCK-F, JOINT QTR., MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, 
41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

48/A-B, PURANA PALTAN, BAITUL KHAIR, ROOM NO.701, DHAKA-
1000, 
SHAHNA PHARMACY, BLOCK- F, JOINT QTR, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, 
1/G,PARIBAG APT., B-4, PARIBAG, SHAHBAG, DHAKA, 

7521 LINCOLN STREET, HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA 33024, U.S.A, 

7, AHMED MANSION, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

SUB REAGEASTRY OFFCIE, MAIJDEE COURT, NOAKHALI, 

THANA SOMAJ SHEBA OFFICE, CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. KANCHONTOLA, P.O. BOALIA, VIA. ROHANPUR, CHAPAI
NAWABGANJ, 
VILL & P.O. KAZLA, P.S. MOTIHAR, RAJSHAHI, 

C/O 4 ALI MANZIL, KALBAKHANI, AMBER KHANA (ELECTRIC SUPPLY
ROAD), SYLHET, 
VILL. MULLAPUR, P.O. NIDANPUR, U.Z. BIANIBAZAR, SYLHET, 

MOHALLA, SHEIKHGHAT, SYLHET, 

"JARINA MOHOL", 13 PASCHIM PEER MOHOLLA, AMBERKHANA,
SYLHET, 
VILL.KAKALDI,P.O.SHEALDI, SIRAJDIKHAN, MUNSHIGANJ, 

MANIKPIR ROAD, SYLHET, SYLHET, 

C/O.SAFAR ALI,VILL- DIGIRPAR, P.O. SHARAKER BAZAR, U.Z.
KANAIGHAT, SYLHET, 
VILL. SUPATOLA, P.O. BEANIBAZAR, SYLHET, 

BLOCK-KA/T, B-TYPE BONDAR EAST  R/A, P.O. BONDAR-4100,
CHITTAGONG, 
C.S.S. LTD., K.B. DOVASH LANE, GOSHAILDANGA, CHITTAGONG, 

RADIOGHAPHER, BANGLADESH RAILWAY HOSPIRAL, CHITTAGONG,

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

732

732

732

732

443

732

46

732

223

732

732

732

732

130

18

732

60

732

162

614

732

732

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

15 31

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 32 32 19 10

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70

15 1 1 1

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 10 17 17 10 5 11 5 13 14

60 70 107 107 64 35 44 22 50 55

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

Total
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09807

09814

09822

09830

09837

09846

09849

09855

09857

09859

09861

09877

09878

09879

09887

09894

09902

09910

09914

09916

09920

09924

Acc No

DR. MOHAMMAD MOZHARUL HUQ
         
MD. AHSAN ULLAH

MRS. ROKEYA BEGUM

DR. SHAFIQUR RAHMAN                

ABU REZWAN MD. OBAIDUS
SOBHAN
MD. ABUL KASHEM CHOWDHURY

DR. MD. AMIR UDDIN MANDAL &
PALLABI
DR. MD. SHAH ALAM                  

MD. HARUNUR RASHID

MD. SHAH ALAM MIAH                 

JANAB DR. MD. HAMIDUR
RAHMAN       
ABDUL KHALEQUE BHUIYAN

MOHD. SHAHNOOR RAHMAN

FARUK AHMED                        

MISS SUMAYA SULTANA ZAMAN &
OTHERSD
MD. SHAHZAHAN ALI                  

BRIG. M. ATIQ-UR-RAHMAN            

ABUL KHAIR MD. AZIZUL HASAN
 
MD. ASHRAF ALI

DR. MD. ABBAS UDDIN
CHOWDHURY      
DR. SHAHANARA CHOWDHURY
   
KHALED BIN ZAMIR                   

Acc Name

85, SOTH BISHAIL, MIRPUR-1, DHAKA, 

VILL. MONIPUR, P.O. KALIRBAZAR-3504, 3, GOLIARA UNION,U.Z.
SADAR DAKKHIN, COMILLA, 
HOLDING NO.282, SABUJ NAGAR, POSHU HOSPITAL ROAD,
JOYPURHAT, 
HOUSE NO-148, VICTORIA ROAD, TANGAIL, 

HOUSE # 340, BLOCK-A, WORD-5, SAJJAN KANDA, RAJBARI-7700, 

PANTHANEBASH-2, FLAT-A/5, 63/4 LAKE CIRCUS, KALABAGAN,
DHAKA-1205, 
MOHADEBPUR, MOHADEBPUR, NAOGAON, 

MEDICAL OFFICER,, CIVIL SURGEON OFFICE,, BHOLA, 

VILL. KESHOBPUR, P.O. GOPALPUR, NATORE, 

KING ABDUL AZIZ HOSPITAL, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

HOUSE NO.195 (2ND FLOOR), ROAD NO.EASTERN-1,
DOHS,MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1206, 
6/B,CONIFER TOWER, 31, SIDDESWARI, RAMNA, DHAKA-1217, 

168/2 SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD, GOLLAMARI,BISMILLAH LANE,
KASEM NAGAR, KHULNA, 
VILL. BAKORIA, P.O. SONAGAZI, FENI, 

41/9A BANSH BASI ROAD, CHAND HOUSING, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, 
12-D/25-21, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

"PRATHAMA", 18, DOHS, BANANI, DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA, 

AL MADINA BASTRA BITAN, 21, MUKTIJODA S. MARKET, MIRPUR-1,
DHAKA-1216, 
10, GORAN CHAT BARI, MIRPUR-1, TAMANNA PARK, MIRPUR,
DHAKA-1216, 
HOUSE-HD-01(1ST FLOOR),GHONOBHABAN-, QUATER, SHARE-E-
BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA-1207, 
132, CHANDANPURA, CHANDANPURA, CHITTAGONG, 

SOUTH OF UZIR DIGHEE, MONOHORPUR, COMILLA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

732

732

732

162

60

732

732

732

162

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 10 17 17 10 5 11 5 13 14

60

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 10 17 17 10 5 11 5 13 14

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

Total
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09925

09930

09932

09934

09935

09940

09946

09947

09948

09956

09961

09965

09968

09969

09971

09976

09977

09980

09985

09986

09991

10004

Acc No

DR. HARUN OR RASHID BHUIYAN

DR. MOZAMMEL HAQUE

MOHD. ALAUDDIN

MD. ZAINUL ABEDIN                  

QAZI MD. BUQI BILLAH (SELIM)       

MD. AZIZUL HAQUE BHUIYAN           

MISS MAMTAJ BEGUM                  

MOHAMMAD AKHTAR HOSSAIN

MD. SERAJUL HAQUE                  

PARVIN AKHTER                      

MIR REZAUL ISLAM                   

MD. RABIUL HOQUE AKHAND

MD. AMINUL ISLAM AKHAND

PERVEZ MOHAMMAD AHSAN
  
MRS. SHIRIN AKHTER                 

MD. MASUD                          

MD. HARUN AR RASHID                

ABUL HASHEM                        

DR. MIRZA QUAMARUL HAQUE
  
DR. MD. NURUL ISLAM                

MD. MAHMUDUL HASAN                 

MD. MANIRUZZAMAN

Acc Name

401/GA, SHISHUMANGAL ROAD, BADURTALA, COMILLA, 

P.O. BOX NO. 6133, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

HOUSE NO.9, DAG NO. 64, UTTAR MANDA KHALPAR, DHAKA-1214,

VILL. GAZIPURA, P.O. MONNU NAGAR, TONGI, GAZIPUR, 

J.K. FABRICS, QUADER SARDER MANSION, ISLAMPUR, DHAKA, 

FLAT # B-5, HOUSE # 18, ROAD # 37, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA, 

C/O.ABUL HASHEM,BALADIA AL HRM, MAKKAH, SHOBEKA, K.S.A., 

C/O MITHUN,15, SOUTH KHILGAON, KHILGAN, DHAKA-1219, 

C/O. OSMAN AHMED, RABEG-21911, P.O. BOX-47, K.S.A., 

RITA ENTERPRISE, SHERPUR ROAD, BOGRA, BOGRA, 

VILL. BHOLARPALSHA, P.O. KOLAHAT, U.Z. BADALGACHI,
NAOGAON, 
AKHAND BASTRALAY, PURBA BAZAR, JOYPURHAT, 

HOLDING NO.282,SABUJ NAGAR, POSHU HOSPITAL ROAD,
JOYPURHAT, 
HASHEM MANSION, 2ND FLOOR, 945,O.R. NIZAM ROAD,
NASIRABAD R/A, CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE NO-247/248, BLOCK NO-DHA, SECTION NO--12, MIRPUR,
PALLABI, DHAKA-1221, 
VILL. SAMUR BARI, P.O. GOURAGANJ, U.Z. LOUHANJANG,
MUNSHIGANJ, 
P.O. BOX NO. 43, NAJRAN, K.S.A., 

BALADIA AL HARAM, MAKKAH, SHOBEKA, K.S.A., 

HOUSE NO. 20/A, ROAD NO. 11 (NEW), DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 

THANA HEALTH COMPLEX, RAJIBPUR, KURIGRAM, 

VILL-MUSLIM NAGAR(ZADUR CHAR)M.ROAD, P.O. HEMAYET PUR,
P.S. SAVAR, DHAKA, 
SAHANA PHARMACY, F-BLOCK, JNT.QTR. MOSQUE,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

732

15

732

732

732

565

732

969

969

969

727

969

1233

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

15

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

60 90 90 54 29 62 31 71 78

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 45 24 52 26 60 66

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

Total
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10007

10010

10011

10024

10027

10029

10030

10038

10042

10043

10046

10057

10063

10065

10066

10071

10073

10081

10086

10093

10096

Acc No

A.S.M. EHTISHAM-UL-MULK &
SELINA
MOHAMMAD MOHIUDDIN

MD. ABDUS SAMAD

HAFEZ MOHAMMAD ASHRAFUL
KARIM      
MD. ABDUL MANNAN AZAD

MD. ABDUL HAI

MD. AMINUL ISLAM                   

SHAFIUL AZIM FAROOQUI

MD. SHAMSUDDIN CHOWDHURY

MRS. JAHANARA BEGUM

REZAUL KARIM

SYED DELWAR HOSSAIN

DR. MD. MAQBUL HUSSAIN

MRS. ARZINA KHATUN

DAULATUN NESSA                     

SK. NAZIM UDDIN CHOWDHURY

MD. JMAT ALI

MD. ABU SAYEED

MD. RUHUL KUDDUS NURI

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN

DR. MUHAMMAD MATIUR
RAHMAN         

Acc Name

CHAPAINAWABGANJ, CHAPAINAWABGANJ, CHAPAI NAWABGONJ,
CHAPAINAWABGANJ
VILL-EAST BHOGRA, P.O.NATIONAL-, UNIVERSITY, P.S. JOYDEPPUR,
GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
VILL. DAKKIN CHARPARA, P.O. HATKARAMJA, U.Z. SONATALA,
BOGRA, BOGRA
VILL-PURANPARA, P.O. GABTOLI MADRASA, NORSINGDI, 

VILL-WEST HATLIA, P.O. DAKSHIN BHAG, P.S. BARLEKHA,
MOULVIBAZAR, MOULVIBAZAR
VILL. CHANDAI, P.O. CHANDAI, NATORE, NATORE

VILL. BIRAMPUR, P.O. NISCHINTOPUR, U.Z. SAPAHAR, NAOGAON, 

C/O. PALAK SHOVA ,, 274-HAJEE KAMAR ALI ROAD,DHANIA,,
DHAKA., DHAKA
CHOWDHURY NIBASH, 91, SOUTH ANANTAPUR R/A., HOBIGANJ,
HOBIGANJ
SYED SHAH MOSTAFA COLLEGE  ROAD, P.O. MOULAVI BAZAR,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR
HOUSE NO.D7, ROAD NO.8, BLOCK-A, CHANDGAON R/A,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
ROWSHANARA AKTER, SHAKTOLA SADAR DOKHIN, HOLDING
NO.28/1, P.O. SADAR DOKHIN, COMILLA, CUMILLA
44/KA/3, HAJI ABDUL HAI ROAD, ZIKATOLA, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-
1209, DHAKA
C/O. MD. ATIAR RAHMAN, LITAN LODGE, VILL.GOALCHAMAT
MOLLA BARI ROAD, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR
LITAN LODGE,GOALCHAMAT MOLLABARI RD, P.O. SREE ANGAN,
FARIDPUR, 
HOUSE NO.106/S-558, SEIK FARID SOSMA, ROAD # 1, 2NO GATE,
SHOLOSAHAR, POLYTECN, NASIRABAD, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
UNITED MODEL TOWN , KOBAR STHAN ROAD, 2179, POLASHBARI,
WORD-8, ASHULIA, SAVAR, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. DANGARPARA, P.O. HAT PANGASI, U.Z. ROYGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, 

MOHAZER PARA, WORD NO-10, COX'S BAZAR SADAR, COX'S
BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
CHIEF INSTRUCTOR, RAJSHAHI, POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,27, SHAL
BAGAN, WARD NO.18 , SAFURA,RAJSHAHI, 
VILL. RAJPARA, P.O. RAJSHAHI COURT, RAJSHAHI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

40

969

80

969

969

969

454

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10097

10102

10106

10108

10109

10125

10127

10129

10133

10136

10138

10139

10150

10152

10153

10154

10168

10169

10176

10177

10178

10184

Acc No

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

MRS. AKHTARA SALAFI

DR. MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN &
OTHERS
DR. ASHRAFUDDIN AHMED

MD. NURUL ISLAM, ASST.
ENGINEER    
DR. MD. ABDUL BAQUI

SALEHA KHANAM

SAKINA QUAYUM

MD. HUSHIAR ALI

MISS JAHAN ARA

MD. LUTFUR RAHMAN

DR. MOHAMMED REAZUL KARIM

MRS. JUBAIDA NASREEN

MRS. NAZMA YEASIN

MISS NASREEN JAHAN

RASHIDA HUQ

MD. ALAMGIR

MOMTAJ BEGUM

MD. JABED ALAM

MD. SHAMIM AHMED

SULTAN AHMED

MD. KHALEQUZZAMAN                  

Acc Name

LAL BAZAR, NATORE, NATORE, NATORE

C/O ABDUS SAMAD SALAFI, NORTH NOUDAPARA, (Beside
Mohanagar College), P.O. Sopura, P.S. Shahmakdum, RAJSHAHI, 
RAHMAN MANZIL, G-258, KHADIRGANJ, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

SHAHEB BAZAR, P.O. GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

DISTRIBUTION DIVISION, COMILLA AREA, P.D.B, JANGALIA,
COMILLA, 
SUBID, BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

A/44, KUMAR PARA, SYLHET, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

VILL. BHOUR LATCA, P.O. SHIBGONJ, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

PARTEX FORMICA BHABAN, CHOAHATTA, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. CHUTODESH, P.O. BENIA BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O. PROF. MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN, MANIK PIR ROAD, SYLHET,
SYLHET
HOUSE NO. 9, ROAD NO. 4, NASIRABAD HOUSING SOCIETY,
CHITTAGONG-4203, CHITTAGONG
12/2, ARJUN  DAS AGARWALA ROAD, COURT PARA, KHUSTIA, 

18/2, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

18/2, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

HOUSE NO.76, BAZAR ROAD, ARAIHAZAR, NARAYANGANJ-1450,
NARAYANGANJ
ALHAJ PHARMACY, STATION ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

ALHAJ PHARMACY, STATION ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

NEW BABU PARA, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI, 

NEW BABU PARA, SAIDPUR, NILPHAMARI, NILPHAMARI

VILL. ICHAKATI, P.O. KASHIPUR, BARISAL, BARISAL

C/O. JAHAN ARA BEGUM, VILL. BAG ACHRA, P.O. JESSORE,
JESSORE, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

75

969

969

1233

40

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

83

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 42 1 6 6

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

40

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 42 21

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10186

10188

10189

10204

10205

10214

10217

10218

10219

10220

10221

10222

10231

10235

10236

10237

10244

10260

10271

10278

10285

10289

Acc No

MRS. SHAMSUN NAHAR

SOHRAB HOSSAIN                     

ABU SOLAIMAN                       

DR. MUHAMMAD REZAUL HAQUE

AL-FALAH SOCIETY, BARURA

ABDUL HAQUE

HAZI SIRAJUL HAQUE

HAZI SIRAJUL HAQUE

HAZI SIRAJUL HAQUE

HAZI SIRAJUL HAQUE

HAZI SIRAJUL HAQUE

HAZI SIRAJUL HAQUE

HUMAYUN AZIZ CHOWDHURY

DR. LUTFUN NESSA

MASUDUR RAHMAN                     

HEMAYET-UN-NESA                    

SIRAJUL HAQUE

MD. ASGAR ALI MIAH

MD. FAKHRUL ALAM

DR. SUHRAB UDDIN AHMED

MOHAMMED IDRIS

MD. ANISUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

VILL. CHASRA WEST PARA (CHECK POST), P.O. CHASRA, SADAR
UPAZILLA, JESSORE, JESSORE
M/S. ROYJIT STORE, MADRASA ROAD, MONGLA PORT, BAGERHAT, 

M/S. ROYJIT STORE, MADRASA ROAD, MONGLA PORT, BAGERHAT, 

39, ABDUL HADI LANE, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

BORO BARI.COM, 15, SHIDESHWARI ROAD, SHUDHI SOMAJER
GOLI, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
C/O M/S ZAHED STORE, HABIB CHAK, FENI, FENI

41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

99, KAKRAIL, RAMNA, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

126, ROKEYA SORONI, SENPARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1211, DHAKA

"KERY TAJ" FLAT # C-4, HOUSE # 14, ROAD # 6, DHANMONDI,
DHAKA-1205, 
"KERY TAJ" FLAT # C-4, HOUSE # 14, ROAD # 6, DHANMONDI,
DHAKA-1205, 
41/1, AGA SADEK ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

HOUSE # 28/3, ROAD # 6, BANK TOWN, SAVAR, DHAKA-1347,
DHAKA-1347
CHOTTARA (EAST), COMILLA, COMILLA, CUMILLA

HOUSE-8, LINE-5, ROAD-3, BLOCK-K, HALISHAHAR HOUSEING
ESTATE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. ABDUL MANNAN (DULU), PATIYA CLUB, PATIYA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. DTM (OP) OFFICE, RAILWAY B. BR., PORT AUTHORITY, P.O.
BANDAR-4100, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 132 of 172

10291

10292

10294

10296

10306

10309

10310

10312

10314

10315

10316

10317

10319

10320

10329

10332

10333

10338

10339

10346

10348

Acc No

MD. FAUZUL AZIM KHAN SIDDIQUI

MD. KAMRUL HASSAN

DR. SK. ANWARUL KARIM              

MRS. SHAMSUN NAHAR BEGUM

MOHAMMAD OMAR ALI (MD. ALI)

DR. SHAMSAD BEGUM

MD. ABIDUR RAHMAN
CHOWDHURY
MD. ASAR UDDIN                     

MD. ABDUL QUAYOUM

HAJI ABDUL WADUD

MD. ABDUR RAFIQUE

MD. ABDUL MALIQUE

IQBAL AHMED                        

SYED IBRAHIM MOHAMMAD
ABDUHU
ABDUR RAB KHAN

DIDARUL ALAM

M.A. WAHED

SHAIKH MOHAMMED ALI

MOHAMMAD ABDUL RAZZAQUE
      
MRS. ROKEYA YOUSUF

DR. MD. YOUSUF ALI

Acc Name

74,DAROGA HAT ROAD., JAMAL SAHEB-ER-BARI (GRAND FL.), EAST
MOTHER BARI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. BARA KAMAL DAHA, P.O. KAMALDAHA, MIRERSARAI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL-WAST DHALAI, P.O.ENAYETPUR, UPAZILA-HATHAZARI,
CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE # 245/B, ROAD # 5, CDA RESIDENTIAL AREA, AGRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O. M/S. ALAM STORES, 234/7, LUCKY MARKET, CHAKTAI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
FARHAD MANSION, 101, PANCHLAISH R/A, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
FARHAD MANSION, 101, PANCHLAISH R/A, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
VILL. KHASHIR (RAM NOGAR), P.O. BAIRAGI BAZAR, BEANI BAZAR,
SYLHET, 
VILL. P.O. NIDONPUR, P.S. BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. MATIKATA, P.O. PATHON, P.S. BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. SUPATALA, P.O. & U.Z. BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. RAMPUR, P.O. KERAMAT NAGAR, U.Z. KAMALGONJ,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR
KERAMAT NAGAR, BALIGAON, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

VILL. ARAMPASHA, P.O. KERAMATNAGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULAVI BAZAR
C/O.ASSO.PROF.DEPT.OF AGRI.ECO.RUR-,
AL.SOCIOLOGY,BAI,SHER-E-BANGLA NAGR, DHAKA-1207., DHAKA
C/O.IDRIS HAJIRBARI, VILL.NOAJISPUR, P.O. NATUN HAT, U.Z.
RAOZAN, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
8, BENI BABU ROAD, KHULNA, KHULNA, KHULNA

104, MYMENSINGH ROAD, KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AVENUE, DHAKA-
1000, DHAKA-1000
I.C.D.D.R.B, T.M.B, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA, 

C/O. DR. YOUSUF, ANATOMY DEPARTMENT, SHER-E-BANGLA
MEDICAL COLLEGE, BARISAL, 
ANATOMY DEPARTMENT, SHER-E-BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE,
BARISAL, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

80

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

20

969

969

473

969

969

969

212

969

1967

969

969

969

80

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10350

10360

10363

10367

10377

10381

10393

10395

10405

10406

10408

10413

10415

10422

10423

10426

10427

10442

10443

10445

10450

Acc No

DR. MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. SHAHADAT ALI KHAN

MD. MODASSER HOSSAIN               

MOHAMMAD MOZHAR HOSSAIN
TALUKDER
MRS. SELIMA SULTANA.

MD.ABUL QUASHEM & MRS.
ROKEYA BEGUM
MUHAMMAD ABDUR RAHMAN &
FATIMA RHMN
PROF. DR. NASIMA BEGUM

A.K.M. ABDUR RAB                   

MRS. MORZINA KHATUN

MD. ASADUR RAHMAN  BABLU
  
MD. GOLAMUL QUDDUS

MOHAMMAD TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN

ABUL KALAM MOHAMMAD ALI
HAIDER     
MRS. SADEKA RAHMAN

DR. MD. ASADUR RAHMAN
M.B.B.S.
KHAN MD. ABDUL MANNAN

MRS. LAILY BEGUM

FATIMA BEGUM

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF                    

MD. AMINUL ISLAM KHAN

Acc Name

119, AZIMPUR, AZIMPUR ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA

THAKURGAON ROAD, THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON
MUNSHI PARA, THAKURGAON, THAKURGAON, 

S/O LATE MD. MOHSHIN TALUKDER, BAHADUR BAZAR SADAR,
DINAJPUR, 
C\O.MD.AMJAD HOSSAIN.HOUSENO-38,, LALKUTHIR MORE.DHAP
CANT.ROAD., RANGPUR., RANGPUR
HEAD MASTER, SIRAJGANJ HIGH SCHOOL, SIRAJGANJ,
CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA
VILL.BOLASHPUR,PO.KEWAT KHALI,HOUSE, -WESTERN SIDE OF
KEWAT KHALI BAZAR,, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
PROFESSOR, ( GUYNAE & OBS. ), SHAHID SARWARDI HOSPITAL,
DHAKA, DHAKA
ASSTT. HEAD MASTER, KANAIPUR HIGH SCHOOL,P.O. KANAIPUR,
FARIDPUR, 
C/O. MD. ATIAR RAHMAN, LITON LODGE, GOALCHAMAT, MOLLA
BARI RD.,SRIANGAN, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR
FARIDABAD, TEPAKHOLA (LAKE PAR), FARIDPUR, 

HOUSE NO-29, WORD NO-54, NORTH AUCH PARA, KHA PARA
ROAD, TONGI AREA, GAZIPUR CITY CORPORATION, GAZIPUR
KHODA BOX ROAD, EAST GOAL CHAMOT, P.O. SREE ANGAAN,
FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR
229/2/A, WEST DHANMONDI, (MADHUBAZAR), DHAKA-1209, 

HOUSE # 24/A, SHAMOLI HOUSING, SHEKER TEK, ROAD # 6,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
NUTUN BAZZAR, P.O. SANTAHAR, BOGRA, BOGRA

CHAK ELAM, KHASH NAOGAON, NAOGAON-6500, NAOGAON

HOUSE NO.03, ROAD NO.14  (PRESENT-1), SHAPNADHARA
HOUSING, BASILA ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA
P.O. BOX NO. 381, MUSCAT, S.OF OMAN, 

P.O. BOX NO. 212, POSTAL CODE NO-117, WADI KABIR, S.OF
OMAN, 
"HAMID VILLA" (2nd Floor), 167, ROYER BAZAR (EAST), DHAKA-
1209, DHAKA-1209

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

245

969

969

969

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 8 17 8 20 22

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10451

10452

10454

10455

10462

10468

10470

10473

10475

10476

10479

10486

10487

10489

10490

10491

10492

10495

10504

10512

10518

10521

Acc No

PROF. DR. ASIT BARAN ADHIKARY

PROF. MONIRUZZAMAN

MD. HARIS AHMED

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM                  

MD. ABDUS SATTAR                   

MD. ABUL KALAM

ABDUL MANNAN MOLLAH

NIAZ AHMED REZA

DR. MIZANUR RAHMAN

MD. ABDUL LATIF

MD. ABDUL HAYE

FARIDUL ISLAM                      

MOHAMMAD LOKMAN                    

MD. SHAFI ULLAH                    

MD. AZMAL ALI

BELAL AHMED                        

TASLIMA KHATUN

MASHIUL AZAM

A.B.M. ABDUL KHALIQUE

FAIZ AHMED DHALI

M.G. MOSTAFA

MD. TOMIJUL ISLAM

Acc Name

3/B, SHYMOLI GARDEN, 23/8 KHILGEE ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
H/D-10, SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA-
1207, DHAKA-1207
VILL. SHODHUNOPUR, P.O. ELAHIPUR,  SADAR DAKKHIN, COMILLA,
COMILLA
HOUSE NO.16,ROAD NO.8, BLOCK-D,SECTION NO.12,MIRPUR.,
DHAKA., 
REDEC DAELIM S.A.CO.P.BOX 2346, DAHRAN AIRPORT-31451,
K.S.A., 
C/O. ADHUNIK TAILORS, POST OFFICE ROAD. P.O. RAIPUR-3710,
LAKSHMIPUR, LAKSHMIPUR
VILL-DOHAR, P.O. DOHAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

REZA MACHINARAIZE, BDR RAIL GATE, LALMONIRHAT, 

73/A, MOSQUE ROAD, SHANTIBAGH, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217

VILL-JATTRAPUR, P.O. BIJOYPUR BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA

C/O AL-GAZI TRAVELS LTD., 8/2, NORTH SOUTH ROAD,PURANA
PALTAN, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
C/O H.M. OSMAN, P.O. BOX-22120, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

C/O.MD.MOHSIN, JOURANA DISPSRY, MAKKAH ROAD, HOLY
MAKKAH, K.S.A., 
C/O, NOANI BARI, VILL, JADABPUR, P.O. NAROTTOMPUR,
NOAKHALI, 
VILL. MANIKPUR, P.O. ISAMATI, U.Z. JAKIGONJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL. KISMOT MAIZBHAG, P.O. HATIMGONJ BAZAR, SYLHET, 

C/O LATE SHAMSUR RAHMAN, 7, ALTAPOLE LANE, KHULNA, 

C/O LATE SHAMSUR RAHMAN, 7 ALTAPOLE LANE, KHULNA, 

UKIL PARA, BHOLA, BHOLA, BHOLA

HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 3, BLOCK-D (3RD FL.), HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 3, ,
BANASREE, RAMPURA, DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-1219
C/O ABDULLAH AL ARIF, 51-51/A PURANA PALTON (6TH FLOOR),
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
SHAHEEDGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ, SIRAJGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

212

1470

969

969

20

969

969

969

969

969

969

40

40

969

969

969

473

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40

40

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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10523

10524

10537

10545

10547

10549

10550

10553

10554

10555

10562

10564

10565

10567

10569

10576

10578

10579

10582

10595

10597

Acc No

ABDUS SATTAR                       

MOHD. MOHSIN

MUHAMMAD NURUZZAMAN
PATWARY
MRS. INUN NAHAR CHOWDHURY

MD. ABDUL ALI

MD. SALIM ULLAH & MASUDA
AKHTER    
MD. SALIM ULLAH                    

MD. ABDUL MUMIN

MRS. RAZIA KHANUM

MD. NASIM KHAN

MOHAMMAD TAHIDUL ALAM

MOHAMMED YOUSUF                    

MUHD. SAMIR UDDIN

FAZLUL HOQUE

HOSSAIN AHMED & YASIR ARAFAT
BN ALI
HAJE MOHAMMAD ABUL QUASEM
        
MD. JASHIM KHAN

MD. NAZIM KHAN                     

ABUL BASHAR

DR. EFFATARA BEGUM

DR. MD. MOSARRAF HOSSAIN

Acc Name

130, BLURTON ROAD, LONDON E 5 ONH, U.K., 

8, AMBARSHAH MOSZID MARKET, PUNAM, PHARMECY, KAWRAN
BAZAR, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1215, DHAKA-1215
553\C,KHILGOAN, NAHAR MANSSION(4RTH FLOOR), DHAKA-1219,
DHAKA-1219
VILL. HOGLAKANDI, P.O. KANAIPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

VILL. SHARIFBAG, P.O. DHAMRAI, DHAKA, DHAKA

45, STATON ROAD, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1208, 

45, STATON ROAD, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1208, 

278A HANDS WORTH ROAD, HANDS WORTH, S 13 9 BX, SHEFFIELD,
U.K, 
278A HANDS WORTH ROAD, HAND WORTH, S 13 9 BX, SHEFFIELD,
U.K, 
MUSLIM PARA, P.O. ALAMNAGAR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

C/O SHAMSUDDIN CHY., PLOT # 59, ROAD # 01, CHANDGAON R/A,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
SHARIF BHABAN, 737 NAZIR PARA, WEST SHOLO
SHAHAR,P.O.CHAND GAON, CHITTAGONG, 
MEHERPUR MAIN ROAD, INFRONT OF SONALI BANK, MEHERPUR,
MEHERPUR
P.O.BOX: 2697, POSTAL CODE:112, RUWI, MUSCAT., S.OF OMAN, 

P.O. BOX  3869, RUWI, S.OF OMAN, 

MOHIUDDIN BROTHERS, 15/1, AKMAOL KHAN ROAD, BABU BAZAR,
DHAKA, 
KHAN PRESS, NILTULY, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

KHAN PRESS, NILTULY, FARIDPUR, 

NAJRAN BHABAN, STADIUM ROAD, 10 NO. WORD, SADAR,
LAKSMIPUR, 
HOUSE NO- 375, ROAD NO-9B, BLOCK-D, BASHUNDHARA R/A,
GULSHAN, DHAKA, DHAKA
ASSTT. PROFESSOR, ORTHOPAEDIC, RIHD, SHEREBANGLANAGAR,
DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

212

969

969

969

969

969

969

212

969

969

969

969

969

40

969

969

212

374

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

90 142 142

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10601

10602

10614

10621

10627

10628

10639

10642

10648

10653

10662

10669

10706

10714

10718

10722

10723

10728

10731

10732

10733

Acc No

DR. GULAM NABI

MRS. TASLIMA AKHTER

FIROZ AHMED

MIZI HAZRAT ALI

A.K.M. ZAHIRUL ALAM & ROUSHAN
AKTER
MAKSUDA GAFFAR

DR. MIZANUR RAHMAN

MD. ALI HOSSAIN

MD. WAHIDUL HAQUE BHUIYAN

MD. REZAUR RAHMAN KHAN

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

MRS. SYEDA AFIFA AZAM

HOSSAIN ABDUL KADIR

ANISUR RAHMAN SARKER               

NUR MOHAMMAD

MOHAMMAD ABUL KASHEM
  
MOHAMMAD ABUL BASHAR
 
A.S.M. MUZAMMEL HAQUE

MOHD. BABU RAHMAN                  

MOHD. ABUL HOSSAIN

MOHD. YUNUS                        

Acc Name

6/11, HUMAYUN ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-
1207
HOUSE # 315,ROAD # 21, MOSGID ROAD,, NEW D.O.H.S,
MOHAKHALI, DHAKA, DHAKA
QUATER NO LDC (NEW)= 1, SIDDIRGANJ POWER STATION,
NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ
22/5A MODHYA KUNIPARA, TEJGAON I/A, DHAKA-1208, DHAKA-
1208
27/E,(1ST FLOOR), EAST NAYATOLA, MAGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 

HOUSE # 30 (2ND FLOOR), ROAD # 11, SECTOR # 10, UTTARA,
DHAKA, 
MEDICAL OFFICER, UZ. HEALTH COMPLEX, TOZUMUDDIN, BHOLA,
BHOLA
P.O. AG SAVAR, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGONJ, MANIKGANJ

MOKAM- BORMI BAZAR, P.O.BORMI BAZAR, UZ. SREEPUR,
GAZIPUR, 
11/B, MURAD SARAK, TIKATULY, DHAKA-1203, DHAKA

VILL. DHAISHAR, P.O. & UZ.SREENAGAR, MUNSHIGONJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
119/2, KAZI OFFICE LANE, MAG BAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

DOKAN ABURANI MISFALA SHARY,IB, -RAHIM AL KHALIL,DWAR
ALKUDAY, NEAR JAMEATAL BIR, K.S.A., 
VILL. SOUTH TRISH, P.O. COMPANYGANJ, P.S. MURADNAGAR,
COMILLA, 
VILL. ADILPUR, P.O. GOLKHAR, U.Z. AKHAWRA, B.BARIA,
BRAHMANBARIA
VILL. KHUDADIA, P.O. & U.Z. KAPASIA, GAZIPUR, 

C/O. ASHRAF ALI MUNSHI BARI, VILL. KASBA, P.O. DARMAPUR,
FENI, 
PRINCIPAL, TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, COUTBARI, COMILLA,
COMILLA
P.O. BOX NO. 2301, TAIF, K.S.A., 

VILL. DHAISHAR, P.O. & UZ.SREENAGAR, MUNSHIGANJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
VILL. MADANKHALI (KALIMARA), P.O. CHURAIN, P.S. NAWABGONJ,
DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

20

969

969

969

969

969

969

45

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

5 10 5

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

5 10 5 12 13

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10736

10738

10740

10741

10743

10744

10746

10757

10758

10759

10761

10777

10779

10782

10796

10798

10799

10803

10806

10807

10811

10816

Acc No

MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN                  

MD. CHAN MIAH SARKER               

MD. INSAN UDDIN AHMED

NURUN NAHAR

MUHAMMAD FASIHUL ALAM
  
A.N.M. EDRIS                       

MOHAMMAD SHAMSUDDOHA

ABDULLAH MOKSUD

HARUNUR RASHID.C/O.MAHALLAT
SAMI   
AKLAS AMIN                         

MD. ALTAF HOSSAIN                  

ABDUL BAREK                        

MD. WASEK                          

MD. JAMAL UDDIN SIKDER             

MD. TOZAMMEL HOSSAIN KHAN

K.M. ABU TAHER CHOWDHURY

MD. SAZZAD MEAH

SULTAN AHMED

SHAFIUL AZAM

NUR BAKSH

ABDULLAH MAMOON AL-AZAMI

AMINUL HAQUE                       

Acc Name

VILL. KAZIR KHIL, P.O. CHOUMUHANI BAZAR, LAKSHMIPUR-3720, 

VILL. MOUTOPI, P.O. MAZIDPUR, COMILLA, 

C/O KOFIL UDDIN AKAND, VILL+P.O.MOKSUDPUR, P.S.DOHAR,
DHAKA, DHAKA
41/9A, BANSH BARI ROAD, CHAND HOUSING, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, 
HOUSE NO.20,CDA R/A,CORNEL HAT, UTTAR KATTALI,PAHARTALI,
CHITTAGONG, 
P.O. BOX NO. 17737, JEDDAH-21494, K.S.A., 

10/3, AHMAD NAGAR, PAIK PARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O MODERN ART PRESS, P.O. & P.S. MIRSARAI, CHITTAGONG, 

P.O.BOX NO. 1495, HOLY MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX # 1495, HOLY MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

14/9, TAJMAHAL ROAD, BLOCK # C, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-
1207, 
AL-ASSERY EST., TAIF, P.O. BOX #627, K.S.A., 

C/O MUNSHI NAGARKUTER(CHAIRMAN PARA,
P.O.DAKHINKHAN,P.S.UTTARA, DHAKA, 
VILL- NOAPARA, P.O. GUZRA NOAPARA, RAUJAN, CHITTAGONG, 

147/15,PIRERBAG., MIRPUR., DHAKA., DHAKA

28 CASTLEMAIN STREET, LONDON E1 5DA, U.K., 

93,BYRON ROAD,IPSWICH,IPI6JG,, SUFFOLK,, U.K., 

VILL. BATARHOD (ANA MIZI BARI), P.O. RUSTOOMPUR, U.Z.
FARIDGANJ, CHANDPUR, 
HAZI MD.SULAIMAN CHY.VILL. DHAKKHIN,
RANGAMATIA,P.O.FATIKCHARY., CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
34, ADA HOUSE, PRITCHARD ROAD, LONDON E2 9BB, U.K., 

119/2, KAZI OFFICE LANE, MAGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-
1217
C/O. MAHMUBUL HAQUE MISTRI BARI, MUSAPUR,
COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

40

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10830

10836

10843

10844

10845

10854

10855

10859

10874

10876

10881

10885

10900

10907

10908

10910

10912

10913

10924

10928

10933

Acc No

SHAMSUL ALAM                       

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

MAHI UDDIN AHMED

A.K.M. YASIN

AHMED KABIR

ABDUL AZIZ                         

MD. ANWARUL ALAM
CHOWDHURY
MOHD. ABDUS SATTAR                 

SIRAJUL ISLAM                      

MD. ISLAM UDDIN

MOHAMMAD ATIQUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAFI ULLAH

MOHD. NAZIR AHMAD

MD. SHAMSUDDIN

MD. AMIN ULLAH

MONWARA BEGUM                      

MD. ABU TAHER                      

ATAUR RAHMAN SIKDER

MD. MOTAHAR HOSSAIN

DR. YEASMIN JAHAN

MD. IDRIS ALI

Acc Name

C/O. RUHUL AMIN,AL-NOOR HOSPTL, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

VILL. MURSHIDABAD KURA, P.O. HAKALUKI, MOULAVIBAZAR,
MOULAVI BAZAR
VILL. GANGKUL, P.O. DASURA BAZAR, P.S. BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET,
SYLHET
C/O YEASIN HAJIR BARI, VILL+P.O.KALAPANIA
BANIRHAT,SAMDWIP, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
P.O. BOX NO-92926, RIYADH-11632, K.S.A., 

VILL. SUNASHER, P.O.SUNASHER CODE NO-3190, SYLHET, 

C/O ATIQ BHABAN, SOBHAN SOWDAGAR ROAD, NEW CHAKTAI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
P.O.BOXNO-8738,RIYADH-11492,, , K.S.A., 

VILL. UTTAR MANDARI, P.O. MANDARI BAZAR, LAKSHMIPUR, 

VILL. KHILJURI, P.O. BUDBARI BAZAR, U.Z. GOLAPGANJ, SYLHET,
SYLHET
VILL. & P.O. IZZATPUR, FENI, FENI, FENI

VILL. CHARKAKRA, P.O. PESHKARHAT, COMPANYGANJ, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
VILL. CHANDAL, P.O. CHITOSHI, U.Z. SHAHRASTI, CHANDPUR,
CHANDPUR
RAJ BHABAN (5TH Floor), 29 Dilkusha C/A, PRIME ISLAMI LIFE
INSUR., 29 MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, 
506 GREEN LANE, SEVEN KINGS,, ILFORD, ESSEX, IG3 9LH, U.K., 

REENA PHARMACY, BARADIGHIRPAR, P.O. FATEMABAD-4335,
CHITTAGONG, 
P.O. BOX NO. 59, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

MOMOHONA, 99/2,  ADORSHONAGAR, ROAD #04, MIDDLE
BADDA, BADDA, DHAKA-1212, 
923, ALI BUILDING, AMIR MARKET, KHATUNGANJ, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
GH-6, CRESENT HOMES, 150/1 SHAH ALI BAG ROAD, MIRPUR-1,
DHAKA-1216, 
ACCOUNTANT REGIONAL FOOD CONTROLLER, OFFICE,, RAJSHAHI-
6000, RAJSHAHI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

969

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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10937

10941

10943

10947

10951

10973

10974

10990

11015

11017

11018

11022

11040

11048

11049

11051

11061

11074

11077

11078

11091

Acc No

DR. MD. AKTAR KAMAL

SELIMA AKTAR

MD. ABDUL MUQTADER

MD. AKHTAR HOSSAIN

DR. SK. SABIR UDDIN AHMED &
SELIMA 
MIRZA ANOWARA

ABDUL QUEADER NIZAMI

DR. ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMAD
SADEQUE
SHEIKH ZAFAR AHMED                 

DR. A.J.M. SHAMSUDDIN
CHWODHURY    
MOINUL ISLAM AZAD                  

MD. ALI AKBAR CHOWDHURY

DR. MOKADDES HOSSAIN

MOHD. SHAFI UL ALAM

MUHAMMAD WASEQ BILLAH
  
MOHAMMAD SALAHUDDIN
 
DR. MD. MOAZZEM HOSSAIN KHAN
      
MD. SALIM                          

MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN

MD.ABUL BASHAR SARKER              

PIJUSH KANTI TAFAFDER & DEBI
RANI

Acc Name

CONSULTANT (E.N.T), SADAR HOSPITAL, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S
BAZAR
HOUSE # 217, ROAD # 9, BLOCK-B, CHANDGAON R/A,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O RAISUL A. MAHMOOD KHALED, 130, AZIMPUR ROAD (2ND
FLOOR), DHAKA-1205, 
MALEKA JEWELLERS, 108/A, BIPONI BITAN, 1ST FLOOR,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
KAMAL MANZIL, 67/A, NORTH NALA PARA, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O. FAKIR ABDUR RAHMAN, RAHMAN NAGAR, BOGRA, BOGRA

BAITUR REDWAN MASJID, MALOTI NAGAR, BOGRA-5800, BOGRA

VILL & P.O. CHUNATI, U.Z. LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
46, HANCOCK ST. #2A, BROOKLYN N.Y. 11216, U.S.A., 

43, JAMAL KHAN LANE, SOUTH WEST OF ASKER DIGHI,
CHITTAGONG., 
1236, GRAND CONC.#53, BRONX, N.Y. 10456, U.S.A., 

VILL. & P.O. RONKELI, POST CODE-3160, U.Z. GOLAPGANJ, SYLHET, 

IBN SINA CLINIC, HOUSE NO. 75, ROAD NO. 8/A, DHANMONDI R/A,
DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209
C/O AZAB BAHAR BHABAN, VILL. NORTH POTENGA MAIZ PARA, P.O
MIDDLE POTENGA, CHITTAGONG, 
P.BOX NO. 313, DOHA, QATAR, 

VILL. BORATIA, P.O. KALAMPUR, U.Z. DHAMRAI, DHAKA, 

SHIBGANJ, BAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. RAJABARI, P.O. MIRZAPUR CADET COLLEGE, TANGAIL, 

HOUSENO-31,ROADNO-13,SECTOR-4,, UTTARA MODEL TOWN,,
DHAKA-1230, DHAKA-1230
42/1 SHEN PARA PARBATA, MIRPUR-10, DHAKA-1216, 

32, CHAMELIBAGH, SANTINAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1233

969

969

91

969

969

969

25

1233

1470

1470

30

1709

1709

1709

1709

1709

1967

1967

4180

1967

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

10 21 10 24 26

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

25

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

30

140 160 250 250 150 82 173 86 199 219

140 160 250 250 150 82 173 86 199 219

140 160 250 250 150 82 173 86 199 219

140 160 250 250 150 82 173 86 199 219

140 160 250 250 150 82 173 86 199 219

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

340 400 610 610 366 201 422 211 486 534

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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11106

11114

11117

11121

11127

11136

11158

11163

11171

11174

11176

11177

11188

11192

11207

11214

11216

11219

11225

11230

11233

Acc No

DR. MD. NIZAMUL HAQUE
CHOWDHURY & OTHERS
MD. EMAMUL HAQUE

DR. ABU MD. ZAID HOSSAIN

DR. MD. HARUN-AR-RASHID

MOHSINUDDIN AHMED

MD. MAHFUZUL ISLAM

SHAHIDAN SYED AKRAM ALI

DR. SUFIA RAHMAN

MD. SAMIR UDDIN                    

MRS. BADRUN NAHAR

KABIR AHMED

DR. SUFIA RAHMAN

AHAMED ULLAH (MANIK)

MD. FAIZUR RAHMAN                  

MOHAMMAD HARUNUR RASHID

MD. MOMINUL ISLAM KHAN

DR. ABUL KHAIR & MRS. KAMRUN
NAHAR
RAFIUZZAMAN K.G.M.

MD. MOKADDES ALI MIAN              

MD. ABUL                           

MOHD. MOJIBUR RAHMAN

Acc Name

AIRPORT ROAD, AMBARKHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

'HOQUE MANZIL', COURT PARA, CHUADANGA, 

VILL-MIRAPARA (DIGIRHAT), P.O. NISHCHINTAPUR, P.S. SAPAHAR,
NAOGAON, 
VILL & P.O. PRODHAN KANDI, U.Z. BADALGACHI, NAOGAON, 

AHMED BROTHERS, 25, CHAWK BAZAR, BARISAL, BARISAL

HOUSE NO.358, FLAT NO.303 (2ND FLR), ROAD NO.10, BLOCK-C,
BASHUNDHARA R/A, BARIDHARA, DHAKA-1229, 
NIRJHAR, C/O REZAUL ALAM, GA-40/A,SHAJADPUR,
GULSHAN,BARIDARA, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA
EURO-BANGLA HEART HOSPITAL LTD., BLOCK-D, LALMATIA,
DHAKA-1207, 
VILL. KORGRAM, P.O. RAMDHA BAZAR, SYLHET, 

C/O. KABIR AHMED, AST. ENGINEER, R.H.D.(ROAD DVN) SARAK
BHABAN,RAMNA, DHAKA, DHAKA
ASST. ENGINEER, R.H.D. (ROAD DVN.), (P.D.) SARAK BHABAN,
RAMNA, DHAKA, DHAKA
EURO-BANGLA HEART HOSPITAL LTD., BLOCK-D, LALMATIA,
DHAKA-1207, 
MANIK MANSION, WARD-7,PAURASHAVA, MASTERPARA, P.O.
SONSGAZI, FENI, 
VILL. KASHIR BOND (MUKAM BARI), P.O.BAIRAGI BAZAR
3170,BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, 
15, DEV PAHAR LANE, COLLEGE ROAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

328 ( KA) 'DIKUNJA  KUTIR', RAMMALA ROAD, THAKUR PARA,
COMILLA, 
HOUSE NO-16, ROAD NO-16, SECTOR- 12, UTTARA MODEL TOWN,
DHAKA-1230, 
637, MAPLE AVENUE, LANSDALE  PA-19446, U.S.A., 

HOUSE NO. 2, LANE NO.- 6,, BLOCK-B, SECTION-13, MIRPUR,
DHAKA, 
C/O ABDUL MOZID, 1/1 P,NORTH JATRABARI, DHAKA-1204., 

C/O HANNAN WATCH 1N0 MASZID MARKET, HAJIGONJ.,
CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1967

1967

1967

1967

453

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

924

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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11237

11244

11246

11247

11248

11252

11257

11261

11264

11265

11270

11288

11291

11317

11318

11319

11320

11321

11329

11336

11337

Acc No

MD. FAIZ AHMED

MD. RAFIQUE KHAN                   

HAFEJ FARID AHMED                  

AHMED HOSSAIN

MOHD. ABDUL HAFIZ CHOWDHURY
       
FARUQUE AHMED                      

MUSTAQUE AHMED                     

BHUIYAN DAULAT ARA BEGUM

JOYNAB BEGUM

MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

ABDUS SOBHAN

MD. ABDUR RAHIM & MANJUR
AHMED
MOHAMMAD HOSSAIN                   

MD. MAHMUD HOSSAIN

DR. NILUFAR TALAT

DR. SULTAN AHMED COL. (RETD.) &
HOSNE JAHAN
DR. SANJIDA AKHTER

DR. ZAHIDATUN HOSSAIN

ALHAJ SIRAJUL ISLAM

MD. ELIAS CHOWDHURY

MOHAMMAD ABDUL MANNAN

Acc Name

C/O ADVOCATE MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN, JHORNA 25, (2ND FLOOR),
KUMAR PARA, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET
VILL. & P.O. ASIYA, U.Z. PATIYA, CHITTAGONG, 

HAFEZ IDRIS SHAHEBER BARI, P.O. PESHKERHAT,COMPANYGONJ,
NOAKHALI, 
29,TAMAKUMONDI LANE.REAZUDDIN BAZAR, CHITTAGONG.,
CHITTAGONG., CHITTAGONG
P.O. BOX NO. 27191, BAHRA MAKKAH, K.S.A, 

423,CENTRAL BASHABOO, WAHAB COLONY, DHAKA-1214, 

92, SOLANDER  GARDENS, DELLOW STREET, LONDON E1 ODF, U.K., 

9713 FARRAGUT ROAD, BROOKLYN.N.Y. 11236, NEWYORK, U.S.A., 

VILL. AMTOLI, YASIN PARA, P.O.BARAHATIA, SHATKHANIA,
LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O SHAFIQUR RAHMAN, M/S SAYEM FABRICS, 29/B 17,SUPER
MARKET, TERRY BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
135, WEST MOLLAR TEK, DAKKHIN KHAN, DHAKA-1230, DHAKA-
1230
MONJUR VILLA, 1857B,SALEH AHMAD RD., BORO MIA
MASJID,K.B.AMAN ALI ROAD, CHALK BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 
P.O. BOX NO. 381, MUSCAT, S.OF OMAN, 

HOUSE # 114 (3RD FL), MONESSOR ROAD, (ATTASTED GABTOLI
MOSJID), JIGATOLA, DHAKA, DHAKA
7/E, (2ND FLOOR) ARAMBAGH, MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA

9/11, IQBAL ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA

HOUSE NO.-2,OPPOSITE OF CANT.ADAMJE, COLLEGE,DHAKA
CANTONMENT., DHAKA-1206., DHAKA
HOUSE # 26, APT. # 405, ROAD # 9/A, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA-
1209, 
TINPOTTY, ZINZIRA, KERANIGONJ, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. EAST BAZALIA, P.O. BAZALIA, U.Z. SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
C/O. M/S. MECCA STORES, 237, CHAKTAI HAJI LAL MIA PLAZA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

166

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

453

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

453

1967

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

40 84 42

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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11340

11350

11351

11352

11354

11355

11358

11359

11362

11368

11381

11386

11392

11393

11398

11399

11403

11412

11413

11415

11435

11436

Acc No

DR. MD. KAMARAZZAMAN SHAH

RABIA BEGUM

MD. FAIZULLAH

MD. ASWAD HOSSAIN (REZVI)

MD. EBRAHIM

MD. ABDUL MAZID

DR. MD. ABDUR RAHIM KHAN &
OTHERS  
KAZI MANNUJAN AHMED                

SK. NOOR MOHAMMAD

SARDAR ABDUS SALAM

RABIUL HAQUE

MD. ANISUR RAHMAN

ABUL KALAM AZAD

MD. YEAWAR MIAH

ABDAL MIAH

MD. TOKHOLISUR ROHMAN
ADVOCATE
HAKIM ASHRAF UDDIN AHMED

SYEDA HAFSA ISLAM

DEWAN MOHAMMAD SHAMSUL
ISLAM
MOHAMMAD ABDUL QUYYUM
     
MD. SHAHJAHAN ALAM                 

DELWAR HOSSAIN

Acc Name

NORTHAN PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE, DHAP CHIKOLI VATA,
BURIRHAT ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR
FAIZ ATAR MILL, KANDIRPAR NAZRUL VENUE, COMILLA, COMILLA

FAIZ ATAR MILL, KANDIRPAR NAZRUL VENUE, COMILLA, COMILLA

S/O LATE DR. ALTAF HOSSAIN, DILALPUR(BELTALA ROAD), PABNA, 

S/O LATE MOMIN, ABDUL HAMID ROAD, PABNA, PABNA

269, KHA, MIDDLE PIRER BAG, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

13, SURENDRA NATH ROAD, SHOSHTITALA PARA, JESSORE, 

HOUSE # 266, ROAD # 3, DOHS, DHAKA CANTONMENT, DHAKA, 

VILL. CHASRA WEST PARA (CHECK POST), P.O. CHASRA, SADAR
UPAZILLA, JESSORE, JESSORE
VILL- MOTBARI, P.O. GODAIPUR, P.S. PAIKGACHA, KHULNA,
KHULNA
AKOTA LOUHA BITAN, 161, ACADEMY ROAD, FENI, FENI

294, NORTH SHAHJAHANPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

FLAT # G-1/G-2, HOUSE # 3G, ROAD # 104, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA-
1212, 
111 CLAUDE ROAD, ROATH CARDIFF, CFL 3QD, U.K., 

3,SCEPTRE HOUSE,MALCOLM ROAD,, LONDON,E1 4HP,, U.K., 

13/13, NOORAI SUBIDBAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET, SYLHET

16 OYESTER ROW, LUKIN ST, LONDON E1 OBG, U.K., 

VILL. CHANDAGRAM (DEWANBARI), P.O. NIDORNPUR, SYLHET,
SYLHET
VILL. CHANDAGRAM (DEWANBARI), P.O. NIDORNPUR, SYLHET,
SYLHET
VILL. KUTUBPUR, P.O. KUTUBPUR, BEGUMGONJ, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. RAJAPUR ( UTTAR PARA ), P.O. RANINAGAR, PS, RANINAGAR,
NAOGAON, 
75/1, MIDDHA PAIKPARA, P.O.MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1599

1967

1967

235

1967

1967

1967

1967

453

1967

1967

1967

1513

1967

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 54 115 57 132 145

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 240 240 144 79 166 83 191 210

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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11437

11449

11456

11465

11469

11475

11484

11492

11498

11499

11515

11519

11521

11522

11527

11528

11529

11531

11532

11542

11554

Acc No

MOHD. FERDOUS MIAH

MONWARUL ISLAM

PROF. SYED AHMED                   

MRS. AYSHA AKTAR CHOWDHURY
     
DR. SHAMSUD DOWLA & MOMENA
KHATUN
TUFAIL AHMED                       

FARID AHMED

ABUL HOSSAIN                       

MD. REAZUDDIN

MOHAMMAD AKHTARUZZAMAN

MD. LOKMAN                         

MD. KHALIL UDDIN

MRS. RABEYA HUSSAIN

MD. FIROZ ALAM                     

FARIDA AKHTAR

MD. MUNSUR AHMED                   

ABDUL AZIZ                         

MUHAMMAD ABUL HOSSAIN

ABUL HOSSAIN MOLLAH

MORIUM BEGUM

MOHIUDDIN AHMED

Acc Name

290/A, KHILGAON, TILPAPARA, DHAKA-1219, DHAKA

FLAT # 5A, HOUSE # 10,, ROAD # 15,DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205, 

C/O. HAQUE OVERSEAS, HOUSE-41, ROAD-17, BANANI C/A,
DHAKA, 
817 NEW KAZI PARA, 345/1(OLD), MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

286 LYDIA LANE, CHEEKTOWAGA, BUFFALO, NY 14225-5236,
U.S.A., 
MOHAMMAD ISMAIL., VILL. MIDDER PARA,P.O. NOAPARA.,
CHITTAGONG, 
VILL. BHALUKIA, P.O. RATNA PALONG, U.Z. UKHIYA, COX'S BAZAR, 

VILL. BADOLCOART,BORO TARAFDERBARI, P.O. BADOLCOART, U.Z.
CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI, 
VILL. CHARKANDA (BEPARI BARI), P.O. BASHUDEV, IU.Z.
MADHUPUR, TANGAIL, 
C/O MOHAMMAD AFSAR ALI, VILL. KISHNAPUR, PABNA, 

C/O. KAZA AMANAT STORE, STILL MILLS BAZAR, NORTH POTENGA,
CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE # 13, ROAD # 15, FLAT # 403, KHAN APARTMENT,
DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 
C/O PROF. MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN, DAR-AL-KHAIR, MANIKPIR ROAD,
SYLHET, SYLHET
VILL & P.O. JAMALCHAR, U.Z. DOHAR, DHAKA, 

MIRDAD MONJIL,PLOT # A/80, ROAD # 4, HILVIEW HOUSING
SOCIETY,E.NASIRABAD, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
P.O. BOX NO. 5668, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX NO. 1495, HOLY MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

VILL. SHUBADDYA PASCHIM PARA, P.O. SHUBADDYA, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL. SATPUKURIA, P.O. CHITOSHE BAZAR, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL. CHANDAL (MIDDA BARI), P.O. CHITOSHI, CHANDPUR,
CHANDPUR
ROAD # 8, HOUSE # 3, BOLCK # C, SECTION # 10, MIRPUR, DHAKA,
DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

368

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

208

1967

1967

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

40 84 42 96 106

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 48

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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11555

11558

11561

11562

11566

11567

11574

11575

11576

11586

11589

11613

11626

11628

11630

11638

11653

11655

11661

11666

11668

11672

Acc No

SULTANA KHALIL

NURUL ALAM

MOHAMMAD SONA MIAH                 

MOHAMMAD ANWARUL KARIM

MD. ABDUS SATTAR                   

JOSHIM UDDIN & MRS.
NURUNNESA      
SHAHJAHAN CHOWDHURY                

KHAJA BAHAUDDIN BHUIYAN

MD. NURUL ISLAM

DR. SHAMSUD DOWLA

SAHID UDDIN MAHMUD                 

MD. ABUL HASHEM QURESHI

MOHAMMAD MUSA MIRDAD
   
MOHD. BORHAN UDDIN BHUIYAN

MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN

MD. ABUL BASHAR SARKER             

MD. OBAYDUL HOQUE                  

SAHAB UDDIN

MD. QUAMRUZZAMAN                   

MISS TAHMINA BARI

MANNAN MIAH

MD. ABUL KASHEM                    

Acc Name

KHAN APARTMENT FLAT # 403HOUSE # 13, ROAD # 15 (NEW),
DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 
"SAIMAN MANSON", HOUSE # 3692, OXIZEN,PATHANPUR ROAD,
P.O. WAZEDIA, CHITTAGONG, 
C/O. MD. HARUNUR RASHID, JEDDAH, P.O. BOX-16053, K.S.A., 

P.O. BOX-116747, JEDDAH-21391, K.S.A., 

130, BLURTON ROAD, LONDON E5, U.K., 

69, GOLDEN HILLOCK ROAD,SMALL-, HEATH,BIRMINGHAM,BIO
OJU,, U.K., 
P.O. BOX NO. 20942, ROOM-B-2 H, RIYADH, K.S.A., 

216 WASA ROAD, WEST SHAWRAPARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 

HOUSE # 1353/1, NABARAN SCHOOL ROAD, EAST JURAIN, DHAKA-
1204, DHAKA
286 LYDIA LANE, CHEEKTOWAGA, BUFFALO, NY 14225-5236,
U.S.A., 
P.O. BOX NO. 20942, RIYADH-11465, M.S.A., K.S.A., 

VILL-NAZARERTILLA (KAZI BARI), P.O. & P.S. RANGUNIA,
CHITTAGONG, 
MIRDAD MONJIL, PLOT-A/80, ROAD # 4, HILVIEW HOUSING
SOCIETY,E.NASIRABAD, CHITTAGONG, 
267, DEOBOGH PAKA RODA, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ
VILL: TUKNI KANDA VALUCHAR, P.O. BAKSHANAGAR
P.S.NAWABGANJ, DHAKA, DHAKA
42/1 SHEN PARA PARBATA, MIRPUR-10, DHAKA-1216, 

BANGLADESHI GENERAL STORE, P.O.BOX.2469, KHAMISH
MUSHAYT, K.S.A., 
VILL. LANKA KANDI, P.O. SHAHAGONJ-2270, GOURIPUR,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
VILL. SINGNA ( CHAIRMAN BARI ), P.O. RAJAFAIR, P.S. KALIHATI,
TANGAIL, 
APT.NO. 5E, HOUSE NO.47, ROAD NO.5, DHANMONDI, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL-GOAL KHALI, P.O. ROHITPUR, P.S.KERANIGONG, DHAKA, 

SAUDI TELECOM, AL-UMRAH, MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

235

1967

1967

2468

1967

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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11676

11679

11685

11686

11687

11688

11693

11696

11700

11704

11711

11715

11717

11718

11719

11723

11724

11725

11735

11738

11747

11749

Acc No

FAZLUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY &
MRS.NAHAR
MD. BAZLAR RAHMAN                  

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

SHAMSHER ALI

MOHAMMAD SHAJAHAN MIAH

ABUL HASSAN                        

NURUR RAHMAN                       

DR. MD. IKTHEAR UDDIN

MOHD. RAFIQUDDIN                   

DR. A.K.M. FAZLUL HAQUE            

GONOSHASTHAYA
PHARMACUTICALS LTD.
DR. MD. SANAULLAH MEAH             

MOHAMMED ANWARUL ISLAM
     
REZIA KHATUN & SUSREE MASUMA
      
ANISUL ISLAM & MRS. REZIA
KHATUN   
MR. MOHD. BILAL AHMED

ABUL BASHER

ANISUL ISLAM & MRS. REZIA
KHATUN   
MUHAMMAD ABUL HOSSAIN KHAN

AHSAN SIRAJUS SALEKIN              

KOHINUR BANU                       

ENAYET ULLAH KHAN

Acc Name

"MARWA STORE", SYLHET PLAZA, D-1, ZINDABAZAR, SYLHET, 

VILL. DEWANER KHAMAR, P.O. BHURUNGAMARI, KURIGRAM, 

37, RICHARDSON STREET, SWANSEA SA1 3 JF, U.K., 

VILL. MAHISHAL BARI, P.O. MOHISAL BARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

TANIA VILA, 44 SATIRPARA, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

P.O. BOX-116340, JEDDAH, K.S.A., 

MUNICIPAL OFFICE, BILJURASHI-22888, K.S.A., 

C/O. SANAULLAH PLEADER HOUSE, VILL+P.O. NORTH MADRASA,
HATHAZARI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
125, BANSHGHATA, FIRINGHEE BAZAR, CHITTAGONG, 

145/A, ZAMAL, KHAN ROAD, CHITTAGONG, 

P.O. NAYAR HAT, VIA: DHAMRAI, DHAKA, DHAKA

SR.CONSULTANT,(PEAD), GENERAL HOSPITAL, NOAKHALI, 

FAZAL ENGINEERING WORKSHOP, MAIN ROAD, COX'S BAZAR, 

288/B, SHERE BANGLA ROAD, ROYER BAZAR, DHAKA-1209, 

288/B, SHERE BANGLA ROAD, ROYER BAZAR, DHAKA-1209, 

83 WARRINGTON ROAD, BECONTREE HEATH, ESSEX RM8 3JL, U.K., 

NAZRAN BHABAN, STADIUM ROAD, 10 NO. WORD, SADAR,,
LAKSMIPUR, 
288/B, SHERE BANGLA ROAD, ROYER BAZAR, DHAKA-1209, 

B.B. GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD, TANGAIL, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

79 BENGAL HOUSE, DUCKETT ST., LONDON E1 4SX, U.K., 

C/O ABSARUZZAMAN, VILL. & P.O. RAJARAM PUR, CHAPAI
NAWABGANJ, 
21, NEW DOHS (LAKE ROAD), MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1967

1967

1967

235

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

453

1967

2468

2468

120

2942

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

160 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

120

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

Total
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11765

11770

11771

11779

11784

11796

11799

11802

11807

11810

11811

11813

11821

11837

11839

11849

11853

11857

11868

11878

11890

Acc No

SYEDA FOUZIA HASAN

MARUF HOSSAIN MAKKI

MOHD. FERDOUS MIAH

DR. ABU MD. ZAID HOSSAIN

MD. ASHARF MEAH

MOHD. AYUB ALI

ABDUL LATIF

ABDUS SALAM

MRS. QUAMRUN NAHAR HAYAT

MAHMOOD HOSSAIN MAKKI

MOHAMMAD ABDUR RAHMAN &
BILKIS BGM.
MASHUKUR  RAHMAN

MRS. AMINA QUAYYUM

MD. BASHIR ULLAH TALUKDER

SHAH JAMAL KHAN

MRS. HASINA MUAZZAM

MOHAMMAED FAIZ AHMED

MD. MOKSHED ALAM                   

MD. AKRAM HOSSAIN

MD. GIAS UDDIN AHAMMAD

MOHAMMAD ALI

Acc Name

143, KAZAL SHAH R/A, WAPDA LAKE, SYLHET, SYLHET

HOSSAIN MONJIL, KHA-32/2/1, MODHAYAPARA, KHILKET, DHAKA-
1229, DHAKA
290/A, KHILGON, TILPAPARA, DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-
1219
VILL-MIRAPARA (DIGIRHAT), P.O. NISHCHINTAPUR, P.S. SAPAHAR,
NAOGAON, 
ELIAS MOTORS, 1705/A SK.MUJIB ROAD, DEWANHAT,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
C/O ABDUL HADI, AMIN ROAD, MOKIMABAD, HAJIGONJ,
CHANDPUR, 
VILL. EAST DAPDAPIA, P.O. DAPDAPIA, BARISAL, BARISAL

C/O. MAYNUL HASAN, FLAT NO.D4, 16, KATASUR, SER-E-BANGLA
ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, 
65/B, WEST RAJABAZAR, SHEREBANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA-1215,
DHAKA-1215
KHA-32/2/1 MODHAPARA, KHILKHET, DHAKA-1229, DHAKA-1229

VILL. KHATI HATA, P.O. BODOL, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

"KERY TAJ" FLAT # C-4, HOUSE # 14, ROAD # 6, DHANMONDI,
DHAKA-1205, 
VILL. BADUR LATKA, SHIBGANJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

12-C, 2/6, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, 

C/O BADRUDDIN AHMAD, 20/A/3 DINANATHSEN ROAD,
GANDARIA, DHAKA-1204, DHAKA
121, BARA MOGHBAZAR, KAZI OFFICE LANE, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-
1217
C/O AD.MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN, JHORNA, 25,(2ND FLOOR), KUMAR
PARA, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET
M/S. BISMILLAH TRADERS, GOURNADI BANDOR, P.O. GOURNADI,
BARISAL, 
SHAH PARAN MANZIL (1ST.FLOOR), 12/2,CHAMELIBAG, SHANTI
NAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL-  DURLOVDI , P.O. BATAKANDI BAZAR, P.S.TITAS THANA,
COMILLA, COMILLA
P.O. BOX 3869, RUWI, S.OF OMAN, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

45

235

2942

2942

940

2942

673

2942

2942

235

235

3203

3942

3942

3942

3942

3942

3942

235

235

3942

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

240 280 130 130 39 81 40

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

240 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

260 310 467 467 280 154 323 161 372 409

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

Total
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11897

119/A

11903

11904

11919

11923

11936

11937

11943

11971

11978

11980

12000

12022

12028

12036

12037

12039

12044

12054

12069

12076

Acc No

SULTAN AHMED

MD. FAKHUDDIN HAIDER               

MD. PANNA SHAIKH & NOORTAJ
SHAIKH  
MD. ABDUL KABIR AMIN

MRS. SYEDA FIROZA BEGUM

DR. M.A. MAZID KHAN                

HUMAYUN KAMAL ISLAM                

BEGUM NAJIBA RAHMAN

A.G. MAHMUD                        

MD. SHAJAHAN KHAN

MOHAMMAD ABUL BASHAR

MRS. SABERA KABIR                  

DR. MD. SHAHJAHAN ALI MBBS
FCPS    
MOHD. HAROON-UR-RASHID

BADRUL ALAM CHOWDHURY
 
S.M. AKRAM                         

DR. MRS. FATEHA AKRAM              

DR. MD. IQBAL FARUQUI KHAN

HAJI MD. ISRAFIL HOSSAIN SHAH

MD. SHAH ALAM

SK. MOINUL EMRAN                   

DR. SYED OMAR WASIM

Acc Name

VILL: MIRZAPUR OBAYEDULLAH NAGAR, HATHAZARI,
CHATTAGRAM, CHITTAGONG
50,BIJOY NAGAR, , DHAKA-1000, 

HOUSE # 8-A-KHA, FLAT # 9-A, ROAD # 14 (NEW), DHANMONDI,
DHAKA, 
SARKER BAZAR BUS STAND, P.O.SHADHUHATI, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

19-E, GREEN ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

ISLAMIA EYE HOSPITAL, FARMGATE, DHAKA, 

EASTERN COTTAGE,FLAT NO-801., 10,PARIBAG., DHAKA-1000, 

HOUSE#25, ROAD#12, SECTOR-3, UTTARA MODEL TOWN, DHAKA, 

HOUSE- CEN (G) 11, ROAD NO. 113, GULSHAN, DHAKA, 

VILL:- KURIGAON, P.O: BEJGAON, P.S:- LOHAJANG, MUNSHIGANJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
BH PLAZA (9TH FLOOR), 50/2 KA, ABDUL, AZIZ SARAK,
JAGANNATHPUR, NORDA, VATARA, DHAKA, 
ROAD # 18,HOUSE # 51, SECTION # 11, UTTARA, DHAKA, 

THANTHANIA,  NATUN PARA, P.O. BOGRA, BOGRA, 

VILL. CHURAIL, P.O. NABABGANJ, DHAKA, 

"CHOWDHURY CENTRE", 23/KA, NEW ESKATON ROAD, DHAKA-
1000, 
39, RABINDRA SARANI, UTTATA, DHAKA-1710, 

39, RABINDRA SARANI, UTTARA, DHAKA-1710, 

C/O KHOKON, 33/A, DILU ROAD, NEW ESKATON,, DHAKA, 

217, NOYATOLA, MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-1217, 

C.B.-207 (4TH FLOOR) 5E, OLD KACHUKHET, DHAKA CANTT.,
DHAKA-1206, 
"GARDEN ROSE", HOUSE # 6/7, FLAT # C-2, BLOCK-E, LALMATIA,
DHAKA, 
FLAT # 103, HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 66, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA-1212,
DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

3942

732

3942

3942

4939

4939

883

35

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

282

921

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

100 200 100 230 253

35

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

40 20 40 40 24 13 27 13 31 34

100 210 105 241 265

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

Total
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12077

12087

12098

12108

12121

12124

12135

12141

12142

12153

12170

12180

12206

12209

12214

12227

12228

12236

12238

12255

12277

12296

Acc No

DR. SYED OMAR ADEEB SAAD

G.M. FAZLUL HOQUE                  

PROF. DR. MD. ABDUL WAHAB

MD. RUHUL HAQUE

MOTAHAR HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY

MD. MONIRUZZAMAN                   

MR. GHALIB MANNAN

 MD. ABDUL LATIF MIAH

MD. MOZIBAR RAHMAN                 

MD. ABDUL MALIQUE, ACCNO-
473/9     
MR. SHAKUL ISLAM

DR. MATIAR RAHMAN KHAN MBBS

MRS. NASIM HAMIDA BANO

MOHD. SARWAR HOSSAIN

ASADUZZAMAN & MRS. PIARA
KHANAM    
MUHAMMAD AKHTERUZZAMAN

MD. SHAMIM KHAN                    

BAZLUL HAQUE HAROON

ANWARA NUR WELFARE TRUST

A.K.M. FAZLUL HAQUE

JAMIL AHMED

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN KHAN

Acc Name

FLAT # 103, HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 66, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA-1212,
DHAKA
HOQUE OVERSEAS, HOUSE# 41, ROAD# 17, BANANI C/A, DHAKA-
1213, 
2/5/A, LALMATIA, BLOCK-A, ROAD NO. 5,, DHAKA-1207, 

AYER UDDIN, 186, SULTANABAD, GHORAMARA-6100, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. CHOTA MONTHONA, P.S. KOTWALI, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

M/S. MOONLIGHT MEDICAL HALL, HOSPITAL ROAD, NILPHAMARI, 

U.OF.W. COLLEGE OF MED., N.M., HEATH PARK, CARDIFF CF4 4YS,
U.K., 
139, SHERE BANGLA ROAD, FARAZI PARA, KHULNA, 

'LOVELY MANSION', 41, SIRAJUDDOWLA ROAD, KUSHTIA-7000, 

C/O MANAGER, UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK, LIMITED, BARLEKHA
BRANCH, MOULAVIBAZAR, 
264 BALFOUR ROAD, ILFORD, ESSEX, 1G1 4.H.Z, U.K., 

12/2, ARJUN DAS AGARWALA, ROAD, COURT PARA,, KUSHTIA, 

287, SOUTH MONIPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

S/O MIR ANWAR HOSSAIN, BULONPUR, RAJPARA, RAJSHAHI, 

29 NORBURY GARDENS, CHADWELL, HEATH, ROMFORD, ESSEX
RM6 5TS, U.K., 
111 CAITHNESS ROAD, MITCHAM, SURREY,UNITED KINGDOM, CR4
2EZ, U.K., 
KHANIKA BOARDING, MUJIB SARAK, FARIDPUR, 

HOUSE# 47/F, ROAD# 8, BANANI, DHAKA, DHAKA

PROF. DR. NURUL ISLAM, 63, CENTRAL ROAD, DHAKA-1205,
DHAKA-1205
C/O A.S.M. ABDUL AZIZ, GORACHAND DAS ROAD, BARISAL,
BARISAL
85, HIGHST. PONDERS END., ENFIELD MIDDX, U.K., 

50 FIELDGATE STREET, LONDON E1 1ES, U.K., 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

4939

145

1155

4939

4939

5193

5676

577

5676

5912

6653

402

30892

235

14826

14826

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

145

400 80 120 120 72 39 83 41 95 105

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

460 550 827 827 496 273 573 286 429 472

460 550 827 827 496 273 573 286 659 725

460 90 27

460 550 827 827 496 273 573 286 659 725

480 570 862 862 517 284 597 298 687 755

540 640 970 970 582 320 672 336 773 850

60 50 52 52 31 17 36 18 41 45

2500 3000 4500 4500 2700 1485 3118 1559 3586 3944

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

Total
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The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
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12300

12314

12326

12329

12339

12344

12355

12356

12376

12386

12393

12395

12399

12406

12407

12412

12433

12461

12467

12474

12479

12484

Acc No

MOHD. ZILLUL ISLAM

DR. A.B.M. AHSAN ULLAH KHAN

DR. JAHAN ARA BEGUM                

DR. MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM FRCS         

PROF. DR. SIDDIQULLAH & JAHAN
ARA
DR. MD. ABDUL MATIN

PROF. S.A. WADUD

MRS. MUNIRA WADUD

DR. IMAM KOWNAIN FIRDOUSI

MD. ABDUS SHAKUR

DR. FAZILATUN NESSA & ABU
TAHER KHAN
DR. QAZI ATAHAR UDDIN AHMED
   
DR. MD. ABUL QUASEM & SHIRIN
AKHTER
DR.KHANDAKER MD. BURHAN
UDDIN
MOHAMMED SHAMSUZZAMAN

DR. MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM MIAH &
OTHERS
DR. MD. ABDUL MATIN

MD. ABDUL JABBAR                   

MD. MONOHAR ALI

A.S.M. NURUL ISLAM                 

DR. MAMOON UR RASHID SAFDAR

PROF. NURUL ISLAM

Acc Name

AL-AKSA GENERAL STOR, 81, BAITUL MUKARRAM, DHAKA, DHAKA

POST OFFICE ROAD, KARIMPUR, CHAUMOHONI, NOAKHALI,
NOAKHALI
HOUSE # 1583, O.R. NIZAM ROAD, CHITTAGONG-4000, 

HOUSE NO-10, ROAD NO-15, BLOCK-D, BANANI, DHAKA-1213, 

HOUSE # 69, ROAD # 19, RUPNAGAR R/A, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216,
DHAKA-1216
3/C, GHURNI, MEDICAL COLONY, SYLHET, SYLHET

FLAT # 103, HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 66, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA-1212,
DHAKA
FLAT # 103, HOUSE # 9, ROAD # 66, GULSHAN-2, DHAKA-1212,
DHAKA
275, SAGARPARA, GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

52, LANDDOWNE ROAD, ILLFORD, IG3 8NF, ESSEX, LONDON, U.K., 

NADIA BHABAN, 1042, ZAKIR HOSSAIN RD, E,NASIRABAD,
CHITTAGONG, 
1583, O.R., NIZAM ROAD, CHITTAGONG-4000, 

SHELTEC NIRIBILI FLAT # 4A, 210/2 ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, 

"KHONDOKER VILLA", 107/114, ROOM GHATA, DEWAN BAZAR,,
CHITTAGONG., 
281,SOMERVILLE ROAD,SMALL HETH, BIRMINGHAM, B10 9DL, U.K.,

C/O. MOHAMMAD ALTAFUL WAHAB, 3, NEW ESKATON ROAD,
FLAT # 6C, MONA TOWER, DHAKA-1217, 
3/GA, GHURNI, MEDICAL COLONY, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

P.O.BOX NO. 51030, MESFALAH, HOLY MAKKAH, K.S.A., 

A/C NO.04046, ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD., TALTOLA
BRANCH, SYLHET, 
SAUDI CATERING & CON CO., AL-KHOBAR, P.O. BOX-258, K.S.A., 

SKY LARK (1ST.FLOOR) GATE HOUSE-8,ROAD-3, "K"
BLOCK,HALISHAHAR HOUSING ESTATE, GATE NO.08,CHITTAGONG, 
GULMEHER, 63, CENTRAL ROAD, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

45

14826

14826

14826

11118

200

8648

8648

45

8298

8648

8648

8648

8648

8648

8648

175

8648

8648

235

8648

8648

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

900 1080 1620 1620 972 534 1122 561 1290 1419

200

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 754

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

175

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

Total
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12485

125/A

12504

12510

12514

12520

12535

12540

12543

12558

12559

12563

12564

12570

12583

12587

12589

12595

12596

12600

12602

12611

Acc No

DR. MD. ZIAUL HAQUE MBBS, FRCS,
DCH
MD. HASAN IMAM KHAN                

MOHD. MUJAHID ALI                  

DR. MD. ABDUL MATIN

MOHAMMAD MAINUL ALAM &
IFFAT ARA
ASHRAFUZZAMAN KHAN & MRS.
FIRDOUSI 
A.K.M. RASHIDUNNABI

MD. WASEK ABDUL KALAM

MOSAMMAT SUFIA BEGUM

AMENA BEGUM

MD. SOLAIMAN HOSSAIN

MD. RAMJAN ALI

DR. A.K.M. RUHUL AMIN

MOSAMMAT SAFIA BEGUM

MUHAMMAD MAHBUBUR
RAHMAN
MD. ABUL BASHAR                    

MD. ABDUL ALI                      

BILKIS AKTER                       

MD. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN
CHOWDHURY
MUHAMMAD ABDUL HAKIM

MD. AKHTER HOSSAIN

NOOR MOHAMMAD

Acc Name

APT. # B2, HOUSE # 47, ROAD # 8/A, DHANMONDI R/A, DHAKA,
DHAKA
MOJAHAD NAGAR (RAYER BAGH), P.O.HABIB NAGOR,SHYAMPUR,
DHAKA-1362, 
S/O.JAHIR ALI,NEZ DHAKA DHAKKIN,, P.O. CHOWDHURY
BAZAR,PS.GOLAPGONJ,, SYLHET, 
3/C, GHURNI, MEDICAL COLONY, SYLHET, SYLHET

HOUSE # 55, ROAD # 14, SECTOR #  13, UTTARA, DHAKA-1230, 

APT.3C, 162-15, HIGHLAND AVE, JAMAICA NY 11432, U.S.A., 

88/1, MONESWAR ROAD, ZIGATOLA, DHAKA, DHAKA

BAITUN NUR,180/6/11 EAST RAMPURA,, MULLAH BARI(ISLAMI
BANK COLONY), DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-1219
VILL. RAMPUR, P.O. KERAMATNAGAR, U.Z. KAMALGANJ,
MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR
13-B, 10-9, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA, DHAKA

13-B, 10/9, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. DIGRIR TEK, P.O. NAYARHAT, SAVAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O A.K.M.MAHIUL ALAM,DEPOT IN CHARGE, SQURE PHARMA,
HOUSE# 210,SEC-02, UPASHAHAR, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI
H/43, ZAKIR HOSSAIN ROAD, E-BLOCK, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-
1207, DHAKA-1207
VILL. DOULATPUR, P.O. MADHYAPALLY, NARAIL, NARAIL

TELEPHONE OPERATOR, KABIR HAT EXCHANGE, NOAKHALI, 

VILL. SURANDI (RAJARTEK), P.O. DHAMSONA, U.Z. SAVAR, DHAKA, 

UZIR ALI PATWARI BARI, VILL. CHARPARA, P.O. & U.Z. ROYPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR, 
VILL. DAMODORDI, P.O. MONOHORKHADI, CHANDPUR,
CHANDPUR
VILL. BOT TALI, P.O. MANDARI, LAKSHMIPUR, 

HOLDING NO.171, VILL. PURATAN KASHBA, GHOSH PARA, JESSORE,

CHANPARA REHIBILITATION CENTRE, WARD-2, HOUSE NO. 1359,
DEMRA, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

8648

45

7412

150

7412

8146

473

170

473

235

235

235

4939

40

235

732

235

235

235

235

1470

235

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

5 10 5 12 13

600 720 1080 1080 648 356 748 374 860 946

150

600 720 1080 1080 648 356 748 374 860 946

660 790 1187 1187 712 391 822 411 946 1040

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

80 90

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

40

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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12613

12617

12628

12629

12643

12645

12647

12650

12651

12652

12660

12661

12663

12672

12674

12675

12677

12680

12682

12694

12697

Acc No

ABDUL KARIM

DR. ATIAR RAHMAN

M.A. ZAMSHEDUR RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD RASEL KABIR HELAL

MUHAMMAD ABDUL AWAL

DR. A.B.M. FARID UDDIN

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

DR. KALLYAN KUMAR SAHA
PODDAR
MD. SAIFUL ISLAM                   

DR. MD. ABUL KHAIR

PIAL

DR. A.K.M. REZAUL KARIM

DR. SURJO KANTO BISWAS

FAZILATUNNESSA

DR. SARWAR JAHAN FOYEZ

ABDUL HALIM                        

MD. BAKI BILLAH KHAN

HAFEZ RUHUL AMIN

MRS. NASIMA AKHTER

MD. ABDUL KHALIQUE, ACCNO-
73/7     
MD. SOHRAB ALI

Acc Name

55/3, MUKTA STORE, ASAD MARKET, MYMENSINGH,
MYMENSINGH
325,BAITUL AMAN HOUSING SOCIETY, ROAD #
3,ADABOR,SHAMOLY,MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-
1207
HOUSE NO. 23, ROAD NO. 2, BLOCK-C, MIRPUR-12, DHAKA, DHAKA

M/S. AWAL CLINIC, SHAFIPUR, KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

PRINCIPAL, AMZADHAT DARUL QURAN ISLAMIA, MADRASA, P.O.
AMZADHAT, FULGAZI, FENI, FENI
LECTURER,DENTAL UNIT., CTG. MEDICAL COLLEGE PANCHLISH.,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
H-70, AMTOLI, RAHMANI CORPORATION, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA,
NOAKHALI
CONSULTANT, CARDIOLOGIST, CARDIO & CHEST CLINIC,
SIRAJGONJ, SIRAJGANJ
ASSTT.PROF.AGARDARI A. A. MADRASHA, P.O. AGARDARI
MADRASA, SATKHIRA, 
SHAH WARED ALI (K) HOMEO PHARMACY, MINI MARKET,
SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA
"KONOKA", 452/C, KHILGAON, DHAKA, DHAKA

LECTURER DENTAL UNIT,, CHITTAGONG MEDICAL COLLEGE &
HOSPITAL, CHITTAGONG., CHITTAGONG
NARAIL VICTORIA DIAGONOSTIC CENTER, SADAR HOSPITAL GATE,
NARAIL, NARAIL
SADAR ROAD, BHOLA, BHOLA, BHOLA

B-1, PALASH SAR KARKHANA, PALASH, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

C/O. TAREK PHARMACY, KHANEPUR BAZAR, P.O. SAR KARKHANA,
PALASH, NARSINGDI, 
M/S JUBLI ENTERPRISE, COLLEGE ROAD, ISHWARDI, PABNA, PABNA

VILL & POST : GHOL DUBA, NABIGONJ, HOBIGONJ, HOBIGANJ

C/O.ABDUL LATIF BEPARY,VILL-LARISHA, KHALPAR.P.O. NARISHA,
DOHAR, DHAKA, 
C/O MANAGER, UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK, LIMITED, BARLEKHA
BRANCH, MOULAVIBAZAR, 
C/O. MIZI HAZRAT ALI (3rd Floor), 22/5/A, KUNIPARA, TEJGAON,
DHAKA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

9883

235

235

235

473

473

473

473

235

235

286

235

473

235

235

473

235

732

2706

4939

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

800 960 1440 1440 864 475 997 498 1147 1262

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

220 260 395 395 237 130 273 136 314 346

400 480 720 720 432 237 498 249 573 630

Total
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12699

12712

12713

12716

12725

12730

12734

12737

12741

12746

12747

12749

12753

12756

12764

12766

12775

12783

12801

12803

12810

12812

Acc No

DR. A.K.M. AMINUR RAHMAN

MRS. VIKARUNNESSA

DR. MD. DELBAHAR HOSSAIN

DR. MD. ANIS                       

SK. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. NURUL AMIN

MD. ZAHIR UDDIN AKHAND

DR. NEAZ MAHMUD HAIDER

MD. NASIR UDDIN KHAN

MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE

MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE

MRS NASIMA BEGUM

MD. ABDUL HAQUE KHAN

DR. MD. KHURSHED ALAM              

DR. MD. ABDUL MATIN

MOHAMMAD ILLIAS

DR. ROWNAK HAFIZ

MOHAMMAD SHAH ALAM,
MUNNA
DR. MOSTAFA JAMAL

DR. MD. ABDUL GAFUR                

DR. ZAHIRUL HAQUE BHUIYAN

DR. MD. ABDUL MANNAN BHUIYAN

Acc Name

SATKHIRA  EYE CLINIC, POLASHPOL, SATKHIRA, 

FLAT # A-11, AGRANI AYESHA, 93, NEW ESKATON, P.O:-
SHANTINAGAR, P.S:- RAMNA, DHAKA, 
B-19, F/6, BANANI STAFF QUARTER, BANANI, DHAKA, DHAKA

ZHARNA MEDICAL HALL, SHAIKH PARA BAZAR, B.K. ROY ROAD,
KHULNA, 
B-2/F-6, KALLYANPUR HOUSING ESTATE, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. DOANI, MONIRAMPUR, P.O. KANDIR HAT, RANGPUR,
RANGPUR
HOUSE NO-8, JALALABAD R/A, SUBIDBAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

SAMARIA, 1205, RAMPUR HOLLY SHAHAR, NAYA BAZAR MOSJID
ROAD, PAHARTOLI, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
74, NILAMBAR SAHA ROAD, ZIGATOLA, DHAKA, DHAKA

S/O. MD. HAFIZUL HAQUE, 44/1, NORTH BEGUN BARI, TEJGAON,
DHAKA, DHAKA
P.K. SHAHA LANE, DILAL PUR, PABNA, PABNA

C/O M.A HALIM MEGHDOT, 81, BIJOY NAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

353/1 MIR HAJIRBAGH, MIA BARI (2ND GATE), JATTRABARI,
DHAKA-, 
RANIRDIGHI UTTAR PARA, RANIRDIGHI UTTAR PAR, COMILLA, 

VILL. ARALIA, P.O. MURADNAGAR, COMILLA, COMILLA

CHHA-38, T.B.GATE, MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA

44/M, ZIGATOLA NEW ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA

544, SHAHEENBAG, OLD AIRPORT, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1215, DHAKA-
1215
15-B UNIVERSITY STAFF QUARTER, FULLER ROAD, DHAKA-1000,
DHAKA-1000
VILL. GHONA, P.O. GHONA, SATKHIRA, 

BADUR TALA, COMILLA TOWN, COMILLA, 

MODHUPUR BAZAR, P.O. TAJ PUR VIA DHOLA, ISHWARGANJ,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

3706

1233

235

1233

63

235

235

198

473

235

235

235

75

1233

1233

5

473

235

235

1233

1233

473

300 360 540 540 324 178 374 187 430 473

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

60 3

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

180 18

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

5

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

Total
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12814

12817

12819

12821

12822

12830

12843

12845

12846

12850

12857

12858

12865

12869

12894

12903

12907

12912

12913

12914

12917

12919

Acc No

DR. YEASMIN JAHAN

MD. TAJUL ISLAM

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN

MRS. HELENA JALIL

MD. EMDADUL HAQUE KOTWAL

MVI. ABDUL KHALEQUE

DR. A.T.M. GOLAM DASTOGIR          

DR. MD. ABDUL MATIN KHOSHRU

JAHAN PAPIA

HENA PUTUL                         

MRS. JAMILA KHANAM

SIRAJ UDDAULA

MOHAMMAD YOUNUS

DR. MD.TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN

SYED A.R. AZHAR NABI

DR. MOMOTAJ HOSSAIN

DR. MD. MOMINUL HAQUE
PATWARY
DR. MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN

JANNAT ARA SHELLY                  

SHAHIDA AKHTAR

MOST. SUMA AKHTAR

SAYED MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM

Acc Name

GH-6, CRESENT HOMES, 150/1 SHAH ALI BAG ROAD, MIRPUR-1,
DHAKA-1216, 
VILL. ABDULLAHPUR (TETULTALA), P.O. MIRKADIM, MUNSHIGONJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
VILL. DEO VOGUE, P.O. MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGONJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
C/O. M.A. JALIL, VILL. ABDULLAHPUR, (TETULTALA), P.O.
MIRKADIM, MUNSHIGONJ, MUNSHIGANJ
VILL. ABDULLAHPUR (TETUL TALA), P.O. MIRKADIM, MUNSHIGONJ,

VILL. DARPO NAGAR (WEST), P.O. SHOROKER BAZAR, SYLHET,
SYLHET
44/GHA, WEST KANDAPARA, C & B ROAD, NARSINGDI, 

SADAR HOSPITAL, , NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

C/O DR. ABDUL MATIN, SADAR HOSPITAL, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

C/O DR. A.T. M. GOLAM DASTOGIR, 44/GHA, WEST KANDAPARA,C
& B ROAD, NARSINGDI, 
VILL. DAULAT PUR, P.O. MADHYAPALLY, NARAIL, NARAIL

3/13, BLOCK-G, LALMATIA, DHAKA, DHAKA

REP. ISLAMI SOMAJ KALLYAN SOMITY, 39, SENPARA PARBATA,
MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. PIR KASHIM PUR, P.O. PIR KASHIM PUR, MURAD NAGAR,
COMILLA, COMILLA
VILL. EAST BANK OF SAGAR DIGHI, P.O. JATRAPASSA, HOBIGANJ,
HOBIGANJ
"SPANDON" 34, GREEN SUPPER MARKET, (1ST FLOOR), GREEN
ROAD, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. RAMPUR, P.O. KAMRANGA BAZAR, CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR

HOUSE NO.06, ROAD NO.01, WARD NO.03, CHITHALI DAKHIN
PARA, MITHAPUKUR, RANGPUR, 
257/1,, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, 

VILL. YOUSUF PUR, P.O. KERAMAT GONJ, LAKSHMIPUR, 

13/B, 10/9, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. TEKNOADDA, P.O. PASHI BAZAR, NARAYANGANJ,
NARAYANGANJ

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

235

235

235

473

20

235

235

235

235

235

235

839

235

235

473

473

235

47

344

235

969

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 87 87 52 28 60 30 69 76

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 7

60 70 107 107

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total
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12928

12930

12939

12942

12948

12965

12967

12968

12974

12975

12984

12988

12992

12993

12996

13001

13007

13008

13010

13015

13027

13034

Acc No

MD. ABDUS SALAM                    

MOTAHERA BANU

A.K. MOUDOOD HASAN

MD. ATIAR RAHMAN AKUNJEE

MRS. MAKSUDA REKHA

DR. M.A. MANNAN                    

MD. HASIBUL HASAN

MD. NUR NOBI

DR. MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. MOTIAR RAHMAN

DR. MD. HARUN AR RASHID

DR. SK. MARUFUZZAMAN               

DR. MAHMUD HOSSAIN

DR. MD. EMDADUL HAQUE

DR. MOSTOFA JAMAL

AL-HAJ MD. ABUL BASHER

M.G. AZAM CHOWDHURY

ANWAR HOSSAIN

DR. MAJOR IQBAL BAHAR
CHOWDHURY
MD. ABDUL HAMID

MD. ABDUL JALIL

MOHAMMAD ULLAH

Acc Name

CHAIRMAN, DARUL ISLAM TRUST, DARGAH ROAD, SIRAJGONJ, 

61/6, PAIK PARA, GOVT. OFFICER QTR., D-TYPE COLONY, MIRPUR,
DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
35PURVES ROAD. LONDON., NW10 5SY. LONDON., U.K., 

VILL. MOSHIALI, P.O. DAMODOR, KHULNA, 

B-6, BUILDING-10, 144,SHANTINAGARAR, DHAKA-1217, 

UPASHAM DANTO CHIKITSHALAY, 111, SADAR ROAD, BARISAL-
8200, 
M/S AZAD MEDICAL HALL, MIARHAT, P.O. KORIKHARA,
SWARUPKATI, PIROJPUR, PIROJPUR
SENIOR TEACHER,ALI AKBAR HIGH-, SCHOOL,P.O.NAYA HAT,,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
MEDICAL OFFICER, POLICE HOSPITAL, TANGAIL, TANGAIL

MEDICAL OFFICER, THANA HEALTH PROJECT, ALAMDANGA,
CHUADANGA, CHANDPUR
ASSOCIATE PROF (ORTHOPADIC), AKATA HOSP., AND
DIAGONOSTIC CO. PVT. LTD., (Infront Sadar Hosp.)., JESSORE., 
MOON HOSPITAL PVT., JHAUTOLA, COMILLA, 

Q/A/1, NAWAB HABIBULLAH ROAD, 4/C, SHAHBAG, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL. PORANPUR, P.O. MONGOL POITA, JESSORE, JESSORE

15-B UNIVERSITY STAFF QUARTER, FULLER ROAD, DHAKA-1000,
DHAKA-1000
145, MONIPUR, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216

BLOCK-F, 5/3, LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, 

BLUE WAVE INTERNATIONAL, 51, MOTIJHEEL C/A, (1ST FLOOR),
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
MEDICAL OFFICER, RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE, RAJSHAHI,
RAJSHAHI
CENTURI VIDEO, HALI SHAHAR ROAD, BAUBAZAR, PAHARTOLI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL. RASULPUR, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

SROMIC KALLYAN FEDERATION, 435 BARO
MOGHBAZAR(WARELESS R.GATE), DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1470

235

2468

235

575

235

40

235

235

473

5912

7412

235

235

235

20

235

235

235

235

969

235

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

200 40 60 60 36 19 41 20 47 52

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

480 570 862 862 517 284 597 298 687 755

600 720 1080 1080 648 356 748 374 860 946

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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13044

13047

13051

13059

13068

13072

13075

13076

13083

13089

13094

13098

13100

13107

13109

13113

13119

13120

13123

13126

13127

13133

Acc No

SWAPAN KUMAR BHADRA

SAMIR KUMAR SAHA                   

DR. MD. SAHIDUL ANOWAR
CHOWDHURY
DR. ANISUZZAMAN

DR. MOHIBBUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. YOUSUF ALI MIAH

ABDUL MANNAN

DR. NURUL ISLAM (CHUNNU)

MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN                  

MD. MOZAHIDUR RAHMAN

DR. MIR NURUL ISLAM

MD. FARUK HOSSAIN

KANIZ FATEMA OSMANI

DR. MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE

MRS. HOSNE ARA BEGUM

DR. MD. ABDUL BARI

MD. SALEH UDDIN                    

MD. ABU TALIB FAROOQUI

DR. MUHAMMAD MOTIUR
RAHMAN FCPS    
DR. S.M. ABDUL JALIL

DR. MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE

DR. MRS.SADIA SHAHEEN

Acc Name

VILL. BHATIMBHOG, P.O. JAIN SHAR, SIRAJDIKHAN, MUNSHIGONJ,
MUNSHIGANJ
DHAKESWARI MEDICAL HALL, SONA PUR, RAMGONJ, LAKSHMIPUR,

C/O IQBAL PHARMACY, P.O. CHANDROGHONA, DOVASHI BAZAR,
RANGAMATI, RANGAMATI
1/1/1, BEGUN BARI, TEJGAON, DHAKA, DHAKA

PAHLON BARHI, SOUTH KADIR HANIF, HOLDING- 490, WARD NO-
05, P.O- MAIZDI COURT, NOAKHALI, 
PLOT NO.1112, BLOCK-C, EAST MIRAJ NAGAR, SHAMPUR, DHAKA-
1362, DHAKA
VILL. RATONERKHIL, P.O. CHAR CHAMITA, LAKSHMIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR
5/C DOCTOR'S QUARTER, BARISAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL,
BARISAL-8200, BARISAL
VILL. AZIZ FAZIL PUR, P.O. BAGON BHUIYAN, FENI, 

SHAFI MEDICAL HALL, NAYA GOREYA HAT, THAKURGAON,
THAKURGAON
ALI CLINIC, 22 IQBAL NAGAR MOSJID LANE, KHULNA, KHULNA

92/FP-2, S.A.A., GROUP MANAGER OFFICE, B.O.F, GAZIPUR, 

VILL. OSMANPUR, P.O. BISHNAPUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. RAMKRISHNAPUR, P.O. RAMKRISHNAPUR, JESSORE, JESSORE

DHAP BHOGI (KAKOLI LANE), RANGPUR, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

VILL. JURAN PUR, P.O. MONIRAMPUR, JESSORE, 

REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH, STATION, RAHMATPUR,
BARISAL, 
HOSPITAL PARA, P.O. LAKSHMIPUR SADAR, UZ-  LAKSHMIPUR
SADAR, LAKSHMIPUR, 
RAJPARA, RAJSHAHI COURT, RAJSHAHI, 

VILL. BAGACHRA, P.O. BAGACHRA, JESSORE, JESSORE

C/O SULTAN AHMED,A.M. IBN SINA, RAHMAN MEDICAL STORE,
GARIKHANA RD., JESSORE, JESSORE
VILL. JADUNATHPUR, P.O. SAMTA, JESSORE, JESSORE

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

300

473

2468

473

235

1233

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

235

473

235

6176

235

473

732

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

300

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

500 600 900 900 540 297 623 311 717 788

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

Total
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13137

13141

13143

13147

13148

13152

13155

13158

13166

13167

13169

13177

13180

13187

13195

13209

13221

13224

13233

13237

Acc No

DR. NASRIN AKHTER

DR.S.M.NURUL ISLAM

MD. MOHSIN MOLLA

MOHD TOWHIDUL ISLAM

DR. MD. HEDAYATUL ISLAM            

SYED MD. MASUDUL HAQUE

DR. MD. BASHIRULLAH

MD. ABDUR RAHMAN

SULTANA YASMIN

MURSHEDA KHANAM

MD. ABDUL HAQUE

KAZI SAIF UDDIN

A.S. SHAHUDUL HUQUE BULBUL
  
MD. SHAHJAHAN

DR. MD. AFZAL HOSSAIN KHAN

DR. MD. ABUL HASSAN

MD. FORKAN HAIDER CHOWDHURY
       
MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAHDAT ULLAH

JAMAL UDDIN AHMAD

Acc Name

VILL. GHOPE, CENTRAL ROAD, JESSORE SADAR, JESSORE, JESSORE

AZIMPUR ROAD, , DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

MOWNA CHAURASTA, MOWNA, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

MOHASANIA PARA, P.M.KHALI, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR

THANA HEALTH & FAMILY PLANNING, OFFICER, KESHABPUR,
JESSORE, 
BAYARD ENTERPRISE,4/98 EASTERN PLAZ, 3RD
FLOOR,SONARGAON ROAD, HATIRPOOL, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-
1205
MATHIARA, FENI, FENI, FENI

AL MAHMOOD TRADE INTERNATIONAL, 99 KARIM
CHAMBER,(GF),MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA, DHAKA
NORTH MADANI NAGAR, HOUSE # 40, ROAD # 01, BLOCK-B,
SIDDHIR GANJ, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ
13, SADAR GHAT ROAD, ALKARON, CHITTAGONG-4000,
CHITTAGONG
C/O.BEC LTD., 7/12 BLOCK-B LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-
1207
Flat-A/3, Bldg-4, Property Estate, 144 Santinagar Bazar Road,
DHAKA-1217, DHAKA
705, STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING, 9-F, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA-
1000, 
C/O MRS FARIDA AKTER, VILL-MOGHUA, P.O. BHOLAIN BAZAR,
NANGALKOT, COMILLA, 
7 A/2, M. S. A. KARIM ROAD, KHARKI, JESSORE, 

81, GAGAN BABU ROAD, , KHULNA, KHULNA

C/O DR. MOHEBBUL ISLAM, 111, GREEN ROAD, DHAKA-1205, 

VILL. ANCHUVATA, P.O. MOHISHAL BARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

DEPARTMENT HEAD (PROJECTS), P.O. BOX-3942, DAMMAM-
31481, K.S.A., 
C/O DR. KHORSHED ALAM, SANMAR MALVARIVA, FLAT # C-1,
HOUSE # 14/2, ROAD # 3, NASIRABAD HOUSING SOCIETY,
CHITTAGONG, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

732

138

235

473

6176

235

1233

235

473

235

10

473

235

969

473

473

20

235

1967

235

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

25 25 15 8 17 8 19 21

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

500 600 900 900 540 297 623 311 717 788

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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13242

13255

13256

13259

13261

13262

13276

13280

13286

13290

13291

13295

13296

13297

13311

13320

13322

13323

13324

13325

13330

13333

Acc No

DR. NUR E AKHTER TAHMINA
QUADER
DR. MD. SHAHID ANOWAR

DR. HAMIMA BEGUM

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN

DR. A.K.M. SAHIDUL ALAM

DR. MD. AMINUL HAQUE
AKHANDA       
SULTANA JAHAN

MD. AMJAD HOSSAIN

DR. MD. YOUNUS ALI

DR. K.M. DIDARUL ISLAM

UMME SABINA JAHAN                  

MD. OMAR FAROOQUE

JANNATUL FERDOUS(ZHUMA)

MD. MOKHLESUR RAHMAN

ICB UNIT FUND                      

DR. MD. GOLAM SARWAR               

SARIF NARGIS SULTANA

DR. MOHAMMAD ZAKIR HOSSAIN
     
DR. MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM              

DR. SAYED ZAHID HOSSAIN

MD. IQBAL ATAHAR KHAN

Acc Name

MOTHER & CHILD WELLFARE CENTRE, GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD,
MANIKGONJ, 
R.N. ROAD, JESSORE, JESSORE, 

R.N. ROAD, JESSORE, JESSORE, 

M/S SHATHI CLOTH STORE, GEEN MARKET, SHAWDAGAR PATTY,
FENI, FENI
VILL. JALISHA, P.O. DUMKI, PATUAKHALI, 

C/O.DR.ZAHIRUL ISLAM,, IDGHA ROAD,CHAR SHULAKIA,,
KISHOREGONJ,, 
KHAN BHABAN, (4TH FLR.), 44/N MOHAMMAD SALEK ROAD,
ZIGATALA, DHAKA-1209, DHAKA-1209
M/S ELECTRO LAB,52,GULSHAN SHOPPING, CENTRE,P.O. BOX-GN
6017,GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA
R.M.O., AMTOLI HEALTH COMPLEX, BORGUNA, BARGUNA

ASST.PROFESSOR (PAEDIATRIC SURGERY., B.S.M.MEDICAL
UNIVERSITY,SHAHBAG., DHAKA., DHAKA
S-9, NOORJAHAN ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, 

6 FAHIM BASTRO BITAN, PALLABI, SHOPING CENTRE, MIRPUR
SAREY AGARO, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
288/1 EAST SHEWRA PARA, MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

ADARSHA SCHOOL, NARAYANGONJ, NARAYANGONJ,
NARAYANGANJ
INVESTMENT CORP. OF BANGLADESH, 8, D.I.T. AVENUE, DHAKA, 

VILL.EAST ASHWDIA, P.O.MRIDHARHAT, NOAKHALI, 

WEST DEO BHOG, BANGLA BAZAR, NARAYANGANJ, NARAYANGANJ

MOTHER & CHILD WELLFARE CENTRE, GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD,
MANIKGONJ, 
9/GO/3 HORIKISHOR ROY ROAD, (2ND FLOOR), MYMENSINGH, 

KAZIPARA, WEST BOGURA, BARISAL, 

VILL. TERO CHAR, P.O. MULADI, BARISAL, BARISAL

139 MOTIJHEEL C/A, 10TH FLOOR, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

235

235

235

235

235

45

1967

9883

93

235

473

235

235

480

235

45

473

732

2942

4439

969

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

800 960 1440 1440 864 475 997 498 1147 1262

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

480

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

240 280 430 430 258 141 297 148 342 376

360 430 647 647 388 213 448 224 515 567

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 158 of 172

13357

13358

13373

13375

13378

13382

13385

13389

13391

13395

13399

13405

13411

13413

13417

13427

13428

13439

13444

13448

13454

13455

Acc No

MRS. JOYTSNA RASHID

MUHAMMAD MAHFUZUR RASHID

AHMADUL KABIR

FARID UDDIN AHMED

MOHAMMAD ENAMUL KABIR
   
MALLIKA RANI KARMAKAR

KANIZA KHANAM

HAZI ABUL KASHEM

DR. MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. ABUL QUASHEM

MD. MASUD HOSSAIN                  

MD. WAZHIULLAH & KAMRUN
NAHER
DR. MD. REZAUL KARIM               

RUMISA NARGIS

SAGIR AHMED & HOSSAIN AHMED

DR. M.A. MONSUR                    

MRS. MAHMUDA MONSUR

DR. SHAMSUZZAHAN
RAKIBUNNESSA CHY. 
JANNAT ARA SHELLY                  

HAFIJ MUHAMMAD KAMRUL
ISLAM
DR. IFTEHKAR MAHMOOD

DR. MD. SHARIF                     

Acc Name

'RHYME',HOUSE NO. 4, ROAD NO.6A, SECTOR-5, UTTARA MODEL
TOWN, DHAKA-1230, DHAKA-1230
'RHYME',HOUSE NO.4, ROAD NO.6/A, SECTOR-5 UTTARA MODEL
TOWN, DHAKA-1230, DHAKA-1230
SHEPON STORE, 186-87,HATER POLL BAZER, RAMANA, DHAKA-
1000, DHAKA-1000
VILL. JOYPUR, P.O. KHALIL PUR, COMILLA, COMILLA

S/9, NOORJAHAN ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

VILL.BHATI KANAIPUR, P.O. KANAIPUR, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

320 West 38th Street Apt. # 319, New York, NY 10018, U.S.A., 

195 E-8 STREET,BROOKLYN, N.Y.11218, NEW YORK, U.S.A., 

THANA COUNCIL PARA, CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA, CHUADANGA

R.M.O., KALIAKOIR HOSPITAL, KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR

IA NO-4329, ICB, STAR BHABAN, NEW NATORE ROAD,
GHORAMARA, RAJSHAHI, 
B-58/F-15, MOTIJHEEL COLONY, DHAKA, DHAKA

ANAESTHESIOLOGIST, GENERAL HOSPITAL, FARIDPUR, 

86/I, AZIMPUR GOVT. COLONY, , DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

B-2, F-4, INCOME TAX COLONY, SHAHJAHANPUR, DHAKA-1217,
DHAKA-1217
DENTAL SURGEON,THANA HEALTH COMPLEX, SARAIL, B.BARIA, 

DENTAL SURGEON, THANA HEALTH COMPLEX, SARAIL, B.BARIA, 

HOUSE NO-16B, ROAD NO-13, SECTOR-7, UTTARA MODEL TOWN,
DHAKA, 
257/1 4F NAVANA BHIS, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA, 

UTTAR BIJOYPUR, P.O.GOURANADI, P.S.GOURANADI, BARISAL,
BARISAL
MEDICINE CONSULTANT,PABNA SADAR, HOSPITAL., PABNA, 

VILL. FATHE MOHAMMAD PUR, LOCO SHED, ZONE-C, ISHURDI,
PABNA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

93

45

235

235

235

235

1967

6176

732

45

235

235

2468

1233

235

473

235

235

47

732

235

235

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

500 600 900 900 540 297 623 311 717 788

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 7

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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13465

13477

13478

13489

13497

13526

13560

13561

13565

13566

13576

13585

13589

13590

13591

13598

13607

13611

13617

13622

13628

13645

Acc No

DR. MD. ABU HANIF

MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN

DR. MD. SHAHEB ALI PATHAN          

FAIZUL KARIM

MRS. AREFA BEGUM                   

MRS. ZAHARATUN NESSA HOQ

ALI AHMED

DR. MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

MD. SHAWKAT HOSSAIN TALUKDER

DR.ANISA JAHAN                     

SHAHIDUN NESSA

DR. ANWARA AKHTER KHATUN

DR. KAMRUL HASAN

DR. NAZMUL HUDA SHETU

DR. A.T.M. ASADUZZAMAN

NAZMUL ISLAM

MOHD. EKHLASUR RAHMAN

MRS. HOSNE ARA BEGUM

BELAYET MONJUR MD.MIZANUR
RAHMAN   
DR. SYEDA MISHKAD JAHAN

MD. ZAMIR UDDIN                    

MOSAMMAT SETARA BEGUM

Acc Name

SAGORIA HEALTH SUB. CENTRE, P.O. SAGORIA BAZAR, HATIYA,
NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
HOUSE NO. 41, ROAD NO.10/A, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, DHAKA

SHEBONGON STATION ROAD, SHEBONGONJ, KISHORGONJ-2300, 

MASUM MANJIL, PAIKPARA, B.BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

SHAMSUDDIN AHMAD, 387/1, MADHUBAGH, MOGHBAZAR,
DHAKA-1217, 
HOUSE NO-25, ROAD NO-2,SECTOR NO-6, UTTARA, DHAKA, DHAKA

B-19/6, KAZIR CHANDA, ARAPARA, SAVAR, DHAKA, 

DARSANA ISLAMI BAZAR,, DARSANA, CHUADANGA, 

ISLAMI BANK ISLAMPUR BR,, , DHAKA, DHAKA

1/1/B, CIRCULAR ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, 

C-208, KHILGAON, , DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-1219

19,R.C. MISSION ROAD, KRISTOPUR, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH

VILL. NISHINDAHATI, P.O. ARIGONJ HAT, KALIAKOIR, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
MEDICAL OFFICER M.O.P.D. (PED.), MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL,
MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH
21, PALASH PHARMACY, NILKHET, DHAKA, DHAKA

688/1/A, MOGHBAZAR, , DHAKA-1217, 

1/20/4, EAST BASHABO, (NEAR MODINA MOSJID), DHAKA-1214,
DHAKA-1214
326/A, GULBAGH (1ST. FLOOR), MALIBAGH, DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-
1217
NATUN BAZAR, SREEMONGAL, MOULAVIBAZAR, 

UNIQUE DIAGONOSTIC CENTER, AYSHA HOSSIAN PLAZA (2ND FL.),
NARAYANGANJ, 
VILL. & P.O. PIRKHAIN, ANWARA, CHITTAGONG, 

C/O MD. MUJIBUR RAHMAN, ACCOUNTS, DEPT.GLAXO WELCOME
BD.LTD.P.O.BOX53, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

45

69

473

235

20

1233

235

235

235

1967

45

969

235

235

45

7412

235

235

235

624

235

84

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 10 10 6 3

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

600 720 1080 1080 648 356 748 374 860 946

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

220 40 65 65 39 21 45 22 51 56

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 4

Total
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13669

13693

13706

13707

13710

13724

13749

13759

13771

13780

13785

13791

13792

13793

13796

13822

13850

13854

13863

13864

13865

13869

Acc No

HAFIZ MD. KAMRUL ISLAM

A.B.M. SHAFIQUR RAHMAN

DR. S.M. SHARIF UDDIN PATHAN

KHURSHED UDDIN PATHAN
ADVOCATE
DR. M. KARIM KHAN                  

AHSAN ULLAH                        

GIASH UDDIN CHOWDHURY              

DR. RAKIB UDDIN AHMED

MD. MASUDUR RAHMAN

DR. M.A. MANNAN                    

NASIMA KHANAM

SAYED ZIAUL ISLAM

SARDER FAZLUR RAHMAN

MRS. SHAMIMA  AKHTER

MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM

SHEFAT SHARMIN

MD. ISMAIL

DR. ABDUS SAMAD SHAIKH             

MD. RUHUL QUDDUS                   

A. HANNAN CHOWDHURY                

HASINA BEGUM

MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM

Acc Name

UTTAR BIJOYPUR, P.O. GOURANADI, P.S. GOURANADI, BARISAL,
BARISAL
SAMI OVERSEAS,G-10,11 EASTERN VIEW, 50 D.I.T. EXTEN. ROAD,
DHAKA, DHAKA
156/A, R.K. MISSION ROAD, P.O. MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

156/A, R.K. MISSION ROAD, P.O. MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

49/B BAGHMARA ROAD, MYMENSINGH, MYMENSINGH, 

GENERAL PAPER STORE,29/7 ZINDABAHAR, FIRST LANE, NAYA
BAZAR, DHAKA-1100, 
241/B/1 EAST NAKHAL PARA, EAST NAKHAL PARA, DHAKA-1215, 

29/C  AZIMPUR COLONY, AZIMPUR COLONY, DHAKA, DHAKA

624 NORTH SHAHJAHAN PUR (3RD FLOOR), P.O. SHANTI NAGAR,
DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
24/2 M.B. 2ND LANE, ARUA PARA, KUSHTIA, 

SROMIC KALLYAN FEDERATION, 435 BARO MOGHBAZAR
(WARELESS R.GATE), DHAKA, DHAKA
339/C JAFRABAD, SHANKAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O.SARDER RICE STORE, 12 RABIA, MARKET,P.O. MONNU NAGAR,
TONGI, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
HOUSE # 48, ROAD # 2 (1ST FLR), BLOCK-I, BASHUNDHARA R/A,
DHAKA, DHAKA
ZAM ZAM PROPERTIES LTD., MANNAN TOWER (6th Floor),
CHERAGALI, TONGI, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
C/O.D.M.SHAHJAHAN,A.S.C DIV (8TH FL), BADC,KRISHI BHABAN,49-
51 DILKUSHA, DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O POPULAR PHARMACY, RAYER BAG, MERAJ NAGAR, DEMRA,
DHAKA-1362, DHAKA
ASSTT.PROF. (EYE), FARIDPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE, FARIDPUR, 

100, HOUSING ESTATE, AMBAR KHANA, SYLHET, 

100 HOUSING ESTATE, AMBAR KHANA, SYLHET, 

100 HOUSING ESTATE, AMBAR KHANA, SYLHET, SYLHET

C/O SHIRIN SULTANA, KHA 9/3, BANGLADESH BANK COLONY,
MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA, DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

673

235

235

1233

235

45

1233

473

235

235

473

235

235

235

235

45

235

732

235

45

235

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

240 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total
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13870

13898

13918

13933

13941

13953

13959

13960

13967

13968

13971

14004

14006

14008

14013

14020

14033

14058

14078

14120

14129

14158

Acc No

SYED MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. SELIM DAD

MOHD. ABDUL KHALEQUE

MOSTAFA JASIM RAIHANI              

PROF. NURUL ISLAM

DR.SONTOSH KUMAR MAJUMDER

FAZILA AKHTER

ABDUL JABBER

MRS. HASINA BEGUM

DR. IQBAL ANSARI DMF

BASHIR UDDIN AHMED                 

DR. ZULFE ARA HAIDER

DR. MD. NAZRUL ISLAM               

MOHD. ABDUR RASHID

MD. BADRUDOZA                      

M.H.MUNIM

MASUDUR RAHMAN

MAFRUHA KHATOON

MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

ZADUFA BEGUM MAJUMDER

MOHAMMED FAROOQUE

DR. MD. MOZAMMEL HAQUE

Acc Name

IBNSINA PHAMACEUTICAL IND. LTD., SHAHJAMAL MANSION,
AIRPORT ROAD,SYLHET-3100, 
50, K.C. ROY ROAD, ( 2ND. FLOOR ), MYMENSINGH, 

EAST ALIPUR, , FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

HOUSE # 115, SANGBADIK R/A, ROAD # 4,SECTION-11,BLOCK-F,
MIRPUR, DHAKA, 
63,CENTRAL ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

VILL. NALIA, P.O.SINGIA, , NARAIL, NARAIL

C/O RAZU STUDIO, MAINIMUKH, LANGADU, RANGAMATI, 

BUILDING NO-36/1, BIJLEE MOHALLAH, JOINT QUARTER,
MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA
NOOR MOHOLLA, ISHURDI, PABNA, PABNA

VILL.KHIRODHA,P.O. TAMARADDI, HATIYA, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

HOUSE NO-22, ROAD NO-2, BLOCK-B, SECTION-12, MIRPUR,
DHAKA-1221, 
9, MOHAMMADI HOUSING SOCIETY, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
VILL. MONIRAMPUR, P.O. MONIRAMPUR, JESSORE, 

'RHYME', HOUSE # 4,ROAD # 6/A,, SECTOR-5 UTTARA MODEL
TOWN, DHAKA-1230, DHAKA-1230
SIRAJUDDAULA  ROAD, SARKER PARA, THAKURGAON, 

CHARTERD ACCOUNTANTS 14-15,MOTIJHIL, ISPAHANI BUILDING,
3RD.FLOOR, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
VILL. GHORAKANDA, P.O. DELDHA, DHAMRAI, DHAKA, DHAKA

10/K/1,MADHUBAGH ( 3RD.FLOOR ), MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O.DR.ABDUR RAZZAK,AJMEER PHARMACY, KARIMPUR ROAD,
CHOUMUHANI, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
HOUSE-66/6A, ROAD-3, SECTOR-14, UTTARA, UTTARA WEST,
DHAKA, 
HOUSE NO-34, ROAD NO-7,SECTOR NO-4, UTTARA, DHAKA-1230,
DHAKA-1230
C/O A.S.M.MUSA, 22,KAZIPARA, PURATAN KASHBA, JESSORE,
JESSORE

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

473

235

22975

969

235

235

235

235

93

969

473

45

235

969

235

235

235

1967

865

1470

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

1860 2230 3347 3347 2008 1104 2319 1159 2667 2934

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

300 60 90 90 54 29 62 31 71 78

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

Total
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14163

14185

14236

14271

14277

143/A

14309

14315

14318

14319

14322

14327

14332

14353

14355

14360

14371

14373

14378

14388

14403

Acc No

DR.MD. HABIBULLAH                  

MD. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN

SK. ZAVED ALI

MD. SAMSUL ALOM

MONOWARA BEGUM

MD. HASAN IMAM KHAN                

DR.MD.MIZANUR RAHMAN               

PROF. N.ISLAM

DR.MONIR UDDIN AHMED &
DR.K.JAHAN
DR.MD.ABDUL MUTALIB

AL-HAJ QUARI MD. SHAFIQUL
ISLAM
MD. REFAZ UDDIN

SABIR AHMAD

DR. ZIKRUL HOQUE

DR. MD. AFZAL HOSSAIN

NAZMA RAHMAN

TAHERA KHATUN                      

NAZMUN NAHAR NASRIN

MOZAFFAR AHMED CHAKURY

NURUN NAHAR BEGUM

DR. MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

Acc Name

VILL. MIRZA NAGAR, P.O. SUBAR BAZAR, FENI, 

NAHAR MONZIL, KAZIR GAON, VILL- WEST MATUAIL, P.O-
MATUAIL-1362, P.S.- DEMRA, DIST:- DHAKA, DHAKA
483,NORTH SHAHJAHAN PUR, , DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217

VILL. AJGORA, P.O.AJGORA BAZAR, LAKSHAM, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL.DAWRAI, P.O. DAWRAI BAZAR-3127, SUNAMGONJ,
SUNAMGANJ
MOJAHAD NAGOR (RAYER BAGH), P.O. HABIB NAGOR,SHYAMPUR,
DHAKA, 
47,R.K. MISSION ROAD, (SUFIA MAHAL), MYMENSINGH, 

MANAGING TRUSTEE, ANWARA-NUR WELFARE,
TRUST,63,CENTRAL ROAD, DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-
1205
CONSULTANT ANAESTHESIA & GYNAE, SADOR HOSPITAL,
THAKURGAON, 
RESIDENT MEDICAL OFFICER, THANA HEALTH COMPLEX,
BHALUKA,, MYMENSINGH., MYMENSINGH
B.D.R. HEAD QUARTER, PILKHANA, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

VILL.EAST CHANDARA BOARD MILL BAZAR, P.O. SHAFIPUR, P.S
KALIAKAIR, GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR
VILL.PODINAPUR, P.O. RAJNAGAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, MOULAVI
BAZAR
DHAP, JAIL ROAD, RANGPUR, RANGPUR

MEDICAL OFFICER, GENERAL HOSPITAL, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR

27,KALABAGAN 1ST. LANE, , DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

COLLEGE ROAD, , PANCHAGARH, 

MEDICAL OFFICER, UPAZILA HEALTH, COMPLEX,SYED MUJTABA ALI
ROAD, SADAR, MOULAVIBAZAR, 
VILL.SHONAI CHARY, P.O. TOYTONG HAZEE BAZAR,CHAKARIA,
COX'S BAZAR, 
VILL.KUTHI SATBARIA, P.O. KHASH SATBARIA, SIRAJGANJ,
SIRAJGANJ
SMART TOURS & TRAVELS, 127, MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-
1000

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1470

235

45

235

235

45

1233

7148

2468

235

235

235

186

2468

732

235

473

1967

235

235

1967

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

580 690 1042 1042 625 343 722 361 830 913

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

Total
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14419

14428

14444

14454

14485

14486

14490

14493

14506

14507

14508

14532

14583

14584

14588

14622

14629

14641

14654

14668

14674

14680

Acc No

MD. ABDUL HAYE SIKDER

S.M.MONIRUZZAMAN                   

GOLAM FAROOK                       

KHALEDA KHANAM

A.K. MOHIUDDIN

MD. ABDULLAH

JAHANGIR IQBAL                     

MAHBUBA BEGUM

SHARIF SARWAR BHUIYAN

QUAMRUNNESSA HABIB

DR.GOLAM MUSTAFA                   

MAMTAZ KHATUN                      

MD.BAZLUR RAHMAN                   

TAHERA KHANAM                      

MD.NASIR UDDIN                     

SHAHANA BEGUM

TAJUL ISLAM                        

SHAH MD. AKHTARUZZAMAN
 
MURSHIDA BEGUM                     

MD. MONOWARUL HABIB                

H.M. ZUBAYER AZAM                  

DR. HAZRAT ALI AHMAD

Acc Name

8/1,ACADEMY ROAD,AUCHPARA, P.O.NISHAT NAGAR,TONGI,
GAZIPUR-1711, GAZIPUR
52/1,R.K. MISSION ROAD, , DHAKA, 

5/B-21,SALIMULLAH ROAD, MOHAMMAD PUR, DHAKA-1207, 

HOUSE-135(NEW),ROAD-12/A, WEST DHANMONDI, DHAKA-1209,
DHAKA-1209
HUQ MANZIL, 44/1, TEJGAON STATION ROAD, DHAKA-1215,
DHAKA-1215
HUQ MANZIL, 44/1, TEJGAON STATION ROAD, DHAKA-1215,
DHAKA-1215
HOUSE NO.19,ROAD NO.1,SECTOR-6, UTTARA, DHAKA-1230, 

VILL.BARDONA(SOUTH DOBHASHIPARA), P.O.
DEPUTYHAT,SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
VILL.& P.O. DATTERGAON, P.S.SHIBPUR, NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI

RIZIA GARDEN, FLAT-5/C, HOUSE # 3/2, BLOCK-E, LALMATIA,
DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
73,R.K.MISSION ROAD, , DHAKA-1000, 

C/O MD.MOTALIB AKOND, VILL.BOWRA,P.O.SHER
NAGAR,BELKUCHI, SIRAJGONJ, 
HOUSE # 2, ROAD # 7/2, BLOCK-B, SECTION-12, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

HOUSE # 2, ROAD # 7/2, SECTION # 12, BLOCK-B, MIRPUR, DHAKA, 

NORTH SIBPUR, , FENI-3900, 

WEST MATIURA, BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

32 PRAH ROAD,FINSBURY PARK, LONDON N4 2RB, U.K., 

ASSTT.TEACHER, GOVT.AGRAGAMI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL, SYLHET, 

C/O THE NEW HOUSE OF SULTANN MIAH, VILL-UTTOR BADRI, P.O.
CHANDRAGANJ, NOAKHALI, 
37/5,M.U.BHUIYAN ROAD, TALLY PARA, KUSHTIA, 

ISLAMI BANK BD. LTD., HEAD OFFICE, 40, DILKUSHA C/A (3RD
FLOOR), DHAKA-1000, 
SADAR HOSPITAL, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

235

45

473

93

93

1470

235

969

14826

235

235

45

45

1967

473

8648

235

1967

473

45

286

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

120 140 215 215 129 70 148 74 171 188

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

1200 1440 2160 2160 1296 712 1496 748 1721 1893

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

100 20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

Total
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14682

14683

14728

14729

14730

14732

14791

14793

14794

14795

14811

14887

14892

14901

14904

14911

14913

14918

14987

14991

150/A

15015

Acc No

DR. MD. HANIF ALI SARDAR

DR. M.A. MOTALEB                   

RUBAIYA NADIA HUDA

HOMAIYRA AYESHA HUDA

SUMAIYA SADIA HUDA

RAIHANA AMIN

MD. MOHASIN                        

MOHD. ABDUR RAKIB                  

SAYABUN NESSA KHATOON              

MOHAMMAD MONZURUL GHANI
       
DR.MD. ABDUL KUDDUS KHAN
 
JAHAN ARA BEGUM

MRS.SHAMIMA BEGUM                  

NASREEN NASARULLAH                 

DR.MD.ABDUL GAFFAR FARUK
 
DR.MD.SHAFIUL ALAM
CHOWDHURY
MRS.SURAIYA ASHRAF

MAHMUDA BEGUM                      

JAHAN ARA BEGUM                    

MRS.HAZERA BEGUM                   

MIR KHALILUR RAHMAN                

MRS. REHENA HUSSAIN

Acc Name

KHAN PHARMACY, RAIL STATION BAZAR, NAWAPARA, JESSORE,
JESSORE
ADHUNIK ORAL & DENTAL CURE, NAOPARA-7460, JESSORE, 

5/12,E-BLOCK, LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA

5/12,E-BLOCK, LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207

5/12,E-BLOCK, LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207

HOUSE NO.11, ROAD NO.13(GND.FLR), KALYANPUR, DHAKA-1207,
DHAKA-1207
HASINA DREAM, 49/A, 4TH FLOOR (B/4), SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD,
ZIGATOLA, DHAKA-1209, 
73, SUVECHCHA, HOUSING ESTATE APPROACH,AMBERKHANA,
SYLHET, 
9/A MUNSHIPARA, , SYLHET, 

9/A MUNSHIPARA, , SYLHET, 

KHANS CLINIC,KAZIR MORE, UKIL PARA, NAOGAON, 

ROAD NO.3,HOUSE NO.228, POLICE CLUB LANE, MULATOLE,
RANGPUR, RANGPUR
7/A,NARINDA LANE, , DHAKA, 

2/11/C,MYMENSING ROAD, SHAHBAGH, DHAKA-1000, 

MASTER PARA, , NAOGAON, 

RESIDENT MEDICAL OFFICER, DOHAZARI,31-BED
HOSPITAL,CHANDANISH, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
171,KALABAGAN, 2ND.LANE, DHAKA-1205, DHAKA-1205

107,DIT,PLOT, GANDARIA, DHAKA, 

HOUSE NO.450,ROAD NO.10, AGRABAD CDA,R/A, CHITTAGONG, 

HOUSE NO.290,BLOCK-DHA, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 

222/9A, WEST DHANMONDI (2ND FLOOR), ROAD
NO.19(EXTN),MODHUBAZAR, DHAKA-1209, 
REHANABUG, UTTARAN-66, BARUDKHANA, SYLHET-3100, SYLHET

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

235

969

969

732

235

235

969

5415

235

732

235

235

8648

1233

235

286

235

732

235

235

1513

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

440 520 790 790 474 260 547 273 629 692

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

700 840 1260 1260 756 415 873 436 1004 1104

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 70 107 107 64 35 74 37 85 93

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

160 240 240 144 79 166 83 191 210

Total
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15016

15030

15037

15038

15113

15114

15126

15133

15138

15144

15145

15149

15219

15248

15258

15277

15293

15297

15298

15310

15342

15343

Acc No

MD.SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD.ABDUL WAHED                     

MD.ALAMGIR HOSSAIN

BANGLADESH SHILPA BANK             

MD. IMAM HASAN

MOHAMMAD EUSUF

MD. SHAHABUDDIN

MAHBUBA MOSTAFA

M.A. KHALEQUE

RUKEA BEGUM                        

DR. TAWHIDUR RAHMAN

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

SHARIF MD. ASHRAFUL MATIN

SALMA SULTANA

MD. HASAN IMAM KHAN                

LUTFUN NAHAR CHOWDHURY

DIL AFROZ                          

WASEF NOWSHER

Z.A. ABDULLAH EZAL

MD. REZAUL KARIM KHAN              

MD.ARIF

JABUN NESSA

Acc Name

SAKINA LIBRARY, PANCHGARH BAZAR, PANCHAGARH-5000, 

690,NORTH SHAHJAHANPUR, , DHAKA-1217, 

VILL.SYEDPUR P.O. CHANDERHAT, BOALKHALI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
HEAD OFFICE, 8,RAJUK AVENUE, DHAKA-1000, 

VILL. & P.O. CHAR HAZARI, COMPANYGONJ, NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI

VILL.MOHAMMADPUR, BANIA BARI, P.O. CHANDRAGANJ,
NOAKHALI, 
17 JALILGANJ, PATHHAR GHATA, GPO-1000, KOTWALI,
CHITTAGONG, 
HOUSE # 24, ROAD # 1/A, SECTOR-5, UTTARA, DHAKA-1230,
DHAKA-1230
201,MIDDLE PAIKPARA, P.O. B.D. SHARIF,MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216,
DHAKA-1216
VILL.MATHIUR DUDBOXI, P.O.MATHIURA BAZAR-3172,BEANI
BAZAR, SYLHET, 
VILL.PROTAP NAGAR, P.O. PROTAP NAGAR, SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA

9-12/3/4,T&T COLONY, MOIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

NIKETON DELIGHT,APT#7B,PLOT#1, BLOCK#D,NIKETON,GULSHAN,
DHAKA-1212, 
SR.OFFICER,ISLAMI BANK (BD) LTD., HEAD OFFICE, SHARE DEPT.,
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
MOJAHAD NAGAR [RAYER BAGH], P.O.HABIB NAGAR,P.S.
SHAMPUR, DHAKA, 
DIGANTA-3, 8-C, 3,MURAD SARAK, TIKATULI, DHAKA, DHAKA

IA-3884,ICB,87-88,HEMAYET UDDIN RD., , BARISAL, 

HOUSE NO.371 (1ST FL.), ROAD NO.28, NEW DOHS, MOHAKHALI,
DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
HOUSE # 371 (1ST FLOOR),ROAD # 28, NEW DOHS, MOHAKHALI,
DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212
IA-39649, ICB,8,DIT AVENUE, DHAKA, 

122/5/KA,(2ND. FLOOR) MODINA BAGH, NORTH MUGHDA PARA,
DHAKA-1214, DHAKA-1214
SAJJAN KANDA, RAJBARI, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2468

235

473

524

235

235

235

473

473

1967

45

45

45

235

91

235

660

3942

235

45

10

1233

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

100 60 65 65 39 21 45 22 51 56

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

160 190 287 287 172 94 199 99 228 251

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

10 21 10 24 26

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

200 240 110 110

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

5 10 5 12 13

10

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

Total
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15360

15372

15380

15394

15422

15435

15439

15501

15545

15563

15591

15598

15600

15620

15621

15622

15628

15631

15636

15667

15671

15681

Acc No

BILLAL HOSSAIN

MD. MOSTAFA AL MAMUN

AFSAGA KHANAM

ASIA KHATUN                        

MD.ABUL KALAM AZAD

ANJIRA AKHTER

MD.SELIM

NAZIM UDDIN AHMAD                  

MOHAMMAD ENAYET ULLAH

UNION CAPITAL LIMITED

MD.MAHABUBUL HASSAN                

LT.CDR.S.M.ZAMIL HOSSAIN

MD.MOHSIN ALAM                     

SABINA SULTANA BINA                

SULTANA RAZIA                      

MRS.BILKISH HAQUE

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD MOAZZEM HOSSAIN
        
GULSHAN ARA BEGUM

RAYHANA MUMTAZ

JABUNESSA YOUSUF

SAROWAR HOSSAIN                    

Acc Name

C/O ABDUL HAMID,DIV.ENGR.(PHONE), CENT,EX.CTO BULDG.(2ND
FLR.) RAMNA, DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. PANCHGRAM, P.O. TINDIGHI, BOGRA, BOGRA

C/O HOUSE OF ALI MIAH POST MASTER, VILL.&
P.O.BARADONA,SATKANIA, CHITTAGONG, 
VILL.JHAUDIA, P.O.JHAUDIA,MAZPARA, KUSHTIA, 

5/8, PROMINENT HOUSING, SHAKHERTEK, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. BINODPUR, P.O. RAJBARI, RAJBARI, RAJBARI

80/3,KAKRAIL [GR.FLOOR], , DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

88/A,MONIPURIPARA, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1215, 

SUIT NO.1704, 28,DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

SONARTORI TOWER (14TH FLOOR), 12,SONARGAON ROAD,
DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000
VILL. SULTANPUR, P.O.SATKHIRA, SATKHIRA, 

HOUSE NO.42,ROAD NO.7/C,SECTOR-9, UTTARA, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. RUPNAI,P.O.GOPALPUR, ENAYETPUR, SIRAJGANJ, 

SHARAT GONJ BAZAR, P.O. SHARAT GONJ, CHUADANGA, 

MODONI BHABAN, 20/3,FAZIL CHITCH,SUBID BAZAR, SYLHET, 

B-91/A,EASTERN HOUSING, SOUTH BANASHREE, GORAN,
KHILGAON, DHAKA, DHAKA
EBK-2, FL.-1301,ROAD # 6, BLOCK-A, BANASREE PROJECT,EAST
RAMPURA, DHAKA-1219, DHAKA-1219
VILL. GOUTUMKHALI, P.O. ELAHI GANJ, DAGONBHUIYAN, FENI, 

NORTH SIDE OF POLE STAR CLUB, BASUAPARA, SARDERPARA,
RAMNAGAR, DINAJPUR, DINAJPUR
VILL- EAST GODARPARA, P.O. ARULIA, P.S. BOGRA, BOGRA, BOGRA

41, RAHAMATPUR R/A, CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR, CHANDPUR

VILL.WARIA, P.O.JHAUDANGA, SATKHIRA, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

235

45

235

235

45

473

235

353

93

1329

969

473

235

1233

184

45

41

235

235

235

2468

5

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

60 30 47 47 28 15 32 16 37 41

20 20 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

120 140 190 190 114 62 131 65 151 166

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

100 120 180 180 108 59 124 62 143 157

20 42 21 48 53

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

10 21 10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

200 240 360 360 216 118 249 124 286 315

5

Total
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15720

15745

15759

15796

15819

15821

15839

15844

15845

15864

15886

15890

15891

15954

15977

15988

16025

16034

16037000
33591446
16037000
43553190
16037000
45164986

Acc No

FAKHRUDDIN HAIDER

MD. MESBAH UDDIN

SHAMIM ARA

AMZAD ALI

MD.ANWAR HOSSAIN

MRS.FEROZA BEGUM

DR. MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN

MD. AMIR HOSHEN (MONO)

ABDUL MANNAN

SHAWKAT ALAM HILALY

MD.MIZANUR RAHMAN                  

ABDUR RASHID CHOUDHURY

AFSANA BEGUM

MOHIUDDIN CHOWDHURY

MUHAMMAD ASHRAFUL ALAM

M.M. TALUKDER                      

S.M. LUTFUL MATIN (PRINCE)

MD. ROKNOOR RAHMAN

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

Acc Name

50, BIJOY NAGAR, DHAKA, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-1000

HOUSE # 1315, NORTH RACE COURCE, KOTWALI, COMILLA-3500,
COMILLA
MOZAHID NAGAR (RAYER BAGH), P.O. HABIB JAGAR, SHAMPUR,
DHAKA, DHAKA
IA-ABBL, 4005-160-225, BCIC BHABAN (10TH FLR)30-31,DILKUSA,
DHAKA-1000, 
60 RAYER BAZAR, AL-MODINA LANE (1ST FLOOR-NORTH), DHAKA-
1209, DHAKA-1209
VILL. MAMUDPUR, P.O.KAFURA, SOUTH SIDE OF RIVER RESEARCH
OFFICE, FARIDPUR, FARIDPUR
PC4U,G-6PLANAT ARAF, ZINDABAZAR, SYLHET, SYLHET

VILL.GONOSHAMPUR,P.O. GHOCHA PARA, P.S.CHUNARUGHAT,
HOBIGANJ, HOBIGANJ
VILL. POPADIA.P.O. KHORAN DWIP, BOALKHALI, CHITTAGONG,
CHITTAGONG
HILALY MANZIL, HOUSE NO.10,BLOCK-B, LINE NO.9,SECTION-10,
MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, DHAKA-1216
VILL.NARAYANPUR, P.O.PANGSHA, RAJBARI, 

EDITOR, DAILY BANGLADESH BARTA, MAZAMPUR, KUSHTIA-7000, 

15-C/10, HAZI CHINU MIAH ROAD, TIKKAPARA, MOHAMMADPUR,
DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207
SALAVIA GARDEN, FLAT # 1/C, 165,SHER-E-BANGLA ROAD,ROYER
BAZAR, DHAKA, 
705, NORTH KAFRUL, DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA-1206, DHAKA-1206

DIRECTOR, CREATIVE ENGINEERS LTD., AMIN COURT,(1ST FLR)62-
63,MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, 
IA-1567,ICB CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD, 8,DIT, AVENUE, DHAKA-
1000, 
IA-3758, ICB CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD, 8,DIT, AVENUE, DHAKA-
1000, 
HOUSE NO 41,ROAD NO -10/A,, DHANMONDI, DHAKA, , DHAKA

HOUSE NO. 41, ROAD NO. 10/A, DHANMONDI, , DHAKA

HOUSE NO. 41,ROAD NO. 10/A, DHANMONDI,DHAKA, , DHAKA

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

3203

473

473

235

93

235

80

235

235

212

235

235

235

235

235

45

235

282

21

254

553

260 310 467 467 280 154 323 161 372 409

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 20 40 40 24 13 27 13 31 34

6 3 1 3 1 3 4

60 56 28 14 29 14 29 24

249 71 35 74 37 54 33

Total
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16037000
48511421
16037000
53787876
16037000
58532729
16037000
61476193
16037000
62181081
16037000
63871718

16038

16051

16066

16067

16103

16109

16110

16118

16140

16143

16147

16151

16168

16297

16372

Acc No

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

UNDEFINE

HASINA AKHTER

RASHIDUL HASAN

MD. NAZMUL HASAN                   

MRS. DELWARA BEGUM                 

HAMIDA RAHMAN

MINARA BEGUM                       

MD. ABDUL HAKIM

FAHMIDA YESMIN SHIPA

MD. SHAHJADA ARMAN                 

MD. MANJURUR RAHMAN                

MRS. NUR NAHAR KAMAL

NIHAD ADNAN

M.A. RAZZAK

S.M. ABU HASSAN

MOHAMMAD SHAHNOOR ISLAM
KHAN

Acc Name

HOUSE NO. 41,ROAD NO. 10/A,, DHANMONDI, , DHAKA

HOUSE NO 41,ROAD NO 10/A,, DHANMONDI,, , DHAKA

HOUSE NO-41,ROAD 10/A,, DHANMONDI, , DHAKA

HOUSE NO 41,ROAD 10/A,, DHANMONDI, , DHAKA

TANIN CENTER,3 ASADGATE,MIRPUR, ROAD,MOHAMMADPUR, ,
DHAKA
TANNIN CENTER,3 ASAD GATE,, MIRPUR ROAD,MOHAMMADPUR, ,
DHAKA
ABDULLAH CHIRMANER BABIR UTTARE, BASHISH COLONY, MAIZDI
COURT NOAKHALI, NOAKHALI
AIR SECY'S BRANCH, AIR HQ,DHAKA CANTT., DHAKA, DHAKA

244, TEJKUNIPARA, TEJGAON, DHAKA-1215, 

VILL.FULHARA P.O.PANCHTHUBI, LAKSHAM, COMIILA, 

APT # B5,RD.# 1(WEST DEAD END), H # 20/7(DALIA),MOHAMMADI
HOUSING, MD.PUR, DHAKA, DHAKA
C/O OLI KAZIR BARI, VILL,EAST AZIMPUR,P.O.BHADAR SHARIF,
CHITTAGONG, 
7/1.A, BLOCK-C (2ND. FLOOR), LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-
1207
VILL. KASHBA (B.T.)P.O. SREE DORA, BEANI BAZAR, SYLHET, 

310,WAHAB COLONY, BASHABOO, SHABUJBAG, DHAKA, 

C/O MD. ABDUL MANNAN, LALBAZAR, NATORE, 

NAHAR VILLA,HOUSE#19,LANE#6,ROAD#01, BLOCK#B,
HALISHAHAR HOUSING ESTATE, CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
GREEN STONE, FLAT#B-2, 7-8,GREEN SQUARE,GREEN ROAD,
DHAKA, DHAKA
APSARI FASHION, 392/33, HOSSAINA, MARKET, GAWSIA, DHAKA,
DHAKA
ROOM NO.403, DSE BLDG, 9/F, MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA-1000, DHAKA-
1000
269, JAGANNATH SHAHA ROAD, LALBAG, DHAKA-1211, DHAKA-
1211

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

292

60

27

38

17

18

969

93

10

235

20

473

45

212

235

3942

235

913

45

473

45

68 34 71 35 51 33

9 19 9 9 14

1 13 13

19 19

9 8

18

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

10

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

80 10 22 22 13 7 15 7 17 19

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

320 380 575 575 345 189 398 199 458 503

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

320 60 95 95 57 31 65 32 75 83

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

Total
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16373

164/A

16416

16428

16434

16435

16586

16609

16790

16791

16822

16842

16884

16896

16911

16916

16919

16920

16925

16941

16955

16958

Acc No

DR. FARZANA IQBAL

HASNA HENA                         

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

NUR ZAHAN

TAZRI JUIENA

TASNEEM SANJANA

BAHIZA HOQUE

HELAL UDDIN AHMED

PARVIN AKTER

MD. TALHA ABDULLAH OMER

MD. IDRIS

MD.MONJURUL HASSAN KHAN

MD. HASAN BHUIYAN

MD. MONZUR HOSSAIN TITO

MOST.SHAMSUN NAHER

MD. FIROZ KABIR JEWEL

UMME HAFSA FERDOUSY

JAMINA AKTAR

MD. HASANUZ ZAMAN

DR.IQBAL AHMAD

MD. MUSTAHID-AL-ARIFIN

SYEDA MAJIDA KHANAM

Acc Name

269, JAGANNATH SHAHA ROAD, LALBAG, DHAKA-1211, DHAKA-
1211
FLT. NO.1/302, EASTERN ROSE, 93, BARO MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA, 

VILL. NASIRABAD, P.O. GHORAGHAT, GOBINDAGANJ, GAIBANDHA, 

NEW JUMMA PARA, PAKAR MATHA, RANGPUR, 

FLAT #1/B, EASTERN HOUSING APARTMENT, 53. PURANA PALTAN
LINE, DHAKA-1000, 
FLAT #1/B, EASTERN HOUSING APTT., 53, PURANA PALTAN LINE,
DHAKA-1000, 
ROAD-3/A, HOUSE-7, KUSUMBAGH, BASHABOO, SABUJBAG,
DHAKA, DHAKA
FLAT # 2-B-2, NAVANA BANU  GARDEN, 115, BORO MOGHBAZAR,
DHAKA-1217, DHAKA-1217
ANIKA BHABAN, 48, KAZI PARA, B. BARIA, 

HOUSE NO.74, MOJAHAD NAGAR MAIN ROAD, P.O. HABIB NAGAR,
DHAKA-1362, DHAKA
VILL. HASANDAULA, P.O.DOHAZARI, P.S. CHANDANAISH,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
ROOM NO.632 (5TH FLOOR), 9/E. MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA-1000,
DHAKA-1000
FLAT # 1/302, EASTERN ROSE, 93, BORO MOGHBAZAR, DHAKA-
1217, DHAKA-1217
B/17-C, SHAHJAHANPUR, RAILWAY COLONY, DHAKA, DHAKA

M/S POPULAR PHARMACY, VILL. SATGAON BAZAR, P.O. SATGAON,
SREE MANGAL, MOULVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR
FLAT # A-4, 57,LAKE DRIVE ROAD, SECTOR # 7, UTTARA, DHAKA-
1230, DHAKA-1230
HOUSE # 6,BLOCK # H, WEST FIROZ SHAH, PAHARTALI,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
SHA-20, MIDDLE BADDA, BADDA, DHAKA-1212, DHAKA-1212

C/O MEARAJ ALI PADU (LABOUR), VILL.BAGACHRA SATMAIL, P.O.
BAGACHRA, SHARSHA,JESSORE, 
ATGRAM, CHARIGRAM, ZOKIGANJ, SYLHET, SYLHET

11, MIA PARA MAIN ROAD, , KHULNA, KHULNA

21/12, BIJLI MAHAHALLA, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

174

473

235

235

235

235

93

473

235

235

235

235

473

969

45

93

969

473

473

235

93

45

20 20 35 35 11 6 12 6 14 15

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

40 10 10 6 3 6 3 7 8

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

Total
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16961

16963

16978

16980

16984

16988

17002

17003

17004

17010

17012

17025

17027

17030

17031

17034

17035

17041

17046

17051

17059

17066

Acc No

MOST.ANWARA BEGUM

ANWARA BEGUM

MOZAMMEL HAQUE BHUIYAN

SHAMSUN NAHAR

MD. EMARAT HOSSAIN

MIRZA KAIKOBAD

DR. HAJI JOYNAL ABEDIN

HOSNE BANU FARUQUI

SHAMIMA NARGIS

MD. SHOFIQUR RAHMAN BEG

HAROON-UR-RASHID

MOZAMMEL HAQUE

MD. IBRAHIM

HASINA BEGUM

NOORJAHAN SHEULY

AZIZUN NAHAR

ZAKIA SULTANA

AL-HAJ DR. SHEIKH KAFIL UDDIN
AHMED
SYED AHMED FUZEL

JOBEDA KHATUN

ISLAMI SAMAJ KALLAN SAMITY

SERAJUL ISLAM AKAND

Acc Name

VILL. & P.O MATIKATA, P.S. GODAGARI, RAJSHAHI, RAJSHAHI

NURUL HUDA MASTER BARI, SOUTH BAHACHAR,SYEMON ROAD,
COX'SBAZAR, COX'S BAZAR
KA-151, JOAR SHAHARA, BADDA, DHAKA-1229, DHAKA-1229

MADAR BARI,SHANTI NIKETON RD., HOUSE# 784/13,WARD-1,
UTTARKHAN, AZAMPUR,DHAKA, DHAKA
VILL. SONATUNDI P.O. BAUSHAKHALI, SHALTHA, FARIDPUR, 

97/5, SOUTH BASHABOO, PODDA KANON SOCIETY, SABUJBAG,
DHAKA, DHAKA
AHMADIA PHARMACY, SAWDAGOR PATTY, FENI, FENI

276, COLLEGE ROAD, OVIJAN ( 1ST FLOOR), TONGI, GAZIPUR,
GAZIPUR
HOUSE NO.11, ROAD NO.12, SECTOR-9, UTTARA, DHAKA, DHAKA

VILL. PAKULLAH, P.O.TULSHIPURBAZAR, VIA. NANDINA, JAMALPUR,

HOUSE # 247, ROAD # 3, MUSLIMPARA, P.O.ALAMNAGAR,
RANGPUR, 
HOMNA UTTAR PARA, HOMNA, COMILLA, COMILLA

VILL. & P.O.MOHISHALBARI, UZ. GODAGARI, RAJSHAHI, 

SHAHID MUNSI ABDUL HALIM SARAK, PATHER BAZAR, FULTALA,
KHULNA, 
VILL- BAIDGAON,  P.O. KABIRPUR, P.S. ASHULIA, SAVAR, DHAKA,
DHAKA
J-39, PALLABI (EXTEN.), MIRPUR, DHAKA, DHAKA

C/O ANOWER ULLAH, GODAWN ROAD, P.O.+ P.S. RAIPUR,
LAKSHMIPUR, 
67/A, NORTH NALA PARA, , CHITTAGONG, 

FLAT-1, MOSQUE TELLACE, 3, FIELD GATE STREET, LONDON E1 I JU,
U.K., 
VILL. BALIGHATA  ( T & T PARA ), P.O. & P.S. PANCHBIBI,
JAYPURHAT, 
REP. BY KHANDOKER ABDUL MANNAN, 39, SENPARA PARBOTA,
MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, 
18/M, TALLABAGH, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207, DHAKA-1207

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

473

45

162

235

186

375

186

186

943

186

755

375

186

186

186

186

755

189

375

375

1127

419

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

60 10 17 17 10 5 11 5 13 14

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

40 60 60 36 19 41 20 47 52

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

100 150 150 90 49 103 51 119 131

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

80 120 120 72 39 83 41 95 105

40 60 60 36 19 41 20 47 52

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

20 30 30 18 9 20 10 23 26

80 120 120 72 39 83 41 95 105

80 20 20 12 6 13 6 15 17

40 60 60 36 19 41 20 47 52

40 60 60 36 19 41 20 47 52

200 200 120 66 138 69 159 175

75 75 45 24 51 25 59 65

Total
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17068

17078

17086

17103

17105

17109

17116

17120

17121

17125

17129

17131

17141

17144

17151

17161

17163

17174

17179

17182

17185

Acc No

ABDULLAH MONSUR

MD. LITON

MD. REZAUL BARI JAMALI

MOST. NAZMUNNAHAR

MAHBUBABEGUM

MD. AKRAMUL  HASAN

MD. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN

HAHIF MUHAMMAD & ARIF
MUHAMMAD
SK. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN

A.K.M. MIZANUR RAHMAN

TASRAK ALAM

MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN

NASIMA AKTER

MD.SAIFUL ISLAM

MD. YOUSUF ALI

MD. KOYES AHMAD

MD. ABDUR RASHID

MIRZA SUFIA AKTER

PAPIA SULTANA SHEULY

MD. RAZAUL KARIM

SAJEDA AKHTER

Acc Name

VILL.TANGAW, P.O. BRAMMON SHASN, UZ. OSMANI NAGAR,
SYLHET, SYLHET
ROKU MIAR BARI, NORTH HAJIPUR, WARD NO.7 CHOWMUHANI,
NOAKHALI, 
C/O NAZMUS SAKIB JAMALI, ASST. ENGR.( ELEC,DIV ) 5TH FLR,
RAJUK, DILKUSHA, DHAKA, 
COLLEGE PARA, RAJIBPUR, KURIGRAM, KURIGRAM

VILL. SOUTH MAGURI AKTER BARI, P.O. CHOUPALLI, SADAR.
LAKSHMIPUR, 
VILL. & P.O. MOHABBATPUR, UZ-NAWABGANJ, DHAKA, DHAKA

NOAKHALI HOMEO HALL, 26,AYESHA SUPER MARKET,GABTALI,
MIRPUR, DHAKA, 
7, PUROBI R/A, ISLAMPUR, SYLHET, SYLHET

CHANCHRA WEST PARA, WARD NO.7, CHANCHRA, SADAR,
JESSORE, JESSORE
01, R.N. ROAD, JESSORE SADAR, JESSORE, JESSORE

KALLAN SAGOR EAST SIDE, KASBA, B. BARIA, BRAHMANBARIA

VILL. BALIGAON,P.O. KERAMAT NAGAR, KOMOLGANJ,
MOULVIBAZAR, MOULAVI BAZAR
6/B, PARADISE SNEHNEER, RANIDIGHIR PAR, COMILLA, 

AMIR GAROWAN ROAD, MATH PARA, SHALGARIA, PABNA, 

VILL. RAM NARAYAN PUR, P.O. KALLYAN NAGAR,, UZ:
CHATKHIL,NOAKHALI, 
VILL. DIGOLI BERAJ PUR, P,O, GOBINDAGONJ,PURATAN BAZAR,
CHHATAK, SUNAMGONJ, SUNAMGANJ
COMMISSIONER NOOR MOHD. ROAD, HOUSE # 61, KAWRATALA,
MONGLA, BAGERHAT, BAGERHAT
144/20/A, BLOCK-C, 1ST COLONY, MAZAR ROAD, MIRPUR, DHAKA-
1216, DHAKA-1216
VILL. DUTTARAIL, P.O DHAKA DAKHKHIN, GOLAPGANJ, SYLHET,
SYLHET
MIDDLE MADARSHA, JOYNAGAR, DEODIGHI,SATKANIA,
CHITTAGONG, CHITTAGONG
ASSTT. REGISTRAR, CU, 19, GREEN VIEW H/S OXYGEN R/A, PATHAN
PARA ROAD, CHITTAGNG, CHITTAGONG

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

138

138

182

242

91

45

45

45

368

45

38

38

78

38

469

26

26

21

42

21

21

25 25 15 8 17 8 19 21

25 25 15 8 17 8 19 21

40 24 13 27 13 31 34

40 22 46 23 53 58

10 21 10 24 26

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

5 10 5 12 13

40 84 42 96 106

5 10 5 12 13

10 5 11 12

10 5 11 12

20 10 23 25

10 5 11 12

120 60 138 151

5 10 11

5 10 11

10 11

20 22

10 11

10 11

Total



List of Year wise Unclaimed Stock Dividend (Bonus Shares) of IPI

The IBN Sina Pharmaceutical Industry
Tanin Center, 3 Asad gate, Mirpur Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

Page 172 of 172

2030661

17194

17208

173/A

219/A

220/A

337/A

Acc No

MD. OBAIDULLAHEL  KAFI

SHAMSUN NAHAR

HASNA BANU SHARIF

HELALUDDIN AHMED                   

S.M. BATEN                         

NASREEN HUSSAIN

Acc Name

VILL. BOYAR KHOLA, P.O. AKHRA KHOLA, SATKHIRA, 

52 LANSDOWNE ROAD, SEVENKINGS,IG3 8NF, U.K., 

IA-3470,ICB,CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD., 8,DIT, AVENUE, DHAKA-
1000, 
FLAT # 2-B-2, NAVANA BANU GARDEN, 115, BORO MOGHBAZAR,
DHAKA-1217, 
35, KHANPUR BRANCH ROAD, , NARAYANGANJ, 

FLAT # 2-B-2, NAVANA BANU GARDEN, 115, BORO MOGHBAZAR,
DHAKA-1217, 

Address 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

21

350

45

473

969

235

173840 187290 297118 297255 177184 98206 205107 102350 233625 258686

10 11

350

20 5 5 3 1 3 1 3 4

40 40 70 70 42 23 48 24 55 61

80 90 142 142 85 46 98 49 113 124

20 20 35 35 21 11 24 12 27 30

Total


